



សន្ទានុក្រម អច់គ្លេស្_ខខ្មែរ ស្ពីអំពីប្រទិសព្ទ គណៈ១៤ឫ និ១ សទអម្

English-Khmer Glossary of Accounting and Auditing Terminology

Publication 9

gtz



Support to

the National Audit Authority Programme

Series of GTZ NAA Project's publications:

Volume 1: INTOSAI Code of Ethics and Auditing Standards

Volume 2: Audit Theory on Public Sector

Volume 3: Performance Audit Theory

Volume 4: X ASOSAI Assembly and 3rd Symposium: The Role of Audit in

Promoting Governmental Accountability

Volume 5: Texts on Corruption Prevention

Volume 6: 19th UN/INTOSAI Symposium on Value and Benefits of

Government Audit in a Globalized Environment

Volume 7: Professional Standards Committee/Sub Committee on SAI

Independence

Volume 8: Financial Audit Guidelines

Volume 9: English-Khmer Glossary of Accounting and Auditing

Terminology

Contact person: Sandy Rost

Team Leader

Phnom Penh, December 2009

Deutsche Gesellschaft fuer

Technische Zusammenarbeit (GTZ) GmbH

German Technical Cooperation

Programme "Support to the National Audit Authority"

National Audit Authority

No. 16, Street 240

Sangkat Chacktomuk, Khan Daun Penh P.O. Box 81, Phnom Penh, Cambodia

អារម្មភថា

អាជ្ញាធរសវនកម្មជាតិ (អ.ស.ជ) នៃព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជាត្រូវបានបង្កើតឡើងនៅឆ្នាំ២០០១ ដោយ អនុលោមតាមព្រះរាជក្រម ជស/រកម/០៣០០/១០ ចុះនៅថ្ងៃទី០៣ ខែមីនា ឆ្នាំ២០០០ ដែលប្រកាសអោយប្រើ ច្បាប់ស្តីពីសវនកម្មនៃព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា ហើយ អ.ស.ជ បានចាប់ផ្តើមដំណើរការពីឆ្នាំ២០០២ មក។ អ.ស.ជ ជាស្ថាប័នសវនកម្មកំពូល (Supreme Audit Institutions) នៃព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា ជាសមាជិករបស់អង្គការ អន្តរជាតិ នៃស្ថាប័នសវនកម្មកំពូល (INTOSAI) និងអង្គការអាស៊ីនៃស្ថាប័នសវនកម្មកំពូល (ASOSAI) ។

ទន្ទឹមនឹងនេះ រាជរដ្ឋាភិបាលកម្ពុជាកំពុងអនុវត្តនូវកំណែទំរង់ជាច្រើនផ្នែកទូទាំងប្រទេស។ កំណែទំរង់ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ សាធារណៈ ជាផ្នែកមួយសំខាន់ដែលរាជរដ្ឋាភិបាលកំពុងយកចិត្តទុកដាក់ ដើម្បីអនុវត្តតាមស្តង់ដារអន្តរជាតិ។ ដោយផ្អែកលើតម្រូវការចាំបាច់ ពាក្យបច្ចេកទេសថ្មី១ជាច្រើនជាភាសាបរទេស (ភាគច្រើនជាភាសាអង់គ្លេស និង ភាសាបារាំង) បានកកើតឡើង និងត្រូវបានគេប្រើប្រាស់យ៉ាងទូលំទូលាយដោយ មន្ត្រីរាជការ សិស្ស និស្សិត បញ្ហាវន្ត័ និងអ្នកមានវិជ្ជាជីវៈផ្សេង១។ ការបកប្រែពាក្យបច្ចេកទេសទាំងនោះជាភាសាខ្មែរមានការប្រែប្រូលពីស្ថាប័នមួយ ទៅស្ថាប័នមួយ ដែលបង្កអោយមាននូវការភ័ន្តច្រលំ និងការយល់ខុសអត្ថន័យ។

អាជ្ញាធរសវនកម្មជាតិបានផ្ដួចផ្ដើមបង្កើត "សន្ទារ**ុម្របះខេត្តស_្ខ្មែះអំពីពារក្យបច្ចេកនេសគណនយ្យ និចសចនកម្ម"** ដែលមានពាក្យបច្ចេកទេសសំខាន់១ជាភាសាអង់គ្លេស និងភាសាខ្មែរឡើងក្រោមជំនួយឧបត្ថម្ភរបស់សហប្រតិបត្តិការ បច្ចេកទេសអាល្លឺម៉ង់ ។

ខ្ញុំសង្ឃឹមថា សវនករ គណនេយ្យករ និងអ្នកមានវិជ្ជាជីវៈដូចគ្នា អាចប្រើប្រាស់សន្ទានុក្រមនេះ ដើម្បីជា ផលប្រយោជន៍ក្នុងការងាររបស់ខ្លួន។

រាល់ការផ្តល់យោបល់កែលំអ សូមផ្ញើមកតាមរយ:អ៊ីមែល naa@gtz.org.kh ។

រាជធានីភ្នំពេញ ថ្ងៃទី ០៣ ខែ ធ្នូ ឆ្នាំ២០០៩

អគ្គសចនគរ

អ៊ីត ឈន

Preface

The National Audit Authority (NAA) of the Kingdom of Cambodia was established in 2001 following the promulgation of the Law on Audit of the Kingdom of Cambodia by Royal Kram CS/RKM/0300/10 dated March 03, 2000 and started its operations in 2002. NAA is the Supreme Audit Institutions (SAI) of Cambodia, a member of the International Organization of Supreme Audit Institutions (INTOSAI) and the Asian Organization of Supreme Audit Institutions (ASOSAI).

Meanwhile, Royal Government of Cambodia (RGC) has been implementing many reforms in different sectors throughout the country. Public financial management reform is the major sector that RGC has been considering on the way forwards to international standards and best practices. Based on the necessary need, new terminologies in foreign languages, mainly in English and French, have emerged and are widely used by all government officials, academics, scholars, professionals and students. The translation of those terminologies into Khmer varies from one institution to another, which causes confusion and misinterpretation.

NAA with support from the German Technical Cooperation initiated the development of "English-Khmer Glossary of Accounting and Auditing Terminology" containing the most important technical terms in English and Khmer.

I hope that this Glossary will be made abundant use of auditors, accountants and other respective professionals.

Every comment for improvement should be forwarded to naa@gtz.org.kh.

Phnom Penh, 03 December, 2009

Uth Chhorn Auditor General

A

abandoned asset

an asset given up by the owner, and can be removed from the balance sheet.

abandonment value

the amount that can be realized immediately by selling an asset.

abnormal depreciation

extra depreciation caused by abnormal factors e.g. natural disaster.

abnormal return

the return above what is predicted by the market movement.

absolute cash flow

total cash inflows less cash outflows less depreciation.

absolute cost

the minimum cost that a firm must bear to remain as a going concern.

absolute return

absolute liability

a form of liability without fault.

absorption costing

assigning all costs, both fixed and variable, to a product or object.

abstract

acceptance

(Fr. = acceptation)

writing across the face of a bill by which the drawer agrees to pay.

acceptance payable

ៈ ទ្រព្យសកម្មដែលត្រូវបានគេបោះបង់ចោល

ទ្រព្យសកម្មដែលត្រូវបានបោះបង់ចោលដោយម្ចាស់កម្មសិទ្ធិ ហើយអាចលុបចេញពីតារាងតុល្យការបាន។

តំលៃដែលអាចប្តូរបានជាសាច់ប្រាក់

តំលៃមួយចំនួនដែលអាចទទួលស្គាល់ជាសាច់ប្រាក់ភ្លាម១ ក្រោយពីការលក់ទ្រព្យសកម្ម។

ការកាត់រំលស់ពិសេស ឬមិនធម្មតា

ការកាត់រំលស់បន្ថែម ដោយសារកត្តាខុសប្រក្រតីណាមួយកើត មានឡើង ដូចជា គ្រោះធម្មជាតិផ្សេងៗ។

ផលទទួលលើសពីការរំពីឯទុក

ផលទទូលបានលើសពីអ្វីដែលបានរំពឹងទុកតាមរយ:សកម្មភាព ទីផ្សារ ។

លំហូរប្រាក់ជាក់ស្តែង ឬដាច់ខាត

ស្មើនឹងចំនួនសរុបលំហូរនៃសាច់ប្រាក់ ដកលំហូរចេញនៃសាច់ ប្រាក់ ដកជាមយការកាត់រំលស់។

ថ្ងៃដើមជាក់ស្ដែង ឬដាច់ខាត

ថ្លៃដើមអប្បបរមា ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនត្រូវចំណាយ ដើម្បីធានារក្សា នូវនិរន្ទភាព។

សូមមើល total return

បំណុលពិត បំណុលពិតដោយពុំមានការក្លែងបន្ទំ។

ការកំណត់ថ្ងៃដើមពេញលេញ

ថ្លៃដើម រួមមានថ្លៃដើមថេរ និងប្រែប្រួលចំពោះផលិតផល។

សូមមើល trial balance

ការទទួលស្គាល់លើការទូទាត់

ការចុះចូលទៅលើវិក្កយបត្រដែលអ្នកដកប្រាក់យល់ព្រមសង

ឬការទូទាត់ ។

សូមមើល bill payable

acceptance receivable សូមមើល bill receivable

accept deposit ទទួលប្រាក់បញ្ញើ បុប្រាក់តំកល់

acceptance certificate វិញ្ញាប័នប័ត្រទទួលស្គាល់

ការខាតបង់ដោយឧប្បត្តិវិហេតុ accidental loss

ការខាតបង់ហិរញ្ញវត្ថមកពីឧប្បត្តិវិហេតុ ។ financial loss caused by an

accident.

accountability ការទទួលខុសត្រូវខ្ពស់ ឬគណខេយ្យភាព

(Fr. = obligation de rendre compte)

ការទទួលខុសត្រូវនៅក្នុងការអនុវត្តន៍នូវមុខងារណាមួយជាក់ the responsibility to perform a certain function. លាក់ ។

accounting equation សមីការគណនេយ្យ

method.

accounting information

system

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ = មូលធន + ទ្រព្យអសកម្ assets = capital + liabilities accounting error កំហុសឆ្គងអចេតនាគណខេយ្យ

កំហុសឆ្លងអចេតនាអំពីគោលការណ៍គណនេយ្យ ដែលមាននៅ an error found in the published financial statements ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុបោះផ្សាយ ។ about accounting principle or

accounting event ព្រឹត្តិការណ៍គណខេយ្យ ប្រតិបត្តិការ ដែលកត់ត្រាក្នុងបញ្ជីអាជីវកម្ម។ a transaction entered in the

books of a business. accounting exemption ការលើកលែងគណទេយ្យ

ការលើកលែងនៃអាជីវកម្មធ្ងនតូច ពីការផ្តល់របាយការណ៍ the exemption of small business from rendering financial

ហ៊រញ្ញវត្ថ។ statements. ការបង្ហាញគណនេយ្យលើអត្រាប្តូរប្រាក់ accounting exposure

ហានិភ័យ ដែលមូលធន ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ឬចំណូលអាចប្រែប្រួល the risk that the equity, assets, or income will change ទៅតាមអត្រាប្តូរប្រាក់។ as exchange rate changes.

គណខេយ្យសំរាប់ជំរះបញ្ជី accounting for liquidation

នីតិវិធីគណនេយ្យសំរាប់ជំរះបញ្ជីសហគ្រាស ។ accounting procedures for the liquidation of a firm. ប្រព័ន្ធព័ត៌មានគណនេយ្យ

វិធីសាស្ត្រ និងឧបករណ៍មានលក្ខណៈប្រព័ន្ធ ប្រើប្រាស់សំរាប់ a systematic device and methods used for gathering, ប្រមូលដំណើរការ និងធើរបាយការណ៍អំពីព័ត៌មានគណនេយ្យ ។ processing and reporting the accounting information.

accounting insolvency : អសាធនភាពគណនេយ្យ

accounting job : ការងារគណនេយ្យ

accounting liquidity : លទ្ធភាពទូទាត់នៅក្នុងគណនេយ្យ

accounting manual : សៀវភៅណែនាំគណខេយ្យ

a handbook which contains policy guidelines, procedures and standards of accounting of a company or an individual ស្យេវភៅ ដែលរ្យេបរាប់អំពីគោលការណ៍ណែនាំនីតិវិធី និង ស្តង់ដារសំរាប់គណនេយ្យក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។

accounting measurement

accounting values in the form តំលៃគ of money.

accounting method

a method used by accountants to report income and loss either on an overall basis, or with respect to any material item.

accounting on the accrual

basis

accounting policy

a policy that consists of methods selected by the management from available alternatives.

accounting practice

practical application of accounting to the accumulation and reporting needs of a client.

accounting price

accounting principles

the general rules derived from both the objectives and concepts of accounting which govern the development of accounting techniques.

accounting procedure

method used to uncover, record or summarize data.

ការវាស់វែងគណខេយ្យ

តំលៃគណនេយ្យគិតជារូបិយវត្ថ

វិធីសាស្ត្រគណខេយ្យ

វិធីសាស្ត្រប្រើប្រាស់ ដោយគណនេយ្យករ ដើម្បីធ្វើរបាយការណ៍ អំពីចំណេញ និងខាតដោយឈរលើទំរង់មូលដ្ឋានរួម ឬមុខ សញ្ញាជាសារវិន្ទ។

គណខេយ្យផ្នែកលើមូលដ្ឋានបង្គរ

: គោលនយោបាយគណនេយ្យ

គោលនយោបាយ ដែលរួមបញ្ចូលវិធីសាស្ត្រជ្រើសរើសដោយ អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង។

ការអនុវត្តន៍គណខេយ្យ

ការអនុវត្តន៍គណនេយ្យ លើតំរូវការនៃការធ្វើរបាយការណ៍ និង ប្រមូលផ្តុំទិន្នន័យរបស់អតិថិជន។

់ថ្លៃដើមគណនេយ្យ ឬថ្លៃដើមឱកាស

គោលការណ៍គណខេយ្យ

វិធានទូទៅ ដែលបានមកពីគោលបំណង និងទស្សនៈនៃគណ-នេយ្យ ដែលប្រើប្រាស់សំរាប់ការបង្កើតបច្ចេកទេសគណនេយ្យ។

នីតិវិធីគណខេយ្យ

វិធីសាស្ត្រប្រើប្រាស់ ដើម្បីបង្ហាញ កត់ត្រា សង្ខេបទិន្នន័យ។

accounting record

the journal, ledger, invoice, and financial statements, now the computer files.

accounting risk

the risk loss resulting from inappropriate signals given by an accounting or financial reporting requirement.

accounting standard

a principle which achieves more uniformity practices and consistency of the accounting treatment of activities.

accounting statement

accounting system

the system for recording, classifying, and reporting information on the financial position and operating results of an entity.

accounting techniques

specific rules derived from the accounting principles to account for specific transactions and events faced by the accounting entity.

accounting transaction

internal transaction required by accounting method.

accountable receipt

a receipt given for money or goods, coupled with an obligation, which must be acco unted for subsequently, such as a deposit receipt from the bank.

account

a device used in recording and summarizing changes in revenue, expense, asset, liability, or owner's equity.

កិច្ចបញ្ជីកាគណខេយ្យ

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តន៍ ស្យេវភៅធំ វិក្កយបត្រ របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ជវត្ថុ និងឯកសារក្នុងកុំព្យូទ័រ។

ៈ ហានិភ័យគណខេយ្យ

ហានិភ័យខាតបង់ ដែលបណ្តាលមកពីអំពើមិនសមស្របបណ្តាល មកពីតំរូវការនៃការធ្វើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ឬផណនេយ្យ ។

ស្តង់ដារគណខេយ្យ

គោលការណ៍សំរាប់ការអនុវត្តន៍មានលក្ខណៈឯកភាព និងមាន សង្គតភាពនៃសកម្មភាពគណនេយ្យ ។

សូមមើល financial statement

ៈ ប្រព័ន្ធគណខេយ្យ

ប្រព័ន្ធសំរាប់កត់ត្រា ធ្វើចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ និងធ្វើរបាយការណ៍អំពី ព័ត៌មានស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និងលទ្ធផលអាជីវកម្មរបស់សហ-គ្រាស។

បច្ចេកទេសគណនេយ្យ

វិធានជាក់លាក់ ដែលចេញមកពីគោលការណ៍គណនេយ្យ ដើម្បីកត់ត្រាព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ ឬប្រតិបត្តិការរបស់សហគ្រាសកាន់ កាប់បញ្ជីគណនេយ្យ ។

ៈ ប្រតិបត្តិការគណខេយ្យ

ប្រតិបត្តិការផ្ទៃក្នុង ដែលធ្វើតាមវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យ ។

ប័ណ្ណចំណូល ឬបង្កាន់ដៃមានភ្ជាប់កាតព្វកិច្ច

ប័ណ្ណចំណូល ឬបង្កាន់ដៃមានភ្ជាប់កាតព្វកិច្ច ដូចជា បង្កាន់ដៃ ប្រាក់បញ្ញើរបស់ធនាគារ ។

ំ គណនី

ឧបករណ៍មួយប្រើប្រាស់នៅក្នុងការកត់ត្រា សង្ខេបទៅលើ ប្រតិបត្តិការចំណូល ចំណាយ ទ្រព្យសកម្ម បំណុល និងទ្រព្យ របស់ម្ចាស់ផ្សេង១ទៀត។ account book : បញ្ជី ឬសៀវភៅគណនី

account adjustment : ការកែតំរូវគណនី

the adjustment at the end of a period to show the end-of-period balances.

niinnijitalie៉ងការិយបរិច្ឆេទដើម្បីបង្ហាញអោយឃើញ ពីសមតុល្យចុងគ្រា ។

account day : ថ្ងៃទូទាត់

account analysis : សូមមើល account method

(Fr. = analyses des comptes)

account holder : ម្ចាស់គណនី accountant : គណនេយ្យករ

(Fr. = comptable)

the person trained to post book entries and to balance books or to prepare financial statements.

(Fr. = comptabilisation)

the art of recording, classifying, reporting, and interpreting financial data.

accountant in charge : សូមមើល in-charge auditor

accounting cycle : ខ្លុបគណនេយ្យ

from the records made in the books of original entry to posting to ledger accounts, making closing entries and adjusting entries and taking a trial

ing closing entries and adjusting entries and taking a trial
balance.

account audit

eុះចូលរហូតបង្កើតបានជាតារាងតុល្យភាព។
ចុះចូលរហូតបង្កើតបានជាតារាងតុល្យភាព។
ស្វានកម្មលើគណនី

inspection of accounts to see if they are properly maintain-

accounting firm

a firm which renders accounting, audit, taxation, consulting, attestation and other services.

ការធ្វើអធិការកិច្ចទៅលើគណនីផ្សេង១ ដើម្បីធានាថាមានភាព ត្រឹមត្រូវប្រទេ។

ក្នុងស្ប៉េរភៅ ឬបញ្ជីផ្សេង១ ឬជាអ្នករៀបចំរបាយការណ៍ហិរ-

សិល្បៈនៃការកត់ត្រា ការបែងចែក ការរៀបចំរបាយការណ៍

ចាប់ផ្តើមពីការកត់ត្រាក្នុងស្យើវភៅ និងចុះចូលទៅក្នុងគណនី

ស្បៅវភៅធំ រហូតដល់ការបិទបញ្ជី ព្រមទាំងធ្វើការកែតំរូវការ

ៈ សហគ្រាសគណខេយ្យ ឬអង្គភាពគណខេយ្យ (ស្នងការ

គណខេយ្យ)

មនុស្សដែលត្រូវបានបណ្តុះបណ្តាល

និងការបកប្រែនូវព័ត៌មានហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

ដើម្បីកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការ

គឺជាអង្គភាពដែលផ្តល់នូវសេវាកម្មគណនេយ្យ សវនកម្ម ពន្ធដារ ទីប្រឹក្សា ក៏ដូចជាសេវាកម្មផ្សេង១ទៀត ។ account classification

the separation of accounts into meaningful groups.

ការចាត់ថ្នាក់គណនី

ការចំណាត់ថ្នាក់គណនី ដាក់ដោយឡែកទៅតាមក្រុមនីមួយៗ។

accounting equation

ៈ សមីការគណខេយ្យ

assets = capital + liabilities.

ទ្រព្យសកម្ម = ទ្រព្យរបស់ម្ចាស់ + បំណុល។

accounting record : កិច្ចបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ

(Fr. = comptabilités)

the journal, ledger, invoice, and financial statements, now the computer files.

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តន៍ ស្យេវភៅធំ វិក្កយបត្រ និងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញូ-វត្ថ បច្ចុប្បន្នក៏ជាឯកសារកុំព្យូទ័រផងដែរ ។

accounting document : សូមមើល supporting document

accounting treatment : ការចុះបញ្ជីគណនេយ្យ ឬការចុះបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ

account payable : គណនីត្រូវសង

(Fr. = échéances)

money owed to someone el-

សាច់ប្រាក់ដែលបានខ្ចីពីនរណាម្នាក់។

account receivable : គណនីត្រូវទទួល ឬគណនីត្រូវទារ ឬគណនីអតិថិជន

(Fr. = créances)

money due to be received from someone else.

សាច់ប្រាក់ដែលត្រូវទទួល ដោយការជំពាក់ពីនរណាម្នាក់។

accounts receivable turnover : ផលរបរលើគណនីអតិថិជន ឬគណនីត្រូវទារ

a ratio arrived at by dividing cash sales or credit sales by ending or average accounts receivable. អត្រាមួយដែលទទួលបានដោយសារផលធ្យើបរវាងសាច់ប្រាក់ ដែលបានលក់ជំពាក់ ជាមួយមធ្យមភាគនៃគណនីអតិថិជន។

accounting model : សូមមើល standard accounting procedures

account method : វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនី

a method of determining cost behavior by analyzing the cost accounts. វិធីសាស្ត្រនៃការកំណត់ឥរិយាបថថ្លៃដើម តាមរយ:ការធ្វើការ វិភាគគណនីថ្ងៃដើម។

account of business : សូមមើល income statement

account of payments : គណនីទូទាត់

a list of all payments made in a given period.

បញ្ជីដែលបានកត់ត្រាទៅលើការបង់ប្រាក់ទាំងអស់ ដែលបាន ធ្វើឡើងក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទកំណត់ណាមួយ។

account rendered : ស្ងមមើល statement of account

accounts clerk : ស្លូមមើល bookkeeper

account statement

a statement which summarizes all the transactions, and shows the status of a margin account.

accounting techniques

specific rules derived from the accounting principles to account for specific transactions and events faced by the accounting entity.

accounting transaction

internal transaction required by accounting method.

accounting unit

(Fr. = section comptable)

a unit for calculating and recording fixed assets and depreciation.

accounting valuation

the valuation of an asset by an accounting professional.

account in transit

an entry not recorded in an account.

accrued dividend

regular dividend that is considered to be earned but not declared or payable.

accrual basis accounting

(Fr. = comptabilité d'exercice)

the accounting procedures that adopt accrual basis.

accumulated depreciation

total of all amounts so far written off the value of a plant asset.

របាយការណ៍គណនី

របាយការណ៍ ដែលធ្វើការសង្ខេបទៅលើប្រតិបត្តិការទាំងអស់ និងបង្ហាញអំពីស្ថានភាពនៃគណនីចំណេញដុលមួយ ។

បច្ចេកទេសគណនេយ្យ

ច្បាប់ជាក់លាក់មួយ ដែលបានមកពីមូលសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យសំរាប់ កំណត់ទៅលើប្រតិបត្តិការ និងព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ដែលបានអនុវត្តដោយ អង្គភាពគណនេយ្យ ។

ប្រតិបត្តិការគណនេយ្យ

ប្រតិបត្តិការផ្ទៃក្នុងដែលទាមទារដោយវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យ ។

ឯកតាគណខេយ្យ

ឯកតាមួយសំរាប់ធ្វើការគណនា និងកត់ត្រានូវអចលនទ្រព្យ និងការកាត់រំលស់ ។

ការវាយតំលៃគណខេយ្យ

ការវាយតំលៃទៅលើទ្រព្យសកម្ម តាមរយៈវិជ្ជាជីវៈគណនេ-យ្យ ។

ៈ គណនីរង់ចាំ

បញ្ជីកាពុំបានកត់ត្រានៅក្នុងគណនី។

ភាគលាភកត់ត្រាមុន

ភាគលាភជាប្រចាំមួយដែលរំពឹងគិតថាអាចទទួលបាន ប៉ុន្តែមិន ទាន់បានប្រកាស ឬបង់នៅឡើយទេ ។

គណខេយ្យមូលដ្ឋានបង្គរ

នីតិវិធីឥណនេយ្យដោយអនុលោមទៅតាមមូលដ្ឋានបង្គរ ។

ការសរំលស់បូកបន្ត ឬយោង

ការសរុបនៃចំនួនទាំងអស់ដែលមាន ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាបន្ថយជា ចំណាយនៃអចលកម្ម ។

administrative working paper

an audit working paper designed to help the auditors in planning and administration of the engagement.

administration cost

the cost of controlling. directing and managing a business that can not be charged to the production, distribution and selling of its products.

administration expense

the expense associated with the compensating and supporting of personnel who are involved in managing daily activities.

administrative accounting

the accounting procedures for administrative budget, expenditure, control, appraisal etc.

administrative audit

adverse opinion

(Fr. = refus de certifier)

an auditor's opinion stating that the financial state- menu do not present fairly in conformity with GAAP or inadequate

adverse report

advance payment

advance money advisory service

adverse development

the risk of loss resulting from completed contracts.

ៈ ឯកសារការងាររដ្ឋបាល

ឯកសារការងារសវនកម្មដែលបានបង្កើតឡើង ដើម្បីជួយសវនករ នៅក្នុងការរៀបចំផែនការ និងកិច្ចព្រមព្រឿងរដ្ឋបាលផ្សេងៗ។

ថ្ងៃដើមរដ្ឋបាល

ថ្លៃដើមរដ្ឋបាលទៅលើការត្រួតពិនិត្យ ការដឹកនាំ និងគ្រប់គ្រង ក្នុងអាជីវកម្មដែលមិនគិតទៅលើផលិតកម្ម ការចែកចាយ និងការ លក់ផលិតផលនោះទេ។

ចំណាយរដ្ឋបាល

ការចំណាយពាក់ព័ន្ធទៅនឹងការទូទាត់ និងជួយផ្តល់ដល់បុគ្គលិក ណាដែលមានការទាក់ទងនឹងការគ្រប់គ្រងសកម្មភាពប្រចាំថ្ងៃ។

គណនេយ្យរដ្ឋបាល

នីតិវិធីឥណនេយ្យសំរាប់ការវាយតំលៃ ត្រួតពិនិត្យ ការចំណាយ ថវិការដ្ឋបាល។

ស្ងមមើល internal audit, operating audit, pre-

emptive audit

មតិជំទាស់

មតិរបស់សវនករដែលចែងថា របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុពុំបាន រ្យេបចំឡើងដោយអនុលោមតាម GAAP នោះទេ ឬការកំណត់ បង្ហាញពុំមានភាពត្រឹមត្រូវ ចំពោះទិន្នន័យសំខាន់១ទាំងអស់ នោះ ។

របាយការណ៍បដិសេធ

ការទូទាត់ជាមុន

ៈ ប្រាក់បុរេប្រទាន

ៈ សេវាកម្មទីប្រឹក្សា

ការអភិវឌ្ឍន៍មិនអំណោយផល

ហានិភ័យនៃការខាតបង់ដែលជាលទ្ធផលមកពីកិច្ចសន្យាបាន បញ្ចប់ ។

aggregation

combination of assets or cash flows, for analytical or financial reporting purposes.

aggregate expense

the expense of all divisions combined for the entire year.

alienation

the transfer of asset from one entity to another.

allowance

(Fr. = indemnité)

amount paid by an employer to cover anticipated costs.

amortization

the systematic recovery of the cost of an intangible or wasting asset for income tax purposes over its life.

annual report

the annual financial statements and summary of important information of a firm.

annually balanced budget

anticipated profit

asset utilization

the measure of how efficiently a corporation uses its assets to produce revenues and profits.

asset allocation

the allocation of assets into predetermined portions among several different types of securities.

ការរួមបញ្ចូលគ្នា

ការបូកបញ្ចូលគ្នានូវទ្រព្យសកម្ម លំហូរនៃសាច់ប្រាក់សំរាប់ធ្វើ ការវិភាគ ឬដើម្បីរៀបចំរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

ំណាយសរុប

គឺជាការបូកសរុបរួមនូវការចំណាយ នៅគ្រប់ផ្នែកទាំងអស់នៅ កុងឆ្នាំទាំងមូល ។

ការផ្ទេរកម្មសិទ្ធិ

ការផ្ទេរនូវទ្រព្យសកម្មពីអង្គភាពមួយ ទៅអង្គភាពមួយទៀត ។

ប្រាក់ឧបត្ថម្ភ

ប្រាក់ដែលបានឧបត្ថម្ភដោយម្ចាស់អង្គភាព ដើម្បីបំពេញលើចំ-ណាយដែលបានគ្រោងទុក។

ៈ ការកាត់^{រំ}លស់លើអចលនទ្រព្យ

ធ្វើការសងរំលស់ ដែលមានលក្ខណៈជាប្រព័ន្ធទៅលើថ្លៃដើម អចលនទ្រព្យអរូបិយ ឬទៅលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិមិនប្រើការណាមួយ ក្នុងគោលបំណងបង់ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ ចំពោះអាយុកាលនៃ ការប្រើប្រាស់។

របាយការណ៍ប្រចាំឆ្នាំ

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញាវត្ថុប្រចាំឆ្នាំ និងសេចក្តីសង្ខេបអំពីព័ត៌-មានសំខាន់១របស់អង្គភាព។

ថវិកាសមតុល្យប្រចាំឆ្នាំ

ប្រាក់ចំណេញគ្រោងទុក

ការប្រើប្រាស់န្ទូវទ្រព្យសកម្ម

ការវាស់វែងពីប្រសិទ្ធភាពនៃការប្រើប្រាស់ទ្រព្យសកម្មរបស់ អង្គភាពដើម្បីទាញយកនូវផលចំណូល និងប្រាក់ចំណេញ ។

ការបែងចែកន្លូវទ្រព្យសកម្ម ឬការវិភាគទ្រព្យសកម្ម

ការបែងចែកនូវទ្រព្យសកម្មទៅតាមផ្នែក ដែលបានកំណត់ទុកជា មុនក្នុងចំណោមប្រភេទខុស១គ្នា ។

assertion

a declaration about whether the subject matter is based on or in conformity with the criteria selected.

assessor of taxes

attest report

a written conclusion about the reliability of an assertion.

attest function audit

an audit to attest the accounting records by obtaining evidence and evaluating the evidence.

attest service

a service that a CPA attests or provides assurance on financial statements.

audit act

audit byproduct

auditor's advice to the management.

audit committee

a committee appointed by the board of directors of a public company with supervisory and oversight responsibilities. especially in the area of accounting and audit policies.

audit commission

audit cycle

obtaining evidence - recording - first appraisal - proof - further appraisal - audit report.

audit by comparison

audit method by comparing the current records and the past records.

ការបញ្ជាក់អះអាង ឬអំណះអំណាង

សេចក្តីប្រកាសមួយ ថាតើបញ្ហានោះដែលបានលើកអនុលោម ទៅតាមលក្ខណៈវិនិច្ច័យដែលបានជ្រើសរើសដែរឬទេ។

អ្នកវាយតំលៃពន្ធ

របាយការណ៍៍មានការបញ្ជាក់អះអាង

សេចក្តីសន្និដ្ឋានដែលសរសេរជាលាយលក្ខអក្សរ ស្តីពីភាពត្រឹម ត្រូវនៃអំណះអំណាង។

សវនកម្មមានមុខងារបញ្ជាក់អះអាងលើរបាយការណ៍ ហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

សវនកម្មដោយធ្វើការបញ្ជាក់ ទៅលើរបាយការណ៍គណនេយ្យ តាមរយៈការទទួលបាននូវភស្តុតាង និងការវ៉ាយតំលៃភស្តុតាង ។

សេវាកម្មបញ្ជាក់អះអាង

សេវាកម្មមួយដែល CPA ធ្វើការបញ្ជាក់អះអាង ឬផ្ដល់នូវការ ធានាទៅលើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ។

ៈ ច្បាប់សវនកម្ម

អនុផលសវនកម្ម

យោបល់ ឬមតិណែនាំរបស់សវនករចំពោះអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រងអង្គភាព។

គណៈកម្មាធិការសវនកម្ម

តណៈកម្មាធិការមួយដែលបង្កើតឡើងដោយអគ្គនាយកក្រុម ហ៊ុនសាធារណៈ ដែលមានការត្រួតពិនិត្យ និងទទួលខុសត្រូវ ជាពិសេសក្នុងគោលនយោបាយគណនេយ្យ និងសវនកម្ម។

គណៈកម្មការសវនកម្ម

ខ្លួបសវនកម្ព

ការទទួលបាននូវភស្តុតាងបន្តមកកត់ត្រា វ៉ាយតំលៃជំហានដំបូង សុពលភាព វ៉ាយតំលៃបន្ថែម និងការធ្វើរបាយការណ៍សវនកម្ម ។

ៈ សវនកម្មដោយប្រៀបធៀប

វិធីសាស្ត្រសវនកម្មដោយធ្វើការប្រៅ្របធ្យើបច្ចើប្បន្នទៅ នឹងបញ្ជីឆ្នាំកន្លងទៅ ។ audit documentation : ឯកសារសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = documentation de vérification)

working paper, electronic files, audit evidence and significant audit findings or issues.

ឯកសារការងារ ឯកសារអេឡិចត្រូនិច ភស្តុតាងសវនកម្ម លទ្ធផលរកឃើញសវនកម្ម ឬបញ្ជាសវនកម្មផ្សេងៗ។

audit evidence : សូមមើល evidential matter

(Fr. = informations probantes)

audit findings : លទ្ធផលសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = constatations de la vérifi-cation)

the result of audit procedures. លទ្ធផលដែលទទួលបានពីការរៀបចំនីតិវិធីសវនកម្ម។

audit engagement team ៈ ក្រុមការងារសវនកម្ម

audit concept : ទស្សន:សវនកម្ម

audit conclusion : សេចក្តីសន្និដ្ឋានសវនកម្ម

audit fee : ប្រាក់ឈ្នួលសវនកម្ម

audit materiality ៈ ភាពជាសារវ័ន្តនៃសវនកម្ម

audit objective : គោលបំណងសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = objectif de la vérification)

audit plan : ផែនការសវនកម្ព

(Fr. = plan de vérification)

a plan of the audit engagement, outlining the nature and characteristics of the client's business. ផែនការទៅលើកិច្ចព្រមព្រេ្យងសវនកម្ម ព្រមទាំងកំណត់អោយ បានច្បាស់ពីប្រភេទ និងលក្ខណៈរបស់អង្គភាពរងសវនកម្ម ។

audit procedure : នីពីវិធីសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = procédures de vérification)

audit program ៈ កម្មវិធីសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = programme de vérification)

a detailed listing of the specific procedures to be performed in the course of an audit

engagement.

ការកំណត់បន្ថែមលំអិតទៅលើនីតិវិធីសវនកម្មជាក់លាក់ណាមួយ ដែលត្រូវអនុវត្តនៅក្នុងអំឡុងពេលកិច្ចព្រមព្រេង្រសវនកម្ម ។

audit matter : បញ្ហាសវនកម្ម

audit questionnaire : កំរង់សំណូរសវនកម្ព

audit partner : ដៃគូសវនកម្ម

audit implication ៈ ការប្រាស្រ័យទាក់ទងសវនកម្ម

audit of component : សវនកម្មលើសមាសធាតុ audit perception : ការស្វែងយល់ពីសវនកម្ម

audit methodology : វិធីសាស្ត្រសវិនកម្ម audit professional : វិជ្ជាជីវ:សវិនកម្ម

audit quality control : ការក្រូតពិនិត្យគុណភាពសវនកម្ម

audit recommendation : អនុសាសន៍សវនកម្ម audit period : រយ:ពេលសវនកម្ម

audit standard : សូមមើល auditing standard

audit risk : ហានិភ័យសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = risque lié à la vérification)

the risk that an account and its related assertions may contain material misstatements and the risk that the auditor will not detect them.

audit strategy : យុទ្ធសាស្ត្រសន់កម្ម

audit test : កេស្កសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = test de vérification)

verification activities performed in sampling.

audit working paper

records kept by auditor of the procedures followed, the tests performed, information obtained, and the conclusion.

audit sampling

the sampling by an auditor to establish a basis for appraisal of the complete accounting records. សកម្មភាពផ្គុំផ្គងផ្ទៀងផ្ទាត់ដែលត្រូវយកមកអនុវត្តក្នុងពេល ជ្រើសរើសបាន់គំរូសាកល្យង ។

ហានិភ័យដែលអាចកើតមានទៅលើគណនី

ពាក់ព័ន្ធដទៃទៀតដោយបានបង្ហប់នូវភាពខុសឆ្លងជាសារវិន្ទ

ក៏ដូចជាហានិភ័យដែលសវនករពុំអាចរកមើលឃើញ។

និងអំណះអំណាង

ឯកសារការងារសវនកម្ព

របាយការណ៍ដែលកត់ត្រារក្សាដោយសវនករទៅតាមនីតិវិធី សវនកម្ម ធ្វើតេស្តសាកល្បងដើម្បីទទួលបាននូវព័ត៌មាន និង សេចក្តីសន្និដ្ឋាន។

ការជ្រើសរើសគំរូសវនកម្ម

ការជ្រើសរើសគំរូសាកល្បង ដោយសវនករដើម្បីបង្កើតបាន ជាមូលដ្ឋានសំរាប់ធ្វើការវាយតំលៃទៅលើរបាយការណ៍ ឬកំណត់ ត្រាគណនេយ្យ ។

Auditor General

an officer of the Parliament who is responsible for auditing all government agencies.

audit expectation gap

the difference between an auditor's ability to detect fraud and the expectations users of financial statements have for him.

audit year

audit period of 12 consecutive months.

audit memo

a memo used by auditors.

audit risk acceptance

audit task

audit trial balance audit segment

(Fr. = tranche de vérification)

auditing equation

Auditing Standards Board (ASB)

the Board authorized by Al-CPA to promulgate auditing and attest standards, procedures, and guidance for AlC-PA members performing suc-

h services.

audit benefit

auditing draft auditing standard

(Fr. = normes de contrôle)

a standard applied by the auditors in auditing the client's accounting records and behavior.

អគ្គសវនករ

មន្ត្រីជាន់ខ្ពស់ដែលបានជ្រើសតាំងដោយរដ្ឋសភាអោយទទូល ខុសត្រូវនៅក្នុងការងារធ្វើសវនកម្មទៅតាមបណ្តាស្ថាប័ន មន្ទីរ ផ្សេងៗនៅក្នុងរាជរដ្ឋាភិបាល។

កង្វះខាតពីការវំពីងទុកសវនកម្ព

ភាពខុសគ្នារវាងសមត្ថភាពរបស់សវនករ ក្នុងការរកអោយ ឃើញពីកំហុស ការក្លែងបន្លំ ទៅនឹងការរំពឹងទុកជាមុនរបស់អ្នក ប្រើប្រាស់របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុដែលមានចំពោះសវនករ ។

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទសវនកម្ម

រយៈពេលសវនកម្មនៅក្នុងខែទាំងដប់ពីរ ។

ំ កំណត់ហេតុសវនកម្ម

កំណត់ប្រវត្តិដែលបានប្រើ ឬកត់ត្រាដោយសវនករ ។ ហានិភ័យសវនកម្មដែលអាចទទួលយកបាន

ៈ ភារកិច្ចសវនកម្ម

សវនកម្មលើតារាងតុល្យភាពការបែងចែកតំបន់សវនកម្ម

សមីការសវនកម្ម

ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារសវនកម្ម

ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាដែលបានអនុម័តដោយ AICPA ដើម្បីដាក់អោយ ប្រើច្បាប់សវនកម្ម និងជូនភ្ជាប់ជាមួយបទដ្ឋាន នីតិវិធី និងការ ណែនាំផ្សេង១សំរាប់សមាជិក AICPA កំពុងអនុវត្តសេវាកម្ម

នោះ។

ផលប្រយោជន៍សវនកម្ម

សេចក្តីព្រាងនៃការធ្វើសវនកម្ម

ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្ម

បទដ្ឋានដែលបានអនុវត្តដោយសវនករនៅក្នុងការធ្វើសវនកម្ម ទៅលើរបាយការណ៍គណនេយ្យរបស់អតិថិជន។

ការវិនិច្ច័យរបស់សវនករ auditor judgment ការវាយតំលៃរបស់សវនករ auditor's evaluation

auditor's opinion មតិរបស់សវនករ

Auditing and Attestation

auditor's liability

auditing by rotation

(Fr. = experts faisant autorité)

មតិប្រកបដោយវិជ្ជាជីវ:របស់សវនករ ។ professional opinion of an au-

កិច្ចការពារដោយប្រុងប្រយ័ត្នរបស់សវនករ audit due diligence defense

សវនកម្មពីបញ្ជីទៅសក្ដីប័ត្រដើម audit trail

ធ្វើការចុះយោងចាប់ពីការកត់ត្រារហូតដល់ប្រភពឯកសារដើម a cross-reference from a record to its source to properly ដោយមានការពន្យល់យ៉ាងត្រឹមត្រូវ រៀបចំឯកសារ និងពិនិត្យ explain it, document it, or ch-

មើលលើសុក្រឹត្យភាពរបស់វាផងដែរ ។ eck its accuracy.

ការធ្វើសវនកម្ម និងការបញ្ជាក់អះអាង ផ្នែកថ្មីមួយនៃការប្រឡង CPA ដែលគ្របដណ្តប់លើសវនកម្ the new CPA exam section

covering auditing and attes-និងការធ្វើអំណះអំណាង។ tation.

សវនកម្មដោយស្វ័យប្រវត្តិ បុភ្ជាម១ automatic audit

ការធើសវនកម្មដោយពុំបានរៀបចំនួវផែនការជាមុន។ the audit performed without a plan.

ភាគហ៊ុនមូលធនដែលបានផ្តល់សិទ្ធិ authorized capital stock ចំនួននៃមូលធនអាជីវកម្ ដែលក្រមហ៊ុនសំរេចអនម័តតំឡើង the amount of capital of which the company is authorized តាមរយៈចំនួនសរុបនៃតំលៃទីផ្សារ បុត់លៃដែលបានកំណត់ to raise, represented by the

របស់ភាគហ៊ុនទាំងអស់ ។ total face value or stated value of all shares.

ការទទួលខុសត្រូវរបស់សវនករ ភាពបរាជ័យពីការមិនអាចរកឃើញនូវកំហុសឆ្លង ការក្មែងបន្ទំ failure to uncover a fraud or

defalcation being perpetrated ដែលបានប្រព្រឹត្តដោយអតិថិជន។ against the client.

auditor's standard report សូមមើល unqualified report

សវនកម្មប្តូរវេន ការធ្វើសវនកម្មទៅលើអង្គភាពតែមួយ ដោយស្ថាប័នសវនកម្ the auditing of the same firm

by 2 auditors independently ឯកជនចំនួនពីរដើម្បីបញ្ចេស្រនូវអំពើស្ងួកប៉ាន់ ។ in order to avoid collusion.

authority អាជ្ញាធរ

ភាគហ៊ុនដែលទទួលការអនុម័តចេញផ្សាយ authorized shares

ចំនួនអតិបរិមានៃសន្នឹកហ៊ុនដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនធ្វើការបោះផ្សាយ។ maximum number of shares of stock that a company can issue.

auditor' right and duty : សិទ្ធិ និងភារកិច្ចរបស់សវនករ

Automated Teller Machine

(ATM)

ៈ មាំស៊ីនបើកប្រាក់ស្វ័យប្រវត្តិ

authorized capital : មូលធនដែលបានផ្ដល់សិទ្ធិ

auditor's statutory duty : ការកិច្ចតាមផ្លូវច្បាប់របស់សវនករ

В

bad debt : បំណុលតឹងទាវ

the amount due on an open account that has been proved to be uncollectible.

ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ជំពាក់នៅក្នុងគណនីបើក ដែលបានបង្ហាញមិន អាចប្រមូលបាន។

bad debt loss ៈ ការបាត់បង់លើបំណុលតឹងទារ

bad debt loss provision : សំវិធានធនពាត់បង់លើបំណុលតឹងទារ

balance : សមតុល្ប

(Fr. = solde)

1-net debit or credit amount in an account. *Also:* account balance; remainder. 2-the difference between debit and credit amounts. 3-the credit sum equals the debit sum in a trial balance. 4-when the ledger balance equals the total of the balances of all subsidiary accounts. 5-the balance of the input-output table. 6 = break-even.

១-ចំនួនឥណទាន និងឥណពន្ធសុទ្ធក្នុងឥណនីមួយ: សមតុល្យ ឥណនី ឬចំនួននៅសល់។ ២-ភាពខុសគ្នារវាងចំនួនឥណទាន និងឥណពន្ធ។ ៣-ចំនួនសរុបនៃឥណពន្ធ ស្មើនឹងចំនួនសរុបឥ-ទានក្នុងតារាងតុល្យភាព។ ៤-នៅពេលដែលសមតុល្យបញ្ជីធំ ស្មើសមតុល្យសរុបនៃឥណនីរងទាំងអស់។ ៥-សមតុល្យនៃតា-រាងធាតុចូល និងធាតុចេញ។ ៦-ស្មើដើម។

balance account : សមតុល្យគណនី

balance brought forward : សមតុល្យយោឯឆ្នាំមុន

the balance of an account that is brought from the previous period to the current period.

សមតុល្យនៃឥណនី ដែលយោងពីការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុនមកបញ្ចូល ក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទបច្ចុប្បន្ន។

balance carried forward : សមកុល្យយោងទៅឆ្នាំបន្ទាប់

the balance carried from this សមតុល្យដែលយោង ពីការិយបរិច្ឆេមបច្ចុប្បន្នទៅការិយបរិច្ឆេម period to the next period. បនាប់ ។

balance control check ៈ ការពិនិត្យលើសមតុល្យ

verification of the accuracy of account balances by using the formula: old balance + transactions = new balance.

mរពិនិត្យលើភាពត្រឹមត្រូវ នៃសមតុល្យគណនីដោយប្រើប្រាស់ account balance + ប្រតិបត្តិការ = សមតុល្យថ្មី ។

balance of trade : ជញ្ជីងពាណិជ្ជកម្ម

orts.

the difference between a ភាពខុសគ្នារវាងការនាំចេញ និងនាំចូលនៃប្រទេសមួយ។ country's exports and its impbalance sheet

(Fr. = bilans)

a statement which lists assets and liabilities of a given firm to portray its net worth at a given point of time.

balance sheet audit

an audit that focuses on the balance sheet.

balance sheet audit for credit purpose

balance sheet audit for the purpose of rating the borrowers' credit standing by a creditor.

balance sheet date

the specified date on which the balance sheet is prepared.

balance sheet equation

balance sheet exposure

balance sheet for credit purpose

the balance sheet that focuses on the credit standing of a firm, based on the equation: asset - negative asset = net

balance sheet identity

balance sheet-income statement ratio

financial ratio calculated by using the figures shown in the balance sheet and the income statement.

balance sheet ratio

the ratio calculated from figures in the balance sheet.

balance sheet total

តារាងតុល្យការ

របាយការណ៍ដែលកត់ត្រាទ្រព្យសកម្ម និងបំណុលអកម្មរបស់ សហគ្រាសមួយ ដើម្បីបង្ហាញពីតំលៃសុទ្ធនៅចំណុចពេលជាក់ លាក់មយនៃការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។

សវនកម្មលើតារាងតុល្យការ

សវនកម្មដែលផ្ដោតជាសំខាន់លើតារាងតុល្យការ ។

សវនកម្មលើតារាងតុល្យការសំរាប់គោលបំណងឥណទាន

សវនកម្មលើតារាងតុល្យការ សំរាប់គោលបំណងធ្វើចំណាត់ ថ្នាក់ឥណទាន របស់អ្នកខ្ចីដោយឥណទាយក។

កាលបរិច្ឆេទតារាងតុល្យការ

កាលបរិច្ឆេទជាក់លាក់ ដែលតារាងតុល្យការត្រូវបានរ្យេបចំ។

សូមមើល accounting equation

ៈ សូមមើល accounting exposure

តារាងតុល្យការសំរាប់គោលបំណងឥណទាន

តារាងតុល្យការផ្ដោតលើឥណទានរបស់សហគ្រាស ដោយផ្នែក តាមសមីការ: ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ - បំណុលអកម្ម = ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសុទ្ធ

សូមមើល accounting equation

អនុបាតរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល និងតារាងតុល្យការ

អនុបាតហិរញ្ញវត្ថុដែលគណនាដោយការប្រើប្រាស់តូលេខ បង្ហាញក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ និងរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល ។

អនុបាតតារាងតុល្យការ

អនុបាតគណនាពីតួលេខក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ ។

តំលៃសរុបនៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិបង្ហាញក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ

balance sheet laundering

money laundering by parking money in corporate bank accounts.

bankable asset

the asset which a bank will receive or accept as pledge for a loan.

bank balance

(Fr. = solde bancaire)

1-the balance between banks after clearing. 2-checking the balance shown on the bank statement.

bank call

a call from the federal or state government for a bank to render the financial statements.

bank cut-off statement

(Fr. = relevé de l'arrêté des comptes)

a bank statement which covers a specified number of days following the close of a fiscal year, used by the auditor.

bankruptcy balance sheet

the balance sheet showing the financial status of the bankrupt.

bank statement balance

the balance of cash shown on the bank's statement.

bank transfer schedule

an audit schedule which shows the dates of all transfers of cash among the client's bank accounts in order to detect kiting.

basic accounting

the simple form of accounting equation: assets = liabilities + capital.

ការលាងលុយកង្វក់តាមតារាងតុល្យការ

ការលាងលុយកង្វក់ តាមរយៈបញ្ចូលក្នុងគណនីធនាគាររបស់ សាជីវកម្ម។

ទ្រព្យអាចបញ្ចាំធនាគារ

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលធនាគារនឹងទទូលយល់ព្រមបញ្ចាំ សំរាប់ផ្តល់ កមី ។

សមត្ថល្បធនាគារ

១-សមតុល្យរវាងធនាគារបន្ទាប់ពីផ្ទេរការជំរះ។ ២-ការពិនិ-ត្យលើសមតុល្យបង្ហាញក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ធនាគារ ។

ការផ្សព្វផ្សាយរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុរបស់ធនាគារ

ការអំពាវនាវពីរដ្ឋាភិបាល ឬសហព័ន្ធ ឬរដ្ឋទៅធនាគារអោយ ផ្តល់នូវរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

របាយការណ៍តំវិមចុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទរបស់ធនាគារ

របាយការណ៍របស់ធនាគារ សំរាប់ចំនួនថ្ងៃជាក់លាក់បន្ទាប់ដំណាច់ ឆ្នាំសារពើពន្ធដែលប្រើប្រាស់ដោយសវនករ ។

តារាងតុល្យការក្ស័យធន

តារាងតុល្យការបង្ហាញស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុនៃការក្ស័យធន។

សមតុល្យទឹកប្រាក់នៅក្នុងរបាយការណ៍៍ធនាគារ

សមតុល្យ នៃទឹកប្រាក់បង្ហាញក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ធនាគារ ។

តារាងពេលវេលាផ្ទេរច្រាក់ក្នុងធនាគារ

តារាងពេលវេលាសវនកម្ម ដែលបង្ហាញកាលបរិច្ឆេទគ្រប់ការ ផ្ទេរប្រាក់នៅក្នុងគណនីអតិថិជន ក្នុងគោលបំណងដើម្បីតាម រកការបន្លំផ្ទេរប្រាក់។

គណនេយ្យមូលដ្ឋាន

ទំរង់សាមញ្ញូនៃសមីការគណនេយ្យ គឺទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ស្នើបំណុល បូកមូលធន ។

basic balance

sum of the balance of payments of the current account plus long-term capital movements.

basic cost

a cost used to determine the asset value, such as the cost of production or the purchasing cost.

basic earning power

the profit ability ratio obtained by profit before taxes divided by net sales.

basic IRR rule

the rule under which a project will be accepted if the internal rate of return is higher than the discount rate, and rejected if lower.

basic profit

basic stock

merchandise that is in constant demand, thus requiring perpetual inventory throughout the year.

basic wage

the wage paid to an employee excluding payments for bonus, holiday pay, overtime or insurance premium.

basic yield

annual return produced by a risk-free investment.

basis of audit

before-tax income

beginning balance

the beginning or the first balance of an account.

សមតុល្យមូលដ្ឋាន

សមតុល្យសរុបនៃចំណូលរបស់គណនិចរន្ត បូកចលនាមូលធន រយៈពេលវៃង

ថ្លៃដើមមូលដ្ឋាន

ថ្លៃដើមប្រើប្រាស់ ដើម្បីកំណត់តំលៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដូចជាថ្លៃ ដើមផលិតកម្ម ឬថ្ងៃដើមទិញ។

កំលាំងរកចំណូលមូលដ្ឋាន

អនុបាតសមត្ថភាពប្រាក់ចំណេញដែលទទួលបាន ដោយប្រាក់ ចំណេញមុនបង់ពន្ធ ចែកបរិមាណលក់សុទ្ធ។

ៈ វិធានអត្រាបធ្វិលផ្ទៃក្នុង (Internal Rate of Return-IRR)

វិធានដែលគំរោងអាចត្រូវទទួលយក បើសិនអត្រាប្រាក់ចំណូល ផ្ទៃក្នុងខ្ពស់ជាងអត្រាបញ្ចុះថ្លៃ ហើយគំរោងត្រូវបដិសេធ បើ សិនជាអត្រាប្រាក់ចំណូលផ្ទៃក្នុងទាបជាងអត្រាបញ្ចុះថ្លៃ។

: សូមមើល contribution margin

ៈ សន្និធិមូលដ្ឋាន

ការទិញលក់ដែលស្ថិតក្នុងតំរូវការថេរ ដូច្នេះ តំរូវអោយមាន សន្និធិជាប្រចាំក្នុងឆ្នាំ។

ប្រាក់បៀវត្សមូលដ្ឋាន

ប្រាក់ឧបត្ថម្ភផ្តល់អោយនិយោជិក ក្នុងនោះមានលាភការ សោ ហ៊ុយថ្ងៃសំរាក និងប្រាក់បង់ថែមម៉ោងលើការលើសពេល ឬធា នារ៉ាប់រង។

ៈ ផលចំណូលប្រចាំឆ្នាំ

ផលប្រចាំឆ្នាំដែលមិនមានហានិភ័យវិនិយោគ ។

សូមមើល auditing standard

សូមមើល pre-tax accounting income

សមតុល្យដើមគ្រា

សមតុល្បត់បូង ឬសមតុល្យចាប់ផ្ដើមនៃគណនីមួយ។

beginning inventory

the inventory at the beginning of a period.

below-market-rate loan

the interest-free loan or bargain-rate loan to a friend or relative.

beneficial owner

an investment firm's client who is the actual owner of a stock held, even though the stock is registered in the firm's name.

benefit

any amount paid under a pension plan.

benefit-cost ratio

a ratio of total cash inflows ÷ total cash outflows.

benefit in kind

benefit received from a company other than cash.

benefit of carry

benefit-to-cost text

bias

a deviation in the process of searching, disclosing and utilizing the supporting documents.

betterment

improvement of the service potential of a fixed asset.

big 4

currently the 4 largest accunting firms in the world: Deloitte & Touche LLP; Ernst & Young LLP; KPMG LLP and PricewaterhouseCoopers.

bill

a list of charges sent to the client for the service.

សន្និធិដើមគ្រា

សន្និធិនៅដើមគ្រា នៃការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។

កម្ចីអត្រាក្រោមទីផ្សារ

កម្ចីដែលមិនមានអត្រាការប្រាក់ ឬកម្ចីអត្រាបញ្ចុះថ្លៃចំពោះ មិត្តភក្តិ ឬសាច់ញាតិ ។

ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុន

អតិថិជនរបស់សហគ្រាសវិនិយោគ ដែលជាម្ចាស់កម្មសិទ្ធិពិត នៃភាគហ៊ុនកាន់កាប់ ទោះបីជាភាគហ៊ុនត្រូវបានចុះឈ្មោះក្នុង នាមជាសហគ្រាសក៏ដោយ។

អត្ថប្រយោជន៍ បុផលប្រយោជន៍

ទឹកប្រាក់ចំណាយក្រោមផែនការនិវត្តន៍ជន។

អនុបាតថ្ងៃដើមអត្ថប្រយោជន៍

អនុបាតនៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ចូលសរុប ចែកអោយសាច់ប្រាក់ ចំណេញសរុប ។

ៈ អត្តប្រយោជន៍បន្ថែមផ្សេងៗ

អត្ថប្រយោជន៍បន្ថែមទទួលបាន ពីក្រុមហ៊ុនក្រៅពីសាច់ប្រាក់។

ៈ សូមមើល negative carry

សូមមើល cost-benefit analysis

សេចក្តីលំអៀង

តំលាតនៅក្នុងដំណើរការស្វែងរក បង្ហាញ និងប្រើប្រាស់ឯកសារ តាំទ្រ។

ការបេង្កើតតំលៃអចលនទ្រព្យ

ការធ្វើអោយប្រសើរនូវសក្តានុពលសេវាកម្ម នៃអចលនទ្រព្យ ។

ស្នងការគណខេយ្យធំបំផុត ៤

ស្នងការគណនេយ្យធំបំផុត ៤ លើពិភពលោកមាន Deloitte & Touche LLP, Ernst & Young LLP, KPMG LLP and PricewaterhouseCoopers ។

ះ វិក្គយបត្រ

តារាងតំលៃផ្តល់អោយអតិថិជនសំរាប់ការផ្តល់សេវាកម្ម។

billed receivable

account receivable for which the customer has been billed.

billing cycle

the time between an invoice is sent to the client to the collection of cash.

bill obligatory

bill of debt

bill of sale

a written instrument given to pass the property title from the seller to the buyer.

bill of lading

a document issued by a carrier to a shipper, listing and acknowledging receipt of goods for transport and specifying terms of delivery.

bill payable

trade acceptance owed by a business to trade creditors.

bill receivable

a trade bill of exchange given by the buyers, which the drawer or acceptor must pay at maturity.

bill single

bill-when-shipped method

a revenue recognition method which recognizes revenues when a product has been shipped to the customer.

black money

income that is unreported for tax purposes.

blank check preferred stock

authorization given to the management to issue preferred stock without further approval of the board or stockholders.

បណ្ដុំទារប្រាក់

គណនីត្រូវទាររបស់អតិថិជន ដែលត្រូវបានផ្ញើវិក្កយបត្រអោយ សងប្រាក់។

ខូបវិក្កយបត្រ

ពេលវេលាចន្លោះអំឡុងពេលវិក្កយបត្រត្រូវបានផ្ញើចេញទៅ កាន់អតិថិជន និងការប្រមូលប្រាក់ពីអតិថិជន។

សូមមើល promissory note សូមមើល promissory note

ប័ណ្ណលុយ

ឯកសារជាលាយលក្ខអក្សរ ដែលបញ្ជាក់ពីការផ្ទេរទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ពីអ្នកលក់ទៅអ្នកទិញ។

់ ប័ណ្ណដឹកជញ្ជូន

ឯកសារចេញដោយអ្នកដឹកជញ្ជូនទៅកាន់កប៉ាល់ រៀបរាប់ និង ទទួលស្គាល់អំពីបរិមាណទំនិញសំរាប់ដឹកជញ្ជូន និងបញ្ជាក់ពីលក្ខ -ខណ្ឌប្រគល់ -ទទួល ។

. បណ្ណត្រូវសង

ប័ណ្ណជំពាក់ប្រាក់ ដោយសហគ្រាសចំពោះឥណទាយក។

ប័ណ្ណត្រូវទទ<u>ូ</u>ល

ប័ណ្ណពាណិជ្ជកម្មនៃការផ្លាស់ប្តូរដែលផ្តល់ដោយអ្នកទិញ ដែល អ្នកកាន់កាប់ត្រូវបង់ទៅតាមអាយុកាលប័ណ្ណ។

ៈ ស្ទូមមើល promissory note

វិធីសាស្ត្រទទួលស្គាល់ចំណូលពេលទំនិញដឹកជញ្ជូនចេញ

វិធីសាស្ត្រទទួលស្គាល់ចំណូល នៅពេលផលិតផលត្រូវបានដឹក ជញ្ជូនដល់អតិថិជន។

លុយខ្មៅ ឬលុយកង្វក់

ចំណូលដែលមិនបានកត់ត្រាសំរាប់ការបង់ពន្ធ ។

មូលប្បទានបត្រទំនេរនៃភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាព

សិទ្ធិប្រគល់អោយអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង ដើម្បីបោះផ្សាយភាគហ៊ុនអទិ-ភាព ដោយមិនបាច់មានការយល់ព្រមពីក្រុមប្រឹក្សាភិបាល ឬ ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុនទេ។

blind count

an internal control procedure by counting the actual quantity received by the receiving department independent of any quantity records.

bond discount

amount by which the bonds are sold below their face value.

bond interest rate

bond premium

amount by which the selling price of a bond is greater than face amount.

bond premium amortization

the amortization of bond premium.

bonds payable

liability incurred by the issuance of bonds.

bond value

market value of the fixed income element of a convertible bond.

bond yield

calculated as present income of bonds ÷ current market value.

bonus

1-the difference between the amount contributed by the new partner and the capital allocated. 2-difference between the capital account balance and the amount paid to a partner who withdraws from the partnership. 3- extra reward paid to employees.

bonus dividend

bonus issue

ការរាប់ដោយឯករាជ្យ, ការរាប់ដោយមិនអោយអ្នកផ្សេងដឹង

នីតិវិធីត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង ដោយការរាប់បរិមាណទទូលពិតប្រាកដ ដោយផ្នែកទទូលទំនិញដែលឯករាជ្យពីផ្នែកកត់ត្រា។

សញ្ហាប័ណ្ណលក់បញ្ចុះតំលៃ

ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ដែលសញ្ហាប័ណ្ណត្រូវបានលក់ក្រោមតំលៃដើម ។

សូមមើល coupon rate បុព្វលាភសញ្លាប័ណ្ណ

ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់លក់របស់សញ្ហាប័ណ្ណ ដែលច្រើនជាងតំលៃដើម ។

ការរំលស់បុព្វលាភសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ

ការសង់រំលោះ នៃបុព្ទលាភសញ្ជាប័ណ្ឌ ។

សញ្ហាប័ណ្ណត្រូវសង

បំណុលកើតឡើងដោយការបោះផ្សាយសញ្ហាប័ណ្ណ។

ៈ តំលៃសញ្ហាប័ណ្ណ

តំលៃទីផ្សារនៃសមាសធាតុចំណូលថេររបស់សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណអាច ប្តូរបាន ។

ផលចំណូលសញ្ហាប័ណ្ណ

ការគណនារវាងចំណូលបច្ចុប្បន្ន ចែកនឹងតំលៃទីផ្សារបច្ចុប្បន្ន។

ប្រាក់បន្ថែម, ប្រាក់លំអៀងនៃការបន្ថែមទុន

១-ទឹកប្រាក់ដែលបានមកពីដើមទុនមានស្រាប់ ដកចេញចំនួនទឹក ប្រាក់បណ្តាក់ទុនថែមដោយសហកម្មសិទ្ធិករថ្មី ។ ២-ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ នៃដើមទុននៅសល់ក្នុងសមតុល្យ ដកចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ដែលសហកម្ម សិទ្ធិករដកចេញ ។ ៣-រង្វាន់បន្ថែមទៅលើនិយោជិក ។

សូមមើល extra dividend

សូមមើល bonus share

bonus method

a method under which a partnership only recognizes identifiable asset, not the unidentifiable ones.

bonus share

free additional share issued to existing shareholders as a stock dividend.

boodle

money received through corrupttion in public service.

book

a book of account for recording transactions.

book audit

book balance

cash balance shown on the depositor's account.

book charge

a charge to revenue without paying cash.

book cost

1-a cost, such as depreciation, without paying cash. 2-imputed cost. 3-recorded cost.

book debt

book depreciation

amount that can be deducted as depreciation from the cost of an asset as shown in the accounting statements.

book gain

gain on the sale of a noncurrent asset for more than its book value.

book income

វិធីសាស្ត្រព្រាក់បន្ថែម

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិទទួលស្គាល់តែទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ កំណត់បានប៉ុណ្ណោះ ។

ភាគហ៊ុនបន្ថែម , ភាគហ៊ុនជំរើស

ភាគហ៊ុនបន្ថែម បោះផ្សាយសំរាប់ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុនមានស្រាប់ជា ភាគលាភរបស់ភាគហ៊ុន។

ប្រាក់សំណូក , ប្រាក់ពុករលួយ

ទឹកប្រាក់ទទួលបានពីអំពើពុករលួយ ក្នុងសេវាសាធារណៈ ។

បញ្ជីគណខេយ្យ , បញ្ជី

ស្យេីវភៅគណនី សំរាប់កត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការ ។

ៈ សូមមើល paper audit

ៈ សមតុល្យសាច់ប្រាក់ក្នុងគណនីបញ្ហើ

សមតុល្យទឹកប្រាក់បង្ហាញក្នុងគណនីអ្នកបញ្ញើប្រាក់។

បន្ទុកតាមបញ្ជីកា

បន្ទុកកាត់ផលចំណូល ប៉ុន្តែផ្ទានចំណាយការប្រាក់។

ថ្ងៃដើមតាមបញ្ជីកា

១-ថ្លៃដើម ដូចជារំលស់ ដែលមិនមែនសាច់ប្រាក់។ ២-ថ្លៃដើម សន្មត។៣-ថ្លៃដើមកត់ត្រា

សូមមើល account receivable

រំលស់តាមបញ្ជីកា

ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់កាត់រំលស់ពីថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ គណនេយ្យ ។

ផលចំណេញតាមបញ្ជីកា

ទឹកប្រាក់ចំណូលទទួលបានពីទ្រព្យអចរន្ត ដែលបានខ្ពស់ជាងតំលៃ បញ្ជី។

សូមមើល net income per book

book inventory : ស្ងូមមើល perpetual inventory

bookkeeper : អ្នកកាន់កិច្ចបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ

one responsible for making អ្នកទទួលខុសត្រូវកត់ត្រាទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិចូលក្នុងស្យេីវភៅធំ។ entries on the general ledger.

bookkeeping : កិច្ចបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ

the art, practice or work involved in the systematic recording of transactions in a business.

សិល្ប: ការអនុវត្តន៍ ឬការងារពាក់ព័ន្ធក្នុងការកត់ត្រាជាប្រព័ន្ធ នៃប្រតិបត្តិការនៅក្នុងអាជីវិកម្ម ។

bookkeeping cycle : សូមមើល accounting cycle

bookkeeping equation : ស្ងូមមើលaccounting equation

bookkeeping error ៈ កំហុសកត់ត្រានៃគណនីបញ្ហើប្រាក់

an error in the depositor's record when reconciling with the bank statement. កំហុសអចេតនានៅក្នុងការកត់ត្រាគណនីប្រាក់បញ្ញើ នៅពេល ផ្គុំផ្គងជាមួយរបាយការណ៍ធនាគារ ។

bookkeeping formula : សូមមើលaccounting equation
bookkeeping process : ដំណើរការកិច្ចបញ្ជីកាគណខេយ្យ

bookkeeping profit : សូមមើល fictitious profit

bookkeeping system : ប្រព័ន្ធបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ

bookkeeping transaction : សូមមើលaccounting transaction

bookkeeping without book : សូមមើល bookless accounting system

bookless accounting system : ប្រព័ន្ធកត់ត្រាគណនេយ្យផ្ទាល់

the system which uses originnal documents for posting directly to the ledger.

ប្រព័ន្ធដែលប្រើប្រាស់ឯកសារដើម សំរាប់កត់បញ្ចូលក្នុងបញ្ចឹ ស្យើវភៅធំផ្ទាល់ ។

book method : វិធីសាស្រ្តគិតតាមបញ្ជីកា

book of first entry : សូមមើល book of original entry

book of original entry

(Fr. = registres d'écritures originales)

book in which all business dealings of the concern are first recorded in the order in which they take place.

book profit

1-fictitious profit. 2-pre-tax accounting income. 3-unconfirmed profit.

books of account

books that must be verified by an auditor.

book surplus

1-the net profit under go- ing concern concept. 2- net profit before audit adjustments or before the separation of capital surplus and earned surplus.

book-tax difference

the difference between the income shown in the books and the income in the tax return.

book transaction

book value

1-amount of an asset recorded in the books. 2-the amount calculated as total assets intangibles - current liabilities - long-term liabilities - equity issues which have a prior claim. 3-the value of shareholders' equity less the book value of preferred stock, plus deferred tax and investment tax

book value basis

a method in which the gain or loss from reduction of capital is directly credited or debited to the capital account.

កិច្ចបញ្ជីកាដំបូង

បញ្ជីដែលក្នុងនោះគ្រប់សកម្មភាពអាជីវកម្ម ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាដំបូង តាមលំដាប់លំដោយប្រតិបត្តិការដែលកើតឡើង។

ព្រាក់ចំណេញ**តាមបញ្ចើ**កា

១-ប្រាក់ចំណេញក្លែង ២-ចំណេញគណនេយ្យមុនបង់ពន្ធ៣-ប្រាក់ចំណេញមិនទាន់អះអាង

បញ្ចីកាគណនី

បញ្ចីដែលត្រួតពិនិត្យដោយសវនករ ។

អតិរេកតាមបញ្ជីកា

១-ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធ គិតតាមទស្សនៈនិរន្តភាពអាជីវកម្ម។ ២-ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធមុនពេលកែតម្រូវតួលេខសវនកម្ម ឬមុនពេល បំបែកអតិរេកមូលធន និងអតិរេកចំណូលរកបាន។

លំអៀងប្រាក់ពន្ធតាមបញ្ជី និងប្រកាសពន្ធ

ភាពខុសគ្នារវាងចំណូល បង្ហាញក្នុងបញ្ជីកា និងចំណូលនៅក្នុងការ បង្ខិលប្រាក់ពន្ធ ។

សូមមើល accounting transaction

តំលៃតាមបញ្ជី , តំលៃក្នុងបញ្ជី

១-ចំនួននៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិកត់ត្រាក្នុងបញ្ជី។ ២-បរិមាណទឹក ដែលឥណនានៅក្នុងទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសរុប ទ្រព្យអរូបិយ បំណុលចរន្ត មូលចន ដែលផ្តល់អាទិភាពបង្វិលសង់វិញ។ ៣-តំលៃទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិរបស់ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុន ដកតំលៃភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាព បូកពន្ធ វិនិយោគ និងពន្ធបង់ពេលក្រោយ។

មូលដ្ឋានតំលៃតាមបញ្ជីកា

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលក្នុងនោះចំណេញ ឬខាតពីការបន្ថយមូលធនត្រូវ បានកត់ត្រាខាងឥណពន្ធ ឬឥណទានផ្ទាល់នៅឥណនីមូលធន។

boot

1-cash paid when an old asset is exchanged for a new asset in a like-kind exchange. 2-boot dividend.

boot dividend

money or the fair market value of property of a party to the reorganization that is received by the target company or by the shareholders in exchange for their stock.

bop

balance of payment

borrowing expense

the expense in borrowing money in addition to interest.

bottom line

profit or loss as it is shown at the last line of an income statement.

bottom-line allocation

overall allocation of the profits and losses of a partnership.

bought ledger

brain power

the research and development staff of a company.

branch profit tax

a tax on the dividends received from a branch.

breakeven

a situation where income from sales equals expenses of production.

brought over

to be brought forward from an earlier page.

សាច់ប្រាក់បន្ថែមលើការដោះដូរទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ

១-សាច់ប្រាក់ដែលបង់នៅពេលមានការដោះដូរទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិចាស់ និងទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិថ្មីប្រភេទដូចគ្នា។

២-សូមមើល boot dividend

ភាគលាភបន្ថែម

ទឹកប្រាក់ ឬតំលៃទីផ្សារនៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ដើម្បី ធ្វើការរៀបចំឡើងវិញដែលទទួលបានពីក្រុមហ៊ុនគោលដៅ ឬ ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុនក្នុងគោលបំណងដើម្បីប្តូរយកភាគហ៊ុនរបស់គេ។

ជញ្ជីងទូទាត់

ជញ្ជីងទូទាត់

ចំណាយផ្សេង១លើការខ្ចីព្រាក់

ចំណាយនៅក្នុងការខ្ចីប្រាក់បន្ថែមលើអត្រាការប្រាក់។

ៈ ចំនួនប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬការខាតបង់

ប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬការខាតបង់ដែលបង្ហាញនៅបន្ទាត់ចុងក្រោយនៃ របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល។

ការលៃទុកចំណេញ ខាត

ការលៃលកទុកប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬការខាតបង់របស់សហកម្មសិទ្ធិ ។

សូមមើល purchase ledger

ធនធានមនុស្សស្រាវជ្រាវ និងអភិវឌ្ឍន៍

បុគ្គលិកផ្នែកអភិវឌ្ឍន៍ និងស្រាវជ្រាវរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន។

ពន្ធភាគលាភលើសាខាក្រុមហ៊ុន

ពន្ធលើភាគលាភទទួលបានពីសាខាក្រុមហ៊ុន។

ថ្ងៃស្មើដើម , ចំណុចស្រង់ដើម

ស្ថានភាពដែលចំណូលពីការលក់ ស្នើចំណាយនៃផលិតកម្ម ។

កូលេខយោងការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុន

ពាក្យសរសេរនៅផ្នែកខាងលើតណនី ដើម្បីបង្ហាញចំនួនសរុបដែល យោងតាមពីការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុន (ទំព័រមុន) ។

budget

formal statement of future plans expressed in monetary items.

budgetary account

a nominal account used to record approved budgetary estimate of revenue or expenditure.

budgetary basis statement

the financial statement of a government fund or agency based on a budget.

budgetary control

the management control by making detailed comparisons of accual income and expense to make sure that plans are being kept to.

budgetary spending

the expenditure that is controled by a budget.

budgetary transaction

the transaction that affects the net indebtedness of the government.

budget cost variance

the difference between actual cost and budget cost.

budget deficit

the amount by which government spending exceeds revenues.

budgeted cost

a cost projected in the operating plans of a company or a service department.

budgeted financial statement

the financial statement that is based on the budget figures.

ថវិកា

របាយការណ៍ផ្លូវការបង្ហាញពីផែនការអនាគត ដែលបញ្ជាក់ពីចំនួន ទឹកប្រាក់។

គណនីថវិកា

តណន៍ចំណាយនិមិត្តរូប (ធម្មតា) ដែលប្រើប្រាស់ដើម្បីកត់ត្រា ការប៉ាន់ប្រមាណថវិកាដែលបានអនុម័តលើចំណូល ចំណាយ ។

របាយការណ៍ផ្នែកលើមូលដ្ឋានថវិកា

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញូវត្ថុរបស់មូលនិធិរដ្ឋាភិបាល ឬភ្នាក់ងារផ្នែកលើ ថវិកា។

ៈ ការត្រូតពិនិត្យថវិកា

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យដោយអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង ដោយធ្វើការប្រៀបធ្យើប លំអិតរវាងចំណូល និងចំណាយពិតជាមួយផែនការលើកឡើង ។

ការចំណាយថវិកា

ចំណាយដែលត្រួតពិនិត្យដោយថវិកា។

ប្រតិបត្តិការថវិកា

ប្រតិបត្តិការដែលប៉ះពាល់បំណុលរបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាល។

គំលាតថ្ងៃដើមថវិកា

ភាពខុសគ្នារវាងថ្លៃដើមពិត និងថ្លៃដើមថវិកា។

ៈ ឱ្ធនភាពថវិកា

ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ ដែលរដ្ឋាភិបាលចំណាយលើសចំណួល។

ថ្លៃដើមគ្រោងក្នុងថវិកា

ថ្លៃដើមគ្រោងក្នុងផែនការប្រតិបត្តិការ នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ឬនាយ-កដ្ឋានសេវាកម្មមួយ។

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថថវិកា

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុផ្នែកលើតួលេខថវិកា។

budgeted income statement

the income statement that ties together the results of the profit budget, summarizes the expected effect of planned operations.

budget surplus

budget variance

the difference between the actual amount of expense and the budgeted amount for the activity attained.

bug

false data contained in the prospectus or financial statements.

business asset

an item used in a business that is expected to last several years, such as a car or a computer.

business bad debt

bad debt that qualifies for the ordinary loss treatment

business corporation

one organized to carry out activities for profit.

business cost

business expense

cost or expense necessary for producing the income of a business.

business income

business income tax

tax on the net income from a business.

business loss

the excess of business expenses over the revenue.

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលតាមថវិកា

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលតាមថវិកា ដែលភ្ជាប់ជាមួយលទ្ធផលនៃ ថវិកាចំណេញ ហើយសង្ខេបអំពីផលប៉ះពាល់រំពឹងទុកនៃប្រតិ-បត្តិការដែលបានគ្រោងទក។

សូមមើល surplus

គំលាតថវិកា

ភាពខុសគ្នារវាងបរិមាណចំណាយពិត និងបរិមាណគ្រោងសំរាប់ សកម្មភាពសំរេចបាន។

ទិន្នន័យមានកំហុស

ទិន្នន័យខុសមាននៅក្នុងបរិយាយប័ណ្ណ ឬរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញូវត្ថុ ។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិអាជីវកម្ម , ទ្រព្យសកម្មអាជីវកម្ម

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិនៅក្នុងអាជីកម្ម ដែលរំពឹងថាប្រើប្រាស់បានច្រើនឆ្នាំ ដូចជា ឡាន កុំព្យូទ័រ ។

ៈ បំណុលឥឹងទារអាជីវកម្ម

បំណុលតឹងទារ ដែលសំដៅលើការព្រឹត្តកម្មបាត់បង់ធម្មតា។

សាជីវកម្មជំនូញ

អង្គភាពរៀបចំឡើង សំរាប់អនុវត្តសកម្មភាពរកប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

: សូមមើល business expense

ៈ ចំណាយលើអាជីវកម្ម

ថ្លៃដើម ឬចំណាយចាំបាច់សំរាប់ផលិតផលចំណូលនៅក្នុងអាជីវ-កម្ម។

ចំណូលពីអាជីវកម្ម

ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណូលអាជីវកម្ម

ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធពីអាជីវកម្ម ។

ការខាតបង់លើអាជីវកម្ម

ចំណាយលើសចំណូលពីការងារអាជីវកម្ម ។

business property

a property used in the ordinary course of business.

business risk

the risk associated with a company's survival and profitability.

business transaction

an exchange of goods, services, money, and/or the right to collect money.

business-type accounting system

the governmental accounting system that uses the accrual basis.

business voucher

byproduct accounting method

the method for assigning cost to byproduct inventory or recognizing byproduct as an asset in the balance sheet.

្រេព្យសម្បត្តិអាជីវកម្ម

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលប្រើប្រាស់នៅក្នុងសកម្មភាពអាជីវកម្មធម្មតា។

ហានិភ័យអាជីវកម្ម

ហានិភ័យពាក់ព័ន្ធជាមួយប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងការរស់រានរបស់ក្រុម -ហ៊ុន ។

ប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្ម

ការផ្លាស់ប្តូរទំនិញ សេវាកម្ម រូបិយប័ណ្ណ ឬសិទ្ធិ ដើម្បីប្រមូលយក ប្រាក់។

្រព័ន្ធគណខេយ្យតាមប្រភេទអាជីវកម្ម

ប្រព័ន្ធគណនេយ្យរដ្ឋាភិបាល ដែលប្រើប្រាស់មូលដ្ឋានបង្ករ។

សូមមើល supporting document

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យតាមអនុផល

វិធីសាស្ត្រសំរាប់កំណត់ថ្លៃដើមនៃសន្និធិអនុផល ឬរ្យេបចំអនុផល ជាទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិនៅក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ ។ CAAT (Computer Assisted Audit Technique)

(Fr. = techniques de contrôle assistées par ordinateur)

calculated income

calendar variance

calculated as (working days in actual month - working days in standard month) X total number of working hours per day X fixed overhead absorption rate per hour.

calculation account

a temporary account used in calculating profit and loss.

calendar year accounting incurred loss

of an insurance company, loss paid plus changes in the year-end loss reserves during that particular year.

callable capital

that part of the capital not yet paid up and on which the company may call for payments.

callable preferred stock

the preferred stock for which the issuing company retains the right to call in and retire the stock at a specified price.

called-up capital

that portion of the unpaid capital called to be paid.

call premium

1-the amount by which the red-emption price exceeds the iss-ue price of a security. 2-amount that the buyer has to pay to the seller for the call option.

បច្ចេកទេសសវនកម្មតាមកំព្យូទ័រ

សូមមើល taxable income

គំលាតប្រតិទិន

ត្រូវបានគណនាដោយយក (ចំនួនថ្ងៃធ្វើការក្នុងខែជាក់លាក់-ចំនួនថ្ងៃធ្វើការក្នុងខែតាមស្តង់ដារ) x ចំនួនម៉ោងសរុបធ្វើការ ក្នុងថ្ងៃ x អត្រាចំណាយប្រតិបត្តិការថេរក្នុងម៉ោង ។

គណនីគណនា , គណនីសរុប

ឥណនីបណ្ដោះអាសន្ន ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងការគណនាប្រាក់ ចំណេញ និងខាត ។

ការខាតបង់កើតមានក្នុងឆ្នាំប្រតិទិនគណនេយ្យ

ការខាតបង់កើតមានក្នុងឆ្នាំប្រតិទិនឥណនេយ្យ នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនធា-នារ៉ាប់រងមួយ គឺប្រាក់ខាតបង់ត្រូវបានទូទាត់ បូកនឹងបំរែបំរូល ប្រាក់បំរុងខាតនៅចុងឆ្នាំក្នុងអំឡុងឆ្នាំជាក់លាក់នោះ។

មូលធនដែលអាចកោះហៅ

គឺមួយភាគនៃមូលធនដែលមិនបានទូទាត់ ហើយក្រុមហ៊ុនអាច កោះហៅមកធ្វើការទូទាត់។

ភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាពដែលអាចកោះហៅ

តិភាតហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនបោះផ្សាយមានសិទ្ធិកោះ ហៅទិញមកវិញនូវភាតហ៊ុនអាទិភាពនោះ តាមតំលៃជាក់លាក់ មួយ។

មូលធនត្រូវបានកោះហៅ

គឺភាគហ៊ុននៃមូលធនមិនទាន់បានបង់ ត្រូវបានកោះហៅអោយ មកបង់ ។

បុព្វលាភកោះហៅទិញមកវិញ

១-គឺជាចំនួនប្រាក់ដែលតំលៃរំលោះ (ទិញ) មកវិញលើសតំលៃ បោះផ្សាយលក់មូលប័ត្រមួយ។ ២-គឺជាចំនួនប្រាក់ដែលអ្នក ទិញត្រូវបានទូទាត់អោយអ្នកលក់ សំរាប់ជំរើសកោះហៅ ។

cancellation

payment received from the cancellation of a share option.

cancelled debt

a debt which has been cancelled by the creditor.

CAO (Chief Accounting Officer)

capability profile

the result of the appraisal of a firm's assets and liabilities.

capacity cost

fixed cost incurred to provide facilities such as space and equipment.

capacity ratio

1-the ratio of marginal output to maximum attainable output. 2-the ratio of actual hours worked to budgeted hours.

capacity usage variance

cost variance caused by a delay in actual working hours due to strike, etc.

capacity utilization rate

the ratio of actual output to the output under normal capacity.

capacity variance

1-that part of the volume variance caused by the difference between practical capacity and normal capacity.
2-that part of cost variance caused by the difference between actual capacity and normal capacity.

capacity volume variance

ការទុកជាមោឃៈ , ការលុបចោល

ការទូទាត់ដែលបានទទួលពីការលុបចោលនៃភាគហ៊ុនជំរើស។

បំណុលត្រូវបានលុបចោល

បំណុលដែលត្រូវបានលុបដោយម្ចាស់បំណុល ។

ប្រធានផ្នែកគណនេយ្យ

ការវិភាគសមតភាព

លទ្ធផលនៃការវាយតំលៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និងបំណុលត្រូវសង របស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។

ថ្ងៃដើមសមត្តភាព

គឺជាថ្ងៃដើមថេរដែលកើតមាន ផ្តល់លើឧបករណ៍សំរូល ដូចជា កន្លែងធ្វើការ និងបរិក្ខារ ។

អនុបាតសមត្ថភាព

១-អនុបាតនៃទិន្នផលបន្ទាប់បន្សំ ធ្យើបជាមួយទិន្នផលដែល សំរេចបានជាអតិបរមា។ ២-អនុបាតនៃចំនួនមោ៉ងបានធ្វើការ ជាក់ស្ដែង ធ្យើបជាមួយចំនួនមោ៉ងដែលមានក្នុងគំរោងថវិកា។

គំលាតប្រើប្រាស់សមត្ថភាព

តំលាតថ្លៃដើម កើតចេញពីការអូសបន្លាយចំនួនម៉ោងធ្វើការ ជាក់ស្តែងដោយសារកូដកម្ម ។ល ។

អត្រាប្រើប្រាស់សមត្ថភាព

អនុបាតនៃទិន្នផលជាក់ស្ដែង ធ្យើបនឹងទិន្នផលតាមសមត្ថភាព ធមតា។

គំលាតសមត្តភាព

 ១-គឺជាផ្នែកនៃគំលាតបរិមាណ កើតចេញពីភាពលំអ្យេងរវាង សមត្ថភាពដែលអាចធ្វើបាន និងសមត្ថភាពតាមធម្មតា។
 ២-ជាផ្នែកនៃគំលាតថ្លៃដើម កើតចេញពីភាពលំអ្យេងសមត្ថភាព ជាក់ស្ដែង និងសមត្ថភាពតាមធម្មតា។

សូមមើល capacity variance

cap cost reduction

ការកាត់បន្ថយថ្ងៃដើមមូលធន

capex

ចំណាយមូលធន

money spent to acquire the new assets or upgrade the old assets. ប្រាក់ចំណាយទិញទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិថ្មី ឬកែលំអទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិចាស់។

capital

មូលធន

1-money, plant, and skills used to produce economic output. 2-long term debt plus owner's equity. 3- net asset. 4- net worth. 5-owner's capital

១-ប្រាក់ គ្រឿងចក្រ និងជំនាញ ត្រូវបានប្រើដើម្បីផលិតទិន្ន-ផលសេដ្ឋកិច្ច។ ២-បំណុលរយៈពេលវែង បូកជាមួយទ្រព្យ របស់ម្ចាស់។ ៣-ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសុទ្ធ ៤-តំលៃសុទ្ធ ៥-មូលធន របស់ម្ចាស់។

capital account

គណនីមូលធន

1-the account for recording owner's equity. 2-the records of long term assets. 3-record of the expenditures to be capitalized. 4-in the balance of payments, the net result of public and private international investment and lending activities.

១-ឥណនីសំរាប់បញ្ជីកាទ្រព្យរបស់ម្ចាស់។ ២-បញ្ជីកាទ្រព្យ
 រយៈពេលវែង។ ៣-បញ្ជីកាចំណាយត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាជាមូលធន
 ៤-ក្នុងជញ្ជីងទូទាត់ លទ្ធផលសុទ្ធនៃសកម្មភាពវិនិយោគ និង
 ការអោយខ្ចីជាលក្ខណៈអន្តរជាតិក្នុងវិស័យឯកជន និងសាធារណៈ។

capital account balance

សមតុល្យគណនីមូលធន

1-balance of the capital accounts in the balance of payments. 2-current balance in the owner's capital account.

១-តុល្យភាពគណនីមូលធនក្នុងជំញ្ជឹងទូទាត់ ។២-សមតុល្យបច្ចុប្បន្នក្នុងគណនីមូលធនរបស់ម្ចាស់ ។

capital accounting

គណខេយ្យមូលធន

capital account method

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនីមូលធន

a method under which the partners' invested capital is recorded in a separate account. វិធីសាស្ត្រដែលដៃគូ បានដាក់វិនិយោគមូលធន ត្រូវបានកត់ ត្រានៅក្នុងគណនីដោយឡែកមួយ។

capital allowance

ទាយជ្ជទានលើមូលធន

1-that portion of the gross national income which consists of depreciation. 2-a deduction allowed in a tax assessment for expenses on certain capital equipment used. 3-allowance for depreciation. ១-ចំណែកនៃចំណូលជាតិដុល រួមទាំងការដករំលោះ ។
 ២-ការកាត់កង ត្រូវបានអនុញ្ញាតក្នុងការវាយតំលៃពន្ធចំពោះ
 ចំណាយលើបរិក្ខារមូលធនជាក់លាក់ ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ ។
 ៣-ទាយជួទានដល់ការរំលស់

capital arrangement

arranging the balance sheet items in the order of "fixed assets - current assets, and fixed liabilities - current liabilities".

capital asset

1-an asset except any of the following: inventories, trade account receivables, real asset and depreciable assets used in business, copyright, and government obligations due in a year.

capital bonus

1-bonus based on the investted capital of a partner. 2-stock dividend.

capital budget

a budget listing capital or outlays and also the sources of finances needed to sustain them.

capital charges

the interest on invested apital plus depreciation.

capital cost

capital cost allowance

portion of the cost of a plant asset allowed to be deducted as depreciation for income tax purpose.

capital dividend

a dividend paid out of the capital.

capital employed

1-the capital that is unrecovered at any point in the life of a project or a firm. 2-the total assets less current liabilities plus bank overdrafts. 3- net worth.

ការរៀបចំមូលធន

ការរៀបចំខ្ទង់គណនីក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការតាមលំដាប់ នៃអច-លនទ្រព្យ ចលនទ្រព្យ បំណុលរយៈពេលវែង និងបំណុលរយៈ ពេលខ្ទី។

ៈ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិមូលធន

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលមិនបញ្ចូលសន្និធិ ឥណនីអតិថិជន ទ្រព្យពិត និងទ្រព្យដែលអាចរំលស់ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងអាជីវកម្ម កម្មសិទ្ធិបញ្ញា កាតព្វកិច្ចត្រូវបង់ជូនរដ្ឋាភិបាលដល់កំណត់នៅ ក្នុងឆ្នាំ។

លាភការមូលធន

១-លាភការផ្នែកលើមូលធន ដែលបានវិនិយោគចំពោះក្រុម -ហ៊ុនដៃគួ។ ២-ភាគលាភ

ថវិកាមូលធន

មូលធនដែលមានរាយឈ្មោះក្នុងគំរោងថវិកា ឬការចំណាយ មូលធន និងប្រភពហិរញ្ញប្បទានផ្សេង១សំរាប់ទ្រទ្រង់ការចំណា– យមូលធននោះ ។

ៈ បន្ទកមូលធន

ការប្រាក់លើមូលធនដែលបានវិនិយោគ បូកនឹងរំលោះ ។

សូមមើល cost of capital

ទាយជួទានលើថ្ងៃដើមមូលធន

ចំណែកនៃថ្លៃដើមអចលនទ្រព្យ ត្រូវបានអនុញ្ញាតអោយដក រំលស់សំរាប់គោលបំណងពនលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

ភាគលាភលើមូលធន

ភាគលាភត្រូវបានទូទាត់លើមូលធន។

មូលធនត្រូវបានប្រើ

មូលធនដែលមិនត្រូវបានស្រង់ដើមបានមកវិញ លើគ្រប់ចំណុច ក្នុងអាយុកាលនៃគំរោង ឬក្រុមហ៊ុន។ ២-ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសរុប ដកបំណុល និងការដកប្រាក់លើសប្រាក់បញ្ហើ។ ៣-តំលៃទ្រព្យ សុទ្ធ។ capital equation : សូមមើល accounting equation

capital equity : ស្លូមមើល partner's equity

capital expenditures budget : ថវិកាចំណាយមូលធន

part of a financial budget, a listing of the plant and equipment to be bought if the proposed project is carried out.

before conversion.

remaining portion of capital.

ចំណែកនៃថវិកាហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ បញ្ជីរាយឈ្មោះគ្រឿងចក្រ និងបរិក្ខារ ត្រូវទិញ ប្រសិនបើគំរោងស្នើសុំត្រូវបានអនុវត្ត ។

capital expense : សូមមើល capex

capital from conversion of pre- ៈ មូលធនបានពីការប្តូរភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាពទៅជាហ៊ុនធម្មតា ferred stock to common stock

an increase in capital account due to excess of the recorded value of common stock after conversion over the original book value of preferred stock

mixfiនឡើងចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ក្នុងគណនីមូលធន លើសតំលៃបញ្ចីកា នៃភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា បន្ទាប់ពីការប្ដូរលើតំលៃដើមក្នុងបញ្ជី នៃភាគ- ហ៊ុនអាទិភាពមុនការប្ដូរ ។

capital from defaulted subscri- : ការជាវមិនបានបង់ច្រាក់លើមូលធន ptions

that portion of the capital subscribed and paid by a shareholder who fails to pay the ចំណែកនៃមូលធនដែលបានជាវិ និងត្រូវទូទាត់ដោយម្ចាស់ភាគ ហ៊ុនដែលខកខានមិនបានបង់ចំណែកមូលធនដែលនៅសល់។

capital fund : មូលគិធិមូលធន

capital paid in by stockhold- មូលធនដែលបានបង់ដោយម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុន បូកបន្ថែមអតិរេកបូក ers plus accumulated surplus. យោង។

capital gain ៈ ផលចំណេញជាមូលធន

proceeds from the sale of a ចំណូលពីការលក់ទ្រព្យមូលធន លើសមូលដ្ឋានពន្ធនៃទ្រព្យ tax basis of that asset. ចំណូលពីការលក់ទ្រព្យមូលធន លើសមូលដ្ឋានពន្ធនៃទ្រព្យ

capital gain dividend : សូមមើល capital gains dividend

capital gain net income : ព្រាក់ចំណូលសុទ្ធលើផលចំណេញជាមូលធន

income as a result from the ចំណូលកើតចេញពីការលើសនៃផលចំណេញពីការលក់ ឬដោះដូរ excess of gains from sale or exchange of capital assets.

[ទព្យមូលធន។

capital gains distribution : ការបែងចែកផលចំណេញជាមូលធន

a distribution to the sharehol- ការបែងចែកទៅម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុននូវសង្គហធនចេញពីប្រាក់កំរៃ។ ders of a mutual fund out of earnings.

capital gains dividend

the mutual fund dividend that represents a distribution of earnings from the capital gains realized.

capital gains expense

expense in buying and selling a capital asset.

capital gains yield

the return on a security as a result of the change in market price of the security.

capital gearing

short- and long term debt as a percentage of net tangible assets.

capital inflow

the incoming of foreign money into a country.

capital instrument

an instrument that is issued as a means of raising capital.

capital interest

capital invested

capitalization ratios

analysis of a firm's capital structures showing what percentage of the total is debt, preferred stock, common stock and other equity.

capitalized cost

1-portion of the cost of asset that has been written off. 2-cost of a lease contract.

capital lease

a lease the ownership of the leased asset is transferred to the lessee at the end of the base period.

ភាគលាភលើផលចំណេញជាមូលធន

ភាគលាភសង្គហធន ដែលជាលទ្ធផលនៃការបែងចែកប្រាក់កំរ៉ែ ពីផលចំណេញជាមូលធនដែលពិតប្រាកដ។

ការចំណាយលើផលចំណេញជាមូលធន

ការចំណាយលើការទិញ និងលក់ទ្រព្យមូលធន។

ការផ្តល់ផលចំណេញជាមូលធន

ជាផលចំណេញដែលជាលទ្ធផល នៃបំរែបំរូលតំលៃទីផ្សារមូល-ប័ត្រ។

ៈ អាត្រាចងការជាមូល**ធ**ន

បំណុលរយៈពេលខ្លី និងវែងគិតជាភាគរយ នៃទ្រព្យរូបិយសុទ្ធ។

លំហូវចូលនៃមូលធន

ការហូរចូលប្រាក់បរទេសមកក្នុងប្រទេស។

ៈ លិខិតុបករណ៍ជាមូលធន , ឧបករណ៍ជាមូលធន

លិខិតុបករណ៍មួយត្រូវបានបោះផ្សាយលក់ គឹសំរាប់បង្កើន មលធន។

ៈ សូមមើល dividend

ៈ សូមមើល owner's capital

អនុបាតមូលធនកម្ម , អនុបាតមូលធនភាវូបនីយកម្ម

ការវិភាគលើរចនាសម្ព័ន្ធមូលធនរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនបង្ហាញថា ភាគ រយសរុបនៃបំណុល ភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា និង មូលធនដទៃទៀត។

ថ្ងៃដើមធ្វើមូលធនកម្ព

១-ចំណែកនៃថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលបានលុបចោល។ ២-ថ្ងៃដើមនៃកិច្ចសន្យាជួល (ភតិសន្យា) ។

កិច្ចសន្យាជួលមូលធន , ភតិសន្យាមូលធន

កិច្ចសន្យាជូល ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលបានជួលត្រូវផ្ទេរអោយអ្នកជួល នាចុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទគោល (មូលដ្ឋាន) ។

capital loss

a loss from the accrual or constructive sale or exchange of a capital asset when proceeds is less than the tax basis in it.

capital projects fund

a government fund established to acquire or build capital assets.

capital recovery cost

1-investment cost in capital assets that must be recovered each period. 2- depreciation cost.

capital replacement

capital requirement

financing required for the operation of a business.

capital reserve

the allowance accounting for only deficiency.

capital statement

a statement showing the increase, decrease and endof- period balance of partnership capital.

capital stock

the ownership equity in corporation that results from the sale of the shares of its stock.

capital structure

1-the makeup of liabilities and owners' equities of a business. 2-the ratios of loan and equity capital to total capital of a company. 3- equity-debt ratio.

ការខាតលើមូលធន

ការខាតពីការលក់ជាក់ស្ដែង ឬដោះដូរទ្រព្យជាមូលធន ពេល ចំណូលប្រាក់តិចជាងមូលដ្ឋានពន្ធលើទ្រព្យជាមូលធននោះ ។

មូលនិធិគំរោងជាមូលធន

មូលនិធិរដ្ឋាភិបាល បង្កើតឡើងដើម្បីទទួលបាន ឬស្ថាបនាទ្រព្យ ជាមូលធន។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមបានមកវិញនូវមូលធន

១-ថ្លៃដើមវិនិយោគលើទ្រព្យជាមូលធន ត្រូវបានមកការិយ-បរិច្ឆេទនីមួយៗ។ ២-ថ្លៃដើមរំលស់

: សូមមើល economical depreciation

: តំរូវការមូលធ**ន**

ហិរញ្ញប្បទានដែលត្រូវការសំរាប់កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្ម។

ទុនបំរុង , មូលធនបំរុង

គណនេយ្យទាយជួទានសំរាប់តែភាពមិនគ្រប់គ្រាន់ចំនួនប្រាក់។

របាយការណ៍់មូលធន , របាយការណ៍់ស្តីពីទុន

របាយការណ៍បង្ហាញពីការកើនឡើង ថយចុះសមតុល្យចុងការិ -យបរិច្ឆេទនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិ។

ភាគហ៊ុនជាមូលធន , ហ៊ុនជាមូលធន

ទុកជាកម្មសិទ្ធិនៅក្នុងអាជីវកម្ម ដែលជាលទ្ធផលពីការលក់ សន្នឹកនៃហ៊ុន (ភាគហ៊ុន) ។

រចនាសម្ព័ន្ធមូលធន , រចនាសម្ព័ន្ធទុន

១-សមាសភាពនៃបំណុល និងទ្រព្យរបស់ម្ចាស់ (មូលធន) របស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនអាជីវកម្មមួយ។ ២-អនុបាតនៃកំចី និងហ៊ុនជា មូលធនលើមូលធនសរុបនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។ ៣-សូមមើល equity-debt ratio ។

capital transaction

a transaction which gives rise to long-term or short-term capital gains or loss.

capital turnover

carry-back

matching current expense with the revenue of the previous periods.

carry forward

1-to defer current purchase cost to be matched with the future revenue. 2-to defer a tax credit or deduction to future periods.

cash accounting

(Fr. = comptabilité de caisse)

accounting under which value added tax is based on the amounts paid and amounts received in a tax year.

cash account method

the method of preparing cash budget like the record of a cash account.

cash and equivalent

cash asset

an asset represented by actual cash on hand and at bank in the balance sheet plus cash equivalent.

cash asset ratio

cash and marketable securities divided by current liability.

cash book

ប្រតិបត្តិការមូលធន

ប្រតិបត្តិការដែលបណ្តាលអោយមានការចំណេញ ឬខាតលើ មូលធនដែលមានរយៈពេលខ្លី និងវែង។

សូមមើល equity turnover

ការយោងទៅការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុន

ការផ្គូផ្គងរវាងចំណាយចរន្ត ជាមួយផលចំណូលការិយបរិច្ឆេទ មុន។

ការយោងទៅការិយបរិច្ឆេទបន្ទាប់

១-ការពន្យាលើថ្លៃដើមទិញបច្ចុប្បន្ន ត្រូវបន្សីជាមួយផល ចំណូលនាពេលខាងមុខ ។ ២-ការពន្យាលើឥណទានពន្ធ ឬ ការកាត់កងពន្ធ សំរាប់ការិយបរិច្ឆេទបន្ទាប់ ។

គណខេយ្យសាច់ប្រាក់ , គណខេយ្យបេឡា

គណនេយ្យ ដែលពន្ធតំលៃបន្ថែមត្រូវមានមូលដ្ឋានគិតលើចំនួន ទឹកប្រាក់បានចំណាយទូទាត់ និងផលចំណូលដែលបានទទួលក្នុង ឆ្នាំសារពើពន្ធ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនីបេឡា

ិវិធីសាស្ត្រលើការរៀបចំគំរោងថវិកាបេឡា ដូចគ្នានឹងបញ្ជីកា នៃគណនីបេឡា។

សូមមើល cash asset

ទ្រព្យជាសាច់ប្រាក់ , ទ្រព្យជាបេឡា ទ្រព្យតំណាងដោយសាច់ប្រាក់ជាក់ស្វែងក្នុងបេឡា និងធនាគារ

ចេះក្រុសនោះនេះនេះខេត្តក្រោះការខ្លួនដ្ឋុនខេត្តក្រុង ដែលមានក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ បូកបន្ថែមបេឡាសមមូល។

អនុបាតទ្រព្យជាសាច់ប្រាក់

សាច់ប្រាក់ និងមូលប័ត្រទីផ្សារ ត្រូវបានចែកដោយបំណុលរយៈ ពេលខ្លី (បំណុលចរន្ត) ។

សូមមើល cash journal

cash budget

financial budget for cash inflows and outflows of a future period, including the beginning cash balance, planned cash receipts, planned cash payments and ending balance.

cash charge

a charge or expense that results in the payment of cash.

cash collection basis

a basis in which installment sales are recognized only when they are collected in cash.

cash cost

cost of inventory maintained by a farmer.

cash cycle

the length of time from the purchase of raw materials to the collection of cash after selling the final products.

cash disbursements journal

a special journal used to record only transactions involying cash disbursements.

cash discount

cash dividend

declared dividends payable in cash or by check.

cash earnings

cash revenue in excess of cash expenses.

cash EPS

ratio derived from operating cash flow divided by diluted shares outstanding.

ថវិកាជាសាច់ប្រាក់

គំរោងថវិកាហិរញ្ញវត្ថុសំរាប់សាច់ប្រាក់ហូរចូល-ចេញ នៅក្នុង ការិយបរិច្ឆេទខាងមុខ រួមមានសមតុល្យសាច់ប្រាក់ដើមគ្រា ចំណូលសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលបានគ្រោង ចំណាយសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលបាន គ្រោង និងសមតុល្យសាច់ប្រាក់ចុងគ្រា។

បន្ទុកចំណាយសាច់ប្រាក់ , បន្ទុកសាច់ប្រាក់

បន្ទុក ឬចំណាយដែលលទ្ធផលចេញពីការទូទាត់ជាសាច់ប្រាក់ ។

មូលដ្ឋាននៃការប្រមូលសាច់ប្រាក់

ជាគោលការណ៍មួយ ដែលការលក់ដោយកាត់កងសងបណ្ដើរៗ ត្រូវបានទទួលស្គាល់នៅពេលការកាត់កង ត្រូវបានប្រមូលជា សាច់ប្រាក់តែប៉ុណ្ណោះ។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមជាសាច់ប្រាក់

បន្ទុកលើសន្និធិ ត្រូវបានថែទាំដោយកសិករ ។

🧢 ខ្ទុបនៃសាច់ប្រាក់ , ខ្ទុបនៃបេឡា

រយៈពេលចាប់ផ្តើមពីការទិញវត្ថុធាតុដើម រហូតដល់ការប្រមូល ប្រាក់ បន្ទាប់ពីការលក់ផលិតផលសំរេច។

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិចំណាយបេទ្យា , ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិដកច្រាក់

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិពិសេស ត្រូវបានប្រើដើម្បីកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការ ពាក់ព័ន្ធតែការដកប្រាក់។

សូមមើល purchase discount

ភាគលាភជាសាច់ប្រាក់

ការប្រកាសភាគលាភត្រូវបានសងជាសាច់ប្រាក់ ឬជាមូល -ទូទោនបត្រ ។

អតិរេកសាច់ប្រាក់

ចំណូលជាសាច់ប្រាក់ លើសចំណាយជាសាច់ប្រាក់។

ប្រាក់កំរៃក្នុងហ៊ុនមួយសន្លឹក

អនុបាតកើតចេញពីលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់នៃកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ ចែក នឹងចំនួនភាគហ៊ុនកំពុងចរាចរ ។

cash equivalent

1-marketable security Treasury bill or banker's acceptance considered cash asset. 2-the benefit received that is the equivalent of cash.

cash flow after interest and taxes

net income after interest expense and taxes plus depreciation.

cash flow after taxes

net income after taxes plus depreciation.

cash flow break-even

the activity level at which cash flow generated is enough to cover the fixed costs.

cash flow coverage ratio

number of times that liabilities are covered by the earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortization and rent.

cash flow depreciation

the depreciation calculated on cash proceeds approach.

cash flow from operations

the sum of net income, depreciation, change in accruals, and change in accounts payable, minus change in accounts receivable, and change in inventories.

cash flow method

the method for appraising investments by comparing cash flows.

cash flow per common

បេទ្យាសមមូល , បេទ្យាប្រហាក់ប្រហែល

១-មូលប័ត្រទីផ្សារលក់ដូរបានរហ័ស ប័ណ្ណរតនាគារ ឬស្វីការរបស់ធនាគារ ត្រូវបានគិតជាទ្រព្យជាសាច់ប្រាក់។ ២-អត្ថប្រ-យោជន៍ (កំរ៉ែ) ត្រូវបានទទួលសមមូលនៃបេទ្យា។

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់បន្ទាប់ពីការប្រាក់ និងពន្ធ

ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធ បន្ទាប់ពីការចំណាយការប្រាក់ និងបង់ពន្ធ ប្រកបន្ថែមរំលស់។

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់បន្ទាប់ពីការបង់ពន្ធ

ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធ បន្ទាប់ពីការបង់ពន្ធ បូកបន្ថែមរំលស់។

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ត្រង់ចំណុចស្រង់ដើម

ក៏រិតសកម្មភាព ដែលលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលបានបង្កើតឡើង ល្មមគ្រប់គ្រាន់ ដើម្បីស្រង់ដើមលើបន្ទុកចំណាយថេរ (ថ្លៃដើម ថេរ) ។

អនុបាតលើទំហំលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់

ចំនួនប៉ុន្មានដង ដែលបំណុលត្រូវបានគ្របដណ្តប់ដោយប្រាក់ ចំណេញ (កំរ៉ែ) មុនការប្រាក់ ការបង់ពន្ធ រំលោះទ្រព្យរូបិយ រំលោះទ្រព្យអរូបិយ និងការជួល។

រំលស់ទ្រព្យរូបិយគិតតាមលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់

រំលស់ទ្រព្យរូបិយ ត្រូវបានគណនាតាមវិធី (រប្បេំប) ចំណូល ជាសាច់ប្រាក់។

លំហ្វរសាច់ប្រាក់ពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ

ការបូកសរុបចំនួនប្រាក់ចំណេញ រំលស់ បំរែបំរូលបន្ទុកចំណាយ កត់ត្រាមុន និងបំរែបំរូលគណនីត្រូវសង ដោយដកចេញបំរែ-បំរូលគណនីត្រូវទារ (គណនីអតិថិជន) និងបំរែបំរូលសន្និធិ ។

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រលំហ្វូរសាច់ប្រាក់

វិធីសាស្ត្រសំរាប់វាយតំលៃលើការវិនិយោគ ដោយធ្វើការប្រ្យូប ធ្យេបលំហួរសាច់ប្រាក់។

សូមមើល cash flow per share

cash flow per share

amount calculated by adding depreciation and amortization charges to net income and dividing the result by the actual number of shares of common stock outstanding.

cash flow ratio

1-the ratio of cash flow to sales of a period. 2-financial measure utilized by lenders and investors to evaluate the borrower's cash flow relative to total interest, fixed charges debt service, or total debt of the firm.

cash flow statement

a statement which accounts for the increase or decrease in a corporation's cash during a period by showing where it got cash and the uses it made of cash.

cash flow time line

a line depicting the relationship between operating activities and cash flows over a period of time.

cash flow yield

the ratio of cash flows from operations divided by net income.

cash fraction

distribution to a shareholder from the proceeds of selling the fractional shares after a merger or takeover.

cash generated by operations

the cash asset obtained from normal operations, calculated as revenue minus cash cost and cash expense.

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ក្នុងមួយហ៊ុន

ចំនួនប្រាក់ដែលបានគណនា ដោយបន្ថែមចំណាយរំលស់ទ្រព្យ រូបិយ ចំណាយរំលស់ទ្រព្យអរូបិយទៅលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ ហើយ ចែកនឹងលទ្ធផល នៃចំនួនភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតាដែលកំពុងចរាចរជាក់-ស្វែង។

អនុបាតលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់

១-អនុបាតនៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់លើការលក់ក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។
២-ការវាស់វែងហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ដោយអ្នកអោយខ្ចី
អ្នកវិនិយោគ ដើម្បីវាយតំលៃលើលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់របស់អ្នកខ្ចី
ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងការប្រាក់សរុប បន្ទុកចំណាយថេរលើសេវា
បំណុល ឬបំណុលសរុបនៃក្រុមហ៊ុន។

របាយការណ៍លំហូរសាច់<u>ច</u>្រាក់

គឺជារបាយការណ៍មួយ ដែលពន្យល់អំពីការកើនឡើង ឬការ ថយចុះសាច់ប្រាក់របស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន (សាជីវកម្ម) មួយក្នុងការិ-យបរិច្ឆេទ ដោយបង្ហាញពីប្រភពដែលទទួលប្រាក់ និងការប្រើ ប្រាស់ចំណាយប្រាក់ទៅវិញ។

បន្ទាត់កំណត់ពេលនៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់

បន្ទាត់ពិពណ៌នាអំពីទំនាក់ទំនងរវាងសកម្មភាព នៃកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិ ការ និងលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទនៃពេលវេលា។

ផលនៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់

អនុបាតនៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ កើតចេញពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការអាជី-វកម្ម ចែកនឹងប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

ភាគបែងចែកជាសាច់ប្រាក់

ការបែងចែកទៅអោយម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុន នូវប្រាក់ចំណេញពីការ លក់ហ៊ុនមួយផ្នែក ក្រោយពីក្រុមហ៊ុនបញ្ចូលគ្នា ឬក្រុមហ៊ុន ត្រូវបានគេទិញយក។

សាច់ប្រាក់កើតចេញពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ

ទ្រព្យជាសាច់ប្រាក់ ដែលទទួលបានពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការធម្មតា ត្រូវបានគណនាដោយយកផលចំណូល ដកថ្លៃដើមជាសាច់ប្រាក់ និងចំណាយជាសាច់ប្រាក់។

cash journal

a journal used to record only those transactions that involve cash receipts and disbursements.

cash loss

the loss that actually reduces the cash.

cash-on-hand requirement

the level of cash needed in a business for daily operations, e.g. the making of payments to trade creditors and employees.

cash payment

the payment in cash or equivalent.

cash ratio

the ratio of a bank's cash to its total deposit liabilities.

cash receipts journal

journal used to record only transactions involving cash receipts.

cash reserve

cash reserved by a bank to meet the demands of its customers.

cash schedule

a statement prepared by a cashier daily to show any increase, decrease and balance of cash that he or she holds.

cash voucher

cash wages

cash wages including wages paid by check, cash, or money order.

បញ្ជីទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិបេទ្យា , បញ្ជីទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិសាច់ប្រាក់

បញ្ជីទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិមួយ ត្រូវបានប្រើដើម្បីកត់ត្រានៃកិច្ចប្រតិ-បត្តិការទាំងឡាយ ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធចំណូលប្រាក់ និងការដកប្រាក់។

ៈ ការខាតបង់សាច់ប្រាក់

ការខាតបង់ដែលកាត់បន្ថយជាក់ស្តែងលើសាច់ប្រាក់។

តំរូវការសាច់ប្រាក់ , ការត្រូវការសាច់ប្រាក់

ក៏រិតនៃសាច់ប្រាក់ ដែលត្រូវការក្នុងអាជីវកម្មសំរាប់កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការប្រចាំថ្ងៃ។ ឧទា. ការទូទាត់ប្រាក់ទៅអោយឥណទាយក (ម្ចាស់បំណុល) ពាណិជ្ជកម្ម និងនិយោជិក។

ការទូទាត់ប្រាក់ , ការបង់ប្រាក់

ការទូទាត់ជាសាច់ប្រាក់ ឬបេទ្យាសមមូល។

អនុបាតសាច់ប្រាក់

អនុបាតនៃសាច់ប្រាក់របស់ធនាគារលើប្រាក់បញ្ចើត្រូវសង សរុប ។

បញ្ជីទិ<u>ន្</u>នានុប្បវត្តិចំណូលប្រាក់

បញ្ជីទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ ត្រូវបានប្រើដើម្បីកត់ត្រាតែកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងចំណូលសាច់ប្រាក់។

ប្រាក់បំរុងទុក

ប្រាក់បំរុងទុកដោយធនាគារសំរាប់តំរូវការ នៃអតិថិជនរបស់ ខ្លួន។

តារាងតាមដានសាច់ប្រាក់

របាយការណ៍មួយត្រូវបានរ្យេបចំប្រចាំថ្ងៃ ដោយបេឡាករបង្ហាញ ពីការកើនឡើង ឬថយចុះ និងសមតុល្យសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលខ្លួន រក្សាទុក។

សូមមើល payment voucher

ការបើកបៀវត្តជោសាច់ប្រាក់

ការបើកប្បេវិត្សជាប្រាក់ រួមមាន ប្បេវិត្សត្រូវបើកជាមូលឡ-ទានប័ត្រ សាច់ប្រាក់ ឬអាណត្តិបើកប្រាក់។

casual audit

casualty and theft loss

a loss caused by a hurricane, earthquake, fire, flood or similar event that is sudden, unexpected, or unusual.

casualty loss

financial loss from an unexpected or unusual event.

category method

a method that applies cost or market, whichever is lower to different categories of inventory.

C corporation

any company other than an S corporation.

certificate of balance sheet

auditor's certificate to balance sheet only.

certified fraud examiner

a member of the Association of Certified Fraud Examiners.

Certified Information System Auditor

professional designation in the area of computer system audits, conferred by the EDP Auditor Association.

Certified Internal Auditor

an IIA certification reflecting competence in the principles and practices of internal auditing.

certified properry

properry that is a building or machinery and equipment used in a manufacturing or processing operation.

េ ស្លមមើល surprise audit

ៈ ការខាតបង់ពីឧប្យុត្តិហេតុ និងអំពើចោរកម្ម

ការខាតបង់បណ្តាលមកពីខ្យល់ព្យុះ រញ្ចូយដី អគ្គិភ័យ ទឹកជំនន់ និងព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ស្រដ្យ៉េងគ្នា ដែលកើតឡើងភ្លាម១ មិនរំពឹងទុក និងមិនប្រក្រតី។

ៈ ការខាតបង់ដោយប្បត្តិហេតុ

ការខាតបង់ជាហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុ បណ្ដាលមកពីព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ដែលមិន រំពឹងទក បមិនប្រក្រតី ។

ិវិធីសាស្ត្រគិតតាមប្រភេទ ឬថ្នាក់

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ត្រូវបានអនុវត្តលើថ្លៃដើម ឬថ្លៃទីផ្សារ ដែលថ្លៃមួយ ណាទាបជាងលើប្រភេទផ្សេង១គ្នានៃសន្និធិ ។

សាជីវកម្ម C , សាជីវកម្មអក្សរ C

គឺក្រុមហ៊ុនទាំងឡាយ ក្រៅពីសាជីវកម្មអក្សរ S ។

ការបញ្ជាក់លើតារាងតុល្យការ

ការបញ្ជាក់ របស់សវនករលើតារាងតុល្យការតែមួយគត់ ។

ៈ អ្នកត្រូតពិនិត្យកំហុសចេតនា

សមាជិកម្នាក់នៃសមាគមអ្នកត្រួតពិនិត្យកំហុសចេតនា ដែល មានការបញាក់។

សវនករនៃប្រព័ន្ធព័ត៌មានដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់

ការរៀបចំតាមវិជ្ជាជីវ: ក្នុងផ្នែកសវនកម្មលើប្រព័ន្ធកុំព្យូទ័រត្រូវ បានអនុញ្ញាតដោយសមាគមសវនករ នៃដំណើរការទិន្នន័យ អេឡិចត្រនិច (EDP) ។

សវនករផ្ទៃក្នុងប្រតិស្រុត (ដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់)

ការបញ្ជាក់ឆ្លុះបញ្ចាំងសមត្ថភាពអំពីគោលការណ៍ និងការអនុ-វត្តន៍លើសវនកម្មផ្ទៃក្នុង។

ទ្រព្យដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជាអគារ ម៉ាស៊ីន និងបរិក្ខារ ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុង ផលិតកម្ម ឬកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការកែច្នៃ ។

certified public accountant

(Fr. = expert-comptable agréé)

one who has met requirements as to education, experience, ethic, age etc. and has been licensed to practice public accounting.

chain liquidation

the liquidations of parent and subsidiaries.

chance variances

change in accounting estimate

1-the change of estimated financial statement amount based on new information. 2increase in the percentage used to estimate bad debt expense, a write down of inventory due to obsolescence, a change in the estimated life of assets etc.

change in accounting method

the switch from one accounting method for income to a different method or change in the treatment of an item.

change in financial position

a change in the financial position of a company, including change in cash flow, source of funds and capital expenditures etc.

change of business

a change in the continuity of a business, e. g. changes in employees, location, equipment products or other significant items.

chargeable asset

the asset that is not exempt from capital gains tax when sold.

គណខេយ្យករសាធារណៈប្រតិស្រុត

បុគ្គលដែលបានសំរេចតាមលក្ខខណ្ឌតំរូវលើការអប់រំ បទពិ-សោធន៍ ក្រមសីលធម៌ អាយុ ហើយត្រូវបានអនុញ្ញាតផ្តល់អា-ជ្ញាប័ណ្ណអនុវត្តគណនេយ្យសាធារណៈ។

ការជំរះបញ្ជីក្រុមហ៊ុនមេ និងសាខា

ការជំរះបញ្ជីក្រុមហ៊ុនមេ និងសាខា ។

សូមមើល random variances

បំរែបំរូលក្នុងការ**ចាំ**ន់ស្ពានគណនេយ្យ

១-បំរែបំរូលនៃចំនួនប្រាក់ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ដែលបាន ព្យាករណ៍ ដោយផ្នែកតាមពត៌មានថ្មី។ ២-កំណើនភាគរយត្រូវ បានប្រើ សំរាប់ប៉ាន់ស្មានលើបន្ទុកចំណាយបំណុលពិបាកទារ ការលុបសន្និធិដែលហួសសម័យ បំរែបំរូលនៃអាយុកាលប្រើ-ប្រាស់ដែលបានព្យាករណ៍លើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ។

បំរែបំរួល**នៃ**វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យ

ការផ្លាស់ប្តូរពីវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យមួយ ទៅវិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ផ្សេងទៀតសំរាប់គោលបំណងប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬបំរែបំរួលនៃវិធី កែសំរលខង់។

បំរួលបំរួលស្ថានភាពហិរញ្<u>ឈ</u>វត្ថុ

បំរែបំរូលស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ រួមមាន បំរែ-បំរុលលំហួរសាច់ប្រាក់ ប្រភពនៃមូលនិធិ និងចំណាយមូលធន។

បំរែបំរូលអាជីវកម្ម

បំរែបំរួលលើនិរន្តភាពនៃអាជីវកម្ម ឧទា. ការប្រែប្រួលនិយោជិក ទីតាំង បរិក្ខារ ផលិតផល ឬបំរែបំរួលខ្ទង់សំខាន់ដទៃទៀត ។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជាប់ពន្ធ

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលមិនលើកលែងពន្ធពីប្រាក់កំរ៉ៃមូលធន ពេល ដែលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិនោះត្រូវបានលក់។ chart of accounts

ប្រជុំគណនី

(Fr. = plans comptables)

a complete listing of all accounts used in the general ledger.

ves a check from the solvent

បញ្ជីរាយនាមពេញលេញនៃគណនីទាំងអស់នៅក្នុងស្យើវភៅធំ ។

chattel

សូមមើល personal property

check income

ចំណូលជាមូលបុទ្រានបត្រ ចំណូលត្រូវបានទទលស្គាល់ ពេលអ្នកបង់ពន្ធតាមមូលដានសាច់ the. income recognized when a cash-basis taxpayer recei-ប្រាក់បានទទួលមូលឡូទានប័ត្រពីអ្នកបង់សាធនីយ។

paver. check in transit

សូមមើល outstanding check

check kiting

សូមមើល kiting

chief financial officer

an executive in a firm responsible for handling funds and reporting financial data.

នាយកហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ , ប្រធានហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

អ្នកប្រតិបត្តិនៅក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ទទួលខុសត្រូវកាន់មូលនិធិ

និងរាយការណ៍ទិន្នន័យហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

circulating asset

សូមមើល current asset ការខូតខាតផ្នែកស៊ីវិល

civil damage

money paid under judgments

ប្រាក់ត្រូវបានបង់សងក្រោមការវិនិច្ឆ័យ និងការដោះស្រាយ

វិវាទក្រៅតុលាការ ។

claim expense

cost incurred in adjusting an insurance claim.

and out-of-court settlements.

ចំណាយលើបណ្ដឹងតវ៉ា ឬការទាមទារ

បន្ទុកចំណាយដែលកើតឡើងលើការកែសំរួលបណ្ដឹងទាមទារ ធានារ៉ាប់រង។

class

ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ , ការចាត់ថ្នាក់ បុប្រភេទ

a category of assets with a ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលមានមុខងារ លក្ខណៈ ឬការប្រើ similar nature, function or use ប្រាស់ប្រហាក់ប្រហែលគ្នានៅក្នុងអាជីវកម្ម ។ in a business.

class A stock

ភាគហ៊ុនប្រភេទ A

ថ្នាក់នៃភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា ដែលមានគុណសម្បត្តិលើភាគហ៊ុនថ្នាក់ B ក្នុងសិទ្ធិអំណាចបោះឆ្នោត ។

a class of common stock that has advantage over class B stock in terms of voting pow-

class B stock

ភាគហ៊ុនប្រភេទ B

ថ្នាក់នៃភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា ដែលត្រូវបានចាត់ថ្នាក់បន្ទាប់ភាគហ៊ុន ថ្នាក់ A ក្នុងសិទ្ធិអំណាចបោះឆ្នោត។

a class of common stock which ranks behind class A stock in terms of voting power.

class costing

the accumulation of cost data of plant assets by class.

classical variables sampling

the audit sampling that uses normal distribution theory to evaluate selected characteristics of a population.

classification

separation of assets or liabilities into several groups.

classification method

a method under which plant assets are categorized by function with differing depreciation ratios applied to each class.

classified asset

the asset segregated according to function without regard to useful life. e.g. machinery and equipment, furniture and fixtures.

classified balance sheet

the balance sheet with assets and liabilities classified into significant groups: current assets, long-term investment. plant assets, intangibles, current liabilities, long-term liabilities, and owners' equities.

classified financial statement

a statement that groups all accounts in classifications to present more meaningful information.

classified multiple-step income statement

the classified income statement prepared on multi-step approach.

ការរៀបចំថ្ងៃដើមតាមថ្នាក់

ការបូកយោងទិន្នន័យថ្ងៃដើម នៃអចលនទ្រព្យតាមថ្នាក់។

ការជ្រើសគំរូអថេរតាមថ្នាក់

ការជ្រើសគំរូសវនកម្មដែលប្រើប្រាស់ទ្រីស្តីរបាយ (បែងចែក) ធម្មតា ដើម្បីវាយតំលៃចរិកលក្ខណៈដែលបានជ្រើសរើសនៃ មហាវគ្គ។

ការចាត់ថ្នាក់

ការបែងចែកទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ឬបំណុលជាច្រើនក្រុម ឬថ្នាក់។

ៈ វិធីចំណាត់ថ្នាក់

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយដែលអចលនទ្រព្យ ត្រូវបានទទួលស្គាល់តាមមុខងារ ជាមួយអនុបាតរំលស់ផ្សេង១គ្នា ត្រូវបានអនុវត្តតាមថ្នាក់ អចលនទ្រព្យនីមួយ១។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលបានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់

ទ្រព្យត្រូវបានធ្វើវិយោគកម្ម (ញែកអោយដាច់ពីគ្នា) តាម មុខងារដោយមិនជាប់ទាក់ទងនឹងអាយុកាលប្រើប្រាស់។ ឧទា. មាំស៊ីន និងបរិក្ខារ សង្ហារីម និងគ្រឿងបំពាក់។

តារាងតុល្យការ**ចំណា**ត់ថ្នាក់

តារាងតុល្យការដែលមានទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និងបំណុល ត្រូវបាន ចាត់ថ្នាក់តាមក្រុមសំខាន់១: ទ្រព្យចរន្ត វិនិយោគរយៈពេលវែង អចលនទ្រព្យ ទ្រព្យអរូបិយ បំណុលចរន្ត បំណុលរយៈពេលវែង និងហ៊ុនរបស់ម្ចាស់។

របាយការណ៍៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុដែលមានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់

របាយការណ៍ដែលរ្យេបចំជាក្រុមនូវរាល់គណនីតាមថ្នាក់ ដើម្បី បង្ហាញព័ត៌មានដែលមានអត្ថន័យបន្ថែមផ្សេងៗ។

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលដែលមានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ច្រើនជំហាន

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលដែលមានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ ត្រូវបានរ្យេបចំ ឡើងតាមរប្យេបច្រើនជំហាន ។

class of intangible assets

the category of intangible assets having a similar nature, function or use.

clean balance sheet

balance sheet of a company with very little or no debt.

clean opinion

(Fr. = opinion sans réserve)

clearing account

1-an account for recording the credit difference after the balance of trade between two countries is offset. 2-suspense account.

clearing fee

a fee charged by clearing corporations for services provided to investment firms.

clearing house statement

report on a security broker's trading activity.

client

a person or company that consults a CPA or tax professional.

close period

the time period between the completion of the company's financial statements and the announcing of the results to the public.

closing balance

closing balance account

an account with no balance carried forward from the last period.

ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់នៃទ្រព្យអរូបិយ

ប្រភេទនៃទ្រព្យអរុបិយ មានការប្រើប្រាស់ មុខងារ និងលក្ខណៈ ប្រហាក់ប្រហែលគ្នា ។

តារាងតុល្យការគ្មានបំណុល

តារាងតុល្យការនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយដែលមានបំណុលតិចតូច ឬ គ្មានបំណុល ។

ស្ងូមមើល unqualified opinion

គណនីជំរះ

១-គណនីសំរាប់កត់ត្រាលំអេវូងឥណទាន បន្ទាប់ពីជញ្ជីងទូទាត់ រវាងប្រទេសពីរ ត្រូវបានកាត់កងគ្នា។ ២-សូមមើល suspense account ។

កំរ៉ៃជំរះទូទាត់

កំរ៉ៃត្រូវបានកំណត់បន្ទុក ដោយសាជីវកម្មជំរះទូទាត់សំរាប់ សេវាបានផ្តល់អោយក្រុមហ៊ុនវិនិយោគ ។

របាយការណ៍អង្គភាពជំរះទូ**ទា**ត់

សេចក្តីរាយការណ៍ អំពីសកម្មភាពជួញដូរមូលប័ត្ររបស់ឈ្នួញ កណ្តាល។

អតិថិជន

បុគ្គល ឬក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលពិគ្រោះយោបល់ជាមួយឥណនេយ្យករ សាធារណៈដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់ (CPA) ឬវិជ្ជាជីវៈពន្លដារ ។

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទបិទបញ្ជី

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទរវាងការបញ្ចប់ពេញលេញ នៃរបាយការណ៍ ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន និងការប្រកាសលទ្ធផលជាសាធារណៈ។

សូមមើល ending balance

គណនីដែលសមតុល្បត្រូវបានបិទ

គណនីដែលគ្មានសមត្ថល្យយោងពីការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុន។

closing cost

the cost associated with the purchase of a property, including the attorney's fee, tide recording fee, tide insurance, and points paid to the bank.

closing entry

an entry made to close and clear all the revenue and expense accounts and to transfer net income or cost to a capital account or to the retained earnings account.

closing inventory

closing rate

the exchange rate on the date when the financial statements of multinational companies are combined.

closing the books

the act of trial balance and adjusting entries and postadjustment trial balance, after closing the accourits.

closing work-in-process

the value of the work-in-process at the end of an accounting period.

cold review

the review of audit working papers by a second partner from another CPA firm.

collateral security

asset given in addition to a collateral to guarantee the performance of a contract.

collection float

1-the total amount presented for payment, or the conversion of any accounts receivable into cash.

បន្ទុកចំណាយបិទបញ្ជី

បន្ទុកចំណាយទាក់ទងនឹងការទិញទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ រួមមានកំរ៉ៃ មេធាវី កំរ៉ៃចុះឈ្មោះក្នុងបញ្ជី ធានារ៉ាប់រងលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និងមុខសញ្ញាផ្សេងៗត្រូវបង់អោយធនាគារ ។

ៈ បញ្ជីកាបិទបញ្ជី

បញ្ជីកាបិទ និងជំរះរាល់គណនីផលចំណូល និងគណនីចំណាយ ហើយផ្ទេរប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬខាតទៅគណនីមូលធន ឬគណនី ប្រាក់ចំណេញសនុរុំទុក។

សូមមើល ending inventory

អត្រាបិទបញ្ជី

អត្រាប្តូរប្រាក់នាកាលបរិច្ឆេទ ពេលដែលរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញូ-វត្ថុនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនពហុជាតិ ត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលគ្នា។

ការបិទបញ្ជី

ការរៀបចំតុល្យភាព និងបញ្ជីកែតំរូវ និងតុល្យភាពកែតំរូវរួច ក្រោយពីបិទ បន្ទាប់ពីការបិទគណនី ។

ការបិទគណនីផលិតផលមិនទាន់សំរេច

តំលៃនៃកណនីផលិតផលមិនទាន់សំរេច នាចុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ កណនេយ្យ។

ការពិនិត្យឡើងវិញតាមរូបភាពត្រជាក់

ការពិនិត្យឡើងវិញលើឯកសារការងារសវនកម្ម ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុន សវនកម្មផ្សេងទៀត ។

មូលប័ត្រជាប់ធានា

ទ្រព្យត្រូវបានដាក់បន្ថែម ដើម្បីធានាការអនុវត្តន៍កិច្ចសន្យា។

ការប្រមូលច្រាក់ជំពាក់

ចំនួនប្រាក់សរុបត្រូវបានប្រគល់ទូទាត់ ឬការផ្ទេរពីគណនីអតិ-ថិជន មកជាសាច់ប្រាក់។ collective account

ស្លែមមើល controlling account

column-total posting

ៈ ការផ្ទេរសរុបតាមកូឡោន

the posting of the column totals of a special journal to the ledger account.

ការផ្ទេរចំនួនសរុបតាមកូឡោននៃទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិពិសេស ទៅ គណនីក្នុងបញ្ជីធំ ។

combination cash journal

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិបេទ្យាសមាយោគ

the journal for recording all the cash transactions and their related transactions. ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ សំរាប់កត់ត្រារាល់ប្រតិបត្តិការសាច់ប្រាក់ និង ប្រតិបត្តិការពាក់ព័ន្ធសាច់ប្រាក់។

combination report

ៈ របាយការណ៍សមាយោគ

an auditor's report for credit and management purposes.

របាយការណ៍របស់សវនករ សំរាប់គោលបំណងឥណទាន និង ការគ្រប់គ្រង។

combined balance sheet

ៈ តារាងតុល្យការសមាយោគ

the balance sheet of all fund types and all account groups of a government that is based on GAAP. តារាងតុល្យការ នៃរាល់ប្រភេទមូលនិធិ និងរាល់ក្រុមគណនី របស់រដ្ឋាភិបាល ដែលរៀបចំឡើងតាមមូលដ្ឋានគោលការណ៍ គណនេយ្យដែលអាចទទួលយកបានជាទូទៅ (GAAP) ។

combined cost

សូមមើល joint cost

commitment fee

កំរ៉ៃសន្យា

the fee paid to a commercial bank for commitment to lend funds that have not been advanced.

កំរ៉ែត្រូវបង់អោយធនាគារពាណិជ្ជ សំរាប់ការសន្យាខ្ចីប្រាក់ ដែលមិនទាន់បានបុរេប្រទាន ។

common dividend

ៈ ភាគលាភធម្មតា

the dividend paid to the stockholder of the common stock. ភាគលាភត្រូវបានបង់អោយម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា។

common equity percent

ៈ ភាគរយហ៊ុនធម្មតា

the ratio of common srock plus surplus to total capital.

អនុបាតនៃភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា បូកបន្ថែមអតិរេកលើមូលធនសរុប។

common stock

ៈ ភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា

a stock that represents an equity in a company.

ភាគហ៊ុន ដែលតំណាងអោយម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុនក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។

common stock ratio

អនុបាតភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា

1-ratio of the value of common stock to total capitalization. 2-equity-to-assets ratio.

១-អនុបាតនៃតំលៃភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតាលើមូលធនកម្មសរុប។ ២-សូមមើលequity-to-assets ratio

community property

the property that belongs to both husband and wife.

comparability principle

a principle that requires subsidiary in the same group use the same accounting procedures.

comparative analysis

the process of evaluating the same data for two or more different dates or periods, or for two or more companies, so that their similarities and differences may be evaluated to reveal useful insights and trends in past and future performance.

comparison

auditor's observation of the similarities and differences among similar items.

compensation package

total amount of money and derivative securities values that a company pays to a top executive.

compilation

1-public accounting service to prepare financial statements for a client. 2-presentation of financial statement information by the entity without certification of a CPA.

complete audit

a thorough examination of a corporation's financial records and the system of internal control.

complete-contract method

the method under which income or loss on a contract is not recognized until the completion of the contract.

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិរួមគ្នា

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលជាកម្មសិទ្ធិរស់ប្តី និងប្រពន្ធទាំងពីរ ។

គោលការណ៍ដែលអាចប្រៀបធៀ**ប**បាន

គោលការណ៍ ដែលតំរូវអោយសាខានៅក្នុងក្រុមដូចគ្នាប្រើប្រាស់ នីតិវិធីឥណនេយ្យដូចគ្នា។

ការវិភាគដោយប្រៀបធៀប

ដំណើរការនៃការវាយតំលៃទិន្នន័យដូចគ្នា សំរាប់កាលបរិច្ឆេទ ឬការិយបរិច្ឆេទពីរ ឬច្រើនផ្សេងៗគ្នា ឬក៏សំរាប់ក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬ ច្រើនផ្សេងគ្នា ដូច្នេះភាពដូចគ្នា និងភាពផ្សេងគ្នាអាចត្រូវបាន វាយតំលៃបង្ហាញអោយដឹងច្បាស់នូវប្រយោជន៍ និងនិន្នាការ អនុវត្តក្នុងអតីតកាល និងអនាគតកាល ។

ៈ ការប្រៀបធៀប

ការសង្កេតរបស់សវនករលើភាពដូចគ្នា និងភាពផ្សេងគ្នារវាង ខ្ទង់ដូចគ្នា។

កញ្ចប់ទូទាត់

ចំនួនប្រាក់ និងតំលៃមូលប័ត្របំលែងសរុប ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុន ទូទាត់ទៅអោយថ្នាក់ដឹកនាំប្រតិបត្តិកំពូល។

ការរៀបចំបញ្ចី

9-គណនេយ្យសាធារណ: ផ្តល់សេវារ្យេបចំរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុសំរាប់អតិថិជន។ ២-ការលាតត្រដាងព័ត៌មានរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុរបស់នីតិបុគ្គល ដោយគ្មានការបញ្ជាក់ពីគណនេយ្យករសាធារណ:ដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់ (CPA) ។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មពេញលេញ

ការពិនិត្យយ៉ាងម៉ត់ចត់នៃបញ្ជីហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុរបស់សាជីវកម្មមួយ និងប្រព័ន្ធត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង។

វិធីសាស្ត្របញ្ចប់កិច្ចសន្យាពេញលេញ

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬខាតលើកិច្ចសន្យា មិនត្រូវបាន ទទួលស្គាល់រហូតដល់ការបញ្ចប់កិច្ចសន្យាពេញលេញ។

completed product

ៈ សូមមើល finished goods

complete equity method

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រសមធម៌ពេញលេញ

a method under which the amortization of goodwill reduces the share of income in the subsidiary. វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលរំលស់នៃមូលនិធិពាណិជ្ជកម្មកាត់បន្ថយចំណែក នៃប្រាក់ចំណេញក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនសាខា។

complete liquidation

ារជំរះបញ្ជីពេញលេញ

the shareholders' transfer of their stock to the issuing company in exchange for its asset. ម្ចាស់ភាតហ៊ុនផ្ទេរភាតហ៊ុនរបស់ខ្លួន ទៅអោយក្រុមហ៊ុនបោះ ផ្សាយលក់ហ៊ុនដើម្បីប្តូរយកទ្រព្យរបស់ហ៊ុន។

completeness

ភាពពេញលេញ

(Fr. = exhaustivité)

ការអះអាងបញ្ជាក់ថា រាល់កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលក្នុង របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

an assertion that all the transactions are included in the financial statements.

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យពេញលេញ

completeness control

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង ដើម្បីអះអាងបញ្ជាក់ថារាល់កិច្ចប្រតិ -បត្តិការត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាក្នុងបញ្ជី ។

internal control in order to assure that all the transactions are entered in the books.

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើភាពមិនអនុលោមតាមបទប្បញ្ញត្តិ

compliance audit

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មផ្ទៃក្នុងដើម្បីធានាថា គ្រប់ផ្នែក និងនិយោជិក កំពុងតែអនុវត្តតាមការកំណត់នៃច្បាប់ និងបទប្បញ្ញត្តិ ។

(Fr. = vérification de conformité)

ៈ បន្ទុកចំណាយតាមប្បញ្ជក្តិ

internal audit for assuring that all divisions and employees are complying with a defined set of rules and regulations.

បន្ទុកចំណាយតាមច្បាប់ ស្ដីពីពន្ធដារ ។

compliance cost

ការធ្វើតេស្តលើភាពអនុលោម

cost of complying with the tax laws.

ការធ្វើតេស្តសវនកម្ម ដែលផ្តោតលើការអនុវត្តន៍តាមនីតិវិធី ដែលបានដាក់ចេញ។

compliance test

ៈ គណនីសមាសធាតុ

(Fr. = test de conformité)

តណនីសំរាប់ក្រុមហ៊ុន នៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិក្នុងគោលបំណងធ្វើ រំលស់ដោយឥតគិតអំពីលក្ខណៈ និងអាយុកាលរបស់វ៉ា។

performance of prescribed procedures.

composite account

audit test that focuses on the

the account for a group of assets for depreciation purposes regardless of their character or useful lives.

composite break-even point

a break-even point when there are more than one product or service involved.

compound journal entry

an entry that contains three or more account tides.

comprehensive audit

(Fr. = vérification intégrée)

an audit that is to provide an independent professional opinion about the company's financial status.

comprehensive basis of accounting

a complete set of rules other than U.S. GAAP applied to all items in a set of financial statements.

comprehensive budget

Comptroller and Auditor General

an official appointed under the National Audit Act of 1983 to carry out audits into the government bodies and departments.

Comptroller General

the head of the General Accounting Office.

compulsory audit

computer-based accounting

accounting data processing with the assistance of a computer.

computer control

1-internal control performed by computer. 2-internal control over the computer processing of data.

ចំណុចស្រង់ដើមសមាសធាត<u>ុ</u>

ចំណុចស្រង់ដើម នៅពេលមានផលិតផល និងសេវាពាក់ព័ន្ធ ច្រើនជាងមួយ។

ៈ បញ្ជីកាទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិបញ្ចូលគ្នា

បញ្ជីកា ដែលរួមមានបី ឬច្រើនមាតិកាគណនី។

សវនកម្មទូទៅ

ការធ្វើសវនកម្ម ដើម្បីផ្តល់ទស្សន: (មតិ) វិជ្ជាជីវ:ឯករាជ្យអំពី ស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន។

មូលដ្ឋានទូទៅនៃគណនេយ្យ

កម្រងពេញលេញនៃក្បួន ច្បាប់អនុវត្តចំពោះរាល់ខ្ទង់គណនីនៅ ក្នុងកម្រងនៃរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ក្រៅពីគោលការណ៍គណ-នេយ្យដែលទទលយកបានជាទូទៅរបស់សហរដអាមេរិក។

សូមមើល master budget

អគ្គសវនករ និងអគ្គត្រូតពិនិត្យ

មន្ត្រី ត្រូវបានតែងតាំងដោយច្បាប់សវនកម្មជាតិឆ្នាំ១៩៨៣ ដើម្បី អនុវត្តសវនកម្មលើស្ថាប័ន និងនាយកដ្ឋានរបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាល ។

អគ្គត្រូកពិទិត្យ

ប្រធានស្ថាប័នគណនេយ្យទូទៅ ។

ៈ សូមមើល legal audit

ៈ គណខេយ្យមូលដ្ឋានកុំព្យូទ័រ

ការប្រើទិន្នន័យគណនេយ្យ ដោយជំនួយកុំព្យូទ័រ ។

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យតាមកុំព្យូទ័រ

១-ការត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង ត្រូវបានធ្វើដោយកុំព្យូទ័រ។ ២-ការ ត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុងលើការប្រើប្រាស់ទិន្នន័យកុំព្យូទ័រ។

Computerized Accounting Tool Services

series of software tools for CPAs used in providing accounting and auditing services to clients.

conditional liquidity

the international liquidity that can only be used on certain conditions.

confidence level

(Fr. = niveau de confiance)

the level of sampling risk that an auditor will accept.

confidential client information

confidential information obtained by a CPA from the clients.

confirmation

(Fr. = confirmation)

an audit procedure that enables auditors to obtain information directly from an independent source to authenticate internal evidence.

conflict of interest

(Fr. = conflit d'intérêts)

unethical profiteering by a corporate officer having a financial interest in two or more companies dealing with each other.

conglomerate merger

combination of two or more firms with virtually unrelated activities.

consistency principle

the rule that requires a persistent application of a selected method or procedure period after period.

សេវាឧបករណ៍គណខេយ្យតាមកុំព្យូទ័រ

កម្រងនៃឧបករណ៍ជាកម្មវិធីកុំព្យូទ័រ សំរាប់គណនេយ្យសាធា-រណៈដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់ (CPAs) ប្រើក្នុងការផ្តល់សេវ៉ា-កម្មគណនេយ្យ និងសវនកម្មសំរាប់អតិថិជន។

ការជំរះបញ្ជីមានលក្ខខណ្ឌ

ការជំរះបញ្ជីជាលក្ខណៈអន្តរជាតិ ដែលអាចត្រូវបានធ្វើតាម លក្ខខណ្ឌជាក់លាក់តែប៉ុណ្ណោះ ។

កំរិតជឿជាក់

ក៏រិតនៃការជ្រើសរើសគំរូហានិភ័យ ដែលសវនករនឹងទទួលយក បាន។

ការរក្សាភាពសម្ងាត់នៃព័ត៌មានរបស់អតិថិជន

ព័ត៌មានសម្ងាត់ ដែលបានទទួលពីអតិថិជនដោយពណនេយ្យ -ករសាធារណៈដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់ (CPA) ។

លិខិតបញ្ជាក់

នីតិវិធីសវនកម្មមួយត្រូវបានធ្វើដោយសវនករ ដើម្បីទទូល-ព័ត៌មានផ្ទាល់ពីប្រភពឯករាជ្យមួយស្របច្បាប់សំរាប់ភស្តុតាង ផ្ទៃក្នុង។

ទំនាស់ផលប្រយោជន៍

ការឆ្លៅតឱកាសរកកំរ៉ៃតាមអសីលធម៌ ដោយអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង សាជីវកម្មដែលមានប្រយោជន៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរវាងក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬ ច្រើនទាក់ទងគ្នាទៅវិញទៅមក។

ការបញ្ចូលគ្នានូវក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលរកស៊ីមុខរបរផ្សេងគ្នា

ការបញ្ចូលគ្នានៃក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬច្រើនដែលសកម្មភាពជាក់ស្ដែង មិនពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា។

គោលការណ៍សង្គតិភាព

វិធាន ដែលតំរូវអោយការអនុវត្តន៍ដូចគ្នានូវវិធីសាស្ត្រ និងនីតិ -វិធីដែលបានជ្រើសរើសមកប្រើក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ និងការិយ -បរិច្ឆេទបន្ទាប់ ។

consistent formulas method

a method which applies the same depreciation formula period after period.

consolidated bond

the bond issued to retire two or more outstanding issues.

consolidated financial statement

(Fr. = états financiers consolidés)

the financial statement bringing together all accounts of a controlling corporation and its subsidiaries.

consolidated income statement

an income statement of both a parent company and its subsidiaries

consolidated retained earnings

retained earnings shown on the consolidated balance sheet.

consolidation

a new company is formed to issue stock in exchange for the stock of two or more combining companies.

consulting services

services provided by CPA firms in addition to audit, accounting, and tax services.

consumer expenditure

the consumer spending to satisfy personal demands.

consumer price index

a measure of price changes in consumer goods.

វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមរូបមន្តសង្គតិភាព

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយដែលអនុវត្តនូវរូបមន្តរំលស់ដូចគ្នា ក្នុងការិយ-បរិច្ឆេទ និងការិយបរិច្ឆេទបន្ទាប់ ។

សញ្ហាប័ណ្ណរួម

សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ ត្រូវបានបោះលក់ដើម្បីសងបំណុលសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណកំពុង ចរាចរពីពីរ ឬច្រើនជាង។

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុរួមគ្នា

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរួមគ្នានូវរាល់គណនី នៃសាជីវកម្មត្រូត-ត្រា និងសាខារបស់វ៉ា ។

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលរួមគ្នា

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមេ និងសាខា។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញរក្សាទុករួមគ្នា

ប្រាក់ចំណេញរក្សាទុក ត្រូវបានបង្ហាញក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការរួមគ្នា។

ការបញ្ចូលគ្នា

ក្រុមហ៊ុនថ្មីមួយត្រូវបានបង្កើតឡើង ដោយបោះផ្សាយហ៊ុន ដោះដូរជំនួសហ៊ុននៃក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬច្រើនដែលបានបញ្ចូលគ្នា ។

សេវាប្រឹក្សា

សេវាត្រូវបានផ្តល់ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុន CPA បន្ថែមលើសេវាកម្ម សវនកម្ម គណនេយ្យ និងពន្ធដារ ។

ចំណាយរបស់អ្នកប្រើ**ព្រា**ស់

ចំណាយរបស់អ្នកប្រើប្រាស់ ដើម្បីបំពេញតំរូវការផ្ទាល់ខ្លួន។

សន្ទស្សន៍ថ្លៃទំនិញប្រើប្រាស់

ការវាស់វែងថ្លៃប្រែប្រួលលើទំនិញនៃអ្នកប្រើប្រាស់។

consumption method

the method of accounting for business supplies under which purchases are recorded as inventory, charged to expense only when they are used.

container deposit

a deposit made by the customers for the use of packing containers.

contemporaneous reserve accounting

the method used by US federal reserve banks to determine weekly legal reserve by that week's average liabilities.

contingency reserve

profits set aside to meet unanticipated needs of the business or some unexpected loss.

contingent cost

a cost that may occur if certain events occur.

contingent fee

a fee based on the outcome of a professional service.

contingent liability

the potential liability that may become an actual liability if certain events occur.

contingent pension liability

the contingent liability out of a pension plan.

continuing auditor

the auditor of the current year who also audited the financial statements of the client for the previous year.

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមការច្រើប្រាស់

វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យ សំរាប់សម្ភារៈអាជីវកម្មដែលបានទិញ ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាជាសន្និធិ ហើយទៅជាបន្ទុកចំណាយនៅពេល សម្ភារៈនោះត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់។

ប្រាក់កក់សំរាប់កុងតិន័រ

ប្រាក់កក់ត្រូវបានធ្វើដោយអតិថិជន សំរាប់ការប្រើកុងតិន័រផ្ទុក ទំនិញ។

គណនេយ្យលើប្រាក់បំរុងដំណាលគ្នា

វិធីសាស្ត្រត្រូវបានប្រើ ដោយធនាគារប្រាក់បំរុងសហព័ន្ធនៃ សហរដ្ឋអាមេរិក ដើម្បីកំណត់ប្រាក់បំរុងស្របច្បាប់ប្រចាំសប្តា-ហ៍ តាមបំណុលសមតាកុងសប្តាហ៍នោះ ។

ៈ ព្រាក់បំរុងសំរាប់យថាហេតុ

ប្រាក់ចំណេញត្រូវបានលៃទុក សំរាប់បំពេញតំរូវការដែលមិន អាចស្វានទុកមុន នៃអាជីវកម្ម ឬការខាតបង់ដែលមិនបានរំពឹង ទុកមុន។

ៈ បន្ទុកចំណាយអនិមិត្ត

បន្ទុកចំណាយដែលអាចកើតមាន ប្រសិនបើព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ពិត កើតឡើង។

្រាក់កំរ៉ៃជាយថាហេតុ

កំរ៉ែតាមមូលដ្ឋានទិន្នផលនៃសេវាកម្មវិជ្ជាជីវ: ។

បំណុលជាសក្តានុពល ដែលអាចប្រែជាបំណុលពិត ជាក់ស្តែង ប្រសិនបើព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ពិតកើតឡើង។

បំណុលជាយថាហេតុ កើតចេញពីផែនការសោធន។

សវនករដែលបន្ត

សវនករនៃឆ្នាំបច្ចុប្បន្ន ដែលបានធ្វើសវនកម្មផងដែរលើរបាយ -ការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរបស់អតិថិជនសំរាប់ឆ្នាំមុន ។

continuity concept

the concept which holds that a business is a going concern which will continue to operate, using its assets to carry on its operations and. with the exception of goods, not offering the assets for sale.

continuity principle

continuous audit

the annual audit that is performed on a recurring basis throughout the accounting period.

contra account

an account representing modifications, the balance of which will be subtracted from the balance of an associated account to show more proper amount for the item recorded in the associated account.

contra balance

the balance of an account contra to those of the same kind.

contract allowance

the limit set in a contract as to what the maximum amount of an item would be.

contract amount

contract auditing

examination of contracts to provide assurance that the terms are being carried out.

contract cost

the cost allocated to a longterm contract that are not reported until the contract is completed.

ទស្សនៈនៃនិវន្តភាព

ទស្សនៈដែលចាត់ទុកថា អាជីវកម្មត្រូវបានរក្សានិរន្តភាពដែល នឹងបន្តកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការប្រើប្រាស់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិរបស់ខ្លួន ដើម្បី អនុវត្តកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ មិនលក់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិលើកលែងតែទំនិញ សំរាប់លក់។

សូមមើល consistency principle

សវនកម្មបន្ត

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មប្រចាំឆ្នាំ ត្រូវបានអនុវត្តតាមមូលដ្ឋានដដែល១ ក្នុងការិយបរិឆ្នេទគណនេយ្យ ។

គណនីបញ្ច្រាស

គណនីតំណាងការកែតំរូវ ហើយសមតុល្យនឹងត្រូវបានដកចេញ ពីសមតុល្យនៃគណនីជាប់ពាក់ព័ន្ធ ដើម្បីបង្ហាញចំនួនត្រឹមត្រូវ ថែមទៀត សំរាប់ខ្ទង់ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រានៅក្នុងគណនីពាក់ព័ន្ធ។

ៈ សមុត្យនៃគណនីផ្ទយ

សមតុល្យ នៃគណនីផ្ទុយ ទៅលើបណ្តាគណនីទាំងឡាយដែល មានលក្ខណៈដូចគ្នា។

ការអនុញ្ញាតតាមកិច្ចសន្យា

ការដាក់ក៏រិតកំណត់ ដែលមានក្នុងកិច្ចសន្យាអំពីចំនួនប្រាក់ អតិបរមានៃខ្ទង់ដែលបានកំណត់ ។

សូមមើល contract value

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើកិច្ចសន្យា

ការពិនិត្យកិច្ចសន្យា ដើម្បីផ្តល់ការធានាថា ខចែងនៃកិច្ចសន្យា ត្រូវបានអនុវត្ត។

បន្ទុកចំណាយក្នុងកិច្ចសន្យា

បន្ទុកចំណាយ ត្រូវបានបែងចែកលើកិច្ចសន្យារយៈពេលវែង ដែលមិនត្រូវបានរាយការណ៍ រហូតដល់កិច្ចសន្យាបានបញ្ចប់ជា ស្វាពរ ។

contract research expense

the research expense incurred within the company.

contract value

(Fr. = valeur du marché)

the face value of a futures or options contract.

contributed capital

the capital paid into the corporation by its shareholders.

contributed capital from retirement of stock

excess of stock value over their redemption value when retired.

contributed capital in excess of par value

the amount by which contributed capital exceeds the book value of the stock.

contributed capital in excess of stated value

excess of the capital paid-in from non-par value stock over its stated value.

contribution margin

excess of sales revenue over variable cost, which represents contribution to fixed costs and profit.

contribution margin approach

the method in which the income statement shows only contribution margin and not the gross profit.

contribution margin per unit

the contribution margin divided by the number of units sold.

ចំណាយសិក្សាស្រាវជ្រាវកិច្ចសន្យ<u>ា</u>

ចំណាយសិក្សាស្រាវជ្រាវដែលកើតមាននៅក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុន។

តំលៃនៃកិច្ចសន្យា

តំលៃចារិក នៃកិច្ចសន្យាអនាគត ឬជំរើស។

មូលធនដែលបានបង់

មូលធនត្រូវបានបង់ចូលក្នុងសាជីវកម្ម ដោយម្ចាស់ហ៊ុន។

មូលធនដែលបានបង់ពីការវំដោះមកវិញ្ញនៃហ៊ុន

ចំនួនប្រាក់លើសនៃតំលៃហ៊ុនលើតំលៃរំដោះរបស់វា ពេលដែល ទិញហ៊ុនមកវិញ។

មូលធនដែលបានបង់លើសតំលៃចារិក

ចំនួនប្រាក់ ដែលមូលធនដែលបានបង់លើសតំលៃក្នុងបញ្ជីនៃ ហ៊ាន។

ៈ មូលធនដែលបានបង់លើសតំលៃប្រកាស

ចំនួនប្រាក់លើស នៃមូលធនដែលបានបង់ចូលពីហ៊ុនដែលគ្មាន តំលៃចារិកលើតំលៃថ្លែងរបស់វា ។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនការបង់

ចំនួនប្រាក់លើសនៃផលចំណូលពីការលក់ លើបន្ទុកចំណាយ (បរិយាយ) អថេរដែលតាងអោយបរិច្ចាគបរិយាទានថេរ និង ប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

ៈ របៀបកំណត់ច្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនការបង់

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលមានក្នុងរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលបង្ហាញតែមួយ គត់ ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនដកមុនការបង់ និងមិនមែនប្រាក់ ចំណេញដុលទេ។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនការបង់ក្នុងមួយឯកតា

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនការបង់ចែកអោយចំនួនឯកតាដែលបាន លក់ ។

contribution margin ratio

contribution margin divided by sales.

control

1-ownership of at least 80% of the voting stock and at least 80% of all other classes of stock of a corporation. 2- a policy or procedure that is part of the internal control.

control account

control accounting

that phrase of accounting that renders information to management for planning and control.

control environment

(Fr. = contexte institutionnel)

the awareness, attitude, and actions of the board, management, owners, and others about the importance of control.

controllability principle

the principle that information concerning performance should be reported to the manager who has authority and capability to significantly influence the items being reported.

controlled company

the company for which a majority of the voting stock is owned by another company.

controlled foreign company

a company that is resident outside the UK and owned by UK residents.

controlled foreign corporation

a corporation in a foreign country and owned by US citizens, the income of which is not taXed until it is diStributed to the US shareholders.

អនុបាតនៃប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនការបង់

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលមុនការបង់ ចែកអោយចំណូលការលក់។

ៈ ការត្រូកពិនិត្យ

១-ភាពជាកម្មសិទ្ធិយ៉ាងតិច ៨០% នៃថ្នាក់ហ៊ុនទាំងអស់ផ្សេង ទ្យេតនៃសាជីវកម្ម។ ២-គោលនយោបាយ ឬនីតិវិធីដែលជា ផ្នែកមួយនៃការត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង។

សូមមើល controlling account

គណខេយ្យត្រួតពិនិត្យ

ប្រយោគនៃគណនេយ្យ ដែលផ្តល់ព័ត៌មានទៅអោយអ្នកគ្រប់ គ្រងសំរាប់ការរៀបចំផែនការ និងត្រួតពិនិត្យ ។

បរិយាកាសត្រូតពិនិត្យ

សម្បជញ្ហុះ ឥរិយាបថ និងសកម្មភាពនៃក្រុមប្រឹក្សាភិបាល ឥណៈគ្រប់គ្រង ម្ចាស់ និងបុគ្គលដទៃទៀតអំពីសារៈសំខាន់នៃ ការត្រួតពិនិត្យ។

គោលការណ៍ដែលអាចត្រូកពិនិក្យបាន

គោលការណ៍ ដែលព័ត៌មានទាក់ទងនឹងកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការត្រូវបាន រាយការណ៍ជូនអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រងដែលមានសិទ្ធិអំណាច និងសមត្ថ -ភាព ឥទ្ធិពលយ៉ាងសំខាន់លើចំណុចខ្ទង់ដែលត្រូវបានរាយការណ៍។

្រុមហ៊ុនរងការត្រូតត្រា

ក្រុមហ៊ុនមានចំនួនលើសលប់ នៃភាគហ៊ុនដែលមានសិទ្ធិបោះ ឆ្នោតត្រូវបានកាន់កាប់ ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុនដទៃ ។

ក្រុមហ៊ុនបរទេសរងការត្រូតត្រា

ក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលមានទីតាំងនៅក្នុង ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រអង់គ្លេស និង កាន់កាប់ដោយអ្នកតាំងលំនៅក្នុងព្រះរាជាណាចក្រអង់គ្លេស ។

សាជីវកម្មបរទេសរងការត្រូតត្រា

សាជីវកម្មនៅក្នុងប្រទេសក្រៅ និងកម្មសិទ្ធិដោយប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ អាមេរិក ហើយចំណូលដែលមិនត្រូវបានជាប់ពន្ធ រហូតដល់ ប្រាក់ចំណូលនោះ ត្រូវបានបែងចែកជូនម្ចាស់ហ៊ុននៅសហរដ្ឋ អាមេរិក។

controlled group

a group of corporations more than 50% of the shares are controlled by a common shareholder.

controller

1-a person who supervises the accounting department and assists the management in interpreting and utilizing the accounting information. 2see: controlling corporation.

controlling account

1-a general ledger account which controls the accounts in a detailed ledger. 2-an account used in a self-balancing ledger for recording the contra amounts of all other accounts so that it can produce a trial balance.

controlling company

controlling corporation

a firm set up for the purpose of controlling other companies by buying 51 % or more of their voting stocks.

controlling interest

(Fr. = détenir une participation majoritaire)

controlling ledger

control policy and procedures

the policies and procedures that help ensure management directives are carried out.

control risk

(Fr. = risque de contrôle)

the likelihood that a material misstatement will not be detected or prevented timely by the internal control system.

េ ក្រុមសាជីវកម្មរងការត្រូតពិនិត្យ

ក្រុមសាជីវកម្មដែលមានភាពហ៊ុនជាង ៥០% ត្រូវបានត្រូត-ពិនិត្យដោយម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនធម្មតា។

អ្នកត្រូតពិនិត្យ

១-បុគ្គលដែលត្រួតពិនិត្យនាយដ្ឋានគណនេយ្យ និងជួយគណៈ គ្រប់គ្រងក្នុងការពន្យល់អធិប្បាយ និងការប្រើប្រាស់ព័ត៌មាន គណនេយ្យ ។ ២-សូមមើល controlling corporation

គណនីត្រូកពិនិត្យ

១-គណនីក្នុងបញ្ជីធំទូទៅដែលសរុបលើបណ្ដាគណនីក្នុងបញ្ជី ធំលំអិត ។ ២-គណនីមួយត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងបញ្ជីធំ ដែលមាន តុល្យភាពផ្ទាល់ សំរាប់ការកត់ត្រាចំនួនផ្ទុយនៃគណនីទាំងឡាយ ផ្សេងទៀត ដូច្នេះវាអាចរៀបចំតុល្យភាពបាន ។

ស្លូមមើល controlling corporation

ៈ សាជីវកម្មត្រូតពិនិត្យ

ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយបង្កើតឡើងក្នុងគោលបំណងត្រួតពិនិត្យក្រុម -ហ៊ុនដទៃ ដោយការទិញស្នើ ឬជាង ៥១% នៃភាគហ៊ុនដែល មានសិទិបោះឆ្នោត។

សូមមើល majority interest

សូមមើល general ledger

ទីតិវិធី និងនយោបាយត្រូតពិនិត្យ

គោលនយោបាយ និងនីតីវិធីដែលជួយធានាដល់អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង ដើម្បីដឹកនាំអោយអនុវត្តការងារបានល្អ។

ហានិភ័យត្រូតពិនិត្យ

ភវនីយភាព ដែលកំហុសជាសារវិន្តមិនត្រូវបានទប់ស្កាត់ ឬការ ពារទាន់ពេល ដោយប្រព័ន្ធត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង។

control share

the share owned by the controlling shareholders of a company.

convention

(Fr. = accord)

a method established under the MACRS to determine the portion of the year to depreciate property.

conventional accounting

1-accounting by hand written bookkeeping. 2-historical cost accounting.

convention expense

travel expense in curred while at a business convention.

conversion cost

1-cost of converting material to products, it is the sum of labor costs and factory overhead. 2-the expense incurred when converting financial statements in foreign currency back to home currency.

conversion cost method

the process costing method under which the conversion costs are accumulated in each process, and the total material costs are added at the end of a period.

conversion premium

amount by which the conversion price of a convertible securiry exceeds the market price.

conversion price

the price at which a convertible security can be converted into one share of common stock.

ភាគហ៊ុនត្រូវបានត្រូកពិនិត្យ

ភាគហ៊ុន ដែលជាកម្មសិទ្ធិដោយម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនត្រួតពិនិត្យនៃ ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។

ការសន្មត, សន្និបាត

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ត្រូវបានបង្កើតក្រោមប្រព័ន្ធរំលស់ថ្លៃដើមលឿន ដែលកែសំរួល (MACRS) ដើម្បីកំណត់សមាមាត្រនៃឆ្នាំ សំរាប់ កាត់រំលស់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

គណខេយ្យសន្ទត

១-គណនេយ្យដែលកត់ត្រាក្នុងបញ្ជីដោយដៃ។ ២-សូមមើល historical cost accounting

ៈ ចំណាយលើការចូលរួមសន្និ**បា**ត

ចំណាយធ្វើដំណើរពេលចូលរួមសន្និបាតអាជីវកម្ម (សន្និបាត ធុរ:កម្ម) ។

ថ្លៃដើមបំលែង

១-ថ្លៃដើម ឬបរិយាទានកែច្នៃពីវត្ថុធាតុដើមទៅជាផលិតផល គឺជាការបូកបញ្ចូលគ្នារវាងថ្លៃដើមពលកម្ម និងចំណាយកែច្នៃ មិនផ្ទាល់ ។ ២-ចំណាយដែលកើតមានពេលបំលែង ឬកែច្នៃ ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមថ្ងៃដើមបំលែង

វិធីសាស្ត្រគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមដំណើរការ ដែលថ្លៃដើមបំលែងត្រូវ បានបូកបន្តតាមដំណើរការនីមួយ១ និងថ្លៃដើមវត្ថុធាតុដើម សរុបត្រូវបានបូកបន្ថែមនាចុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។

បុព្វលាភបំលែង

ចំនួនប្រាក់ ដែលថ្លៃដើមបំលែងនៃមូលប័ត្របំលែងលើសថ្លៃទី ផ្សារ ។

់ ថ្លៃបំលែង

ថ្លៃមូលប័ត្របំលែង អាចត្រូវបានប្ដូរទៅជាភាគហ៊ុនមួយនៃ ហ៊ុនធម្មតា។

convertible preferred stock

a preferred stock that can be changed into the common stock of the issuing company.

convertible securiry

a bond or preferred stock that is convertible into common stock at a given price at the option of the holder.

cooking the book

coordinate audit

an audit taken by both internal auditors and external CPAs.

corporate finance

a financial or monetary activity that deals with a company and its money.

corporate income tax

a tax on the net income of a corporation subject to tax.

corporate income tax audit

the audit on the income tax of a corporation.

corporate trust

the function of maintaining records for debts issued by a corporation.

corporation

1-an enrity formed by law, having shareholders, directors, officers and limited liability. 2-one or more persons united together so as to be considered as one person in law.

corporation aggregate

a company consisting of many persons.

ៈ ភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាពដែលអាចបំលែងបាន

ភាតហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ដែលអាចប្តូរទៅជាភាតហ៊ុនធម្មតានៃក្រុមហ៊ុន បោះផ្សាយលក់។

ៈ មូលប័ត្រដែលអាចបំលែងបាន

សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ ឬភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាពដែលអាចប្តូរទៅជាភាគហ៊ុន ធម្មតាតាមថ្ងៃកំណត់មយ ទៅតាមជំរើសនៃអកកាន់។

ៈ សូមមើល window dressing

ៈ សវនកម្មដែលមានលក្ខណៈសំរបសំរូល

សវនកម្ម ត្រូវបានធ្វើដោយសវនករផ្ទៃក្នុងផង និងគណនេយ្យ -ករសាធារណៈផ្ទៃក្រៅផង។

ៈ ហិរញ្ហវត្ថក្រុមហ៊ុន

សកម្មភាពហិរញ្ជវត្ថុ និងរូបិយវត្ថុដែលទាក់ទងជាមួយក្រុមហ៊ុន ឬប្រាក់របស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន។

ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញនៃក្រុមហ៊ុន

ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ដែលប្រែប្រួលតាមពន្ធ។

សវនកម្មលើពន្ធព្រាក់ចំណេញនៃក្រុមហ៊ុន

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញនៃសាជីវកម្មមួយ ។

ភាពទុកចិត្តអាជីវកម្ម

មុខងារនៃការថែរក្សាបញ្ជីកត់ត្រាបំណុល ដែលបានបោះផ្សាយ ដោយសាជីវកម្មមួយ។

ៈ សាជីវកម្ម

១-នីតិបុគ្គលត្រូវបានបង្កើតឡើងដោយច្បាប់ ដែលមានម្ចាស់ ហ៊ុន ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាភិបាល អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង និងការទទួលខុសត្រូវ មានកិរិតកំណត់។ ២-បុគ្គលម្នាក់ ឬច្រើននាក់បានសហការគ្នា ហើយត្រូវបានគិតជាបុគ្គលមួយដែលមានក្នុងច្បាប់។

ការបង្រួបបង្រួមជាសាជីវកម្ម

ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយដែលរួមមានបុគ្គលច្រើននាក់ ។

corporation sole

a corporation consisting of one person only.

corporation tax

correcting journal entry

an entry for correcting errors.

correction of an error

the correction of a deviation from a permissible method of accounting.

correction of prior year's depreciation

the adjustment of last year's errors in estimation of asset life, salvage, over- or underestimation of asset value, etc.

correlation

the relationship between two variables such as cost and volume.

correlation method

the method for de termination of fixed and variable cost behavior.

corroborate

to strengthen with other evidence, to make more certain.

corroborating evidence

audit evidence used to verify the underlying evidence and the supporting documentation, that is the basis for a transaction being recorded in the journals and ledgers.

cost accounting

(Fr. = comptabilité analytique)

that area which deals with collecting and controlling the manufacturing costs of a given product or rendering a certain kind of service.

សាជីវកម្មឯកក្តុបុគ្គល

សាជីវកម្មដែលរួមមានបុគ្គលម្នាក់គត់ ។

ស្ងូមមើល corporate income tax

ការកែតំរូវបញ្ជីកាទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ

បញ្ជីកាកែតំរូវកំហុសអចេតនា។

ការកែតំរូវកំហុសអចេតនា

ការកែតំរូវនូវភាពងាកចេញពីវិធីសាស្ត្រនៃគណនេយ្យ ដែល អនុញ្ញាត ។

ការកែតំរូវនូវរំលស់ឆ្នាំមុន

ការកែសំរូល ឬកែតំរូវកំហុសអចេតនានាឆ្នាំមុន នូវការព្យា-ករណ៍លើអាយុកាលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ តំលៃសំណល់ ការព្យាករណ៍ លើស ឬខ្វះនៃតំលៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

ំ ទំនាក់ទំនង

ទំនាក់ទំនងរវាងអថេរពីរ ដូចជា ថ្ងៃដើម និងបរិមាណ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រនៃទំនាក់ទំនង

វិធីសាស្ត្រក្នុងការកំណត់លក្ខណៈចំណាយថេរ និងចំណាយប្រែ-ប្រួល។

ៈ ធ្វើការបញ្ជាក់អះអាង

បន្ថែមភស្តុតាងដទៃទ្យេត ដើម្បីធ្វើអោយជាក់លាក់ថែមទ្យេត។

ភស្តុតាងបញ្ជាក់អះអាង

ភស្តុតាងសវនកម្មត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ ដើម្បីផ្គុំផ្គងភស្តុតាងមូល -ដ្ឋាន និងឯកសារគាំទ្រមានន័យថាមូលដ្ឋានសំរាប់ប្រតិបត្តិការ មួយដែលត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាក្នុងទិន្នានុប្បវត្តន៍ និងបញ្ជីធំ ។

គណ នេយ្យថ្លៃដើម

ផ្នែកដែលទាក់ទងជាមួយការត្រួតពិនិត្យ និងការប្រមូលថ្លៃ ដើមផលិតនៃផលិតផលជាក់លាក់មួយ ឬការផ្តល់ប្រភេទនៃ សេវាកម្មជាក់លាក់មួយ។

cost accounting by elements

cost accounting that accumulates costs by elements (such as direct materials, direct labor etc.).

cost accounting by products

the cost accounting that accumulates costs by units of product.

Cost Accounting Standards Board (CASB)

a 5-member federal body responsible for setting cost accounting standards for government contractors.

cost accumulation

collection of cost data by job costing or process costing.

cost allocation

assignment of indirect cost to cost centers in the productive sequence in the proportions in which they have attracted.

cost allocation method

the method of funding a pension plan, either through individual level cost basis or aggregate level cost basis.

cost analysis

determining the relationship between costs and the factors that effect them.

cost application

assigning costs to an output unit on the basis of a budgeted rate.

cost apportionment

គណនេយ្យថ្ងៃដើមតាមសមាសធាតុ

គណនេយ្យថ្លៃដើម ដែលថ្លៃដើមបូកបន្តតាមសមាសធាតុ ‹ដូច ជា វត្ថធាតុដើមផ្ទាល់ ពលកម្មផ្ទាល់ ជាដើម ។›

គណខេយ្យថ្ងៃដើមតាមផលិតផល

តណនេយ្យថ្លៃដើម ដែលថ្លៃដើមបូកបន្តតាមឯកតានៃផលិត-ផល។

ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យថ្លៃដើម

ស្ថាប័នសហព័ន្ធ ដែលមានសមាជិក ៥រូប ទទួលខុសត្រូវក្នុងការ រ្យេបចំបង្កើតស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យថ្លៃដើម សំរាប់អ្នកម៉ៅការ រដ្ឋាភិបាល។

ការបូកសរុបថ្ងៃដើម

ការប្រមូល នៃទិន្នន័យថ្លៃដើមដោយការគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមការងារ បតាមដំណើរការ ។

ៈ ការបែងចែកថ្ងៃដើម, ការវិភាទ៍ថ្ងៃដើម

ការកំណត់វិភាជន៍ថ្លៃដើមមិនផ្ទាល់ ទៅតាមបណ្ដាមណ្ឌលបរិ-យាទានតាមលំដាប់នៃដលិតភាពក្នុងសមាមាត្រ ដែលមណ្ឌល បរិយាទានបានទាញស្រួបយក។

វិធីសាស្ត្រវិភាជន៍ថ្លៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រ នៃការផ្តល់មូលនិធិសំរាបផែនការសោធនភាពតាម មូលដ្ឋានថ្លៃដើមក៏រិតមួយ១ផង ឬតាមមូលដ្ឋានថ្លៃដើមក៏រិត សរុប។

ៈ ការវិភាគថ្លៃដើម

ការកំណត់ទំនាក់ទំនងរវាងថ្លៃដើម និងកត្តាដែលមានឥទ្ធិពល លើថ្លៃដើម។

ការអនុវត្តន៍ថ្ងៃដើម

ការកំណត់ថ្លៃដើមទៅតាមឯកតាទិន្នផល លើមូលដ្ឋានអត្រា គំរោងថវិកា។

សូមមើល cost allocation

cost approach

a method for estimating the value based on current construction costs, less depreciation, plus land value.

cost assignment

includes cost tracing and cost allocation.

cost avoidance concept

a concept that states that the fixed cost that will not incur in the future should not be included in the encling inventory.

cost-based price

the internal transfer price based on cost.

cost basis

1-a method under which short-term bond investment is carried at cost, ignoring the accumulation of discount or amortization of premium.

cost-behavior pattern

the fixed or variable behavior of a cost.

cost-benefit analysis

an analysis used to determine if favorable results of an action are enough to cover the cost of taking that action.

cost center

a business unit that incurs costs but does not generate revenue.

cost control

the control of the incurrence or amount of cost, and the variance.

របៀបគិតថ្ងៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រ សំរាប់ព្យាករណ៍តំលៃដោយឈរលើមូលដ្ឋានថ្លៃដើម សំណង់បច្ចុប្បន្ន ដករំលស់ និងបូកបន្ថែមតំលៃដីធ្លី ។

កំណត់ថ្ងៃដើម

រួមមាន ការតាមដានថ្លៃដើម និងការវិភាជន៍ថ្លៃដើម ។

ទស្សនៈគេចវេះថ្លៃដើម

ទស្សនៈបានចែងថា ថ្លៃដើមថេរដែលនឹងមិនកើតមាននាអនា-ឥត ហើយនឹងមិនត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលក្នុងសន្និធិចុងគ្រា។

ថ្ងៃតាមមូលដ្ឋានថ្ងៃដើម

ថ្លៃផ្ទេរផ្ទៃក្នុង តាមមូលដ្ឋានថ្លៃដើម។

មូលដ្ឋានថ្លៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ដែលការវិនិយោគលើសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណរយៈពេលខ្លី ត្រូវកត់យោងតាមថ្លៃដើម ដោយមិនគិតពីការបូកយោង។

គំរូចរិតថ្លៃដើម

ចរិតនៃចំណាយថេរ និងចំណាយអថេរនៃថ្លៃដើម ។

ការវិភាគថ្លៃ និងផល

ការវិភាគត្រូវបានប្រើដើម្បីកំណត់ថា បើលទ្ធផលដែលពេញចិត្ត នៃសកម្មភាពមួយ គឺគ្រប់គ្រាន់ដើម្បីស្រង់ថ្លៃដើមបាននូវការ អនុវត្តន៍សកម្មភាពនោះ ។

មជ្ឍមណ្ឌលមិនរកច្រាក់ចំណេញ

អង្គភាពអាជីវកម្មមួយដែលធ្វើការចំណាយ ប៉ុន្តែវាមិនបង្កើត ផលចំណូល ។

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យថ្ងៃដើម

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យលើការកើតឡើង ឬចំនួននៃថ្លៃដើម និងគម្លាត ។

cost depletion method

a method that depends upon the unrecovered cost of the asset and depletion ends when the entire cost is written off.

cost difference

the difference betWeen the cost reported in the financial statements and the cost allowed by tax regulations.

cost distribution

cost distribution sheet

the statement that shows departmental cost distribution information.

cost-effectiveness analysis

the analysis of the benefit of a particular expenditure to see if the same expenditUre could be used more effectively or whether the same benefits are attainable with less expenditure.

cost element

material, labor or overhead.

cost expiration

cost factor

a factor used for ascertaining standard cost.

cost flow

changing of cost from inventory to manufacture to current assets

cost flow assumption

the assumption of the flow of costs rather than the physical flow of goods, such as LIFO, etc.

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្របន្ថយថ្ងៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ផ្នែកលើថ្លៃដើមដែលមិនទាន់រំលស់នៃទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិ និងការរំលស់បានបញ្ចប់អស់ ពេលថ្លៃដើមទាំងមូល ត្រូវបានលុបចោល។

ំ លំអៀងថ្លៃដើម

លំអ្យងរវាងថ្លៃដើម ដែលបានរាយការណ៍ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និងថ្លៃដើមដែលបានអនុញ្ញាតដោយបញ្ចត្តិពន្ធដារ ។

ស្អូមមើល cost allocation

របាយការណ៍វិភាជ**ទំ**ថ្ងៃដើម

របាយការណ៍បង្ហាញពីព័ត៌មានវិភាជន៍ថ្ងៃដើមតាមផ្នែក។

ការវិភាគលើថ្ងៃដើម និងភាពសំរេចបានផល

ការវិភាគលើផលប្រយោជន៍ នៃចំណាយជាក់លាក់មួយដើម្បី សង្កេតមើល ប្រសិនបើការធ្វើចំណាយដូចគ្នាអាចត្រូវបានប្រើ ប្រាស់ដោយសំរេចបានផលជាង ឬថាតើផលដូចគ្នាដែលនាំឱ្យ ចំណាយតិចជាង ។

សមាសធាតុថ្ងៃដើម

ចំណាយវត្ថធាតុដើម ពលកម្ម និងចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំ ។

: សូមមើល depreciation

កក្ដានៃថ្ងៃដើម

កត្តាត្រូវបានប្រើសំរាប់បញ្ជាក់ថ្លៃដើមតាមស្តង់ដារសិក្សា ស្រាវជ្រាវ ។

លំហូរថ្លៃដើម

ការផ្លាស់ប្តូរថ្លៃដើមពីសន្និធិ ទៅផលិត និងបន្តទៅទ្រព្យចរន្ត។

ការសន្មតលំហូរថ្ងៃដើម

ការសន្មតលំហូរនៃថ្លៃដើម ក្រៅពីលំហូរជាក់ស្ដែងនៃទំនិញ ដូច ជា LIFO ។

cost function

a method for classifying cost accounts by the nature of the output for which costs are incurred, such as product, packaging, sales etc.

cost hierarchy

the framework for classifying production-related activities accotding to the level at which their costs are incurred.

costing

the procedure that aims at presenting management with cost information needed.

costing method

a method that depends on the nature of production, derived from accounting principles for arranging and reporting cost information.

costing technique

a method of arranging cost data which depends on the purpose for which management requires the information, such as direct costing, standard costing, etc.

cost judge

an officer appoint to settle taxation of costs.

cost leadership

a business strategy by which a company seeks to earn adequate profits by keeping costs low enough to support a very competitive price in the market.

cost less scrap

cost management system

cost and management accounting, control and reporting system.

មុខការនៃថ្ងៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ សំរាប់ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់បណ្តាគណនីថ្លៃដើមតាម លក្ខណៈនៃផលសំរាប់បន្ទុកចំណាយ ដូចជា ផលិតផល វេចខ្ចប់ និងលក់។ល។

គំរោងការសំរាប់ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ផលិតកម្ម ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធសកម្មភាព ដោយផ្នែកលើក៏រិតដែលថ្លៃដើមរបស់វាកើតមានឡើង។

ៈ ការរៀបចំថ្ងៃដើម, ការកំណត់ថ្ងៃដើម

នីតិវិធីក្នុងគោលបំណងបង្ហាញគណៈគ្រប់គ្រង នូវព័ត៌មានថ្លៃ ដើមដែលត្រូវការ ។

វិធីសាស្ត្ររៀបចំថ្ងៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ដែលផ្អែកលើលក្ខណៈផលិតកម្ម កើតចេញពី គោលការណ៍ផណនេយ្យសំរាប់ការរៀបចំ និងការរាយការណ៍ អំពីព័ត៌មានថៃដើម។

បច្ចេកទេសកំណត់ថ្ងៃដើម

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ សំរាប់ការរៀបចំទិន្នន័យថ្លៃដើម ដែលផ្អែកលើ គោលបំណងសំរាប់គណៈគ្រប់គ្រងត្រូវការព័ត៌មាននោះ ដូចជា ការគិតថ្លៃដើមផ្ទាល់ និងការគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមស្តង់ដារ ។ល ។

ៈ ចៅក្រមជំរះថ្លៃដើម

មន្ត្រី ត្រូវបានតែងតាំងដើម្បីជំរះពន្ធនៃថ្លៃដើម។

ភាពទាំមុខនៃថ្ងៃដើម

យុទ្ធសាស្ត្រអាជីវកម្មមួយ ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនស្វែងរកប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឈ្មមដោយការថែរក្សាថ្លៃដើមទាបឈ្មម ដើម្បីទ្រទ្រង់ថ្លៃប្រកួត ប្រជែងលើទីផ្សារ ។

សូមមើល depreciable cost

្រព័ន្ធគ្រប់គ្រងថ្លៃដើម

តណនេយ្យថ្លៃដើម និងការគ្រប់គ្រង ប្រព័ន្ធត្រួតពិនិត្យ និងការ រាយការណ៍។

cost of appraisal

the cost of quality incurred to find defects by inspection, calibration, test and measurement.

cost of capital

1-the cost of debt and equity capital of a company, usually the weighted average of the cost of debt, cost of preferred stock, cost of common stock and cost of retained earnings.

cost of common stock

cost calculated as common stock dividend ÷ (average market value of common stock + expected growth rate in dividend).

cost of debt capital

cost for obtaining debt capital, calculated as interest X (1 - income tax rate).

cost of default

the cost to the holder of a swap if the counterpart failed to perform.

cost of direct inputs

cost of equity

the return that stockholders require for a company, expressed by the dividend capitalization model.

cost of flotation

the expenses of issuing new securities.

cost of goods available for sale

beginning inventory cost plus purchase cost of the current period.

ថ្លៃដើមនៃការវាយតំលៃ

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើគុណភាព ដែលជាប់ទៅនឹងការស៊ើបអង្កេត រកឃើញដោយការធ្វើអធិការកិច្ច ការធ្វើក្រិតតាមខ្នាត ការធ្វើ តេស្ត និងការវ៉ាស់វ៉ែង។

ៈ ថ្លៃដើមនៃមូលធន

ថ្លៃដើមនៃចំណុល និងមូលធនជាហ៊ុននៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ តាម ធម្មតាជាមធ្យមសមតាលើថ្លៃដើមចំណុល ថ្លៃដើមហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ថ្លៃដើមនៃហ៊ុនធម្មតា និងថ្លៃដើមនៃប្រាក់ចំណេញសង្សំទុក។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមនៃហ៊ុនធម្មតា

ថ្លៃដើម = ភាគលាភនៃហ៊ុនធម្មតា ÷ (តំលៃទីផ្សារជាមធ្យម នៃហ៊ុនធម្មតា + អត្រាកំណើនដែលបានរំពឹងទុកលើភាគលាភ) ។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមនៃមូលធនបំណុល

ថ្លៃដើមសំរាប់ការទទួលបានមូលធនបំណុល = ការប្រាក់ X (១– អត្រាពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ) ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើការខកខានមិនបានបំពេញតាមកិច្ចសន្យា

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើអ្នកកាន់នៃកិច្ចសន្យាដោះដូរ បើសមភាគី ខកខានមិនអនុវត្តតាមកិច្ចសន្យា ។

ៈ ស្អូមមើល prime cost

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមនៃមូលធនភាគហ៊ុន

ផលកំរ៉ៃដែលម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនដាក់តំរូវអោយក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ហើយវា បង្ហាញដោយម៉ូដែលនៃមូលធនកម្មភាគលាភ ។

ៈ បន្ទុកចំណាយអណ្ដែត

បន្ទុកចំណាយនៃការបោះផ្សាយលក់មូលប័ត្រថ្មី ។

ថ្ងៃដើមទំនិញដែលមានសំរាប់លក់

ថ្លៃដើមសន្និធិទំនិញដើមគ្រា បូកជាមួយថ្លៃដើមនៃការទិញ ទំនិញក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទបច្ចុប្បន្ន។

cost of goods manufactured

material, labor and overhead transferred from work-in-process inventory to the finished goods.

cost of goods purchased

the price of the goods plus freight and storage cost.

cost of goods sold

the cost of products sold, calculated as beginning inventory + net purchases - ending inventory.

cost of goods sold budget

the budget about the cost of goods sold.

cost of installment sales

the cost of goods sold under installment sales.

cost of lease financing

the internal rate of return of a lease.

cost of long-term debt

calculated as interest on long-term debts X (1- income tax rate).

cost of money

cost of plant renovation

cost of improving, renewing or replacement of assets.

cost of preferred stock

cost of raising capital by issuing preferred stock, calculated as annual dividend on preferred stock divided by market price net of cost of issuance.

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមទំនិញផលិត

វត្ថុធាតុដើម ពលកម្ម និងចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំត្រូវបានផ្ទេរចេញ ពីសន្និធិផលិតផលពាក់កណ្ដាលសំរេច ទៅទំនិញសំរេច។

ថ្ងៃដើមទំនិញដែលបានទិញ

ថ្លៃនៃទំនិញ បូកជាមួយចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូន និងចំណាយស្តុក ទំនិញ។

ថ្ងៃដើមទំនិញដែលបានលក់ចេញ

ថ្លៃដើមនៃផលិតផលដែលបានលក់ ត្រូវបានគណនាដោយយក សន្និធិទំនិញដើមគ្រា បូកការទិញទំនិញសុទ្ធ ដកសន្និធិទំនិញចុង គ្រា។

គំរោងថវិកាលើខ្ទង់ថ្ងៃដើមទំនិញដែលបានលក់

គំរោងថវិកាអំពីថ្ងៃដើមទំនិញដែលបានលក់។

ថ្ងៃដើមនៃការលក់ទំនិញបណ្ដាក់

ថ្លៃដើមនៃទំនិញ ដែលបានលក់តាមរូបភាពលក់បណ្តាក់។

ៈ ថ្លៃដើមនៃហិរញ្ញប្បទានភតិសន្យា

អត្រាផ្ទៃក្នុងនៃផលកំរ៉ែលើភតិសន្យា ឬកិច្ចសន្យា។

ៃ ថ្ងៃដើមនៃបំណុលរយៈពេលវែង

ថ្លៃដើមនៃចំណុលរយៈពេលវែង = ការប្រាក់លើចំណុលរយៈ ពេលវែង X (១- អត្រាពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ) ។

សូមមើល interest

: ថ្ងៃដើមនៃការកែលំអអចលនទ្រព្យ

ថ្លៃដើមនៃការកែលំអ ការធ្វើអោយថ្មី និងការផ្លាស់ប្តូរទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិ ។

ថ្ងៃដើមនៃភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាព

ថ្លៃដើមនៃមូលធនកើនឡើង ដោយការបោះផ្សាយលក់ហ៊ុន អាទិភាព គណនាដោយយកភាគលាភប្រចាំឆ្នាំរបស់ហ៊ុនអាទិ-ភាព ចែកអោយថ្លៃទីផ្សារនៃបន្ទុកចំណាយសុទ្ធលើការបោះ ផ្សាយលក់។

cost of retained earnings

the cost of retaining earnings rather than distributing them, which equals estimated EPS X (1 - income tax rate of stockholders) + current market value per share.

cost of rework

additional cost incurred for rework of defective products.

cost of risk

quantitative measurement of the costs associated with a risk.

cost of sales

cost of sales adjustment

the amount that must be added to the historical cost of materials consumed.

cost of tender

total charges associated with the delivery of commodities underlying a futures contract.

cost or less principle

a principle that asset cost should use the original cost or the lower.

cost performance

a ratio of Canada's total labor income to its real gross domestic products.

cost principle

the rule which requires assets and services plus any resulting liabilities to be recorded at historical cost.

cost profit and loss account

the account used in interlocking accounts, for recording profit and loss in the production process.

ថ្ងៃដើមនៃប្រាក់ចំណេញរក្សាទុក, មិនបែងចែក

ថ្លៃដើមនៃប្រាក់ចំណេញរក្សាទុក ក្រៅពីបែងចែកប្រាក់ចំណេញ វាត្រូវបានគណនាស្មើនឹង ប្រាក់កំរ៉ៃក្នុងមួយសន្លឹកហ៊ុនដែលបាន ព្យាករណ៍ គុណនឹង (១-អត្រាពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញនៃម្ចាស់ហ៊ុន) ចែកនឹងតំលៃទីផ្សារបច្ចុប្បន្នក្នុងមួយ សន្នឹកហ៊ុន។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមនៃការកែច្នៃឡើងវិញ

ថ្ងៃដើមបន្ថែមលើការកែច្នៃឡើងវិញនូវផលិតផលខូច ។

ថ្ងៃដើមហានិភ័យ

ការវាស់វែងជាបរិមាណនៃថ្លៃដើមទាក់ទងនឹងហានិភ័យ។

សូមមើល cost of goods sold

: ថ្ងៃដើមនៃការកែតំរូវលើការលក់

ចំនួនប្រាក់ដែលត្រូវបន្ថែមលើថ្លៃដើមប្រវត្តិ នៃវត្ថុធាតុដើម ដែលបានប្រើប្រាស់។

បន្ទុកចំណាយនៃការប្រគល់ទំនិញ

បន្ទុកចំណាយសរុប ទាក់ទងនឹងការប្រគល់ទំនិញក្រោមរូបភាព កិច្ចសន្យាអនាគត ។

គោលការណ៍ថ្ងៃដើម បុទាបជាងថ្ងៃដើម

គោលការណ៍មួយ ដែលថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិត្រូវប្រើថ្លៃដើម តំបូង ឬទាបជាងថ្លៃដើម។

ការអនុវត្តន៍ថ្លៃដើម

អនុបាត នៃចំណូលពលកម្មសរុបរបស់ប្រទេសកាណាដា លើ ផលិតផលក្នុងស្រុកសរុបពិត ។

គោលការណ៍ថ្ងៃដើម

វិធាន ដែលតំរូវអោយទ្រព្យ ឬសេវា បូកនឹងបំណុលដែលកើត មានត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាជាថ្ងៃដើមប្រវត្តិ។

គណនីលទ្ធផលជាថ្លៃដើម

គណនី ត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងបណ្ដាគណនីពាក់ព័ន្ធ សំរាប់កត់ត្រា-ប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងខាតក្នុងដំណើរការផលិតកម្ម។

cost profit and loss statement

a statement showing only the revenue, expenses and profit or loss of the production department.

cost purchase accounting

system that permits a company that owns less than 20% of the stock of another to include in its own income only the cash dividends received from its investment in that subsidiary.

cost recording

classifying and assigning costs to the appropriate account.

cost records

the records maintained by an investor for the cost prices and commission on securities transactions.

cost recovery basis

the basis under which the asset cost must be written off before profit and loss is determined when disposing an asset.

cost recovery period

a period of years in which the cost of business assets is recovered through depreciation.

cost reduction

(Fr. = réduction de coûts)

plans and actions taken to reduce cost.

cost reduction analysis

the analysis and study taken in order to reduce cost.

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលជាថ្ងៃដើម

របាយការណ៍បង្ហាញតែផលចំណូល ចំណាយ និងចំណេញ ឬ ខាតនៃនាយកដ្ឋានផលិតកម្ម។

គណខេយ្យលើការទិញជាថ្ងៃដើម

ប្រព័ន្ធ ដែលអនុញ្ញាតអោយក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយដែលមានកម្មសិទ្ធិ តិចជាង ២០ % នៃហ៊ុនលើក្រុមហ៊ុនដទៃទៀត រួមមានតែ ប្រាក់ចំណូលរបស់ខ្លួន ដែលភាគលាភជាសាច់ប្រាក់ទទួលបានពី ការវិនិយោគរបស់ខ្លួនលើសាខា។

បញ្ជីកាថ្ងៃដើម

ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ និងការបែងចែកថ្លៃដើមទៅគណនីសមស្រប។

ំ កំណត់ត្រាថ្ងៃដើម

កំណត់ត្រា ត្រូវបានរក្សាទុកដោយអ្នកវិនិយោជម្នាក់សំរាប់ថ្លៃ ដើម ឬប្រាក់ជើងសារលើប្រតិបត្តិការមូលប័ត្រ ។

មូលដ្ឋានបានមកវិញនូវថ្លៃដើម

មូលដ្ឋាន ដែលថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យត្រូវបានលុបចោល មុនប្រាក់ចំ-ណេញ និងខាតត្រូវបានកំណត់ពេលដែលជំរះទ្រព្យនោះ ។

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទបានមកវិញនូវថ្ងៃដើម

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទនៃឆ្នាំ ដែលថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិអាជីវកម្ម ត្រូវ បានយកមកវិញតាមរយៈការធ្វើរំលស់។

ការកាត់បន្ថយថ្ងៃដើម

ផែនការ និងសកម្មភាពត្រូវធ្វើ ឬអនុវត្តដើម្បីកាត់បន្ថយថ្លៃ ដើម។

ការវិភាគលើការកាត់បន្ថយថ្ងៃដើម

ការវិភាគ និងសិក្សាត្រូវអនុវត្ត ដើម្បីកាត់បន្ថយថ្លៃដើម។

cost reference

source to determine the price of a product or service, such as supplier's price list.

cost reporting

summarizing, communicating, interpreting cost information to interested parties.

cost sheet

a form prepared for each job or department.

cost split

the break-down of cost associated with the production, usually into material, labor and overhead.

cost summary schedule

the schedule used under process costing to determine the costs to be transferred to the finished goods inventory.

cost synergy

the savings in operating costs expected after two companies merged into a new company.

cost to government

government's purchase cost of goods and services from private sector multiplied by (1 - sales tax rate).

cost to make

cost to make and sell

total cost incurred to make and sell a product.

cost to the environment

a cost to the society such as pollution.

្រុកពយោងនៃថ្ងៃដើម

ប្រភពកំណត់ថ្ងៃនៃផលិតផល ឬសេវាកម្មមួយ ដូចជា បញ្ជីថ្លៃ របស់អ្នកផ្គត់ផ្គង់។

ការរាយការណ៍អំពីថ្ងៃដើម

ការសង្ខេប ការរាយការណ៍ ការបកស្រាយអំពីព័ត៌មានថ្លៃដើម ទៅភាពីសំខាន់១។

សំណេរថ្ងៃដើម

ទំរង់បំពេញបែបបទ ត្រូវបានរ្យេបចំឡើងសំរាប់ការងារ ឬនា-យកដ្ឋាននីមួយៗ។

ការលំអិតថ្លៃដើម

ការធ្វើលំអិតថ្លៃដើមពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងផលិតកម្ម តាមធម្មតា ដូចជា វត្ថធាតុដើម ពលកម្ម និងចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំ។

តារា**ងសង្ខេប**ថ្ងៃដើម

តារាង ត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងការគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមដំណើរការ ដើម្បី កំណត់ថ្លៃដើមត្រូវបានផ្ទេរទៅសន្និធិផលិតផលសំរេច។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមបន្ទាប់ពីការបញ្ចូលអាជីវកម្មជាមួយគ្នា

សច្ច័យក្នុងកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការថ្លៃដើមដែលបានរំពីងទុក បន្ទាប់ពី ក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលគ្នាជាក្រុមហ៊ុនថ្លីមួយ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយរបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាល

បន្ទុកចំណាយទិញទំនិញ និងសេវារបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាលពីវិស័យឯក-ជន ដោយគុណជាមួយ (១-អត្រាពន្ធលើការលក់) ។

សូមមើល manufacturing cost

: ថ្ងៃដើមលើការផលិត និងការលក់

ថ្លៃដើមសរុប ដែលកើតចេញពីការផលិត និងការលក់ផលិត -ផល។

ចន្ទកចំណាយលើបវិស្ថាន

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើសង្គម ដូចជា ការបំពុលបរិស្ថាន។

cost transformation

the transformation of one kind of cost, e.g. engine oil cost, to another kind, e. g. overhead.

cost variance

1-in actual costing, difference between actual cost and estimated cost. 2-the difference between the earned value and the actual costs of work performed on a project.

cost variance statement

the statement showing the cost variance and the analysis of that variance.

cost volume formula

a formula used in cost prediction: y = a + bx, where y = mixed cost, x = volume, a = total fixed cost, and b = variable cost per unit.

cost-volume-profit analysis (CPV analysis)

a method of predicting the effect of changes in costs and/or in the sales level on the net income of a business.

county auditor

one who is responsible for the examination of accounts and financial records of the county.

coupon bond

a bearer bond with an interest coupon attached.

coupon rate

interest rate on the face amount of a debt.

creative accounting

the management's attempt to overstate income or understate expense.

ការផ្ទេរថ្លៃដើម

ការផ្ទេរប្រភេទថ្លៃដើមមួយ ឧទា. ថ្លៃដើមប្រេងម៉ាំស៊ីនទៅប្រភេទ ថ្លៃដើមមួយផ្សេងទៀត ដូចជា ចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំ ។

ៈ បំរែបំរូល, គំលាតថ្ងៃដើម

១-ក្នុងការគិតថ្លៃដើមជាក់ស្ដែង លំអ្យេងរវាងថ្លៃដើមជាក់-ស្ដែង និងថ្លៃដើមដែលបានព្យាករណ៍ទុក។ ២-លំអ្យេងរវាង តំលៃដែលបានទទួល និងថ្លៃដើមជាក់ស្ដែងនៃការងារដែលបាន អនុវត្តលើគំរោងមួយ។

របាយការណ៍បំរែបំរួលថ្ងៃដើម

របាយការណ៍បង្ហាញអំពីបំរែបំរូលថ្លៃដើម និងការវិភាគលើការ បំរែបំរូលនោះ ។

្ទូបមន្តវិភាគបរិមាណថ្លៃដើម

រូបមន្តមួយត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងការប៉ាន់ប្រមាណថ្លៃដើម: y = a + bx , ដែល y គឺជាថ្លៃដើមចំរុះ x គឺជា បរិមាណ , a គឺជា ថ្លៃដើមថេរសរុប និង b គឺជាថ្លៃដើមអថេរក្នុងមួយឯកតា។

ៈ ការវិភាគបរិមាណថ្ងៃដើម និងប្រាក់ចំណេញ

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ នៃការប៉ាន់ប្រមាណអំពីផលនៃបំរែបំរូលថ្លៃ ដើម និង/ឬក៏រិតលក់លើប្រាក់ចំណេញនៃធុរ:កម្មមួយ។

សវនករថ្នាក់ស្រុក

បុគ្គលិក ដែលទទួលខុសត្រូវសំរាប់ការពិនិត្យលើគណនី និង បញ្ជីហិរញ្ហវត្ថុរបស់ក្រុង ឬស្រុក។

សញ្លាប័ណ្ណដែលភ្ជាប់ជាមួយខណ្ឌប័ណ្ណ

សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណដែលមានខណ្ឌប័ណ្ណការប្រាក់ភ្ជាប់ជាមួយ ។

អត្រាខណ្ឌប័ណ្ណ

អត្រាការប្រាក់លើតំលៃចារិក នៃបំណុលមួយ (សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ-មយ)។

គណខេយ្យប្រឌិត

ការប៉ុនប៉ងរបស់ឥណៈគ្រប់គ្រងក្នុងការបំប៉ោងចំណូល និងបន្ថយ ចំណាយ ។

credit (CR)

1-to place an entry in the right hand side of an account. 2-tax credit.

credit balance

1-balance of account on the credit side. 2-active balance of payments. 3-tax credit.

credit carryback

the unused tax credit carried back to previous tax years.

credit carryforward

unused tax credit carried to future tax years.

credit entry

an entry to be posted in the credit side of an account.

credit loss ratio

the ratio of credit-related losses to total loans outstanding.

credit memorandum

1-a memo sent to notify its recipient that the sender has credited the account of the recipient. 2-a notice from a bank indicating the balance has been increased due to an event other than a deposit.

creditors' ledger

credit voucher

a voucher by which a credit entry is to be made in the current account.

critical audit

an audit for giving critical opinions.

สถาดาค

១-ការចុះបញ្ជីកានៅខាងស្ដាំដៃនៃគណនីមួយ។ ២-សូមមើល tax credit

សមតុល្យឥណទាន

១-សមតុល្យនៃគណនីនៅខាងឥណទាន។ ២-សូមមើល tax rate

ឥណទានយោងថយក្រោយ

ឥណទានពន្ធ ដែលមិនបានប្រើត្រូវយោងពីបណ្តាឆ្នាំពន្ធមុនៗ។

ឥណទានយោងទៅមុខ

ឥណទានពន្ធដែលមិនបានប្រើប្រាស់ ត្រូវយោងទៅបណ្តាឆ្នាំពន្ធ បន្ទាប់ ។

បញ្ជីកាខាងឥណទាន

បញ្ជីកា ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាខាងឥណទាននៃគណនីមួយ ។

អនុបាតលើការបាត់បង់ចំណូល

អនុបាត នៃការបាត់បង់ពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងឥណទានលើប្រាក់កម្ចីសរុប ដែលកំពងមាន ។

អនុស្សាវណៈឥណទាន

១-អនុស្សារណៈត្រូវបានផ្ញើ សំរាប់ជូនអ្នកទទួលប្រាក់ថា អ្នក ផ្ញើប្រាក់បានធ្វើឥណទានចូលគណនីនៃអ្នកទទួលប្រាក់។ ២-ការ ជូនដំណឹងពីធនាគារ ដើម្បីបង្ហាញសមតុល្យត្រូវបានកើនឡើង ដោយកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការផ្សេងក្រៅពីការដាក់ប្រាក់បញ្ចើ្ច។

សូមមើល account payable ledger, purchase ledger

សក្ដីប័ក្រចុះបញ្ជីឥណទាន

សក្តីប័ត្រ ដែលបញ្ជីកាឥណទាន ត្រូវបានធ្វើក្នុងគណនីចរន្ត។

សវនកម្មប្រកបដោយការតិទៀន

សវនកម្ម ដែលផ្តល់មតិប្រកបដោយការតិទៀន។

critical event basis

a basis for recognizing income, such as sales basis, and cash collection basis, accrual basis.

cross footing

adding the column totals of a journal or a report and comparing the two to see if they agree.

cross reference

(Fr. = références croisées)

the procedure used to check the accuracy of a journal by the cross footing.

cross-section analysis

the analysis of the financial statements of several companies in different industries at the same time.

cross shareholding

two or more companies holding shares in each other.

cumulative activity cost

the cost of two or more activities added together.

cumulative amount

cumulative dividend

the dividend on preferred stock that must be paid before dividends can be paid to common shareholders.

cumulative effect

the total effect on the retained earnings since a change in accounting methods occurred as if the new accounting methods had been used in the prior years.

មូលដ្ឋានព្រឹត្តិការណ៍សំខាន់

មូលដ្ឋានសំរាប់ការទទូលស្គាល់ផលចំណូល ដូចជា មូលដ្ឋាននៃ ការលក់ . មូលដ្ឋាននៃការប្រមូលប្រាក់ . មូលដ្ឋានបន្ទុកកត់ត្រា មន។

ការបូកខ្វែង

ការបូកសរុបតាមកូឡោន នៃទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ ឬរបាយការណ៍ណា មួយ និងធ្វើការប្រៀបធៀបលទ្ធផលទាំងពីរ មើលវាស៊ីគ្នាដែរ បុទេ។

ការយោងខ្វែង

នីតិវិធី ត្រូវបានប្រើសំរាប់ពិនិត្យភាពត្រឹមត្រូវនៃទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ ដោយធ្វើការបូកខ្វែង។

ការវិភាគតាមវិស័យ

ការវិភាគលើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនជាច្រើនដែល មានឧស្សាហកម្មផ្សេង១ ក្នុងពេលតែមួយ ។

ការកាន់ភាគហ៊ុនទៅវិញទៅមក

ក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬច្រើនកាន់ភាគហ៊ុនគ្នាទៅវិញទៅមក។

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើសកម្មភាពដែលបញ្ចូលគ្នា ឬបូកបន្ត

បន្ទុកចំណាយនៃសកម្មភាពពីរ ឬច្រើន បូកបញ្ចូលគ្នា ឬបូកបន្ត។

សូមមើល year-to-date amount

ៈ ភាគលាភបូកយោង

ភាគលាភនៃភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ដែលត្រូវទូទាត់មុនភាគលាភ ដែលអាចទូទាត់ជូនម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនធម្មតា ។

ផលបូកយោង

ផលសរុបលើប្រាក់ចំណេញសន្សំទុកតាំង ពីបំរែបំរូលនៃវិធីសាស្ត្រ គណនេយ្យកើតមាន ព្រោះវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យថ្មីត្រូវបាន អនុវត្តប្រើក្នុងឆ្នាំមុន។

cumulative preferred stock

preferred stock issued under a provision that if dividends are omitted, the omitted dividends will be paid before any dividend is paid on any stock.

currency exchange risk

current account (C/A)

1-an account used for recording accounts payable or receivable with another party. 2-an account used in partnership accouning for recording items with the panners except the capital. 3-a country's international payments arising &om exports and imports of goods and services, together with unilateral transfers.

current account deficit

a deficit in the current account section of the balance of payments of a country.

current arrangement

the arrangement of assets and liabilities in the balance sheet whereby the current assets and current liabilities precede the fixed assets and fixed liabilities.

current asset (CA)

an asset that may reasonably be expected to be realized in cash or- be consumed in one year (quick assets + inventory).

current asset short term capital gain

capital gain from the sale or exchange of assets held for not more than a year.

current cash debt ratio

a ratio which measures the ability to pay current liabilities with cash from operations.

ភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាពបូកយោង

ភាគហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ត្រូវបានបោះផ្សាយលក់ក្រោមបញ្ញត្តិចែងថា បើភាគលាភត្រូវបានលុបចោល ភាគលាភដែលលុបចោលនោះ នឹងត្រូវទូទាត់មុន ភាគលាភលើភាគហ៊ុនដទៃត្រូវទូទាត់។

សូមមើល exchange risk

ៈ គណនីចវន្ត

ឥណនីមួយត្រូវប្រើ សំរាប់កត់ត្រាគណនីត្រូវសង ឬឥណនីត្រូវ ទារជាមួយភាគីដទៃទៀត។ ២-ឥណនីមួយត្រូវប្រើក្នុងឥណ-នេយ្យក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិ សំរាប់កត់ត្រាបណ្តាខ្ទង់ជាមួយដៃ ដូចូលហ៊ុន លើកលែងតែមូលធន។ ៣-ការទូទាត់ជាអន្តរជាតិ របស់ប្រទេស កើតចេញពីការនាំចេញ និងនាំចូលទំនិញ និង សេវាកម្ម រួមទាំងការផ្ទេរជាឯកតោភាគី។

ឱ្ននភាពគណនីចវន្ត

ឱ្ននភាពក្នុងផ្នែកគណនី នៃជញ្ជីងទូទាត់របស់ប្រទេសមួយ។

ការរៀបចំតាមលំដាប់ចរ**ន្ត**

ការរៀបចំទ្រព្យ និងបំណុលនៅក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ ដែលទី តាំងនៃទ្រព្យចរន្ត និងបំណុលចរន្តនៅខាងមុខ ឬមុនអចលន-ទ្រព្យ និងបំណុលរយៈពេលវែង។

ៈ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិចរន្ត, ចលនទ្រព្យ

ទ្រព្យមួយ ដែលត្រូវបានរំពឹងគិតយ៉ាងសមហេតុសមផល អាច លក់ប្តូរជាប្រាក់បានឆាប់ ឬត្រូវប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងរយៈពេល១ឆ្នាំ។ (ទ្រព្យអាចលក់ប្តូរជាប្រាក់ + សន្និធិ) ។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមូលធនរយៈពេលខ្លី

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមូលធនពីការលក់ ឬដោះដូរទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែល បានកាន់ក្នុងរយៈពេលមិនលើសពីមួយឆ្នាំ។

អនុបាតបំណុលសាច់ប្រាក់ចរន្ត

អនុបាត ដែលវាស់វែងអំពីលទ្ធភាពទូទាត់បំណុលចរន្ត ជាមួយ សាច់ប្រាក់កើតចេញកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ ។

current dividend

a dividend paid out of profits and earnings from normal operations.

current expenditure

the expenditure of the current fiscal year of a university.

current expense

an expense against the current income, rather than being capitalized.

current investment

current asset item represented by short-term investment in marketable securities.

current liability (CL)

a debt which must be paid within one year.

current market value

current market value epreciation

the difference between FMV of an asset at the beginning and the end of a period.

current maturity

1-long-term liability that is maturing in the current fiscal year. 2-the time interval between the present date and the maturity date of a bond.

current operating performance income statement

income statement that shows the current revenue and current cost.

current ratio (CR)

the relation of current assets to current liabilities.

current receivable

account receivable that can be collected within the current period.

ភាគលាភចវន្ត

ភាគលាភទូទាត់ចេញពីប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងប្រាក់កំរៃនៃកិច្ចប្រ-តិបត្តិការធម្មតា។

ចំណាយចរន្ត

ចំណាយ នៃឆ្នាំសារពើពន្ធបច្ចុប្បន្ននៃគ្រឹះស្ថានមួយ ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយចរន្ត

បន្ទុកចំណាយ ផ្នែកតាមចំណូលចរន្តក្រៅពីមូលធនកម្ម ។

ការវិនិយោគចរន្ត

ខ្ទង់ទ្រព្យចរន្ត ត្រូវបានតាងអោយវិនិយោគរយៈពេលខ្លី ក្នុង មូលប័ត្រទីផ្សារ ។

បំណុលចរន្ត

បំណុល ដែលត្រូវធ្វើការទូទាត់ក្នុងរយៈពេលមួយឆ្នាំ។

សូមមើល fair market value

ការកាត់រំលស់តាមតំលៃទីផ្សារសមស្រប

ចំនួនលំអៀងរវាងតំលៃទីផ្សារសមស្រប (FMV) នៃទ្រព្យមួយ ការិយបរិច្ឆេទដើមគ្រា និងចុងគ្រា ។

ថ្ងៃដល់កំណត់ត្រូវសង

១-បំណុលរយៈពេលវែងដល់ថ្ងៃកំណត់ ត្រូវសងក្នុងឆ្នាំសាពើពន្ធបច្ចុប្បន្ន។ ២-រយៈពេលខុសគ្នារវាងកាលបរិច្ឆេទបច្ចុប្បន្ននិងកាលបរិច្ឆេទដល់ថ្ងៃកំណត់ត្រូវសង់នៃសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណមួយ ។

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលការអនុវត្តន៍លើកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការចរន្ត

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល ដែលបង្ហាញអំពីផលចំណូលចរន្ត និង បន្ទុកចំណាយចរន្ត។

អនុបាតចរន្ត

ទំនាក់ទំនង នៃទ្រព្យចរន្តលើបំណុលចរន្ត។

ទ្រព្យត្រូវទារចរន្ត

គណនីត្រូវទារ ដែលអាចប្រមូលទារក្នុងកំឡុងពេលការិយបរិ-ច្ឆេទបច្ចុប្បន្ន។

current revenue

the revenue realized in the current period.

current standard cost

the standard cost used for a particular period under certain circumstances.

current value accounting

periodical revaluation of the current value of assets and liabilities.

current value approach

the approach for reporting balance sheet assets in their current value.

current value depreciation

the depreciation calculated when the assets are restated in their current value.

cut-off

1-to cease the posting of entries in the account for audit purposes. 2-the discrepancy between financial statements and the actual conditions.

cut-off date

1-an artificial cessation date of the flow of cash, goods, or other items for audit purposes. 2-the last day for switching from a joint return to a separate return.

cut-off test

the test made by an auditor several days after the year end balance sheet date by cut-off method.

cycle inventory

physical stock-taking of the assets daily, or month after month throughout the year.

ផលចំណូលចរន្ត

ផលចំណូល ដែលទទួលស្គាល់ពិតក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទបច្ចុប្បន្ន។

ថ្ងៃដើមស្លង់ដារចរន្ត

ថ្លៃដើមតាមស្តង់ដារ ត្រូវបានប្រើសំរាប់ការិយបរិច្ឆេទជាក់ លាក់នៅក្រោមស្ថានភាពជាក់ស្តែង។

គណខេយ្យតំលៃចរន្ត

ការវាយតំលៃឡើងវិញតាមការិយបរិច្ឆេទ នៃតំលៃចរន្តលើ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និងបំណុល ។

របៀបរាយការណ៍តាមតំលៃចរន្ត

រប្បើបសំរាប់រាយការណ៍តារាងតុល្យការ ដែលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ត្រូវបានគិតតាមតំលៃចរន្ត ឬបច្ចុប្បន្ន ។

ការធ្វើរំលស់តាមតំលៃចរន្ត

រំលស់ត្រូវបានគណនា ពេលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិត្រូវបានគិតតាមតំលៃ ចរន្ត។

ភាពតំវិម (ប្រតិបត្តិការ)

 ១-បញ្ឈប់បញ្ជីកាកត់ត្រាក្នុងគណនី សំរាប់គោលបំណងសវន-កម្ម។ ២-ភាពមិនស្របគ្នារវាងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និង ស្ថានភាពជាក់ស្ដែង។

ការតំវីមកាលបរិច្ឆេទ

១-ការបញ្ឈប់បណ្ដោះអាសន្ននូវកាលបរិច្ឆេទ នៃលំហូរសាច់ ប្រាក់ . ទំនិញ ឬខ្ទង់ផ្សេង១សំរាប់គោលបំណងសវនកម្ម ។ ២-ថ្ងៃចុងក្រោយសំរាប់ផ្លាស់ពីផលរួមគ្នាមកជាផលដោយឡែកពី គ្នា ។

ការធ្វើតេស្តតំវិមកាលបរិច្ឆេទ

ការធ្វើតេស្តដោយសវនករនូវថ្ងៃមួយចំនួន បន្ទាប់ពីកាលបរិ-ច្ឆេទចុងឆ្នាំនៃតារាងតុល្យការ តាមវិធីតិវិមប្រតិបត្តិការ។

ខូបនៃសន្និធិ

ការធ្វើសារពើភ័ណ្ឌសន្និធិជាក់ស្តែងប្រចាំថ្ងៃ ប្រចាំខែ ក្នុងឆ្នាំ។

D

daily audit ៈ សវនកម្មប្រចាំថ្ងៃ

the audit performed daily by សវនកម្ម ដែលបានអនុវត្តជារ្យេងរាល់ថ្ងៃ ដោយសវនកម្មផ្ទៃ internal auditors.

ក្នុង ។

daily basis : មូលដ្ឋានកិច្ចបញ្ជីកាប្រចាំថ្ងៃ

a system of daily posting of ប្រព័ន្ធមួយ នៃកិច្ចបញ្ជីកាប្រតិបត្តិការប្រចាំថ្ងៃទៅក្នុងបញ្ជីធំ។ entries into the ledger.

daily posting : សូមមើល day-to-day posting

daily report : វបាយការណ៍ប្រចាំថ្ងៃ

a report prepared daily. របាយការណ៍មួយ ដែលមានការរៀបចំរៀងរាល់ថ្ងៃ។

daily trial balance ៈ ការាងតុល្យភាពប្រចាំថ្ងៃ

dated retained earnings : កាលបរិច្ឆេទប្រាក់ចំណេញរក្សាទុក

retained earnings in the financial statements after the reorganization.

ប្រាក់ចំណេញរក្សាទុក ដែលមាននៅក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហូ-វត្ថុ បន្ទាប់ពីត្រូវបានរ្យប់ចំសារឡើងវិញ។

date of acquisition : កាលបរិច្ឆេទនៃការទទួលយក

the date on which control of the acquired entity passes to the acquirer.

mលបរិច្ឆេទ លើការត្រូតត្រាក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលបានទិញយកត្រូវបាន ប្រគល់ទៅអោយអ្នកទិញជាអ្នកកាន់កាប់។

data collection stage : ដំណាក់កាលប្រមូលទិន្នន័យ date of record : កាលបរិច្ឆេទនៃកំណត់ត្រា

daybook : សូមមើល journal

daybook cash journal : សូមមើល cash journal

day count : ការរាប់ចំនួនថ្លៃ

number of days in the calcul- ចំនួនថ្ងៃ នៅក្នុងការគណនាលើការប្រាក់ត្រូវសង។ ation of interest payable.

days cash on hand ៈ ចំនួនថ្ងៃនៃប្រាក់ដែលមានក្នុងដៃ

the number of days cash ass- ចំនួនថ្ងៃ នៃទ្រព្យជាសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលមាន ។ ets are on hand.

day-to-day posting

the posting of entries into the ledger each day.

dead account

dead capital

the capital held in some unproductive investment or lying idle but can not generate income.

dead loan

debenture capital

the capital obtained through the sale of unsecured bonds.

debit (Dr.)

to place an entry on the left hand side of an account.

debit balance (deb bal.)

1-balance of an account when the total sum of the debit entries exceeds the sum of the credit entries. 2-the balance of a current account representing money owed to the lender or seller.

debit-credit plan

a method for recording transactions by debiting and crediting accounts.

debit entry

an entry entered in the debit side of an account.

debit memorandum

1-a memo sent to notify its recipient that the sender has debited his account.

debtor

1-one who owes money to another.

បញ្ជីប្រចាំថ្ងៃ

គឺជាការកត់ត្រានៃបញ្ជីកាចូលក្នុងបញ្ជីធំប្រចាំថ្ងៃ។

សូមមើល bad debt

មូលធនលែងប្រើការ (មូលធនទំនេរ)

មូលធនតំកល់ទុក ទៅលើការវិនិយោគដែលពុំមានដំណើការ ឬទុកទំនេរចោល និងពុំអាចទាញយកនូវចំណូលបានពីការវិនិ-

យោគនោះឡើយ ។

សូមមើល bad debt

មូលធនដែលចានពីការលក់សញ្ហាប័ណ្ណ

មូលធន ដែលទទួលបានតាមរយៈនៃការលក់ប័ណ្ណបំណុលដែល ពំមានការធានា។

ឥណពន្

ធ្វើការកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការនៃផ្នែកខាងឆ្វេងនៃគណនី។

សមត្ថល្បឥណពន្ធ

១-សមតុល្យ នៃឥណនី នៅពេលដែលចំនួនសរុបនៅខាង ឥណពន្ធលើសពីចំនួនសរុប មាននៅខាងឥណទាន។ ២-សម-តុល្យ នៃឥណនីថ្មីមួយ ដែលបង្ហាញថា សាច់ប្រាក់បានខ្ចីពីម្ចាស់ កម្ចី ឬអ្នកលក់។

ផែនការឥណពន្ធ₋ឥណទាន

វិធីសាស្ត្រសំរាប់កត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការ ដោយកំណត់ខ្ទង់គណនី ឥណពន្ទ ឬឥណទាន។

ការកត់ត្រាខាងឥណពន្ធ

ការកត់ត្រាចូលក្នុងគណនីឥណពន្ធ ។

កំណត់ហេតុឥណពន្ធ

កំណត់ហេតុខ្លីមួយ ដែលផ្ញើជូនដំណឹងដល់អ្នកទទូលថា អ្នកផ្ញើ បានដាក់បញ្ចូលប្រាក់ ទៅក្នុងគណនីរួចហើយ ។

កូនបំណុល

អ្នកដែលខ្ចីប្រាក់ពីនរណាម្នាក់ ។

debt receivable : សូមមើល account receivable

debt repayment : ការទូទាត់សង់បំណុល

payment of principal, interest ការទូទាត់ប្រាក់ដើម ការប្រាក់ ឬបន្ទុកចំណាយផ្សេង១ ដើម្បី and other costs made to payoff an obligation.

decision accounting : ការសំរេចចិត្តគណនេយ្យ

that phase of the accounting ជាជំហានមួយរបស់គណនេយ្យ ដែលផ្ដល់នូវព័ត៌មានសំរាប់ធ្វើ which provides information for decision making.

decision facilitating : ការសំរបសំរូលក្នុងការសំរេចចិត្ត

that function of accounting មុខងាររបស់គណនេយ្យ ដែលត្រូវផ្ដល់នូវព័ត៌មានមុនពេលការ which provides information before a decision is made.

decision influencing : ផលប៉ះពាល់ពីការសំរេចចិត្ត

that function of accounting ជាមុខងាររបស់គណនេយ្យនៅក្នុងការផ្តល់ព័ត៌មាន ក្រោយពី that provides information after a decision has been made.

declaration : សេចក្តីប្រកាស announcement to pay divi- ការប្រកាសទូទាត់ភាគលាភ ដែលធ្វើឡើងដោយក្រុមប្រឹក្សាភិ-

dends by the board of directors of the company. បាលនៃក្រុមហ៊ុន ។

the date on which a company កាលបរិច្ឆេទកំណត់ជាក់លាក់ ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនបានជ្រើសរើស declares it will pay dividend

កាលបរិច្ឆេទប្រកាស (ភាគលាភ)

declares it will pay dividend ដើម្បីប្រកាសភាគលាភ។ on a certain date.

declared capital : ស្ងមមើលstated capital

declaration date

declared dividend : ភាគលាភដែលបានប្រកាស
the dividend declared by the ភាគលាភ ដែលបានប្រកាសដោយក្រុមប្រឹក្សាភិបាល ត្រូវធ្វើ

board of directors to be paid. ការទូទាត់។

defalcation : ស្ងមមើល embezzlement default : ការដែលគ្មានលទ្ធភាពសង

default on a bill : ការគ្មានលទ្ធភាពសងតាមវិក្កយបត្រ

default of acceptance : ការមិនយល់ព្រមទទួល

defaulter : អ្នកមិនព្រមអនុវត្តតាមសន្យា

defer

deferred asset

an amount receivable more than 12 months after the balance sheet date.

deferred charge

the cost incurred for benefits that will be enjoyed at a future time and will be charged against future operations.

deferred charge to future

income

deferred contribution

the payment in the future for work done in an earlier period.

deferred debt

a debt that can only be paid when other debts are paid.

deferred payment deferred revenue

cash received before delivery of products and the performance of service.

deferred tax

a tax postponed for allocation to tax expense of future period

deficit

deficit of the balance of payments

deficit of the balance of trade

deficit financing

the funding of expenditures by borrowing.

defined asset

an asset with a defined name in the balance sheet.

ការពន្យាពេលនៃការទូទាត់

ទ្រព្យត្រូវទារលើសពីមួយឆ្នាំ

ជាចំនួនមួយ ដែលត្រូវទទួលមានរយៈពេលច្រើនជាង ១២ខែ បន្ទាប់ពីការិយបរិច្ឆេទនៃតារាងតុល្យការ។

បន្ទភពន្យា

ថ្លៃដើម ដែលកើតមានសំរាប់ផលប្រយោជន៍ នឹងត្រូវបានប្រើ ប្រាស់នាពេលអនាគត និងត្រូវគិតជាបន្ទុកលើកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ នា ពេលអនាគតផងដែរ ។

ស្ងមមើល deferred charge

ៈ ការរួមវិភាគទានត្រូវបានពន្យា

ការទូទាត់នាពេលអនាគតទៅលើការងារ ដែលបានធ្វើក្នុងគ្រា

មុន។

បំណុល ដែលនឹងត្រូវសងក្នុងករណីបំណុលផ្សេងៗទៀតបានបង់

សងរូច ។

ៈ ការទូទាត់សង់ប្រាក់ត្រូវបានពន្យា ៈ ជលចំណូលមិនទាន់បានទទួលស្គាល់

ទឹកប្រាក់បានទទួល មុនពេលការប្រគល់ ឬចែកចាយទំនិញ និង ផ្តល់សេវាកម្ម។

ពន្ធត្រូវបានពន្យា

ពន្ធ ដែលបានធ្វើការពន្យាពេលសំរាប់បែងចែកទៅក្នុងចំណា-យពន្ធនាការិយបរិច្ឆេទនាពេលអនាគត ។

ស្ងូមមើល budget deficit

និនភាពជញ្ជីងទូទាត់

ឱនភាពជញ្ជីងពាណិជ្ជកម្ម ហិរញ្ញប្បទានឱនភាព

មូលនិធិសំរាប់ធ្វើការចំណយ តាមរយៈកម្ចី។

ទ្រព្យសកម្មដែលបានកំណត់

ទ្រព្យសកម្ម ដែលបានកំណត់ឈ្មោះនៅក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ ។

defined benefit plan

the pension plan that defines the amount of benefit employees will receive when they retire.

deflating

calculating constant dollar by dividing current dollar by an index.

deliberate audit

deliverable stock

inventory of commodities located in an exchange approved storage, for which receipts may be used in making delivery on futures contract.

delivery basis

a basis under which revenue is recognized when goods are delivered.

delay in delivery

delayed income

the income of a previous period delayed to later periods.

delinquent account

demerger

to sell off subsidiaries or divisions of a corporation.

denial of opinion report

an auditor's refusal to give his or her opinion.

denomination

denominator level

annual budgeted activity.

departmental accounting

the accounting matter for the sections or sub units of a business.

ផែនការសោធននិវត្តន៍

ផែនការសោធននិវត្តន៍ ដែលបានកំណត់ពីផលប្រយោជន៍របស់ បុគ្គលិកដែលនឹងត្រូវទទួល នៅពេលពួកគេចូលនិវត្តន៍។

ការបញ្ចុះថ្លៃ , អប្បផរណា

ការឥណនាថេរភាពនៃប្រាក់ដុល្លារ តាមរយៈផលធ្យេបប្រាក់ ដុល្លារបច្ចុប្បន្ន ទៅនឹងសន្ទស្សន៍។

សូមមើល selective audit សន្និធិដែលអាចប្រគល់បាន

សន្និធិទំនិញ បានរក្សាទុកសំរាប់ការដោះដូរ ដែលអនុម័តស្តុកទុក ក្នុងឃ្លាំង ចំពោះការទទួលប្រាក់ ហើយធ្វើការដឹកជញ្ជូនអោយ តាមកិច្ចសន្យាអនាគត។

មូលដ្ឋាននៃការប្រគល់ទំនិញ

មូលដ្ឋាន ដែលផលចំណូលត្រូវទទួលស្គាល់ពេលទំនិញត្រូវបាន ប្រគល់។

ពន្យាពេលការប្រគល់

ផលចំណូលត្រូវបានពន្យា

ប្រាក់ចំណូល នៅក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុនត្រូវបានពន្យាពេលទៅ ការិយបរិច្ឆេទក្រោយ។

គណនីខុសច្បាប់

ការផ្ដាច់ខ្លួនពីក្រុមហ៊ុន

ការលក់ចេញនូវសាខាក្រុមហ៊ុន ឬផ្នែកណាមួយនៃសាជីវកម្ម ។

របាយការណ៍មតិបដិសេធ

ការបដិសេធរបស់សវនករក្នុងការផ្តល់មតិរបស់ខ្លួន។

សូមមើល face value

កំរិតភាគបែង (កំរិតនៃការរៀបចំថវិកា)

សកម្មភាពនៃការរៀបចំថវិកាប្រចាំឆ្នាំ។

គណខេយ្យតាមផ្នែក ឬអង្គភាពអាជីវកម្ម

បញ្ហាគណនេយ្យ ដែលកើតមានឡើងនៅតាមផ្នែក ឬអង្គភាព នីមួយៗនៃអាជីវកម្ម។

departmental costing

the costing that accumulates cost data by departments.

departmental gross profit

gross profit of a department.

departmental overhead

cost other than direct material and direct labor incurred in a specific department.

departmental rate

predetermined overhead rate for a particular department.

dependent

the person who relies on someone else for financial support

dependent cash flow

cash flow of this period that is dependent of the results of the last period.

depletion

accounting treatment available to corporations in the business of extracting oil and gas, coal or other minerals in the form of allowance that reduces taxable income.

depletion asset

deposit

deposit in transit

the cash deposits that arrive at the bank too late to be credited and shown in the statement of the current month.

depreciable amount

ការគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមនាយកដ្ឋាន ឬតាមផ្នែក

ការគិតថ្លៃដើមបានមកពីការបូកសរុបទិន្នន័យថ្លៃដើម នៅតាមនាយកដាន។

ព្រាក់ចំណេញដុលតាម**នាយក**ដ្ឋាន

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលតាមនាយកដ្ឋាន ឬផ្នែកនីមួយៗ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំតាមនាយកដ្ឋាន

ថ្លៃដើមក្រៅពីវត្ថុធាតុដើម និងកំលាំងពលកម្មផ្ទាល់កើតមាន ឡើងនៅក្នុងនាយកដ្ឋានជាក់លាក់។

ការកំណត់អត្រាតាមផ្នែកនីមួយៗ

ការកំណត់ទុកជាមុននូវអត្រាចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំ នៅក្នុងនា – យកដ្ឋានជាក់លាក់មួយ ។

មនុស្សនៅក្នុងបន្ទុក

បុគ្គលដែលពឹងផ្នែកលើអ្នកដទៃសំរាប់គាំទ្រហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់យោងពីការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុន

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលមានក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទនេះពឹងផ្នែកលើ លទ្ធផលការិយបរិច្ឆេទមុន។

ការថយចុះ, ការប្រើអស់

វិធីឥណនេយ្យដែលអាចអាយអង្គភាពអាជីវកម្មធ្វើការដកចេញ ប្រេងឥន្ទន: និងឧស្ម័ន ធ្យូងថ្ម ឬធនធានផ្សេង១ទៀតនៅក្នុង ទំរង់អនុញ្ញាតកាត់បន្ថយពន្ធចំណូល។

សូមមើល wasting asset

ប្រាក់បញ្ឈើ, ការកក់ប្រាក់

ប្រាក់បញ្ណើកំពុងបញ្ជូន

ប្រាក់បញ្លើដែលបានបញ្ជូនមកកាន់ធនាគារមានរយៈពេលយឹត យ៉ាវបញ្ជីខាងឥណទាន និងបង្ហាញក្នុងរបាយការណ៍សំរាប់ខែ បច្ចុប្បន្ន។

សូមមើល depreciable asset

depreciable asset

an asset which by its nature loses its value through exhaustion, wear, tear, and obsolescence.

depreciable cost

the original cost of a depreciable asset less salvage value.

depreciable life

the time in which an asset is depreciated.

depreciation

1-the decline in value or the quantity of usefulness of a plant asset.

depreciation account

the account in which the depreciation on an asset is entered on the debit side, and the same amount is also credited to the contra account of the asset associated.

depreciation accounting

the methods and procedures for the measuring, recording and reporting of asset depreciation.

depreciation adjustment

the amount that has to be added to a depreciation expense in order to arrive at the value to the business of the part of fixed assets consumed.

depreciation base

depreciation by kind

depreciation rate

the percentage applied to the cost or other basis of asset in order to calculate the amount of depreciation for a particular year.

រំលស់នៃទ្រព្យសកម្

សារធាតុពិតនៃទ្រព្យសកម្មនោះ ដែលវានឹងថមថយនូវតំលៃ របស់វាតាមរយៈការប្រើប្រាស់ ឬខូចខាតជាដើម ។

ថ្ងៃដើមគិតរំលស់

ផលដកនៃថ្ងៃដើមគិតរំលស់ទ្រព្យសកម្ម ជាមួយតំលៃសំណល់។

វដ្តជីវិតនៃរំលស់

អាយុកាលនៃទ្រព្យសកម្មដែលត្រូធ្វើការកាត់រំលស់។

ការកាត់វំលស់

ការបន្ថយនូវតំលៃ ឬបរិមាណនៃការប្រើប្រាស់របស់អចលន-ទ្រព្យ ។

ៈ គណនីប្រាក់រំលស់

តណនី ដែលការកាត់រំលស់ទៅទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ គឺត្រូវបានចុះចូល ទៅខាងឥណពន្ធ ម្ខាងទៀតដែលមានទឹកប្រាក់ស្មើគ្នាចុះចូល ទៅខាងឥណទាន ។

គណខេយ្យរំលស់

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ឬនីតិវិធីសំរាប់កំណត់វាស់វែង កត់ត្រា និងរាយ-ការណ៍ទៅលើការកាត់រំលស់ទ្រព្យសកម្មនោះ។

ការកែតំរូវទៅលើការកាត់រំលស់

ចំនួនដែលត្រូវតែបូកបន្ថែមទៅក្នុងចំណាយ នៃការកាត់រំលស់ ដើម្បីទទួលបានតំលៃសមស្របលើទ្រព្យសកម្ម ដែលបានប្រើ ប្រាស់ក្នុងអាជីវកម្ម ។

សូមមើល depreciable cost

សូមមើល classification method

អត្រាកាត់វំលស់

ការគិតជាភាគរយទៅលើថ្លៃដើម ឬមូលដ្ឋានទ្រព្យសកម្មផ្សេង ទ្យេត ដើម្បីគណនាចំនួននៃការកាត់រំលស់សំរាប់ឆ្នាំជាក់លាក់ណា មួយ។

depreciation schedule

a list of depreciation of various assets in an accounting period.

description

1-the explanation of the entry in an account. 2- interpretation.

desperate debt

detailed account

an account in a subsidiary ledger for recording details of the general ledger account.

detailed audit

careful examination of the transactions and related records of a business.

detailed ledger

detailed ledger account

detailed principle

a principle that concerns the application of broad operating principle and pervasive principle.

detection risk

(Fr. = risque de détection)

the likelihood that an auditor's procedures lead to an improper conclusions that no material misstatement exists in an assertion when in fact one does exist.

detective control

(Fr. = contrôles de détection)

a control designed to discover an unintended event or result.

តារាងកាត់^{រំ}លស់

បញ្ជី ដែលបង្ហាញអំពីការកាត់រំលស់ ទៅលើទ្រព្យសកម្មផ្សេងៗ នៅក្នុងគ្រាគណនេយ្យ។

ការបរិយាយ

១-សេចក្តីពន្យល់ការកត់ត្រាគណនី ។ ២-បំណកស្រាយ

សូមមើល bad debt

ៈ គណនីលំអិត

តណនីដែលបានចុះចូលក្នុងទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិរង សំរាប់ធ្វើការកត់ត្រា លំអិតនៅក្នុងគណនីទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិទូទៅ ។

សវនកម្មលំអិត

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យយ៉ាងយកចិត្តទុកដាក់ ទៅលើប្រតិបត្តិការព្រម ទាំងកំណត់ត្រាពាក់ព័ន្ធផ្សេងៗទៅនឹងអាជីវកម្ម។

សូមមើល subsidiary ledger

សូមមើល detailed account

គោលការណ៍លំអិត

គោលការណ៍មួយ ដែលផ្ដោតទៅលើការពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា នៃគោល-ការណ៍ប្រតិបត្តិការ និងគោលការណ៍ដែលធ្លាប់អនុវត្តកន្លងមក។

ហានិភ័យអង្កេត

វាមានលក្ខណៈដូចជានីតិវិធីរបស់សវនករ ដែលនាំទៅដល់ការ ធ្វើសេចក្តីសន្និដ្ឋានមិនត្រឹមត្រូវថា ពុំមានកំហុសឆ្គងនៅក្នុងការ បញ្ជាក់អះអាងនោះទេ។

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យអង្កេត

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យ ដែលបានបង្កើតឡើងដើម្បីរកអោយឃើញនូវ ព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ ឬលទ្ធផលដែលកើតដោយអចេតនា។

deterioration cost

a cost that results from the loss in the quality of materials, products, or the finished goods.

difficult asset

an asset the actual quantity of which is difficult to count.

digital money

electronic money used to pay for goods and services.

diminishing asset

diplomatic concession (Aust.)

the limited quantity of tarifffree goods that are granted to foreign embassies, consulates and other diplomats.

diplomatic privilege (UK)

direct attribution

a method that seeks to capture the volume and cost of resources used by particular activities.

direct cost

one that is easily traced to or associated with a cost object.

direct costing

the costing that charges direct costs to the product inventory.

direct cost method

the method which charges only the direct cost to the product inventory and treats fixed overhead costs as expenses.

ថ្ងៃដើមលើការបាត់បង់គុណភាព

ថ្លៃដើម ដែលបណ្តាលមកពីការខាតបង់លើគុណភាពនៃវត្ថុធាតុ ដើមផលិតផល ឬផលិតផលសំរេច។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិពិបាករាប់

ទ្រព្យសកម្មបរិមាណជាក់ស្តែងមានការពិបាកក្នុងការរាប់ ។

ការប្រើរូបិយវត្ថុតាមប្រព័ន្ធអេឡិចត្រូនិច

ការប្រើប្រាស់រូបិយវត្ថុតាមរយៈប្រព័ន្ធអេឡិចត្រូនិច ដើម្បី ធ្វើការទូទាត់ថ្ងៃទំនិញ ឬសេវាកម្ម ។

សូមមើល wasting asset

សមុទ្រានចំពោះអង្គទូត

ចំនួនក៏រិត នៃទំនិញ្សួចពន្ធនាំចូល ដែលត្រូវទទូលដោយស្ថាន ទូត កុងស៊ុលបរទេស និងការទូតផ្សេងៗ។

សូមមើល diplomatic concession

ការសន្តតដោយផ្ទាល់

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ដែលគេប្រើកំណត់បរិមាណ និងថ្លៃដើមនៃ ធនធាន ដែលបានប្រើប្រាស់តាមរយ:បណ្តាសកម្មភាពជាក់លាក់។

ថ្ងៃដើមផ្ទាល់

ថ្លៃដើម ដែលងាយស្រួលក្នុងការតាមដាន ឬពាក់ព័ន្ធផ្ទាល់ទៅ នឹងកម្មវត្ថុចំណាយតែម្តង។

ការគិតថ្ងៃដើមផ្ទាល់

ការគិតថ្លៃដើម ដែលបន្ទកថ្លៃដើមផ្ទាល់លើសន្និធិផលិតផល។

វិធីសាស្ត្រគិតថ្លៃដើមផ្ទាល់

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលគិតបន្ទុកតែទៅលើថ្លៃដើមផ្ទាល់ នៃសន្និធិ ទំនិញ និងចាត់ទុកថ្លៃដើមបន្ទាប់បន្សំថេរជាចំណាយ ។

direct deposit

the deposit of funds directly into a bank account as a form of payment, used by employyers to deposit payroll or by IRS to send tax refund.

directed shares

direct expense

direct financial interest

a personal investment under direct control of the investor.

direct financing type lease

a leasing company purchased the desired asset from the seller and leases it to the buyer, only interest expense arises, no profit will result.

direct inventory

the inventory of direct materials, work-in-process, and finished goods.

direct labor

work directly involved in making the product.

direct labor budget

the budget which shows the number of the labor hours and the hourly rate of the different types of labor, which comprise the total cost.

direct labor hour

hours taken in the actual production of goods.

direct material

a material that becomes an integral part of the final product.

ប្រាក់បញ្ជើផ្ទាល់

ការតំកល់ប្រាក់ផ្ទាល់ ចូលទៅក្នុងគណនីធនាគារសំរាប់ទំរង់ជំរះ ទូទាត់ប្រើ សំរាប់និយោជិក បញ្ញើប្បៅវិត្ស ឬអាជ្ញាធរពន្ធដារផ្ញើ បង្វែរប្រាក់ពន្ធមកវិញ។

សូមមើល friends and family shares

ៈ សូមមើល direct cost

ៈ ផលប្រយោជន៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុផ្ទាល់

ការវិនិយោគផ្ទាល់ខ្លួនមួយ ដែលស្ថិតនៅក្រោមការត្រួតត្រា ផាល់ពីវិនិយោគិន ។

ការផ្តល់ហិរញ្ញប្បទានទៅលើប្រភេទភតិសន្យា ឬជួល

ក្រុមហ៊ុនភតិសន្យា បានទិញទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិពីអ្នកលក់ ហើយ ជួលវាទៅអោយអ្នកទិញដោយទទួលបានតែការប្រាក់ និង មិនមានប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

សន្និធិផ្ទាល់

សន្និធិវត្ថុធាតុដើមផ្ទាល់ ផលិតផលមិនទាន់សំរេច និងផលិត ផលសំរេច ។

ំ កំលាំងពលកម្មផ្ទាល់

ការងារ ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធដោយផ្ទាល់នៅក្នុងការផលិតផលិតផល។

ថវិកាពលកម្ពុផ្ទាល់

ថវិការ្យេបចំដោយបង្ហាញអំពីចំនួនម៉ោងពលកម្ម និងអត្រា ប្រចាំម៉ោងទៅតាមប្រភេទនៃពលកម្ម ហើយបង្កើតបានជាថ្ងៃ ដើមសរុប។

ចំនួនមោំងពលកម្ពុផ្ទាល់

ចំនួនម៉ោងជាក់ស្តែង ក្នុងការផលិតផលិតផល។

ៈ វត្ថធាតុដើមផ្ទាល់

វត្ថុធាតុដើម ដែលប្រើប្រាស់ជាផ្នែកស្នូលសំខាន់១ នៃផលិត-ផលសំរេច។ direct materials cost

a cost associated with materials used to produce goods or service.

director's fee

a fee paid by the company to its directors.

direct profit

sales minus direct cost associated with a particular product.

direct tax

direct verification

the verification of income statement items by analyzing the revenue and expense accounts.

disbursement

(Fr. = dépense)

the payment of cash for expenditures.

disbursement account disbursement voucher

dischargeable debt

a debt which ,can be cancelled through bankruptcy.

discharge of cargo

discharge from employment

discharge port
discharging fee

discount rate

1-the interest rate used in the calculation of the present value. 2-interest rate charged by the Federal Reserve Bank

to its member banks.

ថ្លៃដើមវត្ថធាតុដើមផ្ទាល់

ថ្លៃដើមផ្ទាល់នៃវត្ថុធាតុដើម ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងការផលិតផលិត-ផល បសេវាកម្ម។

ប្រាក់កំរ៉ៃរបស់នាយកគ្រប់គ្រង

ប្រាក់កំរ៉ៃ ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនបានទូទាត់អោយអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រងនៅក្នុង

ក្រុមហ៊ុន។

្រាក់ចំណេញផ្ទាល់

បរិមាណលក់ ដកថ្លៃដើមផ្ទាល់ដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងផលិតផលជាក់

លាក់មួយ។

សូមមើល income tax

ការផ្គូផ្គងផ្ទាល់

ការផ្គុំផ្គង់ខ្ទង់ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល ដោយធ្វើការវិភាគគណនី

ផលចំណូល និ់ងគណនីចំណាយ ។

ការបើកប្រាក់ចំណាយ

ការទូទាត់ប្រាក់សំរាប់ចំណាយ ។

គណនីដកប្រាក់

សូមមើល payment voucher

ៈ បំណុលដែលអាចលុបចោលបាន

បំណុល ដែលនឹងត្រូវបានលុបចោលដោយសារភាពក្ស័យធន។

: ការវើទំនិញ

ៈ ការបណ្ដេញចេញពីការងារ

ៈ ផែផ្ទុកទំនិញ

សោហ៊ុយវើទំនិញ

ៈ អត្រាអប្បហារ

១-អត្រាការប្រាក់ ដែលគេប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងគណនាត់លៃបច្ចុប្បន្ន។២-អត្រាការប្រាក់ដែលយកដោយធនាគារសហព័ន្ធពីសមាជិក

ធនាគារដទៃទៀតរបស់វា។

discounter : អ្នកលក់ទំនិញបញ្ចុះថ្ងៃ disposable money : សូមមើល idle money

disposal date ៈ កាលបរិច្ឆេទនៃការជំរះបញ្ជី

dividend : ភាគលាភ

dividend right

(Fr. = documentation)

the distribution of cash or other assets to the stockholders.

mារបែងចែកនូវសាច់ប្រាក់ ឬទ្រព្យសកម្មផ្សេង១ទៀតដល់
ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុន។

dividend announcement : សូមមើល declaration

dividend capitalization model : ម៉ូដែលមូលធនកម្មនៃភាគលាភ

the formula to calculate cost រូបមន្តសំរាប់ធ្វើការគណនាថ្លៃដើមនៃមូលធន ដោយយក of equity. COE = (dividend per share + market value of stock) + growth rate of divid-

requesting the registered hol- សំណើសុំទៅម្ចាស់ភាងហ៊ុនចុះបញ្ជីនូវចំនួនភាងលាភ សំរាប់ der for the amount of dividend for trades before the ex- អាជីវកម្មអោយបានមុនភាគលាភចាស់។ dividend.

dividend distribution : ការបែងចែកភាគលាភ

a mutual fund's distribution of cash dividends that it receiv-

cash dividends that it receives from other companies.

dividend income

rationally states and the states are states and the states are states and the states are states are states and the states are states are

gross income derived from ចំណូលដុល ដែលបានមកពីការបែងចែកភាគលាភជាប់ពន្ធ។ dividend distribution and subject to tax.

dividend payable : ភាគលាភត្រូវបង់
a dividend declared by the ភាគលាភ ដែលបានប្រកាសដោយក្រមហ៊ុន ប៉ុះ

សិទ្ធិទទួលបានភាគលាភ

a shareholder's right to recei- សិទ្ធិរបស់អ្នកកាន់ហ៊ុន ក្នុងការទទួលភាគលាភក្នុងមួយហ៊ុន ។

ve per-share dividends. : ការរៀបចំឯកសារ

1-auditor's presentation of documents that authorize transactions to occur. 2-supporting document.

9-ការបង្ហាញឯកសាររបស់សវនករ ផ្ដល់សិទ្ធិអនុញ្ញាតអោយ [ប្រតិបត្តិការនោះកើតមានឡើង ។ ២–ឯកសារគាំទ្រ

dollar accounting

the accounting that uses dollar as a unit of account.

double account system

a system under which the balance sheet items were separated into fixed and current items, that were recorded and reported separately.

double entry accounting

a universal accounting system that produces equal debit and credit entries for every transaction.

doubtful debt

a definite indebtedness that may not be satisfied by the debtor.

dynamic analysis

the analysis which focuses on the income statement.

dynamic balance sheet

a balance sheet where the items which increase the equity are recorded on the left hand side and those that decrease the equity are recorded on the right hand side.

ការកត់ត្រាគណនីដោយយកឯកតាជា**ដុល្លា**រ

ប្រព័ន្ធផណនេយ្យ ដែលប្រើប្រាស់ជាដុល្លារក្នុងការចុះចូល ប្រតិបត្តិការ ។

ប្រព័ន្ធគណខេយ្យទ្វេភាគ

ប្រព័ន្ធ ដែលខ្ទង់តារាងតុល្យការត្រូវបានញែកអោយដាច់ពី គ្នារវាងខ្ទង់អចលនទ្រព្យ និងចលនទ្រព្យ ដែលបានកត់ត្រា និង រាយការណ៍ដោយឡែកពីគ្នា ។

គណខេយ្យទ្វេភាគ

ប្រព័ន្ធឥណនេយ្យសកលមួយ ដែលបង្កើតអោយស្មើគ្នារវាង បញ្ជីកាឥណពន្ធ និងឥណទានសំរាប់គ្រប់ប្រតិបត្តិការ ។

ការជំពាក់ដែលអាចនឹងមិនសងពីកូនបំណុល ។

ការវិភាគថាមវ័ន្តលើលទ្ធផលហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

ការវិភាគ ដែលផ្ដោតការយកចិត្តទុកដាក់ទៅលើរបាយការ -ណ៍លទផល ។

តុល្យការថាមវ័ន្ត

តារាងតុល្យការ ដែលមានបណ្តាខ្ទង់កើនឡើងលើមូលធន របស់ម្ចាស់ ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាចូលខាងឆ្វេង និងបណ្តាខ្ទង់ថយ ចុះត្រូវកត់ត្រាចូលខាងស្តាំ។

Ε

early closing : ការបិទបញ្ជីមុនកាលបរិច្ឆេទ

early financial statement : សូមមើល half-yearly financial statement

earned income : ចំណូលវកបាន

1-income from wages, salar- ចំណូលពីកំរ៉ែការងារ ប្រាក់ខែ កំរ៉ែផ្សេង១ និងប្រាក់ធីប។ ies, tips or fees.

earning power : ស្លូមមើល internal rate of return

1-a change in assets resulting from operating activities. 2-gross profit. 3-retained ear-បត្តិការ ។ ២–ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុល ។ ៣–ចំណេញរក្សាទុក ។

earnings before taxes : សូមមើល pretax accounting income

earnings estimate : ការបាំន់ស្ពានប្រាក់ចំណូល

a projection of earnings or earnings per share of a public company by an analyst.

main is the sum of the sum

earnings forecast : ការព្យាករណ៍ំលើប្រាក់ចំណូល

a projection of earnings of a ការប៉ាន់ស្ថានកំរ៉ែក្រុមហ៊ុនសាធារណៈ ដោយអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង ឬអ្នក public company by its management or an independent វិភាគឯករាជ្យ។

earnings management ៈ ការគ្រប់គ្រងប្រាក់ចំណូល

analyst.

on stock.

the intentional misstatement ការបង្ហាញខុសដោយចេតនា នៃចំណូលរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន។ of earnings of a company.

earnings momentum : កំលាំងចលកវនៃច្រាក់ចំណូល (កំណើនចំណូលក្នុងមួយភាគ ហ៊ុន)

an increase in the earnings per share growth rate from one reporting period to the rate from single-specific period to the reporting period period period period period period period period period p

the amount of earnings applicable to each share of comm-

earnings report : របាយការណ៍់អំពីចំណូល

an official report published by a public company, showing earnings, expenses, and net income. របាយការណ៍ផ្លូវការបោះផ្សាយ ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុនសាធារណៈបង្ហាញ a public company, showing អំពីចំណូល ចំណាយ និងចំណេញសុទ្ធ ។

earnings retention

reinvesting earnings rather than paying dividend.

earnings statement

earning cost

ecological accounting

accounting for rendering information to me ecology.

economic accounting

1-the appraisal of a firm by net cash flow based on current assets and current cost of capital. 2-national economic accounting.

economical depreciation

the depreciation of the plant assets caused by technological obsolescence.

economic earnings

real flow of cash that a business can payout forever in the absence of change in revenue.

economic exposure

the risk of loss arising from the changes in interest rates, currencies, commodities or equities that is not directly tied to any single item in a firm's financial statements.

economic growth rate

the annual rate of change in gross national products.

economic income

1-amount that a person can consume during a period and still be as well off at the end of the period as at the beginning. 2-cash flow plus change in present value.

ការរក្សាទុកប្រាក់ចំណូល (ប្រាក់សន្សំទុកវិនិយោគ)

ការវិនិយោគឡើងវិញនូវប្រាក់ចំណេញ ក្រៅពីបែងចែកភាគ លាភអោយរួចរាល់។

សូមមើល income statement

សូមមើលabsorption cost

គណនេយ្យបរិដ្ឋានវិទ្យា

គណនេយ្យសំរាប់ផ្តល់ព័ត៌មាន ដល់ផ្នែកបរិដ្ឋានវិទ្យា។

គណខេយ្យសេដ្ឋកិច្ច

១-ការវាយតំលៃសហគ្រាសតាមចរន្តសាច់ប្រាក់សុទ្ធ ផ្អែកលើ មូលដ្ឋានទ្រព្យចរន្ត និងថ្លៃដើមចរន្តនៃមូលធន។ ២-សូមមើល national economic accounting ។

រំលស់សេដ្ឋកិច្ច

ការកាត់រំលស់នៃទ្រព្យសម្ភារ: ដែលបណ្តាលមកពីការហូស សម័យកាលផ្នែកបច្ចេកវិទ្យា។

ចំណូលមានលក្ខណៈសេដ្ឋកិច្ច , កំរ៉ៃសេដ្ឋកិច្ច

លំហូរពិត នៃសាច់ប្រាក់ដែលអាជីវកម្មអាចបង់សងជានិរន្តក្នុង ករណីប្រែប្រួលចំណូលក៏ដោយ ។

ហានិភ័យសេដ្ឋកិច្ច

ហានិភ័យនៃការបាត់បង់ បណ្តាលមកពីការផ្លាស់ប្តូរអត្រាការ ប្រាក់ រូបិយប័ណ្ណ ទំនិញ មូលធន ដែលមិនជាប់ទាក់ទងផ្ទាល់ ទៅនឹងផ្នែកណាមួយនៃរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុទេ។

អត្រាកំណើនសេដ្ឋកិច្ច

អត្រាប្រចាំឆ្នាំនៃការប្រែប្រួល របស់ផលិតផលក្នុងស្រុកសរុប។

ចំណូលសេដ្ឋកិច<u>្ច</u>

១-ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ចំណូលរបស់បុគ្គលម្នាក់ អាចប្រើប្រាស់គ្រប់ គ្រាន់ក្នុងអំឡុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។ ២-ចរន្តសាច់ប្រាក់ បូកនឹង ការប្រែប្រួលតំលៃបច្ចុប្បន្ន។

economic life

the period during which a plant asset will provide services.

វដ្តជីវិតសេដ្ឋកិច្ច, អាយុកាលសេដ្ឋកិច្ច

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទ ដែលទ្រព្យសម្ខារៈអាចផ្តល់សេវាកម្មបាន។

economy and efficiency audit

the audit to find out if the organization is managing its resources efficiently.

សវនកម្មលើប្រសិទ្ធភាព និងការសន្សំសំចៃ

សវនកម្ ដើម្បីសែងរកថា តើសហគ្រាសបានគ្រប់គ្រងធនធាន ខ្លួនមានប្រសិទ្ធភាពបុទេ ។

edit check

audit tests designed to check input data and results for completeness, accuracy and reasonableness.

ការឆែកពិនិត្យផ្ទៀងផ្ទាត់

តេស្តសវនកម្មដែលរៀបចំឡើង ដើម្បីត្រួតពិនិត្យមើលទិន្នន័យ ធាតុចូល និងលទផលពេញលេញ ច្បាស់លាស់ និងសមហេតុ សមផល។

edit control

a control used to identify incomplete, misleading or invalid data in the accounting syst-

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៀងផ្ទាត់

ការត្រតពិនិត្យមើលទិន្នន័យមិនពេញលេញ និងគ្មានស្ពលភាព ក្នុងប្រព័ន្ធគណនេយ្យ។

effective debt

total debt of a company including the principal value of annual leases and other fixed obligations.

បំណុលប្រសិទ្ធផល

បំណុលសរុបរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន រួមមានទាំងតំលៃដើម និងកាតឮ-កិច្ចសងផ្សេងៗទៀត ។

effective internal control

reasonable assurance that the entity's operational objectives are achieved, that published financial statements are reliably prepared, and laws are complied with.

ប្រព័ន្ធគ្រប់គ្រងប្រសិទ្ធផល

ការធានាសមហេតុសមផលថា:

- -គោលបំណងប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្មរបស់អង្គភាពត្រូវបានសំរេច
- -ច្បាប់ បទប្បញ្ញត្តិផ្សេង១ ត្រូវបានអនុលោមតាម ។

សូមមើល economic life effective life

រំលស់ផ្នែកលើអាយុកាលសេដ្ឋកិច្ច effective life depreciation

សូមមើល taxable income effectively connected income

ប្រសិទ្ធផល , ភាពសំរេចផលលួ effectiveness

(Fr. = efficacité)

producing a desired outcome.

ការផលិតទទួលបានលទ្ធផលគាប់ចិត្ត ។

effectiveness audit

an audit made to see if the firm's actual performance agree with targeted performance.

efficiency

(Fr. = efficience)

1-the ratio of the audit evidence produced to the audit resources used. 2- yield.

efficiency accounting

accounting that provides information for the increase of management efficiency, such as internal control accounting

efficiency audit

elastic accounting

eligible expense

elimination

combining credit balances against debit balances of the same item when preparing consolidated statements.

embezzlement

wrongful use, for one's own ends, of the asset of another when that asset has been entrusted to one.

employee advance

employee benefit plan

a plan under which contributions are made by an employer for the benefit of current and former employees.

employee contribution

payment made to a retirement or pension plan by the employee.

សវនកម្មលើប្រសិទ្ធផល ឬការផ្តល់ផលលួ

សវនកម្មដើម្បីវាយតំលៃថាតើ កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការពិតរបស់សហ-គ្រាសស្របទៅតាមការកំណត់ទុកឬទេ។

ប្រសិទ្ធភាព

១-អនុបាតនៃកស្តុតាងសវនកម្ម ដែលបង្កើតឡើងសវនកម្មធនធានសវនកម្ម ។ ២- ការទទួលផល

គណខេយ្យប្រសិទ្ធភាព

តណនេយ្យដែលផ្តល់ព័ត៌មាន សំរាប់បង្កើនប្រសិទ្ធភាពគ្រប់គ្រង ដូចជា តណនេយ្យប្រព័ន្ធគ្រប់គ្រងជាដើម ។

សូមមើល operating audit

ៈ សូមមើល window dressing

ៈ សូមមើល tax deductible expense

ការជំរះសមតុល្ប

ការបញ្ចូលគ្នា នៃសមតុល្យឥណទាន ប្រេៗបធ្យេបសមតុល្យ ឥណពន្ធរបស់ធាតុដូចគ្នា នៅពេលរៀបចំរបាយការណ៍សរុបរួម។

ការបន្លំ ឬការប្រើប្រាស់ទ្រព្យសមុក្រ្តិខុស

ការប្រើប្រាស់ខុសជាប្រយោជន៍បុគ្គល នៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិរបស់ សហគ្រាសនៅពេលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិនោះ ត្រូវបានគេផ្តល់ការទុក ចិត្តអោយថែរក្សា។

<u>ប្រាក់ឬរេប្រទានអោយដល់និយោជិក</u>

ផែនការផ្តល់អត្ថប្រយោជន៍ដល់និយោជិក

ផែនការ ដែលផ្តល់វិភាគទានដោយនិយោជក់សំរាប់អត្ថប្រយោជន៍ នៃនិយោជិកបច្ចុប្បន្ន និងនិយោជិកមុន ។

ិវិភាគទានផ្តល់អោយនិយោជិក (និវត្តន៍ជន)

ការបង់ប្រាក់ដល់ផែនការនិវត្តន៍ ដោយនិយោជិក។

employee death benefit

benefit death benefit paid by an employer to survivors of a dead employee.

employee profit sharing plan

a plan under which the employees share some profits of the business.

employment cost

wage or salary paid to an employee plus the related payment for insurance, pensions, etc.

encircled balance

encroachment

auditing work of one indepen-

dent accountant over anoth-

er

encumbrance

control of budget appropriation of a government when a transaction is entered into that requires performance on the part of another party, representing future expenditure.

ending balance

account balance at the end of a period after closing the books.

ending inventories budget

the budget about the cost of ending inventories.

ending inventory

the inventory at the end of a period.

ending work-in-process

end-of-the-period balance

អត្ថប្រយោជន៍មរណ:និយោជិក

អត្ថប្រយោជន៍មរណៈ ដែលត្រូវបង់ដោយនិយោជកទៅអោយ សាច់ញាតិនិយោជិកដែលទទលមរណៈភាព ។

ផែនការចែករំលែកច្រាក់ចំណេញនិយោជិក

ផែនការ ដែលនិយោជិកចែករំលែកប្រាក់ចំណេញមួយចំនួនរបស់ អាជីវកម ។

្រាក់ឈ្នួលបំរើការងារ

ប្រាក់ឧបត្ថម្ភ ឬប្រាក់ខែ បង់អោយនិយោជិក រួមទាំងថ្លៃធានារ៉ាប់ រង ប្រាក់ចូលនិវត្តន៍ ។ល ។

សូមមើល negative account balance

ៈ សវនកម្មលើសវនករដទៃទៀត

ការងារសវនកម្ម របស់ឥណនេយ្យករឯករាជ្យលើឥណនេយ្យករ ដំទៃទៅត។

បន្ទុកលើអចលនទ្រព្យ ឬបំណុល

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យលើរបាយការណ៍ថវិកានៃរដ្ឋាភិបាល នៅពេល ប្រតិបត្តិការកើតឡើង តំរូវអោយមានកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការលើផ្នែក នៃភាគីផ្សេងសំរាប់ចំណាយពេលអនាគត។

សមតុល្យចុងគ្រា

សមតុល្យគណនីនៅបញ្ចប់ការិយបរិច្ឆេទ បន្ទាប់ពីបិទបញ្ជី។

ថវិកាសន្និធិចុងគ្រា

ថវិកាលីថ្លៃដើមសន្និធិចុងគ្រា។

ៈ សន្និធិចុងគ្រា

សន្និធិនៅចុងគ្រា នៃការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។

សូមមើល closing work-in-process

សូមមើល ending balance

engagement letter

កិច្ចសន្យាសវនកម្ម

(Fr. = lettre spécifiant les modalités de sa mission)

the letter for establishing understanding of the engagement between an auditor and a client. លិខិតសំរាប់បញ្ជាក់ការយោគយល់គ្នា អំពីកិច្ចការរវាងសវនករ និងអតិថិជន។

English audit standpoint

ទស្សនៈសវនកម្មលើកិច្ចបញ្ជីកា

the audit standpoint that focuses on the books of the company being audited. ទស្សនៈសវនកម្ម ដែលផ្ដោតលើកិច្ចបញ្ជីការបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនរង សវនកម្

enterprise accounting

ៈ គណខេយ្យសហគ្រាស

the accounting for the whole business rather than a department. គណនេយ្យ សំរាប់អាជីវកម្មទាំងមូលមិនមែនតាមផ្នែកទេ ។

entity

ៈ អង្គភាព (ក្រុមហ៊ុន ឬសហគ្រាស)

(Fr. = unité)

an individual, company, partnership or trust treated as one taxpayer.

បុគ្គល , ក្រុមហ៊ុន , ក្រុមហ៊ុនភាគហ៊ុន ដែលជាច់កាតព្វកិច្ចបង់

ពន្ធ ។

entity accounting

ៈ សូមមើល micro accounting

entry book

ស្ចូមមើល book of original entry

entry price

ៈ ថ្លៃចុះបញ្ជី

1-the price at which an asset or a liability is first recorded in the books.

តំលៃដែលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ឬបំណុលត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាចូលដំបូងនៅ ក្នុងបញ្ជី។

environmental accounting

ៈ គណខេយ្យបរិស្ថាន

accounting that measures, evaluates and reports the activities of an organization and the effect of its activities to the environment by an environmental Impact statement.

តណនេយ្យដែលវាស់វែង វាយតំលៃ និងរាយការណ៍សកម្មភាព នៃអង្គភាព និងប្រសិទ្ធភាពនៃសកម្មភាពចំពោះបរិស្ថានដោយ របាយការណ៍វាយតំលៃផលប៉ះពាល់បរិស្ថាន។

environmental cost

: សូមមើល cost to the environment

equal installment method

: សូមមើល straight line method of depreciation

equation method :

វិធីសាស្ត្រសមីការ

a method that uses an equation to find the breakeven point or target income volume.

ិធិសាស្ត្រ ដែលប្រើប្រាស់សមីការ ដើម្បីគណនារកចំណុចស្នើដើម ឬទំហំប្រាក់ចំណូលគោលដៅ ។ equity

(Fr. = capitaux propres)

equity accounting

the accounting procedures and methods for the measurement, reporting and equalizing of the equities.

equity-debt ratio

the ratio of equities to total liabilities.

equity money

equity multiplier

ratio of a company's total assets to the common stock-holder's equity.

equity-rate return

a return used in determining the shareholder benefit that would have been earned by the company had it invested capital at this rate.

equity ratio

the ratio of the owners' equi-

ties to total assets.

equity turnover

equity-to-asset ratio

a company's annual sales divided by its average stockholders' equity.

e-reporting

disclosure of corporate financial information on the Internet.

Ernst & Young LLP (E&Y)

one of the big 4 accounting firms

មូលធនផ្ទាល់ ឬដើមទុនបំរុង

គណនេយ្យមូលធនផ្ទាល់ ឬ ដើមទុនផ្ទាល់

នីតិវិធី និងវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យ សំរាប់វាស់វែង ធ្វើរបាយការណ៍ និងធ្វើសមតុល្យមូលធនផ្ទាល់។

អនុបាកបំណុលមូលធនផ្ទាល់

អនុបាតនៃមូលធនផ្ទាល់ ធ្យេបនឹងបំណុល។

សូមមើល owners' capital

ៈ មេគុណមូលធនផ្ទាល់

អនុបាតនៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិក្រុមហ៊ុនសរុប ធ្យេប់នឹងភាគហ៊ុនធម្មតា។

អត្រាផលនៃមូលធនផ្ទាល់

ផលប្រើប្រាស់ ក្នុងការកំណត់អត្ថប្រយោជន៍ម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុន ដែល ត្រូវបានទទួលដោយក្រុមហ៊ុន ដែលបានវិនិយោគមូលធនក្នុង អត្រានេះ។

: សូមមើល equity-to-asset ratio

អនុបាតមូលធនផ្ទាល់, ទ្រព្យសកម្ម

អនុបាត នៃមូលធនផ្ទាល់របស់ម្ចាស់ ប្រៅបធ្យេបទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ សរុប។

ថលរបរធៀបនឹងមូលធនផ្ទាល់

បរិមាណលក់ប្រចាំ<mark>រឆ្នាំរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន ចែកជាមួយបរិមា</mark>ណមធ្យម នៃមូលធនផាល់ ។

របាយការណ៍អេឡិចត្រូ**និ**ច

ការបង្ហាញព័ត៌មានហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន តាមអ៊ីនធឺណេត។

ក្រុមហ៊ុនសវនកម្ម ឬស្នងការគណនេយ្យ E & Y

ក្រុមហ៊ុនសវនកម្មធំមួយ ក្នុងចំណោមក្រុមហ៊ុនសវនកម្មធំទាំង៤ លើពិភពលោក។

erosion

a negative impact on an asset.

error

unintentional misstatement, omission of item or disclosure in the financial statements.

error in books

a book error that makes a trial balance out of balance.

error in posting

error made in posting that may cause errors in books.

errors and omissions

1-the entries caused by error or omission. 2-an insurance policy that covers losses resulting from financial institutions failing to effect insurance coverage.

escapable expense

an expense which will not incur if an unprofitable segment is eliminated.

establishment charge

establishment cost

the cost incurred support the existence of an organization of a given size for a given period of time.

estate accounting

record keeping and the preparation of reports by the administrator of an estate.

estate administrator

estate income

the earnings from the properties of an estate in a tax period.

ការសីកវិច, សំណីក

ផលប៉ះពាល់អវិជ្ជមានលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

កំហុសអចេតនា

ការលុបចោល ឬការបង្ហាញខុសដោយអចេតនានៃធាតុផ្សេងៗ ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

់ កំហុសអចេតនាក្នុងបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ

កំហុសនៃបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ ដែលធ្វើអោយតារាងតុល្យភាព មិនមានតុល្យភាព។

ៈ កំហុសក្នុងការកត់ត្រាចូលគណនី

កំហុសកើតក្នុងពេលកត់ត្រា ដែលអាចនាំអោយមានកំហុសក្នុង បញ្ចីកា។

កំហុសអចេតនា និងការលុបចោល

១-ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ ដែលមានកំហុស ឬការលុបចោល។

២- នយោបាយធានារ៉ាប់រងលើការបាត់បង់ បណ្តាលមកពីស្ថាប័ន ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុខកខានមិនបានទិញប័ណ្ណធានារ៉ាប់រង។

ចំណាយដែលអាចជៀសវ<u>ា</u>ង

ចំណាយដែលមិនកើតឡើង បើសិនផ្នែកមិនមានប្រាក់ចំណេញ ត្រូវបានលុបចោល ។

សូមមើល business expense

់ ថ្ងៃដើមបង្កើតសហគ្រាស

ថ្លៃដើមកើតឡើង ដើម្បីគាំទ្រអត្ថិភាពរបស់អង្គភាពទៅតាមទំហំ និងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។

គណខេយ្យអចល<u>ខ</u>ទ្រព្យ

ការចុះកិច្ចបញ្ជី និងការរៀបចំរបាយការណ៍ដោយអ្នកចាត់ចែង អចលនទ្រព្យ។

ៈ អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រងអចលនទ្រព្យ

ចំណូលពីអចលនទ្រព្យ

កំរ៉ៃពីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជាអចលនទ្រព្យ ក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទបង់ពន្ធ។

estate inventory

the detailed list of all assets of an estate.

estate settlement cost

the cost incurred to resolve an estate, such as medical expenses, funeral expenses, estate taxes, legal fees etc.

estimated cost

1-cost projected for a decision alternative. 2-an expense to be made after a sale.

estimated cost system

a system where estimated unit costs of a product are used to price inventories of work-in-process and finished goods.

estimated liability

an obligation which exists but is uncertain as to amount and due date, e. g. product warranty.

estimated life

the estimated economic life of a plant asset.

estimated percent uncollectible

the estimated amount of bad debt as a percentage to sales

estimated revenue

the forecast of the source of fund working capital.

estimated salvage value

estimated service life

estimated tax payable

estimated tax due to be paid on future due dates.

សារពើភណ្ឌអចលនទ្រព្យ

បញ្ជីលំអិតរបស់អចលនទ្រព្យ ។

ថ្ងៃដើមចំណាយផ្សេង១លើអចលនទ្រព្យ

ថ្លៃដើមដែលកើតឡើងពីអចលនទ្រព្យ ដូចជា ចំណាយលើថ្នាំ ពេទ្យ ចំណាយបុណ្យសព ពន្ធលើអចលនទ្រព្យ កំរ៉ៃផ្នែក ច្បាប់។ល។

ថ្ងៃដើមពាំន់ស្ពាន

9-ថ្លៃប៉ាន់ស្ថានសំរាប់ជំរើស នៃការសំរេចចិត្ត។ ២-ចំណាយប៉ាន់ ស្ថានបន្ទាប់ពីការលក់។

ប្រព័ន្ធថ្លៃដើមបាំន់ស្មានក្នុងមួយឯកតា

ប្រព័ន្ធដែលប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងការប៉ាន់ស្មានថ្លៃដើម ក្នុងមួយឯកតា ផលិតផលដើម្បីកំណត់តំលៃសន្និធិមិនទាន់សំរេច និងផលិត-ផលសំរេច។

ការទទួលខុសត្រូវបាំន់ស្មាន

កាតព្វកិច្ច ដែលកើតឡើង ប៉ុន្តែពុំច្បាស់លាស់ទៅតាមបរិមាណ និងកាលបរិច្ចេទកំណត់ ខ្មទា. ការធានាផលិតផល ។

អាយុកាលពាំន់ស្ពាន នៃអចលនទ្រព្យ

អាយុកាលសេដ្ឋកិច្ច ដែលប៉ាន់ស្ថានសំរាប់អចលនទ្រព្យ ។

ភាគរយប៉ាន់ស្មាននៃបំណុលតឹងទារ

ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ប៉ាន់ស្មាន នៃបំណុលតឹងទារគិតជាភាគរយលើ ការលក់ ។

ផលចំណូលចាំន់ស្ពាន

ការព្យាករណ៍ប្រភពនៃទុនបង្វិល។

តំលៃសំណល់បាំន់ស្ពាន

ស្វមមើល estimated life

ប្រាក់ពន្ធត្រូវបង់បាំន់ស្មាន

ប្រាក់ពន្ធប៉ាន់ស្វាន ដែលត្រូវបង់តាមកាលបរិច្ឆេទកំណត់នា អនាគត។

estimated total audit value

it equals population size multiplied by average audit value.

estimated useful life

estimate method

a method of determining the fixed and variable portions of a cost item by estimation.

estimation sampling

the sampling to estimate the actual value of a population characteristic within a range of tolerable misstatement.

even daybook

a journal daybook for recording transactions incurred on the even days, the 2nd, the 4th, the 6th, etc.

event subsequent to balance sheet date

an event that incurs after the balance sheet date.

evidence

evidential matter

any material that supports the financial statements, such as the underlying information and all corroborating information available to the auditor.

examination

1-a report prepared by a revenue agent following an audit designed to inform taxpayers and IRS of the details of the audit. 2-an audit report which provides a positive opinion with reasonable assurance on whether assertions follow GAAP.

ex ante income

តំលៃសវនកម្មសរុបបាន់ស្មាន

ស៊្មើនឹងទំហំមហាវគ្គ គុណនឹងតំលៃសវនកម្មមធ្យម។

សូមមើល estimated life

វិធីសាស្ត្របាំន់ស្មាន

វិធីសាស្ត្រកំណត់ផ្នែកថេរ និងផ្នែកប្រែប្រួលនៃថ្លៃដើមផលិតផល នីមួយ១ ដោយការប៉ាន់ស្ថាន។

ជំរើសគំរូប៉ាន់ស្ពាន

ជំរើសគំរូប៉ាន់ស្មានតំលៃពិត នៃលក្ខណៈមហាវគ្គមួយនៅក្នុង លំដាប់នៃការបង្ហាញខុសស្ថិតក្នុងក៏រិតអត់ធ្ងត់។

សៀវភៅកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការប្រចាំថ្ងៃលេខគូ

ស្យេវភៅទិន្ននុប្បវត្តិសំរាប់កត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការ កើតឡើងក្នុង ថ្ងៃលេខគួ ដូចជា ថ្ងៃទី២ . ទី៤ . ទី៦ ។ល ។

ព្រឹត្តិការណ៍៍បន្ទាប់កាលបរិច្ឆេទតារាងតុល្យការ

ព្រឹត្តិការណ៍កើតឡើងបន្ទាប់ពីកាលបរិច្ឆេទនៃតារាងតុល្យការ ។

សូមមើល evidential matter

បញ្ហាជាភស្តុតាង (ភស្តុតាងសវនកម្ម)

ឯកសារទាំងឡាយ ដែលគាំទ្ររបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ដូចជា ព័ត៌-មានដែលជឿជាក់ និងព័ត៌មានពាក់ព័ន្ធទាំងអស់ដែលមានដល់ សវនករ ។

ការពិនិត្យអង្កេត

១-របាយការណ៍ដែលបានរៀបចំ ដោយភ្នាក់ងារចំណូលតាមគំរូ សវនកម្ម ដើម្បីប្រាប់ដល់អ្នកបង់ពន្ធ និងនាយកដ្ឋានពន្ធដារ អំពី ព័ត៌មានលំអិតនៃសវនកម្ម ។ ២-របាយការណ៍សវនកម្ម ដែលផ្តល់ ទស្សនៈវិជ្ជមានជាមួយការធានាសមហេតុសមផល ថាតើការ អះអាង របស់អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រងអនុលោមតាមគោលការណ៍គណនេ-យ្យ ដែលទទួលបានជាទូទៅ ។

សូមមើល present-value-income

excepted asset

an asset that is not for the business concerned throughout the whole or the last 2 years of the relevant period or required at the time of the transfer for future use.

except-for opinion

a qualified opinion, attesting that the financial statements present fairly except for some reasons, such as unable to confirm accounts receivable.

exception report

(Fr. = rapport d'exception)

1-a report generated when a purchase order contains errors or missing information. 2-a report when the variance exceeds 10%.

excess capacity

excess depletion

the excess of percentage depletion deducted for the year over the adjusted basis of the property at the end of a year.

excessive depreciation

the depreciation that is in excess of the legally allowable limit.

excess profit

1-net earnings derived from extraordinary sources. 2-profit above the normal profit of competitors.

excess profits credit

a level separating the normal and the excess profits.

excess reserve

the actual reserve that exceeds required reserve.

ៈ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិលែងប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងអាជីវកម្ម

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលមិនបានប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងអាជីវកម្មរយៈពេល២ឆ្នាំ ចុងក្រោយ នៃការិយបរិច្ឆេទពាក់ព័ន្ធ ឬតំរូវតាមពេលវេលាណា មួយដើម្បីផ្លាស់ប្តូរសំរាប់ប្រើប្រាស់នាពេលអនាគត។

មតិត្រីមត្រូវតែលើកលែង

មតិលើកលែង ដែលបញ្ជាក់ថា របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញូវត្ថុបង្ហាញ ត្រឹមត្រូវលើកលែងតែហេតុផលមួយចំនួន ដូចជា ការមិនអាច បញ្ជាក់លើគណនីត្រូវទារ ។

របាយការណ៍មានកំហុសឆ្<u>អ</u>ង

១-របាយការណ៍ ដែលបានទទូលនៅពេលការបញ្ជាទិញមាន
 ពត៌មានត្រូវបាត់ ឬមានកំហុសឆ្គង។ ២-របាយការណ៍នៅពេល
 មានគំលាតលើសពី ១០% ។

សូមមើល spare capacity

ៈ ការថយចុះលើស

ចំនួនលើសនៃរំលស់ជាភាគរយដកចេញក្នុងឆ្នាំ តាមមូលដ្ឋាន កែតំរូវលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិនាចុងឆ្នាំ ។

រំលស់លើសហូសកំរិត

ការកាត់រំលស់លើសកំណត់ នៃក៏រិតអនុញ្ញាតតាមច្បាប់។

ព្រាក់ចំណេញលើ**ស**

១-ចំណូលសុទ្ធបានមកពីធនធានមិនព្រាងទុក។ ២-ប្រាក់ចំណេញ លើសប្រាក់ចំណេញធម្មតារបស់គូប្រជែង។

ឥណទានប្រាក់ចំណេញលើស

ក៏រិតខុសគ្នារវាងប្រាក់ចំណេញលើស និងប្រាក់ចំណេញធម្មតា។

ប្រាក់បំរុងលើស

ប្រាក់បំរុងពិត ដែលលើសប្រាក់បំរុងតំរូវការ ។

exchange adjustment

ស្លូមមើល translation of account balance

exchange charge

ៈ បន្ទុកលើអត្រាប្តូរប្រាក់

fee paid to a bank for buying or selling foreign exchange.

កំរ៉ែបង់ទៅអោយធនាគារ សំរាប់ការលក់ ទិញ្សូបិយប័ណ្ណបរ-

ទេស ។

exchange cover

សូមមើល foreign exchange reserve

exchange gain

សូមមើល translation gain

exchange loss

សូមមើល translation loss

exchange rate risk

សូមមើល exchange risk

exchange reserve

សូមមើល foreign exchange reserve

exchange risk

ហានិភ័យប្តូរប្រាក់

the risk that movement in exchange rates between home currency and the currency in which the assets are held moves against the investor. ហានិភ័យ ដែលផ្លាស់ប្តូរក្នុងអត្រាប្តូរប្រាក់រវាងរូបិយប័ណ្ណក្នុង ស្រុក និងរូបិយប័ណ្ណបរទេស ដែលក្នុងនោះទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិកាន់ កាប់ផ្លាស់ប្តូរទៅតាមអ្នកវិនិយោគ។

exchange transaction

ប្រតិបត្តិការផ្លាស់ប្តូរ

1-a transaction among assets, liabilities or capitals that would not cause changes in the profit and loss. 2-a government transaction in which goods or services of equal or approximately equal value are expected.

១-ប្រតិបត្តិការជាមួយទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ បំណុល ឬមូលធនដែល មិនបណ្តាលអោយប្រែប្រូលប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬការខាតបង់។ ២-ប្រតិបត្តិការរដ្ឋាភិបាល ដែលក្នុងនោះទំនិញ ឬសេវាកម្មដែល មានតំលៃស្មើ ឬប្រហាក់ប្រហែលគ្នាត្រូវបានកើតឡើង។

excise collection

: ការប្រមូលអាក<u>រ</u>

collection of revenue in regard to excise business.

ការប្រមូលចំណូលលើអាជីវិកម្មជាប់អាករ។

execution price

តំលៃប្រតិបត្តិ

the price at which an order is executed.

តំលៃកំណត់ ពេលបញ្ជាទិញត្រូវបានអនុវត្ត។

executor

អ្នកទទួលមរតក, អ្នកប្រតិបត្តិ

a person named in a will to administer the estate of a decedent.

បុគ្គលដែលមានឈ្មោះក្នុងបណ្តាំមរតក ដើម្បីគ្រប់គ្រងទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិរបស់អ្នកទទួលអនិច្ចកម្ម។

executory cost

ថ្ងៃដើមប្រតិបត្តិ

the cost excluded from minimum lease payment, e.g. insurance, maintenance and taxes etc. ថ្លៃដើមមិនគិតបញ្ចូលក្នុងការបង់ថ្លៃជួលជាអប្បរមា ដូចជា ថ្លៃ ធានារ៉ាប់រង ថ្លៃថែរក្សា និងពន្ធ ។ល ។

exempt asset

an asset free from capital gains tax when sold.

exempt income

earnings which would otherwise be considered gross income but which are not included therefrom, e. g. interest on municipal bonds, and life insurance proceeds.

exemption

existence

asset liabilities and owners' equity reflected in the statement.

expected earnings

the earnings of a public company reported by an analyst for the upcoming quarter or year.

expected future cash flow

the projected future cash flows of an asset.

expected future return

the return that is expected to be earned on an asset in the future.

expected yield

the money an investor expects to earn from a specific security divided by the total investment.

expenditure

(Fr. = dépenses)

1- a disbursement made to obtain an asset or service. 2-cost deferred to future periods for matching future benefits. 3-an increase in the liabilities of a fund.

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិលើកលែងពន្ធនៅពេលលក់

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលមិនគិតបញ្ចូលក្នុងពន្ធចំណេញមូលធន នៅ ពេលលក់។

ចំណូលមិនបង់ពន្ធ

កំរ៉ៃដែលគិតផ្សេងក្នុងចំណូលដុល ប៉ុន្តែមិនបានបញ្ចូលទេក្នុង ចំណូលដុលទេ ដូចជា ការប្រាក់របស់សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ ចំណូលជា ប្រាក់ធានារ៉ាប់រងអាយុជីវិត។

សូមមើល tax exemption

អតិភាព

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ បំណុល និងមូលធនរបស់ម្ចាស់ទ្រព្យដែលឆ្លុះ បញ្ចាំងក្នុងរបាយការណ៍។

ចំណូលវំពីងទុក

ចំណូលរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនបោះផ្សាយភាគហ៊ុន រាយការណ៍ដោយ អ្នកវិភាគ សំរាប់ត្រីមាស ឬឆ្នាំខាងមុខ។

ចលនា ឬលំំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់រំពីងទុកនាអនាគត

ចលនាសាច់ប្រាក់ប៉ាន់ស្មាននាពេលអនាគតរបស់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

ថលចំណូលរំពីងទុកទាពេលអនាគត

ផលដែលរំពឹងទទួលកំរ៉ៃបានលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិនាពេលអនាគត ។

ផលរំពីងទុក , ការផ្តល់ផលដែលគ្រោងទុក

ប្រាក់ ដែលវិនិយោគិនសង្ឃឹមទទួលកំរ៉ៃបានពីមូលប័ត្រជាក់លាក់ ចែកនឹងការវិនិយោគសរុប ។

ចំណាយ

១-ចំណាយធ្វើឡើង ដើម្បីទទួលបានទ្រព្យ ឬសេវាកម្ម។ ២-ថ្ងៃដើមរក្សាសំរាប់ការិយបរិច្ឆេទអនាគត ដើម្បីអោយសម ស្របតាមអត្ថប្រយោជន៍អនាគត។ ៣-ការកើននៅក្នុងបំណុល នៃមូលនិធិ។

expenditure approach

a method under which national income is the sum of the value of all goods and services.

expense

(Fr. = frais)

a charge for the goods or services received.

expense account

the budgeted money advanced to salespersons for expenses.

expense and revenue summary account

expense asset

the asset invested which must be recovered from the future revenue.

expense audit

auditing of the amount and computation method of expense.

expense budget

a budget for the planning of expenses in a given period.

expense control budget

expense method

a method of recording advance payments as expenses and at the end of the period transferring the portion that was not consumed to an asset account.

expense of goods sold

experimental expense

experimental test audit

the test audit made by the auditor's experience and his direct observation.

expiration of assets

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រចំណាយ

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលចំណូលជាតិគីទទួលបានពីការសរុបរវាងគ្រប់ តំលៃទំនិញ និងសេវា ។

ចំណាយ , បន្ទុក

បន្ទុកលើទំនិញ ឬសេវាដែលទទួលបាន។

គណនីចំណាយ , គណនីបន្ទុក

ចំនួនប្រាក់ តាមគំរោងថវិកាផ្តល់មុនអោយបុគ្គលិកលក់ ដើម្បី ធ្វើការចំណាយ។

: សូមមើល income summary account

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលបានចំណាយ

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិវិនិយោគ ដែលត្រូវបានមកវិញតាមផលចំណូលនា ពេលអនាគត។

ៈ សវនកម្មលើចំណាយ

សវនកម្មលើចំនួន និងវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនាលើការចំណាយ ។

ថវិកាចំណាយ

ថវិកាគ្រោង សំរាប់ចំណាយនៅក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទផ្តល់អោយ ។

សូមមើល flexible budget

វិធីសាស្ត្រចំណាយ

វិធីសាស្ត្រសំរាប់កត់ត្រាការទូទាត់បុរេប្រទានជាចំណាយ ហើយ នៅក្នុងចុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទផ្ទេរផ្នែក ដែលមិនត្រូវប្រើប្រាស់ទៅ គណនីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

ៈ សូមមើល cost of goods sold

សូមមើល research and development cost

សវនកម្មតេស្តុតាមបទពិសោធន៍

តេស្តសវនកម្មធ្វើឡើងដោយសវនករមានបទពិសោធន៍ និងការ អង្កេតផ្ទាល់។

សូមមើល depreciation

expired cost

ថ្ងៃដើមហួសកាលកំណត់

cost the contribution of which to future revenue has passថ្ងៃដើមដែលផ្តល់ផលចំណូលអនាគត ដែលបានប្រើកន្លងផុត ។

expired cost asset

សូមមើល expense asset

expired utility

សូមមើល depreciation

explicit interest

ការប្រាក់បង់ជាសាច់ប្រាក់

exploration cost

ថ្ងៃដើមរុករក

the cost incurred in exploring a mine or mineral resource.

ថ្ងៃដើមដែលកើតឡើងក្នុងការរុករករ៉ែ ឬធនធានរ៉ែផ្សេងៗ។

Exposure Draft (ED)

សេចក្តីព្រាងរបាយការណ៍គណខេយ្យ

a proposed statement of financial accounting standards issued by the FASB.

សេចក្តីព្រាងរបាយការណ៍ តាមស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យហិរញ្ញវត្ថ ដែលផ្សព្វផ្សាយ ដោយក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យហិរញ្ញ-

expropriation loss

ការបាត់បង់ដោយការវិបអូស

the loss caused by a takeover of assets by a foreign government without compensation.

ការបាត់បង់ បណ្តាលមកពីការវិបអូសយកទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដោយ រដ្ឋាភិបាលបរទេសមួយដោយគ្មានសំណងទូទាត់ ។

extended audit service

សេវាកម្មសវនកម្មពង្រីក

the extension of an audit beyond the requirements of GAAS and assistance in the performance of internal audit of the client.

ការពង្រីកការងារសវនកម្ លើសពីតំរូវការស្ទង់ដារសវនកម្ ដែលទទួលយកជាទូទៅ (GAAS) និងជាជំនួយក្នុងកិច្ចប្រតិ-បត្តិការសវនកម្មផ្ទៃក្នុងរបស់អតិថិជន។

របស់អាជីវកម្មដោយ

exterior liability

ប័ណ្ឌលខាងក្រៅ

the liability owe to outsiders.

បំណុលជំពាក់អ្នកខាងក្រៅក្រុមហ៊ុន។

external audit

សវនកម្មផ្ទៃក្រៅ

(Fr. = audit externe)

med by a CPA.

សវនកម្មលើកិច្ចបញ្ជីកាគណនេយ្យ an audit of the accounting records of a business perfor-

គណនេយ្យករជំនាញ (CPA) ។

external auditor

សូមមើល independent auditor

(Fr. = commissaire aux comptes)

external cost

ថ្ងៃដើមផ្ទៃក្រៅ បុខាងក្រៅ

cost that must be absorbed by other units.

ថ្លៃដើមបូកបញ្ចូលពីផ្នែកផ្សេងៗ។

external document

the support document generated by outside parties.

external transaction

a transaction between the business and another entity.

extra cost

extra depreciation

amount in excess of legally allowable depreciation.

extra dividend

eye test

a dividend paid in addition to the regular or usual dividend.

extraordinary depreciation

the auditor's examination of some unimportant items by looking at them.

ឯកសារផ្ទៃក្រៅ ឬខាងក្រៅ

ឯកសារគាំទ្រប្រមូលបានដោយភាគីខាងក្រៅ ។

ប្រតិបត្តិការផ្ទៃក្រៅ ឬខាងក្រៅ

ប្រតិបត្តិការរវាងអាជីវកម្ម និងអង្គភាពដទៃផ្សេង។

សូមមើល marginal cost

រំលស់លើស

ចំនួនលើសនៃរំលស់ដែលបានអនុញ្ញាតតាមច្បាប់ ។

ភាគលាភបន្ថែម

ភាគលាភបង់បន្ថែម អោយម្ចាស់ភាគលាភធម្មតា។

សូមមើល abnormal depreciation

តេស្តដោយចក្ខ , តេស្តតាមចក្ខ

ការពិនិត្យ របស់សវនករលើទំនិញមិនសំខាន់មួយចំនួន ដោយ សំលីងមើលទំនិញ។

F

face amount

1-amount printed on a bond, which is paid when it is retired. 2-amount stated on the face of the policy that will be paid in case of death.

ចំនួនចារិក

១-ចំនួនទឹកប្រាក់ ដែលបានបោះពុម្ពលើសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ ហើយ ត្រូវទូទាត់សងពេលសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណត្រូវបានដល់កំណត់។ ២-គឺចំនួន ទឹកប្រាក់ដែលបានចែងក្នុងគោលនយោបាយ ក្នុងករណីទទូល មរណភាព។

face value

nominal value of a security as distinguished from the fair market value.

តំលៃចាវិក, តំលៃសន្មត

តំលៃដែលមានតែឈ្មោះ នៃមូលប័ត្រមួយផ្សេងពីតំលៃទីផ្សារ ។

face value method

a method by which the acquisition of treasury stock will be treated as reduction in capital, and reissuance would be treated as new issue.

វិធីសាស្ត្រតំលៃចារិក

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ នៃការទិញភាគហ៊ុនគេវិញមករក្សាទុកក្នុង គណនីភាគហ៊ុនរតនាគារ និងត្រូវបានកាត់បន្ថយមូលធន និងការ បោះផ្សាយលក់ភាគហ៊ុននោះម្តងទៀត ត្រូវបានគិតជាការបោះ ផ្សាយលក់ថ្មី។

factorage

1-the fee paid to a factor. 2-accounts receivable financing.

កំរៃផ្តល់អោយភ្នាក់ងារ

១-កំរ៉ៃដែលបានទូទាត់អោយភ្នាក់ងារ ។ ២-ហិរញ្ញូប្បទានគណនីត្រូវទារ ។

factor cost method

method of valuing product cost and income in terms of factors of production.

ិ វិធីសាស្ត្រគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមកត្តាផលិតកម្ម

វិធីសាស្ត្រវាយតំលៃថ្លៃដើមផលិតផល និងប្រាក់ចំណូលលើ កត្តានៃផលិតកម្ម។

factory cost of sales

factory ledger

group of accounts used to record factory-related transactions.

សូមមើល manufacturing cost of goods sold

ក្រុមគណនីត្រូវបានប្រើ ដើម្បីកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការពាក់ព័ន្ធ ផលិតកម្ម។

factory overhead

manufacturing cost other than direct material and direct labor.

ចំណាយកែច្នៃមិនផ្ទាល<u>់</u>

បញ្ជីធំផលិតកម្ច

ចំណាយផលិតកម្ម ក្រៅពីចំណាយវត្ថុធាតុដើម និងចំណាយ ពលកម្មផ្ទាល់។

factory overhead budget

the budget about the factory overhead costs.

ថវិកាចំណាយកែច្នៃមិនផ្ទាល់

ថវិកា ស្តីពីបន្ទុកចំណាយកែច្នៃមិនផ្ទាល់។

factory overhead variance

the variance of actual factory overhead from standard factory overhead.

factory service cost

factory supplies

FAF (Financial Accounting

Foundation)

fair market value

the amount of cash or its equivalent that could be obtained by selling an asset in orderly market.

fair value based method

a method that recognizes compensation expense of an employee stock ownership plan by fair market value.

fair value reserve

a reserve for unrealized gain or loss on investments classified as available-for-sale in the stockholders' equity section.

false account

an account that provides misleading information.

false entry

falsification of accounts

defrauding, destroying, altering, multilating or falsifying books, documents or accounts, or making a false entry in such books.

family farm property

land or property used in a family-own farm.

family income

គំលាតចំណាយកែច្នៃមិនផ្ទាល<u>់</u>

តំលាតចំណាយកែច្នៃមិនផ្ទាល់តាមជាក់ស្តែង ពីចំណាយកែច្នៃ មិនផាល់តាមស្ទង់ដារ ។

សូមមើល service cost

សូមមើល indirect material

មូលដ្ឋានគ្រឹះគណនេយ្យហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

តំលៃទីផ្សារសមស្រប

ចំនួនសាច់ប្រាក់ ឬបេឡាសមមូល ដែលត្រូវបានទទូលដោយ ការលក់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិស្របច្បាប់ក្នុងទីផ្សារ ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រផ្នែកលើមូលដ្ឋានតំលៃសមស្រប

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលទទួលស្គាល់ចំណាយទូទាត់លើផែនការកម្មសិទ្ធិ ហ៊ុននិយោជិក ដោយគិតតំលៃទីផ្សារសមស្រប។

ប្រាក់បំរុងតំលៃសមស្រប

ប្រាក់បំរុង សំរាប់ចំណេញ ឬខាតមិនជាក់ស្ដែងលើការវិនិយោគ ត្រូវបានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ជាការអាចលក់បាន នៅក្នុងផ្នែកទ្រព្យរបស់ ម្ចាស់។

គណនីមិនពិត

គណនី ដែលផ្តល់ព័ត៌មាននាំអោយយល់ខុស ។

ៈ ស្ងមមើល fictitious entry

ៈ ការក្លែងបន្លំគណនី

បណ្តាគណនី ឯកសារ និងបញ្ជីមានកំហុសឆ្គងមិនត្រឹមត្រូវ និង ក្លែងបន្លំ ឬការធ្វើបញ្ជីកាបន្លំក្នុងបញ្ជី។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិកសិគ្រួសារ

ដី ឬទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិត្រូវបានប្រើជាកម្មសិទ្ធិកសិគ្រួសារ ។

ស្ទូមមើល household income

family trust : ឯកាធិកម្មគ្រួសារ

family.

nding.

fancy accounting : សូមមើល window dressing

FARE (Financial Accounting & : ការវាយការណ៍់ និងគណនេយ្យហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

Reporting) : ការខាតបង់លើកសិដ្ឋាន

operating loss from a farm. កិច្ច ប្រតិបត្តការរកសុខាតិក្នុងកសដ្ឋានមួយ ។ farm price method : ទ្រព្យសមុក្រ្តិមិនផ្ទេរកម្មសិទ្ធិ

an asset that has been ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសន្យាផ្តល់អោយ ប៉ុន្តែពុំទាន់មានការគ្រប់គ្រងរូបវិន្ត pledged but physical posses-

pledged but physical possession and title have not been ផ្ទាល់ និងមិនទាន់ផ្ទេរកម្មសិទ្ធិ។ transferred.

FAS (Financial Accounting : ស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ Standards) FASB (Financial Accounting ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

Standards Board)
feature audit : សវនកម្មមានលក្ខណៈពិសេស

the audit that focuses on the ការធ្វើសវនកម្ម ដោយផ្ដោតលើព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ពិសេស។ special events.

federal crop disaster payment : ការទូទាត់មហន្តរាយលើដំណាំនៃសហព័ន្ធ

federal fund accounting : គណខេយ្យមូលនិធិសហព័ន្ធ

the procedures for the federal grants and awards used in a non-profit organization. នីពីវិធី សំរាប់ជំនួយ និងរង្វាន់នៃសហព័ន្ធ ត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងអង្គ-

federal surplus : អភិប្រកន្លៃសហព័ន្ធ

the extent to which government revenues exceed spe-

fertilizer cost : ថ្ងៃដើមនៃការប្រើប្រាស់ជី

the cost of applying chemical ផ្លែដើមនៃការប្រើប្រាស់ជីវគីមីនៅលើដី។ fertilizers to the land.

fictitious account : ស្លមមើល false account , nominal account

fictitious asset

the asset that must appear in the balance sheet because of double entry bookkeeping but which has no present value or could not be realized.

fictitious entry

an entry for falsification of accounts.

fictitious profit

the profit that exists in the income statement but not realized.

fiduciary accounting

the maintaining of property accounts in the hands of a trustee, executor or administrator.

field

field audit

an audit undertaken at the client's or taxpayer's location.

field auditor

a CPA who conducts audit at a client's location.

field work

(Fr. = travail sur le terrain)

the audit work done at the client's place.

fifo cost

the cost of materials inventory under the fifo method.

fifo cost flow assumption

under process costing, an assumption that items transferred from last process were the first to be finished.

ទ្រព្យក្លែងបន្លំ, ទ្រព្យក្លែងក្លាយ

ទ្រព្យត្រូវមានក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ ដោយសារការកត់ត្រាបញ្ចីកា ទ្វេភាគ ប៉ុន្តែទ្រព្យនោះគ្មានតំលែបច្ចុប្បន្ន ឬអាចមិនមានពិត ប្រាកដ ។

បញ្ជីកាក្លែងបន្លំ

បញ្ជីកាក្លែងបន្លំលើបណ្ដាគណនី ។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញប្រឌិត

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដែលមានក្នុងរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល តែវាមិនពិត ឬមិនជាក់ស្នែង។

គណខេយ្យគ្នានវត្តធានា

ការរក្សាទុកបណ្ដាគណនីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ នៅក្នុងដៃអ្នកទទូល គ្រប់គ្រងប្រាក់កាស ប្រតិបត្តិករ អ្នកអភិបាល។

សូមមើល population

ការធ្វើសវនកម្លុដល់ទីតាំង

សវនកម្មត្រូវបានធ្វើនៅទីកន្លែងអង្គភាពរងសវនកម្ម ឬទី កន្លែងអ្នកបង់ពន្ធ ។

សវនករធ្វើសវនកម្ពុជល់ទីពាំង

តណនេយ្យករសាធារណៈដែលមានការបញ្ជាក់ (CPA) ធ្វើ សវនកម្មនៅទីកន្លែងអង្គភាពរងសវនកម្ម។

ការងារសវនកម្មដល់ទីតាំង

ការងារសវនកម្មត្រូវបានធ្វើនៅឯកន្លែងអង្គភាពរងសវនកម្ម។

ថ្ងៃដើមតាមវិធីសាស្ត្រចូលមុន ចេញមុន

ថ្លៃដើមនូវសន្និធិវត្ថុធាតុដើម តាមវិធីសាស្ត្រចូលមុន ចេញមុន។

ការសន្មតលើលំហូរថ្ងៃដើមតាមវិធីសាស្ត្រចូលមុន ចេញមុន

វិធីគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមខ្សែសង្វាក់ផលិតកម្ម ត្រូវបានសន្មតថា ផលិតផល ឬវត្ថុធាតុដើមត្រូវបានផ្ទេរចញូពីខ្សែសង្វាក់ផលិត កម្មក្រោយគេ គឹបញ្ចប់មុនគេ។ final audit

an audit undertaken at the end of a period.

final dividend

the dividend declared by the company in the annual meeting in addition to interim dividends.

final entry

final salvage value

final statement

1-a statement prepared after the year-end closing of boo-

ks. 2-a statement prepared after liquidation.

final value

finance charge

interest charge on the unpaid balance of revolving accou-

nts.

finance cost

financial asset

fixed amount of foreign currency and security held for less than 6 months.

financial audit

(Fr. = vérification des comptes)

examination of accounts and records.

financial budget

including cash budget, budgeted financial statement, budgeted fund statement and capital budget.

financial cost

the cost related to financial activities. such as interest, sales discount, bank service fee, etc.

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មចុងក្រោយ ឬបញ្ចប់

សវនកម្មត្រូវបានធ្វើនាចុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទ។

ភាគលាភចុងក្រោយ

ចំនួនភាគលាភត្រូវបានប្រកាសដោយក្រុមហ៊ុន តាមការប្រជុំ

ប្រចាំឆ្នាំ បន្ថែមលើចំនួនភាគលាភចន្លោះឆ្នាំ ។

សូមមើល ledger entry

សូមមើល salvage value

ៈ របាយការណ៍ចុងក្រោយ

១-របាយការណ៍ត្រូវបានរៀបចំបន្ទាប់ពីបិទបញ្ជីចុងឆ្នាំ។ ២-

របាយការណ៍ត្រូវបានរៀបចំបន្ទាប់ពីជំរះបញ្ជី។

សូមមើល future value

បន្ទុកហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

បន្ទុកការប្រាក់ លើសមតុល្យមិនទាន់បានទូទាត់លើគណនីបង្វិល។

សូមមើល financing cost

ទ្រព្យសកម្មហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

ចំនួនរូបិយវត្ថុ និងមូលប័ត្រត្រូវបានកាន់កាប់ក្នុងរយៈពេលតិច

ជាងប្រាំមួយខែ។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើរថាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុ

ការពិនិត្យលើបណ្ដាគណនី ឬបញ្ជី ។

ថវិកាហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

តំរោងថវិកាហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ រួមមានគំរោងថវិកាសាច់ប្រាក់ តំរោង ថវិកាក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ គំរោងថវិកាក្នុងរបាយការណ៍

មូលនិធិ និងគំរោងថវិកាមូលធន។

បន្ទុកចំណាយហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

បន្ទុកចំណាយ ទាក់ទងសកម្មភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ដូចជា ការប្រាក់ ការលក់ចុះអប្បហា កំរ៉ែរសវាធនាគារ ។

financial distress

cost the legal and administrative cost of liquidation or reorganization.

financial expense

expense on such items as interest on long-term debts, director's fee audit fee, etc.

financial forecast

the prospective financial statements, which present the management's beliefs about the entity's expected financial position, results of operations and cash flows based on future events and operating results

financial interrelation ratio

the ratio of financial assets to national wealth in the national wealth account.

financial lease

financial ledger

financial liability

the liability which requires cash outlay, e.g. note payable, account payable, accrual expense etc.

financial planning

evaluating the investment and financial alternatives for a future period.

financial position

(Fr. = situation financière)

the source of funds and their application at certain time.

financial position statement

the balance sheet in the financial position form.

ៈ ថ្លៃជំរះបញ្ជីហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើច្បាប់ និងបន្ទុកចំណាយរដ្ឋបាលនៃការជំរះ ឬ ការបង្កើតក្រុមហ៊ុនឡើងវិញ។

បន្ទុកហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

បន្ទុកលើមុខចំណាយ ដូចជា ការប្រាក់លើបំណុលរយៈពេលវែង កំរែរបស់អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង កំរែសវនកម្ម។ល។

ៈ ការព្យាករណ៍ហិរញ្<u>ហ</u>វត្ថ

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុអនាគតកាល ដែលបង្ហាញអំពីភាពជឿ ជាក់នៃការគ្រប់គ្រងលើស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ លទ្ធផលនៃកិច្ច-ប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្ម និងចលនាសាច់ប្រាក់ដៃបានគ្រោងទុក របស់អង្គភាព ដោយផ្នែកលើព្រឹត្តិការណ៍ និងលទ្ធផលនៃកិច្ច-ប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្មនាពេលអនាគត ។

ៈ អនុបាតអន្តរហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

អនុបាតនៃទ្រព្យសកម្មហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ លើភោគទ្រព្យជាតិដែលមាន ក្នុងគណនីភោគទ្រព្យជាតិ ។

សូមមើល capital lease

សូមមើល general ledger

ំ បំណុលហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

បំណុលដែលតំរូវអោយចំណាយជាសាច់ប្រាក់ ដូចជា ប័ណ្ណត្រូវ សង គណនីត្រូវសង បន្ទុកចំណាយកត់ត្រាមុន ។ល។

ការគ្រោងទុកផែនការហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

ការវាយតំលៃលើការវិនិយោគ និងជំរើសហិរញ្ញវត្ថុសំរាប់ពេល អនាគត។

ស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ហវត្ថុ

ប្រភពនៃមូលនិធិ និងការអនុវត្តន៍មូលនិធិនោះនៅពេលជាក់ លាក់មួយ ។

របាយការណ៍៍ ស្ដីពីស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ហវត្ថ

តារាងតុល្យការ ដែលមានក្នុងទំរង់ស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ។

financial records

(Fr. = pièces justificatives financières)

income and spending records kept for tax purposes.

Financial Reporting Exposure Draft

an official statement of the Accounting Standards Board.

Financial Reporting Standard

a document issued by ASB setting forth the guidelines of financial reporting for all businesses.

Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities

the document of financial reporting guidelines for small businesses.

financial resources budget

a plan that includes a budgeted balance sheet that shows the effects of planned operations and capital investments on assets and equities, and a cash budget.

financial risk

the risk that the returns to the owner of the equity of a firm will decrease because of the necessity to pay interest on debt capital.

financial service income

the earnings from delivering financial service.

financial solvency

financial standing

financial statement

(Fr. = états financiers)

final product of accounting that conveys a picture of the profitability and financial position of an entity.

បញ្ជីកាហិរញ្ហវត្ថ

បញ្ជីកាចំណូល និងចំណាយទុកសំរាប់គោលបំណងពន្ធដារ ។

សេចក្តីព្រាងផ្សព្វផ្សាយលើការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថ

សេចក្តីថ្លែងជាផ្លូវការនៃក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យ ។

ស្តង់ដាររាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

ឯកសាត្រូវបានបោះផ្សាយដោយក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យ
(ASB) ដាក់ចេញគោលការណ៍ណែនាំលើការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញុវត្តសំរាប់គ្រប់អាជីវកម្ម។

ស្តង់ដាររាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុសំរាប់អង្គភាពតូច

ឯកសារនៃគោលការណ៍ណែនាំលើការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុ សំរាប់អង្គភាពអាជីវកម្មដែលមានទ្រង់ទ្រាយតូច ។

ថវិកាធនធានហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

ផែនការដែលរួមមានតារាងតុល្យការនៃថវិកាបង្ហាញអំពីផល នៃកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការដែលបានគ្រោងទុក និងការធ្វើវិនិយោគជា មូលធនលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និងទុន និងថវិកាជាសាច់ប្រាក់។

ហានិភ័យហិរញ្ញវត្ថ

ហានិភ័យដែលផលបានមកវិញនៃទ្រព្យរបស់ម្ចាស់របស់ក្រុម -ហ៊ុនមួយនឹងថយចុះ ដោយសារភាពចាំបាច់ត្រូវទូទាត់ការប្រាក់ លើបំណុលជាមូលធន។

ចំណូលពីសេវាហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

កំរ៉ៃពីការផ្តល់សេវាហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

សូមមើល solvency

សូមមើល financial position

រ**បាយការណ៍ហិរញ្**ឈវត្ថុ

ផលិតផលចុងក្រោយនៃគណនេយ្យ ដែលឆ្លុះបញ្ចាំងរូបភាពនៃ ប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ហវត្ថុរបស់នីតិបុគ្គលមួយ ។

financial statement account

the account the balance of which must appear in the financial statements.

financial statement analysis

the evaluation of the past, current and projected conditions and performance of a business.

financial statement projection

financial statements audit

an audit that focuses on financial statements for expressing an opinion as to the fairness of the information presented.

financial transaction account

a social accounting statement which shows the circulation of currency and the credits in a stated period.

financing activities

transactions including distribution, acquisition, movement, and management of money and other financial assets.

financing cost

the cost of borrowing to purchase and hold a specified position.

finder's fee

the fee paid to an intermediary in completing a transaction.

finished goods

the product in its completed state, and ready for sale or shipment.

finished goods inventory

the products completed through production process and are available for sale.

គណនីនៃរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

សមតុល្យនៃគណនីត្រូវតែបង្ហាញក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

ការវិភាគលើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថ

ការវាយតំលៃលើស្ថានភាព និងការអនុវត្តន៍ក្នុងអតីតកាល បច្ចុប្បន្នកាល និងអនាគតកាលនៃអង្គភាពអាជីវិកម្មមួយ ។

សូមមើល proforma financial statement

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើរបាយការណ៍៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថ

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មដែលផ្ដោតទៅលើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ដើម្បី បញ្ចេញមតិអំពីភាពគ្រប់គ្រាន់ នៃព័ត៌មានដែលបានលាតត្រ -ដាង។

គណនីប្រតិបត្តិការហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

របាយការណ៍ឥណនេយ្យនៃសង្គម ដែលបង្ហាញអំពីចរាចរនៃ រូបិយវត្ថុ និងឥណទាននៅក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទកំណត់មួយ ។

សកម្មភាពហិរញ្ញបុទ្រាន

បណ្តាប្រតិបត្តិការ រួមមាន ការបែងចែក ការទទួល ការធ្វើ ចលនា និងការគ្រប់គ្រងលើប្រាក់ និងទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ដទៃទៀត។

េ បន្ទកហិរញ្ញប្បទាន

បន្ទុកលើការខ្ចី ដើម្បីទិញ និងរក្សាទុកក្នុងស្ថានភាពជាក់លាក់ មយ។

កំរៃអន្តរការី

កំរ៉ែត្រូវបានទូទាត់អោយអន្តរការីមួយ ក្នុងការបំពេញប្រតិ-បត្តិការមួយ។

ផលិតផលសំរេច

ផលិតផលក្នុងដំណាក់កាលចុងក្រោយ និងរួចរាល់សំរាប់លក់ ឬដីកជញ្ជូន ។

សន្និធិទំនិញសំរេច

ផលិតផលបានបញ្ចប់ក្នុងដំណើរការផលិតកម្ម និងអាចលក់បាន។

finished goods ledger

the detailed ledger for each finished goods.

fiscal year

a period of 12 consecutive months, other than a calendar year ending on the last day of a particular month.

Fisher equation

an equation that shows the relationship of nominal rate of interest = real rate of interest + inflation.

fixed annuity

an annuity in which the payments to the annuitant are fixed.

fixed asset

(Fr. = immobilisations)

fixed asset turnover

sales divided by fixed assets, a measurement of the productivity and efficiency of fixed assets.

fixed benefit

payment to a beneficiary that is in fixed amount.

fixed capital

1-an investment, in assets intended for use over a long period. 2-capital the sum of which will remain unchanged.

fixed capital method

a method of partnership accounting where the capital of each partner is entered in a separate account distinguishing from profit distribution and drawing.

បញ្ជីធំផលិតផលសំរេច

បញ្ជីធំលំអិតសំរាប់ទំនិញសំរេចនីមួយ ។

ញ្នាំសារពើពន្ធ

ការិយបរិច្ឆេទនៃ ១២ខែ ជាប់គ្នា ក្រៅពីឆ្នាំចុងឆ្នាំប្រតិទិននៃ ថ្ងៃចុងក្រោយរបស់ខែជាក់លាក់ណាមួយ។

សមីការហ្វីសំរ

សមីការ ដែលបង្ហាញពីទំនាក់ទំនងនៃអត្រាការប្រាក់ធម្មតា ស្មើនឹង អត្រាការប្រាក់ជាក់ស្ដែង បូក អតិផរណា។

ការបង់ប្រាក់ថេរប្រចាំឆ្នាំ

ការបង់ប្រាក់ប្រចាំឆ្នាំ ដែលត្រូវបានទូទាត់ជាចំននថេរ ។

សូមមើល plant asset

ផលរបរនៃការប្រើប្រាស់អចលនទ្រព្យ

ការលក់ត្រូវបានចែកនឹងអចលនទ្រព្យ ការវាស់វែងនូវផលិត ភាព និងប្រសិទ្ធភាពនៃការប្រើប្រាស់អចលនទ្រព្យ ។

កំរៃថេរ

ការទូទាត់ប្រាក់ជូនអត្ថគាហកនូវចំនួនថេរ ។

មូលធនថេរ

១-ការវិនិយោគលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ក្នុងបំណងប្រើប្រាស់រយៈពេលវែង ។ ២-មូលធនដែលមានចំនួនសរុបមិនប្រែប្រូល ។

ិ វិធីសាស្ត្រមូលធនថេរ

វិធីសាស្ត្រដែលគណនេយ្យលើក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិ ដែលមូលធន នៃដៃគូហ៊ុននីមួយៗ ត្រូវបានកត់ត្រាក្នុងគណនីដោយឡែក ផ្សេងពីការបែងចែកប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងការដកប្រាក់ ។

fixed charge

1-expense that must be met on a certain date, such as interest. 2-that part of the overhead that must be allocated to upper administration.

fixed charge holder

mortgagee or a bondholder of a person who is being liquidated.

fixed cost

the cost that tends to remain unchanged in total amount over a wide range of production level.

fixed cost spending variance

the difference between actual fixed costs and the budgeted fixed costs.

fixed costs per unit

fixed costs divided by the number of units.

fixed cost variance

difference between actual fixed costs and the budgeted or standard amount.

fixed entry

one for recording recurring transactions.

fixed income

the income from sources like bonds that does not change in total.

fixed installment method

fixed liability

the amount owed that will remain unchanged on the book.

បន្ទុកថេវ

១-ចំណាយដែលត្រូវបង់តាមកាលបរិច្ឆេទជាក់លាក់មួយ ដូចជាការប្រាក់ជាដើម។ ២-ចំណែកនៃចំណាយកែច្នៃមិនផ្ទាល់ត្រូវបានបែងចែកទៅរដ្ឋបាលខាងលើ ។

្នុកកាន់កាប់បន្ទុកថេរ

អ្នកទទួលបញ្ចាំ ឬអ្នកកាន់សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណនៃបុគ្គលម្នាក់ដែលកំពុង ត្រូវបានជំរះបញ្ជី។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមថេរ

បន្ទុកចំណាយដែលនៅតែមិនប្រែប្រួលនៃចំនួនសរុបលើគ្រប់ ចំណុចនៃក៏រិតផលិតកម្ម ។

គំលាតចំណាយថ្ងៃដើមថេរ

លំអ្យងរវាងថ្លៃដើមថេរជាក់ស្ដែង និងថ្លៃដើមថេរនៃគំរោង ថវិកា។

ថ្ងៃដើមថេរក្នុងមួយឯកតា

ិថ្ងៃដើមថេរ ចែកអោយចំនួនឯកតា។

គំលាតនៃថ្ងៃដើមថេរ

លំអ្យេងរវាងថ្លៃដើមថេរជាក់ស្ដែង និងថ្លៃដើមថេរនៃគំរោង ថវិកា ឬចំនួនប្រាក់តាមស្ដង់ដារ។

បញ្ជីកាមិនប្រែប្រូល

បញ្ជីកាសំរាប់កត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការកើតមានដដែលៗ

ផលចំណូលថេរ

ផលចំណូលពីប្រភព ដូចជា សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណដែលមិនប្រែប្រូលក្នុង ចំនួនសរុប។

សូមមើល straight-line method of depreciation

ំ បំណុលថេរ

ចំនួនប្រាក់ដែលបានជំពាក់នឹងមិនប្រែប្រួលក្នុងបញ្ជី ។

fixed manufacturing cost

manufacturing cost that remain unchanged for a given period.

fixed order size system

an inventory control system the order sizes are equal.

fixed overhead

an overhead the amount of which remains fixed.

fixed overhead variance

the difference between the actual fixed overhead costs and the fixed overhead allowed.

fixed percentage

the depreciation rate used under declining balance method = $1 - \sqrt[n]{(RIA)} \times 100$ where A is the asset cost, R is the residual value, n is the number of years of useful life.

fixed percentage of cost method

fixed price

1-price for the valuation of certain inventory accounts in standard costing. 2-the price charged under a contract. 3-the price that investment bankers agree to sell the issue to the public in a public offering.

fixed ratio

the ratio of fixed assets to the owners' equities.

fixed reorder point method

an inventory control method under which all the inventories are reordered when reducing to a certain level.

ថ្ងៃដើមផលិតថេរ

ថ្លៃដើមផលិតនៅតែមិនប្រែប្រួលក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទកំណត់ មួយ ។

ប្រព័ន្ធកំណត់ទំហំបញ្ហាទិញថេរ

ប្រព័ន្ធត្រួតពិនិត្យសន្និធិ ដែលទំហំបញ្ជាទិញកំណត់ស្ទើៗគ្នា។

ចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំថេរ

ចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្ទំដែលចំនួននៅតែរក្សាថេរ ។

ំ គំលាតចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំថេ<u>រ</u>

លំអេវូងរវាងចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំថេរជាក់ស្ដែង និងចំណាយ បន្ទាប់បន្សំដែលបានអនុញ្ញាត។

អត្រាភាគរយថេរ

អត្រារំលស់ ត្រូវបានប្រើតាមវិធីសមតុល្យថយចុះតាមលំដាប់ ស្នើ 1 - ⁿ√(RIA) X 100 ដែល A គឺជាថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ R គឺជាតំលៃសំណល់ N គឺជាចំនួនឆ្នាំនៃអាយុកាលប្រើប្រាស់ ។

សូមមើល straight-line method of depreciation

ថ្ងៃថេរ

១-ថ្លៃសំរាប់វាយតំលៃនៃគណនីសន្និធិជាក់លាក់ ក្នុងការគិត ថ្លៃដើមតាមស្តង់ដារ។ ២-ថ្លៃត្រូវបានកំណត់ក្នុងកិច្ចសន្យា។ ៣-ថ្លៃដែលភ្នាក់ងារធនាគារវិនិយោគ យល់ព្រមលក់ហ៊ុនចេញ ជាសាធារណៈនៅក្នុង public offering ។

អនុបាតថេរ

អនុបាតនៃអចលនទ្រព្យលើហ៊ុនរបស់ម្ចាស់។

វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមចំណុចបញ្ហាទិញឡើងវិញថេរ

វិធីសាស្ត្រពិនិត្យសន្និធិ ដែលរាល់សន្និធិត្រូវបានបញ្ជាទិញឡើង វិញ នៅពេលថយចុះដល់ក៏រិតពិតជាក់ស្តែងមួយ ។

fixed sample size approach

an audit sampling, the sample size does not change.

fixed unit cost

the cost per unit figure that remains constant, that is variable costs per unit.

fixture

the asset whose utility is from its attachment to land or building.

flat cost

flexible accounting system

accounting system that uses flexible budgeting.

flexible budget

a budget that provides budgeted amounts for all levels of production within the relevant range.

flexible budget formula

flexible budget performance report

a report designed to analyze the difference between the actual performance and budget performance, where the budgeted amounts are based on the actual sales volume or level of activity.

flexible cost

fixed cost plus variable cost under flexible budget.

flexible expense

an expense that can be adjusted or eliminated, e. g. luxury car, brand-name clothing or DVD player.

floating asset

របៀបកំណត់ទំហំគំរូថេរ

ការជ្រើសរើសគំរូសវនកម្ម ដែលទំហំគំរូមិនប្រែប្រួល។

ថ្ងៃដើមឯកតាថេរ

ថ្លៃដើមក្នុងមួយឯកតាជាលេខ ដែលនៅតែមិនប្រែប្រូល មាន ន័យថា ថ្លៃដើមអថេរក្នុងមួយឯកតា។

្រឿងបំពាក<u>់</u>

ទ្រព្យដែលប្រើប្រាស់បំពាក់លើដី ឬអគារ ។

ៈ ស្ទូមមើល prime cost

ប្រព័ន្ធគណខេយ្យដែលអាចប្រែប្រូលបាន

ប្រព័ន្ធគណនេយ្យ ដែលប្រើគំរោងថវិកាដែលអាចប្រែប្រូល។

គំរោងថវិកាដែលអាចប្រែប្រួលបាន

តំរោងថវិកា ដែលផ្តល់ចំនួនថវិកាសំរាប់គ្រប់ក៏រិតនៃផលិតកម្ម ក្នុងចន្លោះជាប់ពាក់ព័ន្ធ។

ស្ហូមមើល cost-volume formula

របាយការណ៍៍ ស្តីពីការអនុវត្តន៍ថវិកាដែលអាចប្រែប្រួលបាន

របាយការណ៍ ត្រូវបានរៀបចំ ដើម្បីវិភាគភាពលំអៀងរវាង ការអនុវត្តន៍ជាក់ស្ដែង និងគំរោងថវិកាដែលចំនួនថវិកាផ្នែក តាមបរិមាណលក់ជាក់ស្ដែង ឬក៏រិតនៃសកម្មភាព។

ៃ ថ្ងៃដើមដែលអាចប្រែប្រូលបាន

ថ្លៃដើមថេរ បូកនឹងថ្លៃដើមអថេរ ដែលមានក្នុងគំរោងថវិកា ដែលអាចប្រែប្រួលបាន។

ចំណាយដែលអាចប្រែប្រ<u>ួ</u>លបាន

ចំណាយដែលអាចធ្វើនិយ័តភាព ឬលុបចោលបាន ឧទា. រថយន្ត ទំនើប សំល្បេកបំពាក់ដែលមានឈ្មោះល្បី ឬម៉ាស៊ីន DVD ។

សូមមើល current asset , variable capital

floating capital

floating debt

1-the continuously refinanced short-term debt for a company's ongoing operations. 2-short-term government obligation, e. g. Treasury bill.

floating liability

floating lien

general attachment against a company's assets.

float period

time between the check is drawn and the time it is cashed.

floor limitation

net selling price of an inventory item less cost, cost to complete and normal profit.

flow account

an account used by social accounting for recording the flow of goods or funds.

flow of funds

1-the inflow or outflow of funds. 2-the difference between inflows and outflows of funds in a given period.

flow of funds account

the account used in social accounting for recording transactions that involve the transfer of money between sectors in economy.

flow of funds accounting

the procedure for flow of funds operations.

flow of funds statement

1-the statement showing the movement of fund over a given time. 2-statement of changes in financial position.

សូមមើល idle money , working capital

បំណុលត្រូវសងតាមពេលកំណត់, បំណុលរយៈពេលខ្លី

១-ចរន្តហិរញ្ញប្បទានបំណុលរយ:ពេលខ្លី សំរាប់កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិ-ការដែលកំពុងមានរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន។ ២-កាតព្វកិច្ចរដ្ឋាភិបាល រយ:ពេលខ្លី ឧទា. ប័ណ្ណរតនាគារ ។

សូមមើល current liability

សិទ្ធិរក្សាទុកលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ

ការរក្សាទុកលើទ្រព្យរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ។

កាវិយបវិច្ឆេទអណ្តែត

រយៈពេលរវាងមូលប្បទានបត្រត្រូវបានចេញ និងពេលមូល-ប្បទានបត្រត្រូវបានយកទៅបើកជាសាច់ប្រាក់។

កំរិតអប្បរមានៃប្រាក់ចំណេញដុល

ថ្លៃលក់សុទ្ធនៃមុខសន្និធិ ដកថ្លៃដើម ថ្លៃដើមបំពេញប្រាក់ចំ-ណេញធម្មតា។

គណនីលំហ្វូវ

តណនីមួយ ត្រូវបានប្រើដោយគណនេយ្យសង្គមសំរាប់បញ្ជី លំហូរនៃទំនិញ និងមូលនិធិ ។

លំហូរនៃមូលនិធិ

១-ការហូរចូល ឬចេញនៃមូលនិធិ។ ២-លំអៀងរវាងការហូរចូល និងចេញនៃមូលនិធិក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទកំណត់មួយ។

គណនីលំហូរនៃមូលនិធិ

តណនី ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងតណនេយ្យសង្គមសំរាប់បញ្ជីកា ប្រតិបត្តិការដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងការផ្ទេរប្រាក់រវាងបណ្តាវិស័យក្នុង ខឿនសេដ្ឋកិច្ច ។

គណខេយ្យលំហូរនៃមូលនិធិ

វិធីសំរាប់កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការលំហូរ នៃមូលនិធិ ។

របាយការណ៍ ស្ដីពីលំហូរនៃមូលនិធិ

១-របាយការណ៍បង្ហាញពីលំហូរ នៃមូលនិធិលើពេលកំណត់មួយ ។ ២-របាយការណ៍ ស្ដីពីបំរែបំរូលស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថ ។

flow statement សូមមើល cash flow statement

footing ការបូកលេខពីលើចុះក្រោម

(Fr. = addition de colonnes de chiffres)

> adding a column of figures and recording in pencil of tem-

បណ្ចោះអាសនុ។ porary totals. កំណត់សំគាល់

footnote (Fr. = note en bas de page)

explanatory words at the bot-ពាក្យពន្យល់នៅខាងក្រោមនៃរបាយការណ៍។

tom of a statement. កំរៃដែលបានព្យាករណ៍ទុក forecasted earnings

the earnings of a future period កំរ៉ែនៃការិយបរិច្ឆេទនាអនាគតកាល ត្រូវបានរាយការណ៍ reported by the company. ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុន។

ការបន្ថែមកូឡោនលេខ និងកត់ត្រាដោយខ្មៅដៃនូវលេខសរុប

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុដែលបានព្យាករណ៍ទុក forecasted financial statement

the statement based on fore-របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថ ផ្អែកតាមតួលេខដែលបានព្យាករណ៍ casted figures. ទូក ។

ការវីបអូសទ្រព្យបញ្ចាំ foreclosure

ការផ្តាច់សិទ្ធិជាកម្មសិទ្ធិលើទ្រព្យដាក់បញ្ចាំ ឬការប្រាក់មូលtermination of an owner's right in a property subject to a mor-ប័ត្រដទៃទៀត នៅពេលដែលអ្នកដាក់បញ្ចាំខកខានធើការទូtgage or other security interest when he failed to make pay-ទាត់អោយបានទាន់ពេល។ ments on time.

foreign branch សាខានៅបរទេស

Foreign Corrupt Practices Act

សាខាដែលមានទីតាំងនៅក្រៅប្រទេស។ a branch located in a foreign country.

ច្បាប់ ស្តីពីការអនុវត្តន៍ប្រឆាំងអំពើពុករលួយនៅបរទេស ច្បាប់ហាមឃាត់អំពើស៊ីសំណូក នៃមន្ត្រីរដ្ឋាភិបាលនៅបរទេស។ a law that prohibits bribes of

foreign government officials. គណខេយ្យប្តូររូបិយប័ណ្ណ foreign exchange accounting

ការផ្លាស់ប្តូរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុជារូបិយប័ណ្ណបរទេស សំរាប់ the translation of a foreign financial statement for financial គោលបំណងលាតត្រដាងហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។ exposure purpose.

ព្រាក់បំរុងរូបិយប័ណ្ណបរទេស foreign exchange reserve

ទ្រព្យជារូបិយប័ណ្ណដែលកាន់កាប់ដោយប្រទេសមួយ។ foreign exchange assets held by a country.

ចំណូលពីបរទេស foreign income

ចំណូលពីប្រភពបរទេស ។ the income from foreign sources.

foreign premium

the difference in price between shares owned by foreign investors and shares that must be held by domestic investors.

foreign resource expense

expense incurred to buy or operate a resource in another country.

foreign resource property

a right or privilege to explore petroleum, natural gas or hydrocarbons abroad.

foreign share-for-share exchange

exchange of shares issued by a foreign corporation for shares issued by another foreign corporation.

foreign transaction account

the statement showing transactions between the foreign investing sector and other domestic sectors.

forensic accounting

the court procedure that utilizes accounting, auditing, and investigative skills to conduct the examination into the financial statements.

forfaiting

factoring of large, medium to long-term receivables to buyers who are willing to bear the costs and risks of credit and collection.

forfeited CCC loan

a loan that has been forfeited by a commodity credit corporation.

បុព្វលាភបរទេស

លំអេវូងថ្លៃរវាងហ៊ុន ដែលជាកម្មសិទ្ធិដោយវិនិយោគិនបរទេស និងហ៊ុនដែលកាន់កាប់ដោយវិនិយោគិនក្នុងប្រទេស។

ំណាយលើធនធានបរទេស

ចំណាយដែលកើតមានក្នុងការទិញ ឬប្រើប្រាស់ធនធានក្នុង ប្រទេសផ្សេង។

ទ្រព្យធនធានបរទេស

សិទ្ធិ ឬឯកសិទ្ធិរុករកប្រេង . ហ្គាសធម្មជាតិ ឬអ៊ីដ្រូកាបោននៅ បរទេស។

ៈ ការដោះដូរហ៊ុន និងហ៊ុនបរទេស

ការដោះដូរហ៊ុន ត្រូវបានបោះផ្សាយដោយសាជីវកម្មបរទេស មួយ ជាមួយហ៊ុនដែលបានបោះផ្សាយដោយសាជីវកម្មបរទេស មួយផ្សេងឡេត ។

គណនីប្រតិបត្តិការបរទេស

របាយការណ៍បង្ហាញពីប្រតិបត្តិការ រវាងផ្នែកវិនិយោគបរទេស និងផ្នែកវិនិយោគក្នុងស្រុកផ្សេង១។

គណនីនីតិក្រម

នីតិវិធីតុលាការ ដែលប្រើជំនាញគណនេយ្យ សវនកម្ម និងការ ស៊ើបអង្កេតដើម្បីធ្វើការត្រួតពិនិត្យលើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ។

ការទិញ ឬលក់ទ្រព្យត្រូវទារ

អាជីវកម្មបរិមាណច្រើន ឬមធ្យមនៃទ្រព្យត្រូវទាររយៈពេល វែងទៅអោយអ្នកទិញ ដែលសុខចិត្តរាំប់រងថ្លៃដើម និងហា-និភ័យលើឥណទាន និងការប្រមូលប្រាក់។

ៈ កម្ចីក្រោមរូបភាព CCC ហួសកាលកំណត់

កម្ចី ត្រូវបានហួសកាលកំណត់ ដោយសាជីវកម្មឥណទានលើទំ-និញ ឬផលិតផល។

forfeited share

the share forfeited by the issuing company when the holder cannot pay the unpaid balance.

forgiven debt

formula budget

fortuitous loss

loss occurred by accident, not by anyone's intention.

forward accounting

accounting such as standard cost, budgeting, estimating cash flow, pro forma financial statement etc.

four-variance method

analysis method that divides variance into 4 pans: variable spending, fixed spending, volume, and efficiency variance.

fractional elimination method

the method under which only part of the inter-company profits and losses are eliminated.

fractional interest approach

an approach under which a member of a partnership or joint venture individually accounts for its share of profit and loss, assets and liabilities.

fractional-period depreciation

the depreciation computed on a proportional basis under accelerated depreciation method for a period of less than a year.

ភាគហ៊ុនរងការផាកពិទ័យ

ភាគហ៊ុនត្រូវបានជាកពិន័យ ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុនបោះផ្សាយលក់ហ៊ុន ពេលដែលអ្នកកាន់ហ៊ុនមិនបានបង់នូវសមតុល្យមិនទាន់បង់ ។

សូមមើល cancelled debt

សូមមើល flexible budget

ការខាតបង់ដោយឧបុទ្រ្ទវហេតុ

ការខាតបង់កើតឡើងដោយឧប្បទ្ទវហេតុ គឺមិនមែនដោយបំ-ណងរបស់បុគ្គលណាម្នាក់។

គណខេយ្យអនាគតកាល

គណនេយ្យដូចជា ថ្លៃដើមតាមស្តង់ដារ ការរៀបចំថវិកា ការ ព្យាករណ៍លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុដែលមាន គ្រោងបណ្តោះអាសន្ន។

វិធីសាស្ត្រចតុគំលាត

វិធីសាស្ត្រវិភាគដែលចែកគំលាតជាបួនចំណែក គឺគំលាតចំណាយ អថេរ គំលាតចំណាយថេរ គំលាតបរិមាណ និងគំលាតប្រសិទ្ធ ភាព។

វិធីសាស្ត្រលុបបំបាត់ប្រភាគ

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលមួយភាគគត់នៃប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងខាតរបស់អន្តរ ក្រុមហ៊ុនត្រូវបានបំបាត់ចោល ។

របៀបបែងចែកផលប្រយោជន៍តាមចំណែក

រប្បើបបែងចែក ដែលសមាជិកនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិ ឬគ-ណនីចូលហ៊ុនដោយឡែក១សំរាប់ការបែងចែកនៃប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬខាត ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ឬបំណុល។

ការគិតរំលស់តាមកាវិយបវិច្ឆេទរយៈពេលខ្លី

រំលស់ត្រូវបានគណនាលើមូលដ្ឋានសមាមាត្រ តាមវិធីរំលស់ លឿនសំរាប់ការិយបរិច្ឆេទតិចជាងមួយឆ្នាំ។

franchise

intangible asset from a privilege for the exclusive right to conduct business in a certain area.

franked dividend

a dividend on which the corporation has paid the income tax.

franked income

corporate income derived from the afrer-tax profits of another company, thus not taxable again.

franking account

account for recording franking credits and debits.

franking credit

an entry of company tax paid.

franking debit

an entry of amount arising from franked dividend.

fraud

(Fr. = fraude)

1-deliberate action to cheat another, usually causing damages. 2-intentional act which causes a misstatement of the financial statements.

fraud examination

detection process to resolve allegations of fraud.

fraud in the factum

a misrepresentation as to the nature of a contract, will or other instrument.

សិទ្ធិពិសេស, សិទ្ធិផ្ដាច់មុខ

ទ្រព្យអរូបិយបានមកពីឯកកម្មសិទ្ធិសំរាប់សិទ្ធិផ្តាច់មុខធ្វើអាជី-វកម្មក្នុងតំបន់ជាក់លាក់មួយ។

ភាគលាភក្រោយបង់ពន្ធ

ភាគលាភសាជីវកម្ម ដែលបានបង់ពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ ។

ចំណូលក្រោយបង់ព**ន្ទ**

ចំណូលនៃសាជីវកម្មដែលបានមក បន្ទាប់ពីពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនដទៃ ដូច្នេះមិនបង់ពន្ធម្តងទៀត ។

គណនីសំរាប់បញ្ជីកាតាមដានពន្ធ

គណនីសំរាប់បញ្ជីកាឥណទាន និងឥណពន្យប្រាក់ពន្ធ។

ឥណទានប្រាក់ពន្ធ

បញ្ជីពន្ធរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនបានបង់។

ឥណពន្ធប្រាក់ពន្ធ

បញ្ជីកានៃចំនួនប្រាក់កើតចេញពីភាគលាភ របស់សាជីវកម្មបាន បង់ពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

កំហុសចេតនា

9-សកម្មភាពដែលគិតទុកមុន ដើម្បីបោកបញ្ជោតអ្នកដទៃ តាមធម្មតាបណ្ដាលអោយមានការខូចខាត។ ២-សកម្មភាព ដែលមានបំណងធ្វើអោយមានកំហុសឆ្គងក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរ-ញវត្ត។

ការពិនិត្យអង្កេតកំហុសចេតនា

ការរកអោយឃើញត្រូវធ្វើដើម្បីដោះស្រាយការចោទប្រកាន់ លើកំហុសចេតនា ។

កំហុសចេត**នាក្នុងការអ**នុវត្តន៍

ការធ្វើអោយយល់ខុសអំពីចរិតនៃកិច្ចសន្យា មរតកសាសន៍ ឬលិខិតុបករណ៍ផ្សេងទៀត ។

fraud triangle

a triangle comprising of three elements: opportunity, rationalization and incentive.

fraudulent financial reporting

fraudulent return

a tax return that contains false information, such as name or social security number.

free asset

an asset that is neither pledged nor earmarked to the stated liabilities.

free asset ratio

the market value of an insurance company's assets in excess of its policy liabilities.

free capital

1-the capital in the form of money. 2-authorized capital stock.

free cash flow

cash that remains after deducting the funds a company must commit to continue in operation. (Earnings before interest less capital expenditures less the change in working capital.)

free cash flow per share

free cash flow divided by the number of shares outstanding.

free depreciation

the depreciation calculated at a rate chosen by the firm.

free working capital

freight

transportation charge on goods.

្ត្រីកោណនៃកំហុសចេតនា

ត្រីកោណរួមមានសមាសធាតុ បី គឺឱ្យកាស សនិទានកម្ម និង ការជំរញចិត្ត។

សូមមើល management fraud

ការប្រកាសបន្តំពន្ធ

ការប្រកាសពន្ធ ដែលមានព័ត៌មានខុស ដូចជា ឈ្មោះបុគ្គល ឬ លេខកូដសន្និសុខសង្គម ។

ៈ ទ្រព្យមិនបានដាក់បញ្ច<u>ាំ</u>

ទ្រព្យដែលមិនបានដាក់បញ្ចាំ និងជាប់សន្យាដោយឡែកសំរាប់ បំណុលដែលមាន ។

អនុបាតនៃទ្រព្យមិនបានដាក់បញ្ចាំ ឬសន្យា

តំលៃទីផ្សារ នៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនធានារ៉ាប់រងលើស បំណុលនយោបាយរបស់ខ្លួន។

មូលធនទំនេរ

១-មូលធនក្នុងទំរង់ជារូបិយវត្ថុ។ ២-សូមមើល authorized capital stock

លំហ្វូរសាច់ប្រាក់ទំនេរ

សាច់ប្រាក់ដែលនៅសល់ បន្ទាប់ពីការដកមូលនិធិដែលក្រុមហ៊ុន ត្រូវតែធ្វើបន្តក្នុងកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ ។ (ប្រាក់ចំណេញមុនការប្រាក់ ដកចំណាយមូលធន ដកបំរែបំរុលទុនបង្វិល)

លំហូរសាច់ច្រាក់ទំនេរក្នុងមួយភាគហ៊ុន

លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់នៅទំនេរ ចែកអោយចំនួនហ៊ុនកំពុងចរចារ ។

ការគិតរំលស់ដោយសេរី

រំលស់ត្រូវបានគណនាតាមអត្រា ដែលបានជ្រើសរើសដោយ ក្រុមហ៊ុន ។

សូមមើល working capital

ចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូន

បន្ទុកចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូនលើទំនិញ ។

freight allowance

the reserve for the freight that will be incurred.

freight-in

transportation charge the company pays when it buys goods from a supplier.

freight-out

cost of transporting goods to a customer.

friction cost

the- cost, implied or direct, associated with a securities trade.

friendly takeover

a takeover which is supported by the management of the target company.

friends and family shares

the shares in an initial public offering or secondary offering that are allocated to certain persons at the request of the issuer.

fringe benefit

a form of compensation other than an employee's basic earnings, such as overtime premiums, vacation pay, pensions and free stocks.

frozen account

the bank account the fund may not be withdrawn until a condition is satisfied or a dispute is resolved.

frozen credit

the credit balance in a frozen bank account.

FRS (Financial Reporting Standard)

ៈ ការអនុញ្ហាតចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូន

ប្រាក់បំរុង សំរាប់ការដឹកជញ្ជូនដែលនឹងកើតឡើង។

ចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូនចូល

បន្ទុកចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូននៃក្រុមហ៊ុន ត្រូវទូទាត់សងពេលទិញ ទំនិញពីអ្នកផ្គត់ផ្គង់ ។

ចំណាយដឹកជញ្ជូនចេញ

បន្ទុកចំណាយ ក្នុងការដឹកជញ្ជូនទំនិញទៅអោយអតិថិជន។

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើការទិញដូរមូលប័ត្រ

បន្ទុកចំណាយដោយប្រយោល ឬផ្ទាល់ទាក់ទងនឹងការជួញដូរ មូលប័ត្រ ។

ការកាន់កាប់ក្រុមហ៊ុនតាមរយៈមិត្តភាព

ការកាន់កាប់ ដែលត្រូវបានគាំទ្រដោយគណៈគ្រប់គ្រងនៃក្រុមហ៊ុន គោលដៅ ។

ភាគហ៊ុនដែលបានបោះលក់តាមការស្នើសុំរបស់អ្នកបោះផ្សាយ

ភាគហ៊ុនដែលមានក្នុងសំណើលក់មូលប័ត្រជាសាធារណ:បឋម ឬ សំណើលក់មូលប័ត្រជាសាធារណ:ទី២ ត្រូវបានបែងចែកទៅ អោយបុគ្គលជាក់លាក់តាមការស្នើសុំរបស់អ្នកបោះផ្សាយលក់។

អត្ថប្រយោជន៍បន្ថែម

ទំរង់មួយនៃការទូទាត់ ក្រៅពីកំរ៉ៃមូលដ្ឋានរបស់និយោជិក ដូច ជាបុព្វលាភលើសម៉ោងការងារ ការទូទាត់ប្រាក់វិស្សមកាល ប្រាក់សោធននិវត្ត និងការលក់ហ៊ុនដោយស៊េរី ។

គណនីបង្កក

តណនីធនាគារ ដែលប្រាក់មិនត្រូវដកចេញបាន រហូតដល់លក្ខ-ខណ្ឌត្រូវបានបំពេញ ឬវិវាទត្រូវបានដោះស្រាយ ។

ឥណទានបង្កក

សមតុល្យឥណទាននៅក្នុងគណនិធនាគារបង្កក ។

ស្តង់ដារនៃការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ

FRSSE (Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities)

full absorption accounting

the accounting method in which direct and indirect production costs are included in ending inventory by an appropriate method.

full audit

full cost method

a method used by the mining industry under which direct and indirect costs are both included in the production cost.

full depreciation

the depreciation that is equal to the total depreciable amount of the asset.

full disclosure

the requirement that each company listed on the stock exchange must file a report relevant to its financial and other relevant data.

full disclosure principle

a rule which requires that financial statements and footnotes disclose all material information relating to the financial position and operating results of the company.

fully depreciated asset

an asset the carrying value becomes zero after depreciation.

functional accounting

the accounting and reporting by activity.

ស្តង់ដារនៃការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុសំរាប់អង្គភាពតូច

គណខេយ្យថ្ងៃដើមពេញលេញ

វិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យ ដែលថ្លៃដើមផលិតកម្មផ្ទាល់ និងប្រយោល ត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលលក្នុងសន្និធិចុងគ្រាដោយវិធីសមស្របមួយ ។

សូមមើល detailed audit

ិ វិធីសាស្ត្រថ្ងៃដើមពេញលេញ

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ ត្រូវបានប្រើដោយឧស្សាហកម្មរ៉ែ ដែលថ្លៃដើម ផ្ទាល់ និងប្រយោលទាំងពីវត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលក្នុងថ្លៃដើម ផលិត កម្ម។

ៈ ការគិតរំលស់ពេញលេ<u>ញ</u>

រំលស់ត្រូវបានធ្វើស្នើគ្នា១ នៅលើចំនួនប្រាក់សរុបដែលអាចរំ -លស់បាននៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

ៈ ការលាតត្រដាងពេញលេញ

ការតំរូវអោយក្រុមហ៊ុននីមួយៗ ដែលមានរាយឈ្មោះក្នុងទីផ្សារ ហ៊ុនត្រូវចងក្រងរបាយការណ៍ ពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងទិន្នន័យហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ របស់ខ្លួន និងទិន្នន័យពាក់ព័ន្ធដទៃទៀត ។

េ គោលការណ៍់<mark>នៃ</mark>ការលាតត្រដាងពេញលេញ

វិចានដែលតំរូវអោយរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និងកំណត់សំគាល់ ត្រូវបង្ហាញព័ត៌មានជាសារវិន្តទាំងអស់ ពាក់ព័ន្ធនឹងស្ថានភាព ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និងលទ្ធផលអំពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្មនៃក្រុម-ហ៊ុន។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិត្រូវបានរំលស់អស់

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិមួយ ដែលតំលៃនៅសល់ស្នើនឹងសូន្យ បន្ទាប់ពីការ ដករំលស់ ។

ៈ គណនេយ្យតាមមុខងារ

គណនេយ្យ និងការរាយការណ៍តាមសកម្មភាព។

functional classification

the classification of costs that refers to how the cost was used, such as manufacturing, administration or selling.

functional costing

a system that classifies costs by allocating them to the various functions performed such as delivery, and warehouse.

functional depreciation

the loss in usefulness of an asset because of technical inadequacy or obsolescence.

functional reporting

presenting expenses by major activity.

function audit

fund accounting

the accounting for receipts and disbursements of funds in a nonprofit organization.

fundamental analysis

the analysis of the stock of a public company by examining its financial statements.

fund assets

value of a portfolio's assets minus outstanding debts.

fund balance

the residual equity which balances the asset and liability accounts of a governmental fund.

funded reserve

a liability that is offset by a reserve account funded by cash or other liquid assets.

ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់បន្ទុកចំណាយតាមមុខង<u>ា</u>រ

ការធ្វើចំណាត់ថ្នាក់នៃបន្ទុកចំណាយ ទៅតាមបន្ទុកចំណាយណា ដែលត្រូវបានចាយ ដូចជា ចំណាយលើការផលិត ចំណាយរដ្ឋ-បាល ឬចំណាយលើការលក់។

ការធ្វើរំលស់តាមមុខងារ

ប្រព័ន្ធ ដែលចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ថ្លៃដើម ដោយធ្វើការបែងចែកថ្លៃដើម នោះទៅតាមមុខងារផ្សេង១ ដែលបានធ្វើដូចជា មុខងារដឹកជ-ពា្ជន និងមុខងារឃ្លាំង។

ការគិតវំលស់តាមមុខងារ

ការបាត់បង់លើផលប្រយោជន៍ នៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិមួយដោយសារ ភាពមិនគ្រប់គ្រាន់នៃបច្ចេកទេស ឬភាពហួសសម័យ។

ការរាយការណ៍ចំណាយតាមមុខងារ

ការបង្ហាញចំណាយតាមសកម្មភាពសំខាន់១។

សូមមើល operational audit

ៈ គណខេយ្យមូលនិធិ

តណនេយ្យសំរាប់ការទទួល និងដកមូលនិធិនៅក្នុងអង្គការមិន សែងរកប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

ការវិភាគជាមូលដ្ឋានគ្រឹះ

ការវិភាគលើហ៊ុននៃក្រុមហ៊ុនសាធារណៈ ដោយធ្វើការពិនិត្យ លើរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុននោះ ។

ៈ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជាមូលនិធិ

តំលៃទ្រព្យជាមូលប័ត្រ ដកអោយបំណុលកំពុងមាន។

សមតុល្យមូលនិធិ

ទុននៅសល់ បានមកពីការធ្វើសមតុល្យគណនីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និង គណនីបំណុលរបស់នៃមូលនិធិរដ្ឋាភិបាលមួយ ។

មូលនិធិបំរុង

បំណុល ដែលត្រូវបានកាត់កងជាមួយឥណនីទុនបំរុងដែលជា មូលនិធិសាច់ប្រាក់ ឬទ្រព្យដែលអាចដូរយកប្រាក់បានផ្សេង។ fund flow statement

សូមមើល statement of change in financial position

furniture, fixtures and equipment

ៈ គ្រឿងសង្ហារីម, គ្រឿងបំពាក់ និងគ្រឿងបរិក្ខារ

one that is considered permanently attached to the real property.

ទ្រព្យមួយត្រូវបានពិចារណា បំពាក់អចិន្ត្រៃយ៍ទៅលើដី ឬអគារ ។

future accounting

ៈ សូមមើល forward accounting

future cost

បន្ទកចំណាយនាពេលអនាគត

a cost incurred for the achievement of some future goals.

បន្ទុកចំណាយកើតឡើង ដើម្បីសំរេចបានគោលដៅអនាគត មួយចំនួន។

future depreciation

ការគិតរំលស់នាពេលអនាគត

the depreciation that should be calculated in the future in order to cover investment cost.

រំលស់ត្រូវបានគណនានាពេលអនាគត ដើម្បីស្រង់បានមកវិញ នូវថ្ងៃដើមលើការវិនិយោគ។

future estate

: អចលនទ្រព្យនាពេលអនាគត

an estate to take effect in possession at a future date.

អចលនទ្រព្យដែលក្លាយជាកម្មសិទ្ធិនាកាលបរិច្ឆេទខាងមុខ។

future value

តំលៃអនាគត

amount an investment will grow if it earns an interest compounded annually.

ចំនួនប្រាក់ដាក់វិនិយោគនឹងកើនឡើង ប្រសិនបើចំនួនប្រាក់ នោះទទួលបានការប្រាក់បូកផ្សំប្រចាំឆ្នាំ ។ **GAAP** (Generally Accepted Accounting Principles)

គោលការណ៍គណនេយ្យដែលទទួលស្គាល់ជាទូទៅ

(Fr. = Principes comptables généralement admis)

របាយការណ៍តាមមូលដ្ឋាន GAAP **GAAP** basis statement

GAAS (Generally Accepted **Auditing Standards)**

ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្មដែលទទួលស្គាល់ជាទូទៅ

(Fr. = Normes de vérification généralement reconnues)

GAGAS (Generally Accepted **Government Auditing** Standards)

ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្មរដ្ឋាភិបាលដែលទទួលស្គាល់ជាទូទៅ

gain

under the revenue expense view, the excess of reward over expense.

ការបង្ហាញផលចំណូល ចំណាយដែលផលចំណូលលើសចំណាយ ។

gain and loss

the difference between the amount realized on disposition of asset less the adjusted basis in it.

ផលចំណេញ និងខាត

ផលចំណេញ

គឺភាពខុសគ្នារវាងចំនួនជាក់ស្នែង ដែលទទួលបានពីការជំរះ ទ្រព្យសកម្ម ដកនឹងចំនួនមូលដ្ឋានកែតំរូវលើវា។

gain control of the business

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យផលចំណេញអាជីវកម្ម

gain contingency

ផលចំណេញជាយថាហេតុ

លក្ខខណ្ឌ ស្ថានការណ៍ ឬក្នុងកាលៈទេសៈណាមួយ ដែល a condition, a situation, or a set of circumstances, invol-ជាប់ទាក់ទងទៅនឹងភាពមិនប្រាកដប្រជា អាចទទួលបាននូវ ving uncertainty as to poss-ផលចំណេពា ។ ible gain.

gain from operation

ផលចំណេញទទួលបានពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ ចំណូល ដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនធានារ៉ាប់រងអាយុជីវិតទទួលបានពីគ្រប់ ប្រភពទាំងអស់ រួមទាំងភាគហ៊ុនដែលគេធ្វើការវិនិយោគ និង ចំណូលដែលទទួលបានមកពីប្រតិបត្តិការជួញដូរមូលប័ត្រ ។

the income of life insurance companies from all sources including their share of the investment yield and the income derived from underwriting operations.

gain from realization

ៈ ផលចំណេញទទួលបានពីសមិទ្ធិកម្ម

the excess of all the assets sold over the net liabilities at liquidation.

ចំនួនលើសនៃទ្រព្យសកម្ម ដែលបានលក់លើបំណុលសុទ្ធក្នុង កំឡុងពេលជំរះបញ្ចី ។

gain from translation

សូមមើល translation gain

gain in market value

realized appreciation in the value of securities.

gain of purchasing power

gain on disposal

gain and loss account

GAS (Government Auditing

Standards)

GDP (Gross Domestic

Products)

general account

general accountant

an accountant who has the authority to handle all kinds of accounting affairs in an organization.

General Accounting Office (GAO)

an official agency established in 1921, responsible to the Congress, for auditing and reviewing federal financial transactions and examines the expenditures of appropriations by federal units.

General Accounting Office auditor

an auditor from the General Accounting Office.

general administration cost

general administrative and selling expense

general balance sheet

presentation of assets, liabilities and equities of a governmental, religious, charitable, educational, and social entities, in a standard commercial form.

general budget

ផលចំណេញពីតំលៃទីផ្សារ

ភាពជាក់ស្នែងពីការកើនឡើងតំលៃ នៃមូលប័ត្រ។

សូមមើល monetary gain

: សូមមើល book gain

ៈ គណនីចំណេញ និងខាត

ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្មរដ្ឋាភិបាល

., 4 ...

ជលិតផលសរុបក្នុងស្រុក

សូមមើល general ledger account

គណខេយ្យករទូទៅ

ឥណនេយ្យករ ដែលមានសិទ្ធិអំណាចគ្រប់គ្រាន់ក្នុងការដោះស្រាយ រាល់គ្រប់កិច្ចការគណនេយ្យទាំងអស់នៅក្នុងអង្គភាព។

ស្ថាប័នសវនកម្មជាន់ខ្ពស់ (អាមេរិក)

ភ្នាក់ងារផ្លូវការមួយដែលបានបង្កើតឡើងក្នុងឆ្នាំ១៩២១ ទទូល ខុសត្រូវចំពោះសភាក្នុងការធ្វើសវនកម្ម និងពិនិត្យឡើងវិញលើ ប្រតិបត្តិការហិរញ្ញវត្ថុសហព័ន្ធ និងពិនិត្យលើចំណាយនៃថវិកា

អនុមតិតាមបណ្តាស្តាប័នសហព័ន្ធ ។

សវនករស្ថាប័នសវនកម្មជាន់ខ្ពស់

ជាសវនករ ដែលមកពីស្ថាប័នសវនកម្មជាន់ខ្ពស់ ។

សូមមើល administration expense

សូមមើល selling and administrative expense

តារាងតុល្យការទូទៅ

ការបង្ហាញពីទ្រព្យសកម្ម បំណុល មូលធនរបស់ម្ចាស់នៃស្ថាប័នរដ្ឋ អង្គការសាសនា អង្គការសប្បុរសធម៌ អង្គការសិក្សាធិការ

អង្គការសង្គមក្នុងទំរង់ស្តង់ដារពាណិជ្ជកម្ម ។

សូមមើល master budget

general cash book

a book for recording cash receipts and cash disbursements in a life insurance company.

general cash account

general controls

(Fr. = contrôles généraux)

the policies and procedures to assure proper operation of computer systems.

general depreciation system (GDS)

most commonly used system for calculating depreciation, for personal property, the declining-balance method.

general fund

a fund used to account for assets and liabilities of a nonprofit organization, or a government entity.

general interest method of depreciation

the depreciation method which includes interest, cash inflows etc.

generalized audit software

packaged computer programs used on a variety of computers during audit field work.

general journal

a journal in which are recorded transactions other than those that must be entered in special journals.

general ledger

(Fr. = livre de compte principal)

a ledger containing the financial statement accounts of a business.

សៀវភៅសាច់ប្រាក់ទូទៅ , បញ្ជីបេទ្យាទូទៅ

ស្សេវភៅ ឬបញ្ជីសំរាប់ធ្វើការកត់ត្រាសាច់ប្រាក់បានទទួល និង ការដកនូវសាច់ប្រាក់នៅក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនធានារ៉ាប់រងជីវិត។

គណនីបេឡាទូទៅ

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យទូទៅ

គោលការណ៍ និងនីតិវិធីដើម្បីធានានូវកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការសមស្រប មួយនៃប្រព័ន្ធកុំពុទ្រ័រ ។

ប្រព័ន្ធរំលស់ទូទៅ

ប្រព័ន្ធប្រើប្រាស់ដ៏និយមបំផុតមួយ ក្នុងការគណនារំលស់សំរាប់ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិផ្ទាល់ខ្លួនតាមវិធីសាស្ត្រសមតុល្យថយចុះជាលំដាប់ ។

មូលនិធិទូទៅ

មូលនិធិ ដែលប្រើប្រាស់សំរាប់បញ្ជីកាលើទ្រព្យសកម្ម និង ទូទាត់បំណុលរបស់អង្គការមិនរកប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងស្ថាប័នរដ្ឋា -ភិបាល ។

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រវំលស់មានបញ្ចូលការប្រាក់ទូទៅ

វិធីសាស្ត្រគិតរំលស់ ដែលរួមបញ្ចូលជាការប្រាក់ និងលំហូរ ចូលនៃសាច់ប្រាក់។ល។

កម្មវិធីកុំព្យូទ័រជំនួយដល់សវនកម្មជាទូទៅ

កម្មវិធីកុំព្យូទ័រជាកញ្ចប់ត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់ សំរាប់ការគណនា ច្រើនបែបក្នុងពេលចុះសវនកម្មតាមអង្គភាព។

ៈ សៀវភៅទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិទូទៅ

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិដែលត្រូវបានកត់ត្រានូវប្រតិបត្តិការ ក្រៅពីប្រ-តិបត្តិការត្រូវបានកត់ចូលបណ្តាទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិពិសេស។

សៀវភៅធំ , បញ្ជីធំ

ស្សេវភៅធំដែលមានគណនីរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុរបស់ អាជីវកម្ម។ general ledger account

account in the general ledger.

general ledger worksheet

general liability

the business liability for body injury or property damage resulting from operations of a business.

general partner

a partner in a general or limited partnership who has unlimited liability.

general price-level gain

general price level loss

general price-level net realizable value accounting

the accounting for measuring net realizable value of an asset by the purchasing power unit.

general price-level present value accounting

that phase of accounting for measuring the present value by purchasing power unit.

general purchasing power gain general purchasing power loss

general reserve fund

charges and income taken in

by a government.

general revenue sharing

general revenue taxes

unrestricted funds provided by the federal government to states and local governments.

general standards

(Fr. = principes généraux)

គណនីសៀវភៅធំ , គណនីបញ្ជីធំ

គណនីដែលមាននៅក្នុងស្យេវភៅធំ។ សូមមើល summary worksheet

ស្វីមីមើល summary worksheet

ការទទួលខុសត្រូវជាទូទៅ

ការទទួលខុសត្រូវ លើអាជីវកម្មចំពោះស្ថាប័នដែលរងរបូស ឬ ការខូចខាតលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ កើតចេញពីប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្ម។

ដៃគូអាជីវកម្មទូទៅ

ដៃគូក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិទទួលខុសត្រូវទូទៅ ឬមានក៏រិត ដែលមានចំណុលមិនកំណត់។

ស្លូមមើល monetary gain

សូមមើល monetary loss

គណខេយ្យតំលៃសមិទ្ធិកម្មតាមកំរិតថ្ងៃទូទៅ

ផណនេយ្យ សំរាប់ធ្វើការវ៉ាស់វ៉ែងតាមតំលៃពិតជាក់ស្តែងសុទ្ធ នៃទ្រព្យសកម្មដោយអំណាចនៃការទិញមយឯកតា។

គណនេយ្យតំលៃបច្ចុប្បន្នតាមកំរិតថ្លៃទូទៅ

ជំហានមួយនៃគណនេយ្យ សំរាប់ធ្វើការវាស់វែងលើតំលៃបច្ចុប្បន្ន ដោយអំណាចនៃការទិញមួយឯកតា ។

ស្វូមមើល monetary gain

ៈ ស្លូមមើល monetary loss

ៈ សូមមើល general fund

ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណូលទូទៅ

មេត្ត ទិងចំពេញ នៅបានឧប្សាស្ស មិន

បន្ទុក និងចំណូលត្រូវបានទទួលដាយរដ្ឋាភិបាល។

ការបែងចែកលើចំណូលទូទៅ

មូលនិធិដែលផ្កានដាក់ក៏វិតបានផ្តល់ដោយរដ្ឋាភិបាលសហព័ន្ធ

ទៅអោយបណ្តារដ្ឋ ឬរដ្ឋាភិបាលមូលដ្ឋាន។

ស្តង់ដារទូទៅ

generally accepted auditing standards served as a guideline for the general planning of an audit. ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្មដែលមានការទទួលស្គាល់ជាទូទៅត្រូវបាន ទុកជាគោលការណ៍ណែនាំ សំរាប់ការរៀបចំផែនការសវនកម្ម។

general use report

audit report not for specific parties.

របាយការណ៍សំរាប់ប្រើប្រាស់ជាទូទៅ

របាយការណ៍សវនកម្មដែលពុំមានសំរាប់ភាគីណាមួយនោះ ទេ។

gift

cash or property given to a person free.

អំណោយ

សាច់ប្រាក់ ឬទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិផ្តល់អោយនរណាម្នាក់ដោយពុំមាន គិតកំរ៉ៃ ។

gift loan

a below-market-rate loan the forgone interest of which is in the nature of a gift.

កម្ចីមានលក្ខណៈជាអំណោយ

ការផ្តល់កម្ចីដែលមានអត្រាការប្រាក់ទាបជាងថ្លៃទីផ្សារក្នុង ទំរង់ជាការផ្តល់អំណោយ ។

giving account

an account for recording disbursements.

ៈ គណនីដកសាច់ប្រាក់

គណនី សំរាប់ធ្វើការកត់ត្រាការដកប្រាក់។

GNI (Gross National Income)

income of all sectors of the economy of a country in a period, that equals gross national product in amount.

ចំណូលជាតិសរុប

ចំណូលដែលទទួលបានពីគ្រប់វិស័យទាំងអស់នៃសេដ្ឋកិច្ចទូទាំង ប្រទេសក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទមួយ ហើយវាស្ថើនឹងផលិតផលជាតិ ដុលសរូបគិតជាចំនួន។

GNP (Gross National Product)

(Fr. = PNB)

the market value of all items and services produced in a country in a specific period of time.

ផលិតផលជាតិសរុប

តំលៃទីផ្សារនៅគ្រប់ផលិតផល ឬសេវាកម្មដែលបានផលិតក្នុង ប្រទេសមួយ និងក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទជាក់លាក់ណាមួយ ។

going concern

a business that is operating and expected to continue operations in the future.

ៈ និរន្តភាព

អង្គភាពអាជីវកម្មមួយ ដែលកំពុងប្រតិបត្តិការ ហើយរំពឹង ថានឹងបន្តកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការទៅពេលអនាគត។

going concern value

excess of the value of an enterprise over the value of its pares considered separately.

តំលៃនិរន្តភាព

ចំនួនលើស នៃតំលៃសហគ្រាសលើតំលៃនៃសាខាអាជីវកម្មត្រូវ បានគិតដោយឡែកពីគ្នា។

gold account

the account used by the balance of payments accounting for recording buying and selling transactions in gold by a government.

គណនីមាស

តណនី ដែលប្រើប្រាស់ សំរាប់ធ្វើការទូទាត់ និងកត់ត្រានូវ ប្រតិបត្តិការទិញ-លក់ជាមាសដោយរដ្ឋាភិបាល។

golden handcuffs

rewards and penalties designed to discourage key employees from leaving a company.

រពាំងមាស

រង្វាន់ និងការដាក់ពិន័យ ដែលបានបង្កើតឡើងដើម្បីទប់ស្កាត់ បុគ្គលិកសំខាន់១កុំអោយចាកចេញពីអង្គភាពអាជីវកម្ម។

golden parachute payment

the money paid to the high officials of the company being acquired.

ព្រាក់បំណាច់សំរាប់មន្ត្រីថ្នាក់ខ្ពស់ (ពេលឈប់ពីតំណែង)

ប្រាក់ ដែលបានទូទាត់អោយមន្ត្រីថ្នាក់ខ្ពស់ចំពោះក្រុមហ៊ុនត្រូវ បានទិញ ឬទទួល ។

goods in transit

merchandise purchased but not received yet.

ទំនិញកំពុងដឹកជញ្ជូន

ទំនិញបានទិញ្សួចរាល់ហើយ ប៉ុន្តែពុំទាន់ទទួលនៅឡើយ។

goodwill

goodwill method

មូលនិធិពាណិជ្ជកម្ម

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រមូលនិធិពាណិជ្ជកម្ម

government accounting

the accumulating, reporting, and auditing of income, payroll and taxes of government units as indispensable as in a business.

គណខេយ្យរដ្ឋាភិបាល

ការបូកសរុប ការរៀបចំរបាយការណ៍ និងការធ្វើសវនកម្ម ទៅលើចំណូល ការបើកប្រាក់ប្បៅវិត្ស និងការបង់ពន្ធរបស់ អង្គភាពរដ្ឋ ក៏មិនខុសពីអង្គភាពអាជីវិកម្ម។

governmental fund

a fund used to finance general government activities.

មូលនិធិរដ្ឋាភិបាល

មូលនិធិដែលប្រើប្រាស់សំរាប់ធ្វើហិរញ្ញប្បទាន ទៅលើរាល់ សកម្មភាពទាំងអស់របស់រដ្ឋាភិបាល។

Government Auditing Standards (GAS)

the audit standards issued by the Comptroller General as guidelines for government audits.

ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្មរដ្ឋាភិបាល

ស្តង់ដារសវនកម្មដែលបានចេញដោយអគ្គត្រួតពិនិត្យការណែនាំ ក្នុងការធ្វើសវនកម្មរដ្ឋាភិបាល ។

government fund

(Fr. = fonds publics)

a fund other than the profit and loss fund.

មូលនិធិដោយឡែករបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាល

មូលនិធិផ្សេងរបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាលក្រៅពីមូលនិធិខាត-ចំណេញ។

gross asset

សូមមើល total asset

gross capitalized cost

in leasing, the agreed price, plus any service costs, insurance and other items for which the buyer has to pay.

gross cost

gross cost of production

total manufacturing costs of the whole factory.

gross earnings

taxable income before any deductions and adjustments.

gross earnings method

a method under which depreciation of each period is based on the proportion of the gross earnings of that period to the total expected earnings of the plant asset.

gross income

the income from whatever source derived, unless excluded from tax by law.

gross investment

the lease receivable when there is an unguaranteed residual value.

gross margin

the result of subtracting all components of the cost of goods sold. including fixed and variable manufacturing costs from sales revenue.

gross price

the price before deduction of discounts or allowance.

gross profit

net sales minus cost of goods sold and manufactured.

បន្ទុកមូលធនសរុប ឬដុល

នៅក្នុងការជូល តំលៃដែលបានព្រមព្រៀងបូកបន្ថែមបន្ទុក សេវាកម្មថ្លៃធានារ៉ាប់រង និងមុខចំណាយដទៃទៀត ដែលអ្នក ទិញត្រូវបង់។

សូមមើល cost of goods sold

ថ្ងៃដើមសរុបនៃផលិតកម្ម

ថ្លៃដើមផលិតកម្មសរុបនៅក្នុងរោងចក្រទាំងមូល ។

ផលចំណូលដុល

ចំណូលជាប់ពន្ធមុនការកាត់កង និងកែតំរូវ ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រកាមផលចំណូលដុល

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលរំលស់នៅក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទនីមួយ១ គឺ ផ្អែកទៅតាមចំណែក នៃចំណូលដុលនៅក្នុងការិយបរិច្ឆេទនោះ ទៅនឹងចំណូលសរុបនៃទ្រព្យសកម្ម ដែលបានរំពឹងទុក។

ជួលចំណូលដុល

ប្រាក់ចំណូល ដែលទទួលបានពីប្រភពផ្សេងៗ ដរាបណាដក ចេញពីការបង់ពន្ធ ដែលមានចែងក្នុងច្បាប់ ។

ការវិនិយោគសរុប

ភតិសន្យាត្រូវទារ នៅពេលពុំមានធានានូវតំលៃសំណល់។

កំរិតប្រាក់ចំណេញដុល

លទ្ធផលនៃការផាត់ចេញសមាសធាតុ នៃថ្លៃដើមទំនិញបានលក់ ចេញទាំងអស់ រួមទាំងថ្លៃដើមផលិតថេរ និងអថេរចេញពីផល ចំណូល។

ថ្ងៃសរុប

ថ្លៃមុនការកាត់កងលើការចុះអប្បហារ ឬការអនុញ្ញាតចុះ ថ្ងៃបន្ថែម។

ចំណេញដុល

ផលលក់សុទ្ធ ដកនឹងថ្លៃដើមទំនិញបានលក់ចេញ ឬផលិត។

gross profit method

a method for estimating an ending inventory in which an estimated cost of goods sold based on past gross profit rates is subtracted from the cost of goods available for sale to arrive at an estimated ending inventory.

gross profit on sales

the gross profit to sales.

gross receipts

total receipts from the sales, lease, or rental of the property held primarily for sale, lease, or rental in the ordinary course of business of a firm seeking to be a DISC.

gross revenue

of a firm, total receipts before deduction of expenses.

gross sales

total sales at invoice value, not reduced by discounts, returns, or allowances or other adjustments.

group financial statement

the financial statement of two or more companies sharing the same ownership.

guaranteed payment

a payment made from a partnership to partners that is made without regard to income.

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រចំណេញដុល

វិធីសាស្ត្រសំរាប់ធ្វើការព្យាករណ៍សន្និធិចុងគ្រា ដែលថ្លៃដើម ទំនិញបានលក់ចេញត្រូវបានព្យាករណ៍តាមអត្រាចំណេញដុល កន្លងមក ហើយត្រូវបានជាត់ចេញពីថ្លៃដើមទំនិញដែលមានសំរាប់ លក់បានជាសន្និធិចុងគ្រាដែលបានព្យាករណ៍។

ៈ ចំណេញដុលពីការលក់

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដុលពីការលក់ ។

ចំណូលដុល

ចំនួនប្រាក់សរុប ដែលទទួលបានពីការលក់ភតិសន្យា ឬការ ជួលនូវទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិបានកាន់កាប់ជាបឋម សំរាប់លក់ភតិសន្យា ឬដួលក្នុងដំណើរការធម្មតានៃអាជីវកម្មក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។

ផលចំណូលដុល

ផលចំណូលដុល នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ គឺប្រាក់ចំណូលមុនពេលធ្វើ ការកាត់កងជាមួយចំណាយ ។

ការលក់សរុប

បរិមាណលក់សរុប ដែលមានលើវិក្កយបត្រដោយពុំមានការ ចុះអប្បហារ ការបង្វិលទំនិញត្រឡប់វិញ ឬការអនុញ្ញាតចុះថ្លៃ បន្ថែម ឬបញ្ជីកាកែតំរូវផ្សេងទៀត ។

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថ**ជាក្រុម**

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬច្រើនដែលបែងចែក កម្មសិទ្ធិដូចគ្នា។

ការទូទាត់ដោយមានការធានា

ការទូទាត់ ត្រូវបានធ្វើចេញពីក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិមួយទៅ ភាគហ៊ុននិកដែលត្រូវបានធ្វើដោយគ្មានជាប់ទាក់ទងនឹងចំណូល។

Н

half-yearly financial statement : វបាយការណ៍៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុពាក់កណ្ដាលឆ្នាំ

a statement prepared at the end of the first half of the

year.

hard asset

hand-posted account : គណនីចុះបញ្ជីដោយដៃ

an account that is posted by hand and ink.

haphazard sampling : សូមមើល nonstatistical sampling

harbor due fee : កំរ៉ៃប្រើប្រាស់កំពង់ផែ

1-an asset such as a plant asset, with physical existence. 2-commodities such as

gold, silver.

១-ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដូចជា ឧបករណ៍ដែលមានអត្ថិភាពរូបវីន្ត។ ២-

របាយការណ៍រៀបចំនៅដំណាច់ពាក់កណ្ដាលឆ្នាំដំបូង ។

គណនីដែលចុះបញ្ជីដោយដៃ បូច្រើទឹកខៅ។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដូចជា មាស ប្រាក់។

ទ្រព្យសកម្មរូបវ័ន្ត

hard copy : ការថតចំលងដោយក្រដាស

a printed copy of evidence. ការចំលងបោះពុម្ពុនៃភស្តុតាង ។

hard cost : សូមមើល prime cost

hard money : ប្រាក់វិភាគទាននយោបាយ, រូបិយវត្ថុដែលមានទំនុកចិត្ត

political contribution that meets certain requirements.

ការបង់វិភាពទាននយោបាយ សំរាប់តំរូវការកំណត់មួយ ។

hashing : ការស្វែងរកទិន្នន័យគណនេយ្យក្នុងកំព្យូទ័រ

(Fr. = dur)

the technique used to find an accounting record within a

computer file.

បច្ចេកទេសប្រើប្រាស់ ដើម្បីស្វែងរកកំណត់ត្រាគណនេយ្យ ក្នុង

ប្រអប់ឯកសារកុំព្យូទ័រ។

head book : ស្ងូមមើល main book

heading : ចំណងជើង

the name, date, etc. at the ឈ្មោះ កាលបរិច្ឆេម។ល។ សរសេរនៅលើក្បាលក្រដាសនៃ top of a financial statement.

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ។

headline : សូមមើល income statement

hedge accounting : គណនេយ្យបង្ខារលើហានិភ័យ

held-to-maturity : សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណបំណុលដល់អាយុកាលកំណត់

hidden cost

the cost that is hidden in some larger items which must be considered in cost estimating.

hidden value

the value of an asset not shown on the balance sheet.

high-risk audit

the audit of a public company with special scrutiny.

hire-purchase contract

historical cost

1-the measurement of economic sacrifice that has been made based on actual prices paid. 2-the cost of an item to the first user in public utilities. 3-original cost.

historical cost accounting

the reporting of assets at original costs.

historical cost approach

a method of reporting balance sheet assets at historical cost

historical cost convention

the accounting policy adopted when assets appear on the balance sheet at the cost, and never revalued.

historical exchange rate

the exchange rate at the time an asset was purchased.

historical financial statement

historical standard cost

the standard cost that is based on the past results of comparable operations.

ថ្ងៃដើមមិនទាន់បង្ហាញ

ថ្លៃដើមលាក់ទុកនៅក្នុងមុខចំណាយធំ១មួយចំនួន ដែលត្រូវ ពិចារណាដាក់បញ្ចូលក្នុងថ្លៃដើមប៉ាន់ស្វាន។

តំលៃមិនទាន់បង្ហាញ

តំលៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលមិនបង្ហាញក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ ។

សវនកម្មដែលមានហានិភ័យខ្ពស់

សវនកម្មលើក្រុមហ៊ុនសាធារណៈ ដោយពិនិត្យលំអិតជាពិសេស។

ៈ សូមមើល lease to purchase

់ ថ្ងៃដើមប្រវត្តិ

១-ការវាស់វែងលើការបាត់បង់សេដ្ឋកិច្ច ដែលត្រូវបានធ្វើតាម ថ្លៃទូទាត់ជាក់ស្ដែង។ ២-ថ្លៃដើមនៃទំនិញរបស់អ្នកប្រើប្រាស់ទី១ក្នុងការប្រើប្រាស់ជាសាធារណ: ។ ៣-ថ្លៃដើមតំបូង

គណខេយ្យថ្ងៃដើមប្រវត្តិ

ការរាយការណ៍អំពីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលកត់ត្រាថ្ងៃដើមដំបូង។

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រគិតថ្លៃដើមប្រវត្តិ

វិធីសាស្ត្រកត់ត្រាទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការ តាមថ្លៃដើម ប្រវត្តិ ។

អនុសញ្ហាថ្ងៃដើមប្រវត្តិ

គោលនយោបាយគណនេយ្យ ដែលបានអនុម័តនៅពេលទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិចុះក្នុងតារាងតុល្យការតាមថ្លៃដើម ហើយមិនធ្វើការ វាយតំលៃឡើងវិញ ។

អត្រាប្តូរច្រាក់ប្រវត្តិ

អត្រាប្តូរប្រាក់នៅពេល ដែលទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិត្រូវបានទិញ។

របាយការណ៍៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុតាមថ្ងៃដើមប្រវត្តិ

ថ្ងៃដើមស្លង់ដារប្រវត្តិ

ថ្លៃដើមស្តង់ដារ ដែលផ្នែកលើលទ្ធផលពីអតីតកាលនៃកិច្ចប្រតិ -បត្តិការប្រៅ្របធ្យេបគ្នា។ historical value

asset value expressed in historical cost.

hobby

the activity not engaged in for profit.

hobby income

the income from hobby, not taxable.

holding company

holding cost

1-the annual cost associated with maintaining an ongoing position in a security. 2-carrying cost.

holding gain

holiday pay

salary or wage paid to employees on national holidays.

home audit

review of the records of the purchase of specified goods kept by an individual consumer.

horizontal audit

examination of the internal control work or system.

hospital accounting

the accounting and reporting procedures for hospitals.

household expense

amount paid for lodging, food consumed in the home, utilities paid, and other expenses.

household income

the combined income of both spouses, not including income of children.

តំលៃប្រវត្តិ

តំលៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលគិតតាមថ្លៃដើមប្រវត្តិ។

សកម្មភាពមិនពាក់ព័ន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ

សកម្មភាពមិនពាក់ព័ន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

ចំណូលពីសកម្មភាពមិនពាក់ព័ន្ធ<u>ព្រា</u>ក់ចំណេញ

សកម្មភាពមិនពាក់ព័ន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញ ហើយមិនជាប់ពន្ធ។

: ស្លូមមើល controlling corporation

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមរក្សាទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ

១-ថ្លៃប្រចាំឆ្នាំ ពាក់ព័ន្ធចំណាយថែរក្សាស្ថានភាពប្រចាំផ្នែកសន្តិ-សុខ ។ ២-ថ្លៃដឹកជញ្ជូន

សូមមើល monetary gain

េ ព្រាក់បង់សំរាប់ថ្ងៃឈប់សំរាកបុណ្យជាតិ

ប្រាក់ខែ ឬប្រាក់ឧបត្ថម្ភការងារ បង់អោយនិយោជិកនៅថ្ងៃឈប់ សំរាកបុណ្យជាតិ ។

ៈ សវនកម្មទំនិញប្រើប្រាស់ផ្ទាល់ខ្លួន

ការពិនិត្យឡើងវិញលើបញ្ជីទិញទំនិញជាក់លាក់ ដែលរក្សាទុក ដោយអ្នកប្រើប្រាស់ម្នាក់១។

សវនកម្មលើប្រព័ន្ធត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង

ការពិនិត្យលើប្រព័ន្ធ ឬការងារត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង។

គណនេយ្យមន្ទីរពេទ្យ

គណនេយ្យ ឬនីតិវិធីរាយការណ៍សំរាប់មន្ទីរពេទ្យ ។

ចំណាយលើកិច្ចការក្នុងផ្ទះ

ទឹកប្រាក់ចំណាយសំរាប់ស្នាក់នៅ អាហារប្រើប្រាស់ក្នុងផ្ទះ ការ បង់ថ្លៃសំភារៈប្រើប្រាស់ និងចំណាយផ្សេងៗ។

ចំណូលប្រចាំគ្រូសារ

ចំណូលរួមនៃប្តីប្រពន្ធ មិនរាប់បញ្ចូលចំណូលរបស់កូន។

hybrid accounting methods

combination of acceptable methods of accounting permitted by the regulations.

hypothecated asset

an asset that has been pledged but physical possession and title have not been transferred.

hypothesis testing

a testing to see if the recorded amount is materially misstated.

ិ វិធីសាស្ត្រគណខេយ្យបញ្ចូលគ្នា

ការដាក់បញ្ចូលវិធីសាស្ត្រអាចទទូលបាននៃគណនេយ្យ ដែល អនុញ្ញាតដោយបទបញ្ជា ឬបទបញ្ញត្តិ ។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជាថ់បញ្ចាំ ឬសន្យា

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសន្យាផ្តល់អោយ ប៉ុនែពុំទាន់មានការគ្រប់គ្រងរូបវិន្ត ផ្ទាល់ និងមិនទាន់ផ្ទេរកម្មសិទ្ធិ ។

ការធ្វើតេស្តតាមសម្មតិកម្ម

ការធ្វើតេស្តដើម្បីអោយឃើញថា បរិមាណកត់ត្រាមិនមានខុស ជាសារវិន្ត។ IAS (International Accounting

Standard)

ស្តង់ដារគណខេយ្យអន្តរជាតិ

IASB (International Accounting

Standard Board)

ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណខេយ្យអន្តរជាតិ

IASC (International Accounting Standards Committee)

គណៈកម្មាធិការស្លង់ដារគណខេយ្យអន្តរជាតិ

IBOP (international balance of

payments)

ជញ្ជីងទូទាត់អន្តរជាតិ

I/C (internal control)

ការត្រូកពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង

(Fr. = contrôle interne) ideal standard cost

ថ្ងៃដើមស្តង់ដារល្អបំផុត

unit costs that reflect the best conceivable production performance with the use of existing product specifications and equipment.

ថ្ងៃដើមមួយឯកតា ដែលឆ្លុះបញ្ចាំងពីការអនុវត្តន៍ផលិតកម្ម ដែលអាចគិតបានល្អបំផុត ជាមួយការប្រើប្រាស់បរិក្ខារ និងយ-ថាប្រភេទផលិតផលដែលមាន។

identifiable asset and liability

បំណុល និងទ្រព្យសកម្មដែលអាចកំណត់អត្តសញ្ញាណបាន

the asset and liability of the acquired company that can be identified.

បំណុល និងទ្រព្យសកម្មនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនទទួល ដែលអាចត្រូវបាន កំណត់អត្តសញ្ញាណ ។

idiosyncratic risk

សូមមើល unsystematic risk

idle capacity

សមត្ថភាពឥតប្រើប្រាស់

portion of the capacity not being used.

ផ្នែកនៃសមត្ថភាព ឬដែលមិនត្រូវបានប្រើ។

idle capacity cost

ថ្ងៃដើមសមត្ថភាពឥតប្រើប្រាស់

that part of capacity cost due to equipment idle capacity.

ផ្នែកនៃសមត្ថភាព ដោយហេតុពីសមត្ថភាពឥតប្រើប្រាស់នៃ បរិក្ខារ។

idle cost

ថ្ងៃដើមឥតបានប្រើប្រាស់

the cost incurred because of the idleness of machine or workers.

ថ្ងៃដើមកើតឡើង ដោយសារការមិនប្រើប្រាស់ម៉ាស៊ីន ឬកម្មករ ។

idle money

្សូបិយវត្ថុឥតប្រើប្រាស់

money held in idle balance, such as uninvested available funds, inactive bank deposit, etc.

្ទុបិយវត្ថ ត្រូវបានរក្សាទុកនៅសល់ឥតប្រើប្រាស់ ដូចជា ការមិន ិវិនិយោគមូលនិធិដែលមាន និងប្រាក់កម្លីធនាគារអសកម្ម។

idle time

ពេលវេលាទុកចោល

nonproductive time that is out of the control of labors.

ពេលវេលាមិនផលិតភាព ដែលនៅខាងក្រៅនៃការត្រួតពិនិត្យ លើពលកម្ម ។

idle time cost

the cost incurred in the idle time.

idle time variance

cost variance due to idle time.

IFAC (International Federation of Accountants)

IFRS (international financial reporting standards)

IG (inspector general)

IIA (Institute of Internal Audirors)

illegal profit

gain from illegal activities.

an asset that is unable to be

converted into cash.

assessment of the perception of a firm by a group of persons.

imbalance

illiquid asset

when debit does not equal credit, or revenue does not cover expenditures.

immaterial asset

the deficiencies that are promptly assessed without the

usual formalities.

immediate assessment

immediate asset

a cost the amount of which can be raised by planning.

ថ្លៃដើមនៃពេលវេលាទុកចោល

ថ្លៃដើមកើតមានលើពេលវេលាទុកចោល។

គម្លាត់នៃពេលវេលាទុកចោល

គម្លាតថ្លៃដើម ដោយហេតុពីពេលវេលាទុកចោល

សហព័ន្ធអន្តរជាតិនៃគណខេយ្យករ

ស្តង់ដារស្តីពីការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុអន្តរជាតិ

អគ្គាធិការ

វិទ្យាស្ថាននៃសវនករផ្ទៃក្នុង

ប្រាក់ចំណេញ ឬកំរ៉ៃបានមកពីសកម្មភាពខុសច្បាប់។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលមិនអាចប្តូរជាសាច់ប្រាក់

ទ្រព្យ ដែលមិនអាចប្តូរទៅជាសាច់ប្រាក់បាន។

ៈ ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើធម្មារម្មណ<u>៍</u>

ការវាយតំលៃលើសញ្ញាកូន្ធនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយដោយមនុស្ស មួយក្រុម។

អសមតុល្យ

ពេលខាងឥណពន្ធមិនស្មើខាងឥណទាន ឬចំណូលមិនអាចស្រង់ ចំណាយបាន។

ស្គមមើល intangible asset

ៈ ការវាយតំលៃជាប<u>ន</u>្ទាន់

អប្រសិទ្ធភាពដែលត្រូវបានវាយតំលៃភ្លាម១ដោយគ្មានទំរង់ ការតាមធម្មតា។

ៈ សូមមើល current asset, quick asset

ៈ បន្ទុកចំណាយជាបន្ទាន់

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើចំនួនប្រាក់ដែលអាចត្រូវបានកើនឡើងដោយ ការគ្រោងទុក។

immediate recognition

expensing of the costs deemed to provide no future benefits.

immovable

immovable property

(Fr. = biens immeubles)

real property or personal property attached to it.

impaired capital

reduction in the stated or par value capital brought about often by losses.

impaired long-lived asset

a plant asset the sum of the expected future cash flows of which is less than its carrying amount.

impairment loss

the loss recognized if the expected future cash flow is less than the carrying amount of an asset.

impairment of value

the permanent decline in the value of an asset.

impersonal account

the account not connected with persons used to record all transactions of a particular type as they affect a business.

impersonal ledger

a ledger which contains both real and nominal accounts.

implicit cost

the extra cost, usually hid-den and unrecorded. e. g. ow-ner's time.

ៈ ការទទួលស្គាល់ជាចំណាយភ្លាមៗ

ការចំណាយនៃថ្លៃដើមត្រូវបានចាត់ទុកជាការមិនផ្តល់ប្រយោជន៍ នាពេលអនាគត ។

សូមមើល immovable property

ទ្រព្យមិនមានចលនា

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលបំពាក់ផ្ទាល់លើដី ឬអគារ ។

មូលធនថយចុះ

ការថយចុះលើតំលៃចារិក ឬតំលៃចែងនៃមូលធនដែលនាំមក នូវការបាត់បង់ជាធម្មតា។

ការថយចុះតំលៃនៃអចលនទ្រព្យ

អចលនទ្រព្យដែលចំនួនសរុបនៃលំហូរប្រាក់នាពេលអនាគត ដែលបានរំពឹងទុកតិចជាងចំនួនក្នុងបញ្ជី ។

ការខាតបង់លើការថយចុះតំលៃនៃទ្រព្យសមុត្រ្តិ

ការខាតបង់ត្រូវបានទទួលស្គាល់ ប្រសិនបើលំហូរប្រាក់នាពេល អនាគត ដែលបានរំពឹងទុកតិចជាងចំនួនក្នុងបញ្ជី។

ការថយចុះ នៃតំលៃ

ជានិច្ចកាល៤យចុះតំលៃនៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

គណនីមិនពាក់ព័ន្ធបុគ្គល

តណនីមិនពាក់ព័ន្ធជាមួយបណ្តាបុគ្គលដែលបានប្រើសំរាប់កត់ត្រា ប្រតិបត្តិការ នៃប្រភេទជាក់លាក់ ខណៈដែលបុគ្គលនោះ មាន ឥទ្ធិពលលើអាជីវកម្មមួយ ។

បញ្ជីធំទូទៅ

បញ្ជីធំដែលរួមមានគណនីកត់ត្រាតំលៃជាក់ស្ដែង និងគណនី កត់ត្រាតំលៃកំណត់ទូកមុន។

ថ្ងៃដើមបំពេញបន្ថែម

ថ្លៃដើមបន្ថែមតាមធម្មតាត្រូវបានកប់ ឬមិនបានកត់ត្រា ឧទា. ពេលវេលារបស់ម្ចាស់។

implicit price deflator

the price-index associated with the gross national product.

impound account

an account held by a lender for payment of taxes, insurance, or other costs.

imprest fund

a fixed fund used for making small expenditures paid in cash

improvement

imputed cost

cost estimated due to the difficulty in finding the actual figure.

imputed income

the amount deemed co have earned even though no cash was received. 1-the value of the consumption of the self-produced goods, crops, and services. 2-the use of personally or family owned property.

imputed principal amount

present values of all payments of principal and interest due under a debt instrument.

imputed value

the value of an asset, service, or company that is not physically recorded in any accounts.

inactive account

ledger account with little or no entries.

inactive asset

an asset not continually used in a productive way, such as auxiliary generator.

បវិត្តផរណាថ្ងៃទំនិញទាំងស្រុង

សន្ទស្សន៍ថ្លៃពាក់ព័ន្ធជាមួយផលិតផលជាតិដុល ។

គណនីបង្ខាំងទុក

គណនីដែលកាន់កាប់ដោយអ្នកអោយខ្លីសំរាប់ទូទាត់ពន្ធ ធានា រាំប់រង ឬបន្ទុកចំណាយផ្សេងៗ។

មូលនិធិឬរេប្រទានសំរាប់ចំណាយតូចៗ

មូលនិធិថេរប្រើសំរាប់ទូទាត់ចំណាយតូចៗជាសាច់ប្រាក់។

សូមមើល betterment

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមដោយមិនមានតួលេខជាក់ស្ដែង

ថ្លៃដើមត្រូវបានប៉ាន់ស្មានដោយការពិបាករកតូលេខជាក់ស្តែង។

ចំណូលកត់ត្រាម<u>ុ</u>ន

ចំនួនប្រាក់ត្រូវបានចាត់ទុកថាជាផលចំណូល ទោះបីជាសាច់ ប្រាក់ មិនទាន់បានទទួលនៅឡើយ។ ១-តំលៃនៃការប្រើប្រាស់ សេវា កសិផល និងទំនិញដែលផលិតខ្លួនឯង។ ២-ការប្រើប្រា-ស់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិខ្លួនឯងផ្ទាល់ ឬគ្រួសារខ្លួនឯងផ្ទាល់។

តំលៃសទ្មតទៃប្រាក់ដើម

តំលៃបច្ចុប្បន្នលើការទូទាត់ទាំងអស់នៃប្រាក់ដើម និងការប្រាក់ ដែលបានដល់កំណត់លើលិខិត្តបករណ៍នៃបំណុលមួយ។

តំលៃសន្ងួត

តំលៃនៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ សេវា ឬក្រុមហ៊ុន ដែលមិនត្រូវបានកត់ ត្រាជាក់ស្តែងនៅក្នុងបណ្តាគណនី។

គណនីអសកម្ម

គណនីនៃបញ្ជីធំដែលមានបញ្ជីកាតិចតួច ឬគ្នាន។

្រព្យសម្បត្តិអសកម្ម

ទ្រព្យដែលមិនត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់បន្តតាមមធ្យោបាយនៃផលិ-តភាព ដូចជា ម៉ាស៊ីនភ្លើងជំនួយដែលប្រើសំរាប់ពេលអាសន្ន។ inactive bad debt account

a bad debt that can not be recovered

inactive money

inactivity fee

a bank charge on inactive accounts.

inadequacy

effect of growth and changes in the scale of a firm's operations in determining the economic life of its assets.

inadmitted asset

asset without liquidation val-

inavoidable cost

a cost that would continue even though cost center were eliminated.

incapacity benefit

a government benefit paid to a person who is unable to work due to an accident or illness.

in-charge auditor

one who is in charge of the field audit.

incidental cost

incidental expense

(Fr. = dépenses accidentelles)

expenses for laundry and cleaning of clothing, and fees and gratuities for services, for waiters and baggage handl-

ers.

income account

income adjustment

debiting or crediting an income account in order to adjust the balance.

គណនីបំណុលពិបាកទារអសកម្ម

បំណុលពិបាកទារដែលមិនអាចប្រមូលបាន។

ស្ហូមមើល idle money

កំរៃអសកម្ម

បន្ទុកចំណាយធនាគារលើបណ្ដាគណនីអសកម្ម ។

ភាពមិនគ្រប់គ្រាន់

ផលនៃការលូតលាស់ និងបានផ្លាស់ប្តូរក៏រិតនៃកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ របស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយក្នុងការកំណត់អាយុកាលសេដ្ឋកិច្ចនៃទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិរបស់វា ។

ទ្រព្យ ដែលមិនអាចទទួលយកបាន

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលគ្មានតំលៃជំរះ ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយមិនអាចចៀសផុត

បន្ទុកចំណាយកើតមានបន្ត ទោះជាមជ្ឈមណ្ឌលថ្លៃដើមត្រូវបាន បញ្ជាប់ បល្លប។

ផលប្រយោជន៍នៃបុគ្គលអសមត្ថភាព

ជលប្រយោជន៍ដែលរដ្ឋាភិបាលទូទាត់អោយបុគ្គល ដែលមិនអាច ធើការបានដោយសារគ្រោះថ្នាក់ បុជំងឺ។

សវនករទទូលបន្ទុកសវនកម្ម

សវនករដែលទទួលបន្ទុកសវនកម្មដល់កន្លែង។

ស្ទូមមើល miscellaneous cost

ចំណាយមិនបានគ្រោ**ង**ទុក

ចំណាយសំរាប់បោកអ៊ុតខោអាវ ថ្លៃឈ្នូលទឹកតែ និងសេវាកម្ម បំរើ និងអ្នកយូរវ៉ាលីអីវ៉ាន់។

សូមមើល income statement

ៈ ការកែតំរូវចំណូល

បញ្ជីកាឥណពន្ធ និងឥណទាននៃគណនីចំណូល ដើម្បីកែតំរូវ សមតុល្យ។

income after interest

income minus interest charaes.

income approach

1-a method of calculating national income by adding up all incomes such as wages, interest, rent and profit, etc. 2-a procedure for property appraisal where the value equals the total net income produced by the property.

income audit

income available for common stock holders

net income after income taxes and dividends paid to preferred stockholders.

income before bad debts

income before deduction of bad debts.

income before depreciation

income before deduction of depreciation cost.

income before interest

income before deduction of the interest expense.

income before non-cash expenses

net income plus depreciation expense and amortization charges.

income beneficiary

a beneficiary who is entitled to the income from trust properties.

income bond

a bond on which the payment of interest is made only if there are earnings.

ព្រាក់ចំណេញបន្ទាប់ពីការចំណាយការ**ព្រាក់**

ប្រាក់ចំណេញដកចំណាយការប្រាក់ ។

របៀបគិតផលចំណូល

១-វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយ នៃការគណនាជលចំណូល ដោយបូកបន្ថែម ដលចំណូលទាំងអស់ ដូចជា ប្រាក់ប្បេវិត្យ ការប្រាក់ ការជួល និងប្រាក់ចំណេញ ។ ២-នីតិវិធីមួយសំរាប់វាយតំលៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដែលតំលៃស្ញើនឹងប្រាក់ចំណេញសរុប ត្រូវបានអោយជលដោយ ទ្រព្យនោះ ។

: សូមមើល corporate income tax audit

ព្រាក់ចំណេញដែលអាចមានសំរាប់ម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនធម្មត<u>ា</u>

ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធបន្ទាប់ពីបង់ពន្ធ និងភាគលាភទៅអោយម្ចាស់ ហ៊ុនអាទិភាព ។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមុនកាត់កងបំណុលពិបាកទារ

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមុនកាត់បន្ថយបំណុលពិបាកទារ ។

ៈ ព្រាក់ចំណេញមុនកាត់រំលស់

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមុនកាត់បន្ថយរំលស់ ។

ព្រាក់ចំណេញមុនបង់ការព្រាក់

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមុនកាត់បន្ថយចំណាយការប្រាក់។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញមុនចំណាយមិនមែនសាច់ប្រាក់

ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធបូកជាមួយចំណាយរំលស់អចលនទ្រព្យរូបិយ និងរំលស់អចលនទ្រព្យអរុបិយ ។

ៈ អត្ថគាហកចំណូល

អត្ថតាហកដែលត្រូវបានអោយសិទ្ធិប្រមូលប្រាក់ចំណូលពីឯកា-ធិកម្មលើទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ។

ព្រាក់ចំណ*ូ*លពីសញ្ហាប់ណ្ណ

សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណដែលការទូទាត់ការប្រាក់ត្រូវបានធ្វើឡើង ប្រសិនបើ មានកំរ៉ៃការប្រាក់ត្រូវទទូល ។

income deduction

1-an item that reduces the gross income. 2-nonoperating expenses of a company that are listed in the final section of the income statement before arriving at net income.

income from continuing operations

income after tax arising from. the ongoing operations of the business.

income from discontinued operations

income after tax from a discontinued segment.

income from estate

income received by a legatee from the estate of a death person.

income from S corporations

income of a shareholder from an S corporation.

income interest

interest in a trust or partnership that has the right to income only.

income investment company

an investment fund that tries to provide the highest income possible to its holders.

income per dollar of sales

income producing asset

an asset that can generate income for the owner.

income property

real estate purchased for generating income.

ៈ ការបន្ទុយប្រាក់ចំណេញ

១-ខ្ទង់ចំណាយដែលបន្ថយប្រាក់ចំណេញ ។ ២-ចំណាយក្រៅ ប្រតិបត្តិការ នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលត្រូវបានដាក់រាយនៅផ្នែកចុង ក្រោយនៃរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលមុនដល់ប្រាក់ចំណេញសុទ្ធ ។

ព្រាក់ចំណេញពីការបន្តកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវក**ម្ម**

ប្រាក់ចំណេញក្រោយពីការបង់ពន្ធកើតចេញពីកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ អាជីវកម្មដែលកំពុងមាន។

ប្រាក់ចំណេញពីការមិនបន្តកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្ម

ប្រាក់ចំណេញក្រោយពីការបង់ពន្ធលើផ្នែកអាជីវកម្មដែលមិន អាចបន្ទបាន។

ចំណូលពីទ្រព្យមរតក

ចំណូលទទួលដោយអ្នកស្នងមរតកពីអ្នកស្លាប់ ។

ចំណូលពីសាជីវកម្មអក្សរ S

ចំណូលនៃម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនពីសាជីវកម្មអក្សរ S ។

ការប្រាក់នៃឯកាធិកម្ម ឬក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិដែលមានសិទ្ធិ ទទួលចំណូលតែប៉ុណ្ណោះ ។

ចំណូលពីក្រុមហ៊ុនវិនិយោគ

មូលនិធីវិនិយោគដែលអាចផ្តល់ចំណូលខ្ពស់បំផុតទៅអោយ ម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនរបស់ខ្លួន ។

សូមមើល profit on sales

ទ្រព្យបង្កើតប្រាក់ចំណូល

ទ្រព្យដែលអាចបង្កើតចំណូលបានសំរាប់ម្ចាស់។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលអាចបង្កើតប្រាក់ចំណូលបាន

ដី និងអគារដែលបានទិញសំរាប់បង្កើតប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

income share

one of the two classes of shares issued by a dual purpose fund, which pays both dividends and interest income of the fund to its holders.

income sheet ratio

a ratio based on the numbers from the income statement.

income splitting

fragmenting income among numerous taxpayers in order to minimize overall taxes.

income statement

(Fr. = compte de résultat)

a statement that shows revenues and expenses incurred in earning the revenues, and the resulting net income or loss.

income statement account

an account for recording revenue or expense from which the income statement is prepared.

income statement approach

a method that makes an estimate of bad debts 'cost by an average percentage of credit sales not collected in the past period as soon as credit sales' are recorded.

income statement audit

an audit that focuses on the income statement.

income summary account

an account used in the closing procedures to summarize the amounts of revenues and expenses, and, from which the net income or loss is transferred to the owners' equity or retained earnings.

ចំណូលពីភា**គហ៊ុ**ន

ប្រភេទមួយនៃចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ពីររបស់ភាគហ៊ុនដែលបានបោះផ្សាយ លក់ដោយមូលនិធិមានគោលបំណងពីរដែលទូទាត់ទាំងភាគលាភ និងទាំងចំណូលការប្រាក់ទៅអោយម្ចាស់ហ៊ុនរបស់ខ្លួន ។

អនុបាតនៃរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល

អនុបាតផ្នែកតាមចំនួនលេខយកចេញពីរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល។

ការបំបែកចំណូល

ការបំបែកចំណូលរបស់អ្នកបង់ពន្ធមួយចំនួន ដើម្បីបន្ថយពន្ធ ទាំងមូល ។

របាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល

របាយការណ៍ដែលបង្ហាញអំពីផលចំណូល និងចំណាយដែលនាំ មកនូវការទទួលផលចំណូល និងការសរុបលទ្ធផលចំណេញ ឬ ខាត ។

គណនីរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល

គណនីសំរាប់កត់ត្រាផលចំណូល និងចំណាយហើយចេញពីគណនី នេះរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលត្រូវបានរៀបចំឡើង ។

វិធីតាមរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល

វិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលធ្វើការព្យាករណ៍លើបន្ទុកចំណាយនៃបំណុល ពិបាកទារ ដោយយកភាគរយជាអក្សរនៃការលក់បណ្តាក់ដែល មិនបានប្រមូលក្នុងអំឡុងអតីតកាល ដរាបណាការលក់ជឿត្រូវ បានកត់ត្រា។

សវនកម្មលើរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មផ្ដោតលើរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផល។

គណនីសរុបលទ្ធផល

តណនីត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងនីតិវិធីនៃការបិទបញ្ជី ដើម្បីសរុបចំនួន ប្រាក់ចំណូល និងចំណាយហើយចេញពីគណនីនេះប្រាក់ចំណេញ និងខាតត្រូវផ្ទេរទៅទុនរបស់ម្ចាស់ ឬប្រាក់ចំណេញសន្សំទុក។

income support

pension, benefit and allowance paid by the government.

income tax

1-tax on all kinds of income. 2-the tax on the investment income.

income tax allocation

the allocation of income tax liabilities.

income tax basis

the method under which the effects of events on business are recognized when taxable income or deductible expense is recognized, non-taxable income and expenses are included in the determination of income.

income tax expense account

account used to record income taxes.

income tax withholding

a mandatory practice of having employers and other entities act as collectors of income taxes by deducting taxes from salary and distribution to the taxpayers.

incompatible duties

the duties that must be performed by two or more persons for internal control purpose.

incorporated company

increase of capital

increase of capital stock of a corporation often by issuing more shares.

ៈ ការទ្រទ្រង់លើប្រាក់ចំណូល

ប្រាក់សោធននិវត្តន៍ អត្ថប្រយោជន៍ និងប្រាក់ឧបត្ថម្ភត្រូវបាន ទូទាត់ផ្តល់ដោយរដ្ឋាភិបាល ។

ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ

១-ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញគ្រប់ប្រភេទ ២-ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ នៃការវិនិយោគ។

ការបែងចែកពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ

ការបែងចែកបំណុលពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ ។

មូលដ្ឋានគិតពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ

វិធីដែលផល នៃប្រតិបត្តិការលើអាជីវកម្មត្រូវបានទទួលស្គាល់ ពេលចំណូលជាប់ពន្ធ ឬចំណាយដែលដកពន្ធត្រូវបានទទូល ស្គាល់ចំណូល និងចំណាយមិនជាប់ពន្ធត្រូវបានបញ្ចូលក្នុងការ កំណត់ប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

គណនីចំណាយនៃពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ

គណនីត្រូវបានប្រើដើម្បីកត់ត្រាពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

ការកាត់ពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណូល

ការអនុវត្តន៍តាមច្បាប់ ដែលមាននិយោជក និងអង្គភាពផ្សេងៗ ធ្វើជាអ្នកប្រមូលពន្ធលើប្រាក់ចំណូល ដោយកាត់ទុកពន្ធលើ ប្រាក់ប្យេវិត្ស និងធ្វើការបែងចែកជូនអ្នកបង់ពន្ធ ។

វិសមិត្តភាពភារកិច្ច

ភារកិច្ច ដែលត្រូវតែធ្វើដោយមនុស្សពីរនាក់ ឬច្រើននាក់សំរាប់ គោលបំណងត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង។

សូមមើល corporation

ៈ ការបង្កើននៃមូលធន

ការបង្កើនភាគហ៊ុនជាមូលធននៃសាជីវកម្មមួយ ដោយការបោះ ផ្សាយលក់ហ៊ុនបន្ថែមទៀត ។

increasing cost

the cost that increases as the activity volume increases.

incremental audit risk

a risk that misstatements or errors existing at balance sheet date will not be detected by the auditor.

incremental borrowing rate

direct rate the lessee would pay in the lending market to buy the asset leased.

incremental capital-output ratio

an increase in capital stock by the increase in the output of goods and service.

incremental cash flow

the difference in cash flow with or without a project.

incremental contribution margin

the increase in the contribution margin by one unit increase in production output.

incremental cost

the excess of the cost of equipment over the amount that would have been expended if the equipment were not used for a qualifying purpose. 2-the increase in cost caused by producing one additional unit of output.

incremental cost of capital

the average cost incurred for each additional unit of debt or equity issued.

incremental income

1-income derived by the increase in output or sales. 2-excess of income over cost derived by further processing of joint produces.

ថ្ងៃដើមកើនឡើង

ថ្លៃដើមដែលកើនឡើង ខណៈដែលមានការកើនឡើងនូវបរិ-មាណនៃសកម្មភាព។

ហានិភ័យសវនកម្មបន្ថែម

ហានិភ័យដែលកំហុសឆ្គងមានស្រាប់នាកាលបរិច្ឆេទនៃតារាង តុល្យការមិនអាចឃើញដោយសវនករ ។

អត្រាកម្ចីបន្ថែម

អត្រាផ្ទាល់ដែលអ្នកជួលត្រូវទូទាត់តាមទីផ្សារអោយខ្ចី ដើម្បី ទិញ្ញទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជួល។

អនុបាកទិន្នផលជាមូលធនបន្ថែម

ការកើនភាគហ៊ុនជាមូលធន ដោយសារការកើនឡើងនូវទិន្នផល នៃទំនិញ និងសេវាកម្ម។

ៈ លំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់បន្ថែម

លំអេវុងនៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ជាមួយ ឬមិនជាមួយគំរោងមួយ។

ព្រាក់ចំណេញរួមវិភាគទា**នប**នែម

ការបង្កើនប្រាក់ចំណេញតាមមួយឯកតាកើនឡើងក្នុងទិន្នផល ផលិតកម្

ថ្ងៃដើមបន្ថែម

១-ភាពលើសនៃថ្លៃដើមរបស់បរិក្ខារលើចំនួនដែលបានចំណាយ ប្រសិនបើបរិក្ខារមិនត្រូវបានប្រើប្រាស់សំរាប់គោលបំណងចាំ បាច់។ ២-ការកើនឡើងនៃថ្លៃដើមបណ្តាលមកពីការផលិតមួយ ឯកតាបន្ថែមនៃផលិតផល។

ថ្ងៃដើមបន្ថែមនៃមូលធន

ថ្លៃដើមមធ្យមដែលនាំមកនូវសំរាប់ឯកតានីមួយៗលើបំណុល ឬទូនជាហ៊ុនត្រូវបានបោះផ្សាយលក់។

ផលចំណូលបន្ថែម

១-ផលចំណូលបានមកពីការកើនឡើងនៃទិន្នផល ឬការលក់។២-ភាពលើសនៃផលចំណូលលើថ្លៃដើមដែលបានមកពីការផលិតបន្ថែមនៃផលិតផលផ្សំគ្នា។

incremental loss

excess of cost over income derived by further processing of the joint products.

incremental overhead

factory overhead caused by increase in output.

incremental revenue

1-the increase in sales deriveed by increase in output. 2additional revenue derived by further processing of the joint products.

incremental share

the number of shares converted by an option minus the number of treasury stock that can be bought by the proceeds.

incremental variable cost

variable cost that increases as the output increases.

indefinite payment

a payment to the creditor by a debtor who owes more than one debt.

independence

the condition of a public accountant acting as an auditor solely for the interests of clients and without any intervention or control from other parties.

independent accountant

independent auditor

the auditor in public practice who is independent of audit client.

ការខាតបង់បន្ថែម

ភាពលើសនៃថ្លៃដើមលើផលចំណូលដែលបានមកពីការផលិត បន្ថែមនៃផលិតផលផ្សំគ្នា ។

ៈ ផលចំណូលបន្ថែម

ចំណាយបន្ទាប់បង្សំនៃរោងចក្របណ្តាលមកពីការកើនឡើងនៃ ទិន្ទផល ។

ផលចំណូលបន្ថែម

១-ការកើនឡើងនៃការលក់បណ្ដាលមកពីការកើនឡើងនៃទិន្នផល។ ២-ផលចំណូលបន្ថែមបណ្ដាលមកពីការផលិតបន្ថែមនៃផលិតផលផ្សំគ្នា។

ភាគហ៊ុនបន្ថែម

ចំនួននៃភាគហ៊ុន ត្រូវបានផ្លាស់ប្តូរដោយជំរើសជួញដូរហ៊ុនដក ចេញចំនួននៃហ៊ុនតេនាគារដែលអាចត្រូវបានទិញដោយប្រាក់។

ថ្ងៃដើមអថេរបន្ថែម

ថ្លៃដើមអថេរ ដែលកើនឡើងពេលដែលទិន្នផលកើនឡើង។

ៈ ការទូទាត់សងបំណុលគ្នានកំណត់

ការទូទាត់សងអោយម្ចាស់បំណុលដោយកូនបំណុលដែលជំពាក់ បំណុលច្រើនជាងមួយ ។

ភាពឯករាជ្យ

សភាពលក្ខណៈនៃគណនេយ្យករសាធារណៈធ្វើជាសវនករតែ មួយគត់សំរាប់ផលប្រយោជន៍នៃអតិថិជន និងគ្មានអន្តរាគមន៍ ឬត្រួតត្រាពីភាគីដទៃទៀត ។

ៈ សូមមើល independent auditor

ៈ សវនករឯករាជ្យ

សវនករក្នុងការអនុវត្តន៍ជាសាធារណៈ ដែលឯករាជ្យនៃការធ្វើ សវនកម្មលើអតិថិជន។

independent cost

the cost that does not relate to a cost unit.

in-depth audit

an extensive examination made after preliminary audit has been completed.

index

the combination of numbers and/or letters given to a work paper page for identification purposes.

indexing method

a method of determining the asset replacement cost by the book value and a specific index.

index of cost

an index reflecting fluctuation of costs

indirect cost

1-cost that can not be clearly identified with specific units of product or subdivisions of the entity, without arbitrary allocation. 2-establishment cost. 3-overhead.

indirect earnings

income of a subsidiary which has not been shown in the consolidated income statement.

indirect expense

1-that portion of the factory overhead except indirect material and indirect labor. 2factory overhead.

indirect factory cost

indirect financial interest

the investment not under the direct control of investor.

ថ្ងៃដើមឯករាជ្យ

ថ្លៃដើមមិនជាប់ទាក់ទងនឹងឯកតាថ្លៃដើម។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មបន្ត, ការធ្វើសវនកម្មស៊ីជំរៅ

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យលំអិត បន្ទាប់ពីការធ្វើសវនកម្មបឋមត្រូវបាន បំពេញ។

សន្ទស្សន៍, លេខយោង

ការផ្សំនៃចំនួនលេខ និងអក្សរត្រូវបានកំណត់លើទំព័រនៃឯកសារ ការងារចំពោះគោលបំណងកំណត់អត្តសញ្ញាណ ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមសន្ទស្សន៍

វិធីសាស្ត្រនៃការកំណត់ថ្លៃដើមជំនួសទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដោយតំលៃ ក្នុងបញ្ជី និងសន្ទស្សន៍ជាក់លាក់មួយ ។

សន្ទស្សន៍ថ្លៃដើម

សន្ទស្សន៍ឆ្លុះបញ្ចាំងពីការឡើងចុះនៃថ្លៃដើម ។

ថ្ងៃដើមប្រយោល

១-ថ្លៃដើមដែលមិនអាចកំណត់ច្បាស់លាស់លើឯកតាជាក់លាក់ នៃផលិតផល ឬអនុផ្នែកនៃអង្គភាពដោយគ្មានការបែងចែកតាម មជ្ឈត្ថការ ។ ២-សូមមើល establishment cost ។

ប្រាក់កំរ៉ៃមិនផ្ទាល់

ចំណូលនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនជាសាខាដែលមិនបានបង្ហាញក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ លទ្ធផលបញ្ចូលគ្នា ។

ចំណាយប្រយោល

ចំណែកនៃចំណាយបន្ទាប់បន្សំរោងចក្រ វៀរលែងតែវត្ថុធាតុ ដើមប្រយោល និងពលកម្មប្រយោល ។

សូមមើល factory overhead

ផលប្រយោជន៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុមិនផ្ទាល់

ការវិនិយោគមិននៅក្រោមការត្រួតត្រាជាល់នៃវិនិយោគិន។

indirect-fixed cost

fixed component of the indirect costs, e. g. rents.

indirect labor cost

a cost that relates to the payment of indirect worker.

indirect loss

a loss that is not a direct result of a peril, such as loss of business earnings due to damage to the building.

indirect material

the raw material the relationship to end products of which is indirect.

indirect material cost

indirect stockholding

the subsidiary holding a controlling interest in a 3rd company.

indirect-variable cost

the variable component of indirect cost, e. g. repairs.

indirect verification

the verification of income statement items by substantiating the changes in the asset and liability accounts.

individual transaction posting

the posting of each entry from the journal to the ledger.

industrial accounting

the accounting procedures and methods for the manufacturing industry.

ineligible account

the account receivable that does not satisfy the lender's criteria as collateral.

ថ្ងៃដើមថេរប្រយោល

សមាសធាតុថេរនៃថ្លៃដើមប្រយោល ឧទា. ចំណាយជួល ។

ៃ ថ្ងៃដើមពលកម្មប្រយោល

ថ្ងៃដើមដែលទាក់ទងនឹងការទូទាត់ប្រាក់អោយកម្មករប្រយោល។

ការខាតបង់ប្រយោល

ការខាតបង់ដែលមិនចេញជាលទ្ធផលផ្ទាល់នៃគ្រោះថ្នាក់ ដូចជា ការខាតបង់នៃកំរ៉ែអាជីវកម្ម ដោយការខូចខាតទៅលើអគារ ។

ៈ វត្ថធាតុដើមប្រយោល

វត្ថុធាតុដើមដែលជាប់ទាក់ទងទៅផលិតផលចុងក្រោយដែល ជាវត្ថុធាតុដើមមិនផ្ទាល់ ។

ថ្ងៃដើមនៃវត្ថុធាតុដើមប្រយោល

ការកាន់កាប់ភាគហ៊ុនប្រយោល

ក្រុមហ៊ុនសាខាកាន់កាប់ត្រួតត្រាលើផលប្រយោជន៍ក្នុងក្រុម -ហ៊ុនទី៣ ។

ថ្ងៃដើមអថេរប្រយោល

សមាសធាតុប្រែប្រួលនៃថ្លៃដើមប្រយោល ឧទា.ចំណាយជួសជុល ។

ការផ្គូផ្គងដោយប្រយោល

ការផ្គុំផ្គង់នៃខ្ទង់ក្នុងរបាយការណ៍លទ្ធផលដោយចង្អុលភស្តុតាង លើបំរៃបំរូលនៃគណនីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ និងគណនីបំណុល។

ការកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការនីមួយៗ

ការកត់ត្រា ឬផ្ទេរបញ្ជីកានីមួយ១ពីបញ្ជីទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិទៅបញ្ជីធំ។

គណខេយ្យឧស្សាហកម្ព

វិធីសាស្ត្រ និងនីតិវិធីគណនេយ្យសំរាប់ឧស្សាហកម្មផលិត ។

គណនីមិនអាចទទួលបាន

គណនីត្រូវទារដែលមិនបានបំពេញលក្ខណះវិនិច្ឆ័យរបស់អ្នក អោយខ្លី ដូចជា ប្រតិភោគ។

infant industry

a new or developing industry the production cost of which is higher than the established firms in the same industry.

inference

inference made by an auditor by comparisons, ratios, and trends.

inflated cost

fictitious cost that exceeds the actual cost.

inflated price method

a method under which the materials issue price being inflated slightly to ensure that some loss will be covered.

inflation account

statement that shows the effect on the value of the inventories caused by inflation.

inflation accounting

the accounting that tries to evaluate and compensate for the falling value of money, and adjust financial statement items according to the retail price index or the CPI.

inflexible burden

inflexible expense

an expense that can not be adjusted, such as a monthly car payment or fixed interest payment.

influx

large amount of money flowing into a bank, a corporation, a sector or a country.

ឧស្សាហកម្មថ្មីថ្នោង

ឧស្សាហកម្មថ្មី ឬទើបតែបង្កើតដែលថ្លៃដើមផលិតកម្មខ្ពស់ជាង ថ្លៃដើមផលិតនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលមានរួចនៅក្នុងប្រភេទឧស្សា-ហកម្មដូចគ្នា។

បេយ្យាលន័យ, សេចក្តីសន្និដ្ឋាន

បេយ្យាលន័យត្រូវបានធ្វើដោយសវនករតាមវិធីប្រៀបធ្យេប អនុបាត និងនិន្នាការ ។

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមបំពោំង, ថ្ងៃដើមអតិផរណា

ថ្លៃដើមប្រឌិតលើសថ្លៃដើមជាក់ស្តែង។

វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមថ្លៃអតិផរណា

វិធីសាស្ត្រដែលថ្លៃបញ្ចេញវត្ថុធាតុដើមត្រូវបានបំប៉ោងឡើង បន្តិចដើម្បីធានាថា ការខាតបង់ត្រូវបានស្រង់យកមកវិញ។

គណនីអតិផរណា

របាយការណ៍ដែលបង្ហាញពីផលប៉ះពាល់លើតំលៃនៃសន្និធិ បណ្តាលមកពីអតិផរណា។

គណខេយ្យអតិផរណា

តណនេយ្យដែលខិតខំវាយតំលៃ និងទូទាត់ចំពោះតំលៃធ្លាក់ចុះ នៃប្រាក់ ហើយកែសំរូលបណ្តាខ្ទង់នៃរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុដោយ ផ្នែកតាមសនុស្សន៍ថ្ងៃលក់រាយ ឬ CPI ។

សូមមើល fixed overhead

ចំណាយមិនប្រែប្រូល

ចំណាយដែលមិនអាចកែតំរូវបាន ដូចជា ការបង់ប្រាក់ថ្ងៃរថយន្ត ប្រចាំខែ ការបង់ការប្រាក់ថេរ ។

ៈ ការហូរចូលប្រាក់

ចំនួនប្រាក់ដ៏ច្រើនហូរចូលធនាគារមួយ សាជីវកម្មមួយ វិស័យ មួយ ឬប្រទេសមួយ។

information accounting

the accounting for collecting, processing, and reporting information to the decision maker.

information audit

review of the accuracy and efficiency of information provided by the accountant.

information cost

the cost of obtaining, processing and evaluating information.

information risk

the risk that the financial information used to make a decision is materially misstated.

infrastructure asset

streets, sidewalks, highways, etc. owned by a government.

inherent risk

(Fr. = risque inhérent)

the likelihood of material misstatement of an assertion, assuming no related internal control.

in-house research expense

research expense incurred inside the company.

initial acquisition cost

the cost to the person who firstly acquired an asset by purchase, production, or construction.

initial audit

initial cost

cost incurred in the service department that must be allocated to other departments.

គណ នេយ្យព័ត៌មាន -

គណនេយ្យសំរាប់ការប្រមូល ការកែច្នៃ និងការរាយការណ៍ ព័ត៌មានទៅអ្នកធ្វើសេចក្ដីសំរេចចិត្ត។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើព័ត៌មាន

ពិនិត្យឡើងវិញនូវភាពត្រឹមត្រូវ និងប្រសិទ្ធភាពនៃព័ត៌មាន ដែលបានផ្តល់ដោយគណនេយ្យករ ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយលើព័ត៌មាន

បន្ទុកចំណាយនៃការទទួលបាន ការកែច្នៃ និងការវាយតំលៃ ព័ត៌មាន។

ហានិភ័យនៃព័ត៌មាន

ហានិភ័យដែលព័ត៌មានហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ ត្រូវបានប្រើក្នុងការធ្វើសេចក្ដី សំរេចចិត្តមានកំហុសជាសារវិន្ទ។

ទ្រព្យជាហេដ្ឋារចនាសម្ព័ន្ធ

ផ្លូវ ផ្លូវដើរ ផ្លូវហាយវ៉េ ។ល។ ដែលកាន់កាប់ដោយរដ្ឋាភិបាល។

ហានិភ័យមានស្រាប់

ភវនីយភាពនៃកំហុសជាសារវន្តលើការអះអាងបញ្ជាក់ ដោយ សន្មតមិនទាក់ទងនឹងការត្រួតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង។

ចំណាយស្រាវជ្រាវក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុន

ចំណាយស្រាវជ្រាវដែលកើតមាននៅខាងក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុន។

ថ្ងៃដើមបានមកដំបូង

ថ្លៃដើមសំរាប់បុគ្គលដែលបានមកដំបូងគេនូវ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិ ដោយការទិញ ការផលិត ឬការសាងសង់ ។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មពេលដំបូង

ថ្ងៃដើមដំបូង

ថ្លៃដើមកើតមានក្នុងនាយកដ្ឋានសេវាកម្មដែលត្រូវបានធ្វើការ បែងចែកទៅតាមនាយកដ្ឋានផ្សេងទៀត ។

initial direct cost

the cost such as commissions, legal fees and costs of processing documents incurred by the lessor that are associated with negotiating and completing the lease.

initial entry

initial market value

the market value of the shares determined on the date on which the shares were appropriated to the participant concerned.

initial repair

initial reserve

initial special depreciation

the special depreciation made at the initial period of the asset.

input control

(Fr. = contrôles d'entrée des données)

computer controls designed to provide reasonable assurance about the input of data in a computer system.

input cost

the cost of production factor input to a process.

input method

a method of establishing a standard by the number of input units.

inquiry

audit procedure that involves either oral or written inquiry by the auditor.

ៈ ថ្ងៃដើមផ្ទាល់ដំបូង

បន្ទុកចំណាយ ដូចជា ចំណាយកំរ៉ៃជើងសារ ចំណាយផ្លូវច្បាប់ ឬបន្ទុកចំណាយលើដំណើរការការរៀបចំឯកសារដែលកើតមាន ឡើងដោយអ្នកជួលជាប់ទាក់ទងនឹងការចរចា និងការបំពេញ ភាតិសន្យា។

ស្អូមមើល original entry

តំលៃទីផ្សារដំបូង

តំលៃទីផ្សារនៃហ៊ុនដែលបានកំណត់កាលបរិច្ឆេទលើហ៊ុនសម ស្របតាមអុកចូលហ៊ុនពាក់ព័ន ។

ការជួសជុលដំបូង

ៈ ធនបំរុងដំបូង មូលនិធិធានារាំប់រងផ្ទាល់ខ្លួននាដើមឆ្នាំ

ៈ រំលស់ពិសេសដំបូង

រំលស់ពិសេសត្រូវធ្វើឡើងនាការិយបរិច្ឆេទដំបូងនៃទ្រព្យ សម្បត្តិ ។

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យនៃទិន្នន័យចូល

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យតាមកុំព្យូទ័រត្រូវរៀបចំឡើង ដើម្បីផ្តល់ការអះ អាងសមហេតុផលអំពីការបញ្ចូលទិន្នន័យក្នុងប្រព័ន្ធកុំព្យូទ័រ ។

ថ្ងៃដើមធាតុចូល (ថ្ងៃដើមបញ្ចូលក្នុងដំណើរការផលិតកម្ម)

ថ្លៃដើមនៃកត្តាផលិតកម្មបញ្ចូលក្នុងដំណើរការ ។

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមធាតុចូល

ិវិធីសាស្ត្រនៃការបង្កើតស្តង់ដារតាមចំនួននៃឯកតាធាតុចូល ។

ការសាកសូរ

នីតិវិធីសវនកម្មដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធការសូរផ្ទាល់មាត់ ឬសរសេរដោយ សវនករ ។

inspection

(Fr. = inspection)

the audit procedure which involves careful scrutiny or examination of documents and physical resources.

inspector general

the individual charged with conducting and supervising audits and investigations relating to the programs and operations of their departments or agencies, and reporting on these semiannually to the congress.

installation cost

the cost to install a new plant asset.

installment

portion of tax liability paid at regular interval.

installment account

account for paying income tax by installments.

installment accounts receivable

the accounts receivable that are to be collected in future periods.

installment liquidation

the liquidation of a partner ship done over several periods.

installment sale

the sale of goods and services with payments in future periods.

instant interest

អធិការកិច្ច

នីតិវិធីសវនកម្មដែលពាក់ព័ន្ធការពិនិត្យពិច័យយ៉ាងប្រុងប្រយ័ត្ន ឬការពិនិត្យឯកសារ និងធនធានជាក់ស្ដែង។

អគ្គាធិការ

បុគ្គលិកនីមួយ១ទទួលបន្ទុកអនុវត្ត និងគ្រប់គ្រងតាមដានការ -ងារសវនកម្ម ឬការងារអង្កេតទាក់ទងនឹងកម្មវិធី និងកិច្ចប្រតិ -បត្តិការនៃនាយកដ្ឋាន ឬភា្នក់ងារ និងធ្វើរបាយការណ៍អំពីកិច្ច -ការទាំងនេះប្រចាំឆមាសជូនសភា។

ថ្ងៃដើមរៀបចំតំឡើង, ថ្ងៃដើមថាបនកម្ព

ថ្លៃដើមតំឡើងអចលនទ្រព្យថ្មី ។

ការសងបណ្ដាក់ (ការបង់ច្រាក់ជាដំណាក់ៗ)

ចំណែកនៃបំណុលពន្ធបានទូទាត់សងក្នុងចន្លោះពេលទ្យេងទាត់ បជាក់លាក់ ។

គណនីបង់សងបណ្ដាក់

គណនីសំរាប់ទូទាត់សងពន្ធប្រាក់ចំណេញដោយបណ្ដាក់ៗ។

គណនីត្រូវទារបណ្ដើរៗ

គណនីត្រូវទារដែលអាចប្រមូលបាននាពេលអនាគត ។

ការជំរះបញ្ជីជាដំណាក់ៗ

ការជំរះបញ្ជីនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិត្រូវបានធ្វើជាច្រើនការិ -យបរិច្ឆេទ ។

ការលក់ជាបណ្ដាក់

ការលក់ទំនិញ និងសេវាដោយការបង់សងជាច្រើនដំណាក់១នា ពេលអនាផត ។

ការប្រាក់បង់ភ្លាមៗ

Institute of Internal Auditors

an organization providing certification, education, research, and technological guidance for internal auditors.

Institute of Management Accountants

a national membership organization of CPAs and others involved in accounting, financial and data processing work for industry, commerce and government. It issues the designation of Certified Management Accountant.

institutional accounting

the accounting for nonprofit organizations other than government units.

instructional audit

an audit the purpose of which is providing instructional advice to the client.

insurance premium

fee paid to an insurance company under a policy.

intangible asset

an asset without physical existence but has value due to the rights conferred as a result of the ownership.

intangible asset approach

accounting analysis method which focuses on intangible assets, especially goodwill.

intangible cost

cost incurred in drilling, testing, completing and reworking oil and gas wells.

ៈ ស្ថាប័នសវនករផ្ទៃក្នុង

ស្ថាប័នដែលផ្តល់នូវវិញ្ញាបនប័ត្រ ការអប់រំ ការស្រាវជ្រាវ និង ការណែនាំបច្ចេកវិទ្យាសំរាប់សវនករផ្ទៃក្នុង។

វិទ្យាស្ថានគណខេយ្យសំរាប់ការគ្រប់គ្រង

ស្ថាប័នសមាជិកភាពជាតិ CPAs និងស្ថាប័នផ្សេង១ពាក់ព័ន្ធ នឹងការងារគណនេយ្យ ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និងដំណើរការទិន្នន័យសំរាប់ ឧស្សាហកម្ម ពាណិជ្ជកម្ម និងរដ្ឋាភិបាល។ ស្ថាប័ននេះចេញ សេចក្តីបញ្ជាក់នៃគណនេយ្យករសំរាប់ការគ្រប់គ្រងប្រតិស្រុត។

ៈ គណ**ទេយ្យអង្គភាព**

តណនេយ្យសំរាប់អង្គភាពមិនស្វែងរកប្រាក់ចំណេញ ក្រៅពី ស្ថាប័នរដ្ឋាភិបាល ។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មផ្តល់ការណែនាំ

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មក្នុងគោលបំណងផ្តល់ការណែនាំអប់រំទៅ អតិថិជន។

ៈ បុព្វលាភធានារាំប់វង

កំរ៉ៃទូទាត់អោយក្រុមហ៊ុនធានារ៉ាប់រង ដើម្បីធានាជំរះទូទាត់ លើបណ្ឌឹងទាមទារ ។

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិអរូបិយ

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិមិនមែនរូបវ័ន្ត ប៉ុន្តែវាមានតំលៃដោយសិទ្ធិផ្តល់ ផលជាកម្មសិទ្ធិ ។

វិធីទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិអរូបិយ

វិធីវិភាគគណនេយ្យដែលផ្ដោតលើទ្រព្យអរូបិយ ជាពិសេស មូលនិធិពាណិជ្ជកម្ម។

ថ្ងៃដើមអរូបិយ

ថ្លៃដើមនៃការខូង ការសាកល្បង ការចាក់បំពេញ និងការធ្វើ ឡើងវិញលើអណ្តូងប្រេង ឬហ្គាស។

intangible fixed asset

a fixed asset with no physical existence, and is acquired or created by the company for use on a continuing basis.

intangible value

total value of an organization as a going concern less the total value of its tangible assets.

integral accounts

accounts that relates to a single system that contains both the financial and cost accounts, and all of them are in one single ledger.

integrated test facility

an audit technique which introduces dummy transactions into the client's system in the midst of live transactions.

integration

1-transfer of illicit money into a company to be merged into the regular revenue of that business. 2-consolidation.

integrity control

intellectual capital

1-intelligence of the employees of an organization. 2capital asset whose yield is intellectual rights.

intellectual property

the right in the creation of the mind, e. g. copyright, patent, a literal work, painting or software.

អចលនទ្រព្យអរូបិយ

អចលនទ្រព្យដែលមិនមែនរូបវិន្តហើយត្រូវបានទទួល ឬបង្កើត ដោក្រុមហ៊ុនសំរាប់ប្រើប្រាស់ជាមូលដ្ឋាននិរន្តភាព។

តំលៃអរូបិយ

តំលៃសរុបនៃក្រុមហ៊ុន ដូចជា និរន្តភាពអាជីវកម្មដកតំលៃសរុប នៃទ្រព្យរូបិយរបស់វា។

គណនីសមាហរកម្ម. គណនីដាក់រូបបញ្ចូលគ្នា

បណ្តាគណនីដែលទាក់ទងនឹងប្រព័ន្ធតែមួយរួមមានគណនី ហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុ និងថ្លៃដើម ហើយគណនីទាំងពីរនេះនៅក្នុងបញ្ជី ចំតែមួយ។

ភាពងាយស្រួលក្នុងការធ្វើតេស្តបញ្ចូលគ្នា

បច្ចេកទេសសវនកម្មដែលបង្កើតប្រតិបត្តិការនិម្មិតក្នុងប្រព័ន្ធ អង្គភាពរងសវនកម្មនៅក្នុងចំណោមប្រតិបត្តិការពិតជាក់ស្ដែង។

សមាហរណ៍កម្ម ការបញ្ចូលច្រាក់មិនស្របច្បាប់មកជា ស្របច្បាប់

១-ផ្ទេរប្រាក់មិនស្របច្បាប់ចូលក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ដើម្បីបញ្ចូលទៅក្នុងផលចំណូលតាមធម្មតានៃអាជីវកម្ម ។ ខ-ការបញ្ចូលគ្នា ។

សូមមើល completeness control

មូលធនបញ្ជវន្ត

១-បញ្ហា ឬប្រាជ្ញានៃនិយោជិករបស់អង្គភាព។ ២-ទ្រព្យជា មូលធនដែលផ្តល់ផលជាសិទ្ធិបញ្ហា។

សម្បត្តិបញ្ហវន្ត

សិទ្ធិក្នុងការបង្កើតដោយគំនិត ឧទា. សិទ្ធិថតចំលង ប៉ាតង់ ការងារអក្សរសាស្ត្រ គំនូវវិចិត្រ ឬកម្មវិធីកុំព្យូទ័រ ។

interactive data extraction and analysis

EOP audit tool that allows the transfer and analysis of data from other computers.

inter-company account

general ledger account that records the transaction between related companies.

inter-company dividend

the dividend received by one member from another member of the same control group in a consolidated return year.

inter-company note

a promissory note issued from one affiliate company to another or to the parent company.

inter-company transaction

interest

1-the price paid for the borrowed use of money. 2-cost of carry.

interest allocation

the allocation of interest between deductible expense and capitalized interest.

interest deduction

an interest expense allowed as a deduction for tax purpose.

interest distribution

payment from a company or a mutual fund in the form of interest rather than dividend.

interest-free loan

interest income

the income earned from a bank account or lending money.

ការវិភាគ និងការដកទិន្នន័យអន្តរកម្ម

ឧបករណ៍សវនកម្មតាម EOP ដែលអនុញ្ញាតការផ្ទេរ និងការ វិភាគលើទិន្នន័យចេញពីកុំព្យូទ័រ ។

គណនីក្រុមហ៊ុនពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា

បញ្ជីធំទូទៅដែលកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការរវាងក្រុមហ៊ុនពាក់ព័ន្ធ កា ។

ភាគលាភក្រុមហ៊ុនពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា

ភាគលាភបានទទួលដោយសមាជិកម្នាក់ពីសមាជិកដទៃនៃ ក្រុមត្រួតត្រាដូចគ្នា ។

ប័ណ្ណសន្យាសងច្រាក់នៃក្រុមហ៊ុនពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា

ប័ណ្ណសងតាមកិច្ចសន្យាត្រូវបានបោះផ្សាយចេញពីក្រុមហ៊ុន សាខាទៅអោយក្រុមហ៊ុនផ្សេង ឬក្រុមហ៊ុនមេ។

ប្រតិបត្តិការរវាងក្រុមហ៊ុនពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា

: ការប្រាក់

១-ថ្ងៃទូទាត់សំរាប់ការប្រើប្រាស់ប្រាក់កំចី។ ២-បន្ទុកចំណាយនៃប្រាក់កំចី

ការបែងចែកការប្រាក់

ការបែងចែកការប្រាក់រវាងចំណាយដែលអាចកាត់កង និងការ ប្រាក់លើមូលធន។

ការដកការប្រាក់ចេញ, ការកាត់កងការប្រាក់

ចំណាយការប្រាក់ត្រូវបានអនុញ្ញាតអោយកាត់កងសំរាប់គោល បំណងពន្ធ ។

ការបែងចែកការប្រាក់

ការទូទាត់ចេញពីក្រុមហ៊ុន ឬសង្ឃហមូលនិធិមួយក្នុងទំរង់ជា ការប្រាក់ក្រៅពីភាគលាភ។

កំចីគ្មានការប្រាក់

ចំណូលការ<u></u>ប្រាក់

ចំណូលដែលបានទទួលពីគណនីនៅធនាគារ ឬការអោយខ្ចីប្រាក់។

interest warrant

the demand of payment of interest due on promissory notes or debt obligations.

inter-fund transfer

movement of cash from one governmental fund to finance current activities in another fund.

inter-governmental revenue

the amount received from other governmental agencies and municipalities.

interim audit

an audit performed before the end of a financial year.

interim dividend

a partial dividend that could be declared by the board of directors before the year end.

interim financial statement

the financial statement prepared in between the annual statements, e. g. monthly, quarterly or semi-annually.

internal and external verification

the verification of accounting data through both internal and external review.

internal audit

(Fr. = vérification interne)

the examination of the record and procedures of a business by its own internal staff to determine if the established procedures are being followed.

internal auditor

employee of a business who performs internal audit.

ដីកាបញ្ជាសងការប្រាក់

តំរូវការសងការប្រាក់ដល់កំណត់លើប័ណ្ណសន្យាសងប្រាក់ ឬ កាតពុកិច្ចបំណុល ។

ការផ្ទេរមូលនិធិពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា

ការផ្ទេរប្រាក់ចេញពីមូលនិធិរដ្ឋាភិបាលមួយ ដើម្បីហិរញ្ញប្ប-ទានសកម្មភាពបច្ចុប្បន្ននៅក្នុងមូលនិធិដទៃទៀត។

ផលចំណូលនៃរដ្ឋាភិបាលពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា

ប្រាក់ចំណូលទទួលពីភ្នាក់ងាររដ្ឋាភិបាល និងអាជ្ញាធរក្រុងផ្សេងៗ។

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មមុនដំណាច់ឆ្នាំ

សវនកម្មត្រូវបានធ្វើមុនដំណាច់ឆ្នាំហិរញ្ហវត្ថ ។

ៈ ភាគលាភប្រកាសមុនដំណាច់<u>ឆ</u>្នាំ

ចំណែកនៃភាគលាភដែលត្រូវបានប្រកាសដោយក្រុមប្រឹក្សា-ភិបាលមុនការបិទបញ្ជីដំណាច់ឆ្នាំ។

ៈ របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថុប្រចាំខែ ត្រីមាស ឆមាស

របាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុត្រូវបានរៀបចំឡើងរវាងរបាយការណ៍ ប្រចាំឆ្នាំ ឧទា. របាយការណ៍ប្រចាំខែ ត្រីមាស និងឆមាស ។

ការផ្គូផ្គងផ្ទៃក្នុង និងផ្ទៃក្រៅ

ការផ្គូផ្គងនៃទិន្នន័យគណនេយ្យតាមរយ:ការពិនិត្យឡើងវិញ ទាំងផ្ទៃក្នុង និងផ្ទៃក្រៅ ។

សវនកម្មផ្ទៃក្នុង

ការពិនិត្យបញ្ចីកា និងនីតិវិធីនៃធុរ:កម្មមួយដោយបុគ្គលិកផ្ទៃ ក្នុងរបស់ខ្លួនដើម្បីកំណត់ថា នីតិវិធីដែលបានបង្កើតឡើងត្រូវ បានអនុវត្តតាម ។

សវនករផ្ទៃក្នុង

និយោជិកនៃធុរៈកម្មមួយដែលអនុវត្តសវនកម្មផ្ទៃក្នុង។

internal check

(Fr. = pointage interne)

accounting procedure or physical control to safeguard assets.

internal check system

arrangement in such a way that one person's work independently verifies that of another.

internal control

(Fr. = contrôle interne)

the process designed to protect the accuracy and reliability of accounting data, assure operating effectiveness and efficiency, and compliance of laws and regulations.

internal control questionnaire

a form listing various points that have a bearing on the related internal control.

internal control system

(Fr. = systèmes de contrôle interne)

the system adopted by a corporation to control its operations and protect its assets from fraud, wastes, and theft.

internal cost

the cost incurred by the manufacturer himself.

internal expansion

a company's growth by increasing its operations and retained earnings.

internally created document

the supporting document prepared by the firm itself.

ការពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង

នីតិវិធីឥណនេយ្យ ឬការត្រូតពិនិត្យជាក់ស្ដែងដើម្បីការពារថែ រក្សាទ្រព្យសម្បតិ។

ប្រព័ន្ធពិនិត្យគ្នាផ្ទៃក្នុង

ការរ្យបចំតាមវិធីណាដែលការងាររបស់មនុស្សម្នាក់ផ្គូផ្គង ដោយឯករាជ្យនៃមនុស្សម្នាក់ទៀត ។

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង

ដំណើរការត្រូវរ្សេបចំឡើង ដើម្បីការពារភាពត្រឹមត្រូវនិងភាព ជឿជាក់នៃទិន្នន័យគណនេយ្យដែលធានាប្រសិទ្ធភាព និងភាព សំរេចផលល្អនៃកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ និងភាពអនុលោមតាមច្បាប់ និងបទបញ្ញត្តិ។

សំណូរត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង

ទំរង់ទួយរាយឈ្មោះចំណុចផ្សេង១ដែលទាក់ទងការត្រួតពិនិត្យ ផ្ទៃក្នុងពាក់ព័ន្ធ។

ប្រព័ន្ធត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង

ប្រព័ន្ធដែលបានទទួលយកដោយសាជីវកម្មមួយ ដើម្បីត្រូត ពិនិត្យកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការរបស់ខ្លួន និងទប់ស្កាត់ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិពីការ បន្លំ ការខ្វះខ្វាយ និងការលួច ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយផ្ទៃក្នុង

បន្ទុកចំណាយដែលកើតឡើងដោយឧស្សាហករខ្លួនឯង។

ការពង្រីកផ្ទៃក្នុង

ការរីកចំរើនរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ ដោយការបង្កើនកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិ-ការ និងប្រាក់កំរ៉ែរបស់ខ្លួន។

ឯកសារបង្កើតដោយផ្ទៃក្នុង

ឯកសារគាំទ្របានរ្យេបចំដោយក្រុមហ៊ុនខ្លួនឯង។

internal rate method

a method under which depreciation is calculated as (depreciable value - internal profit) x internal rate of interest.

internal rate of return

an interest rate that would make the present value of fUture cash flows from a project equal to the cost of initial investment.

internal statement

internal transaction

the expiration or transfer of costs within the business.

international accounting

the accounting methods and principles accepted by most countries.

International Accounting Standards Board

an organization whose members represent the 153 accounting bodies in 112 countries, dedicated to bringing about the harmonization of international accounting standards.

International Accounting Standards Committee

the committee from 142 accounting organizations from 103 countries, to formulate international accounting standards.

international financial reporting standards

a body of accounting and financial reporting standards developed by the IASB.

inventory account

inventory adjustment

ិ វិធីសាស្ត្រអត្រាផ្ទៃក្នុង

វិធីសាស្ត្រមួយដែលរំលស់ត្រូវបានគណនាតាម (តំលៃដែល មានរំលស់ -ប្រាក់ចំណេញផ្ទៃក្នុង) x អត្រាផ្ទៃក្នុងនៃការ-ប្រាក់។

ផលតាមអត្រាផ្ទៃក្នុង

អត្រាការប្រាក់ដែលធ្វើអោយតំលៃបច្ចុប្បន្ននៃលំហូរសាច់ប្រាក់ នាពេលអនាគតលើគំរោងមួយស្នើនឹងថ្លៃដើមនៃការវិនិយោគ ដំបូង។

របាយការណ៍<u>ថ្</u>នៃក្នុង

កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការផ្ទៃក្នុង

ការដល់កំណត់ ឬផ្ទេរថ្ងៃដើមក្នុងធុរ:កម្ម។

គណខេយ្យអន្តរជាតិ

គោលការណ៍ និងវិធីសាស្ត្រគណនេយ្យត្រូវបានទទួលយកដោយ ប្រទេសជាច្រើន ។

ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាស្តង់ដារគណខេយ្យអន្តរជាតិ

អង្គការមួយដែលសមាជិកតំណាងអោយ ១៥៣ អង្គភាព ឥណនេយ្យក្នុង ១១២ ប្រទេស មានបំណងប្រមូលធ្វើសុខដុម-កម្មនៃស្នង់ដារសវនកម្មអន្ទរជាតិ ។

គណៈកម្មាធិការស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យអន្តរជាតិ

គណៈកម្មាធិការយកចេញពី ១៤២ ស្ថាប័នគណនេយ្យ ហើយ ចេញពី ១០៣ ប្រទេស ដើម្បីតាក់តែងរូបមន្តស្គង់ដារគណនេយ្យ អន្តរជាតិ។

ស្តង់ដាររបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញវត្ថុអន្តរជាតិ

អង្គភាពមួយនៃស្តង់ដារគណនេយ្យ និងការរាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ញូ-វត្ថុដែលបានបង្កើតដោយ IASB ។

គណនីសន្និធិ

ការកែតំរូវសន្និធិ

inventory allowance : ការអនុញ្ញាតបញ្ជីកាថយចុះនៃតំលៃសន្និធិ

inventory control : ការត្រូតពិនិត្យសន្និធិ

the use of various techniques ការប្រើប្រាស់នៃបច្ចេកទេស និងនីតិវិធីដើម្បីធ្វើសុទិដ្ឋិនិយម and procedures to optimize inventory. សន្និធិ ។

inventory write-down : បញ្ជីកាថយចុះនៃសន្និធិ

the write-down of inventory in បញ្ជីកាថយចុះ នៃសន្និធិលើសតំលៃទីផ្សារសមស្រប ឬតំលៃ excess of its fair market value or cost value.

investment in securities : ការវិនិយោគលើមូលប័ត្រ

the purchase of bonds and ការទិញសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ និងភាគហ៊ុន។ stocks.

IRR : ស្ងូមមើល internal rate of return

irregularity : ភាពមិនប្រក្រតី

(Fr. = irrégulairté)

ing principles.

item-by-item method

the inconformity of a firm's accounting treatment with the generally accepted account-

issued capital stock : ភាគហ៊ុនជាមូលធនដែលបានបោះផ្សាយលក់

capital stock from the shares ភាគហ៊ុនជាមូលធនដែលបានមកពីភាគហ៊ុនបានបោះផ្សាយលក់ issued and delivered to the stockholders. និងប្រគល់អោយម្ចាស់ហ៊ុន។

វិធីសាស្ត្រតាមមុខសន្និធិ

IT cost : ស្ងូមីលៃ information cost

the method of comparing the រិធីសាស្រ្តនៃការប្រៅបធ្យេបថ្ងៃដើម និងតំលៃទីផ្សារនៃសន្និធិ

costs and market value of inventories item by item.

jamming the auditor

the management's giving its auditor inadequate time to complete the audit before announcing operating results.

ការកំរិតពេលមិនគ្រប់គ្រាន់សំរាប់សវនករ

គណៈគ្រប់គ្រងផ្តល់សវនករន្ទវពេលមិនគ្រប់គ្រាន់ ដើម្បីបំពេញ ការងារសវនកម្មមុនការប្រកាសលទ្ធផលកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ ។

jettison

ទំលាក់ទំនិញចោលដើម្បីសំរាលនាវា

job

មុខរបរ

job analysis

ការបរិយាយលើការងារ

job costing

សូមមើល job order costing

job classification

ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ការងារ

job creation

ការបង្កើតការងារ

job description

ការបរិយាយការងារ

(Fr. = description des fonctions)

job evaluation

ការវាយតំលៃលើការងារ

job hunting expense

ការចំណាយក្នុងការស្វែងរកការងារ

job-in-process

ការងារកំពុងដំណើរការ

a job order in the process of manufacturing.

ការងារកំពុងដំណើរការនៅក្នុងសង្វាក់ផលិតកម្ម ។

job method

ិវិធីសាស្ត្រគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមការងារ

a method of costing under which costs are accumulated by jobs.

វិធីសាស្ត្រក្នុងការគណនាថ្លៃដើម ដែលថ្ងៃដើមត្រូវបានបូក យោងទៅតាមប្រភេទនៃការងារនីមួយៗ។

job order

ប័ណ្ណបញ្ជាទិញ

an order issued to the factory to produce a definitive quantity of a given unit or article.

ប័ណ្ណបញ្ជាទិញដែលបានចេញអោយរោងចក្រធ្វើការផលិត ចំនួនជាក់លាក់មួយតាមឯកសារដែលបានផ្តល់។

job order costing

ការគិតថ្ងៃដើមតាមបញ្ហាទិញ បុតាមផែនការ

the costing which traces production costs directly to specific orders as a basis for planning, controlling and decision making.

ការគិតថ្លៃដើមតាមថ្លៃដើមផលិតកម្មដោយផ្ទាល់លើការបញ្ជា ទិញជាក់លាក់ ដែលជាមូលដ្ឋានក្នុងការរៀបចំផែនការការត្រូត ពិនិត្យ និងធ្វើការសំរេចចិត្ត។

job order cost sheet

subsidiary record for work-inprocess inventory, which lists the costs of a job order.

job order cost system

a cost system in which costs are assembled in terms of jobs or job lots.

joint account

an account that concerns 2 or more entities or persons

joint audit

the audit of the same firm undertaken by 2 or more independent auditors.

joint declaration

joint liability

joint control

the control of a joint venture by two or more entities.

joint cost

single cost incurred to produce two or more essentially different products.

joint committee

joint manufacturing costs

the costs of two or more produced goods that are made by a single process and are not identifiable as separate products.

joint management

joint product

the products that have a relatively significant sales value when two or more types of products result from a single process.

តារាងតាមដានថ្ងៃដើមតាមការបញ្ចាទិញ

បញ្ជីរងសំរាប់ធ្វើការកត់ត្រាសន្និធិមិនទាន់សំរេចដែលវាបង្ហាញ លំអិតអំពីថ្លៃដើមនៃការបញ្ជាទិញ។

ប្រព័ន្ធថ្ងៃដើមតាមការបញ្ហាទិញ

ប្រព័ន្ធថ្លៃដើមមួយដែលថ្លៃដើមបានបង្កើតឡើងទៅតាមការ បញ្ជាទិញ ឬវគ្គការងារ ។

គណនីរួម

គណនីដែលមានបុគ្គល ឬម្ចាស់រួមគ្នាពីរ ឬច្រើននាក់។

ៈ សវនកម្មរួមគ្នា

ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើអង្គភាពតែមួយដោយសវនករឯករាជ្យពីរ ឬច្រើន។

សេចក្តីប្រកាសរួម

ៈ ការទទួលខុសត្រូវរួម ---

ការត្រូតពិនិត្យរួម

ការត្រួតពិនិត្យដោយការបញ្ជាក់ទុន្សមគ្នានៃក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬច្រើន។

ថ្លៃដើមរូម

ថ្លៃដើមទោលដែលកើតមានឡើងនៅក្នុងការផលិតផលិតផល សំខាន់១ខុស១គ្នាពីរ បច្រើន។

គណៈកម្ចាធិការរួម

ថ្ងៃដើមផលិតកម្មរួមគ្នា

ថ្លៃដើមនៃទំនិញដែលបានផលិតពីរ ឬច្រើនមុខនៅក្នុងសង្វាក់ ផលិតកម្មទោល និងពុំអាចកំណត់បានច្បាស់ជាផលិតផលដោយ ទ្យែកពីគ្នា។

ការគ្រប់គ្រង់រូមគ្នា

ផលិតផលរួមគ្នា

ផលិតផល ដែលមានតំលៃលក់ពាក់ព័ន្ធគ្នា ពេលដែលប្រភេទ ផលិតផលពីរ ឬច្រើនកើតចេញពីសង្វាក់ផលិតកម្មតែមួយ។ joint product cost

: សូមមើល joint cost

joint products costing

ៈ ការគិតថ្ងៃដើមផលិតផលរួមគ្នា

determination of the joint costs and the allocation of them to joint products.

ការកំណត់នូវថ្លៃដើមរួមគ្នា និងធ្វើការបែងចែកថ្លៃតាមផលិតផល

រួមគ្នា។

joint products method

វិធីសាស្ត្រកំណត់ផលិតផលរួមគ្នា

the method of sharing joint costs by proportion of the value of joint products.

វិធីសាស្ត្រក្នុងការបែងចែកថ្លៃដើមរួមគ្នា ទៅតាមសមាមាត្រ តំលៃនៃផលិតផលរមគា។

joint owner

ៈ ម្ចាស់កម្មសិទ្ធិរួមគ្នា

joint ownership

ៈ កម្មសិទ្ធិរួមគ្នា

joint tenancy property

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិជូលរួមគ្នា

a property owned by joint tenants.

ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលកាន់កាប់ដោយអ្នកជួលរួមគ្នា ។

joint variance

ំ គំលាតរួមគ្នា

a variance caused by two or more factors, usually both price and quantity. តំលាតដែលបណ្តាលមកពីកត្តាពីរ ឬច្រើនដែលជាទូទៅ រួមមាន តំលៃ និងបរិមាណ ។

joint venture

ការរកស៊ីចូលហ៊ុនគ្នា

1-a venture formed by two or more other companies. 2-a partnership formed by two or more persons or companies cooperating in some special business activity in which there is some risk of losses, but a reasonable hope of profit.

១-ការរកស៊ីដែលបង្កើតឡើងដោយក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ ឬច្រើនរួមគ្នា។
២-ដៃគូអាជីវកម្មដែលបង្កើតឡើងដោយមនុស្ស ឬក្រុមហ៊ុនពីរ
ឬច្រើនលើកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការនៅក្នុងសកម្មភាពអាជីវកម្មពិសេស
ណាមួយដែលមានភាពប្រថុយប្រថាន តែមានហេតុផលសមស្រប
គ្នាដើម្បីរកប្រាក់ចំណេញ។

journal

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ

the book of original entry in which all business transactions are recorded in the order of their occurrence. ស្យេវភៅកត់ត្រាដំបូងនូវប្រតិបត្តិការទាំងអស់របស់អតិថិជន ដែលកើតមានឡើងទៅតាមលំដាប់លំដោយ ។

journal daybook

សូមមើល Journal

journal folio

លេខទំព័រទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ

the number of pages in a journal.

លេខនៃទំព័រដែលមាននៅក្នុងទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ ។

journalization

ការកត់ត្រាទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ

the process of recording the business transactions in a journal.

ដំណើរការកត់ត្រាប្រតិបត្តិការអាជីវកម្មនៅក្នុងទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិ ។

Journal of Accountancy

the monthly publication of the AICPA.

journal voucher

judgmental sampling

judgment approach

the method of determining the scope of audit test by the auditor's personal judgment.

juggled cost

a cost that is reported but does not exist.

junior accountant

junior equity

junior partner

a low-level partner in the firm with limited profit sharing ratio and management influence.

junior security

a bond or stock with a lower priority claim than a senior security, e. g. a preferred stock is junior to a bond, and common stock is junior to other securities.

junior stock

shares issued to employees, that are usually subordinate to common stock.

junk value

the salvage value of a fixed asset which has been broken down.

ទិន្នានុប្បវត្តិពីគណខេយ្យ

ការបោះពុម្ពផ្សាយជាប្រចាំខែនៃ AICPA (American Institute of Certified Public Accountant)

: សូមមើល voucher

សូមមើល non-statistical sampling

ៈ វិធីតាមការវិនិច្ច័យរបស់សវនករ

វិធីសាស្ត្រក្នុងការក៏រិតដែនកំណត់នៃការធ្វើតេស្តសវនកម្ ដោយការសំរេចចិត្តផ្ទាល់ខ្លួនរបស់សវនករ ។

់ ថ្ងៃដើមមិនមានពិតប្រាកដ

ថ្លៃដើមដែលមានតែក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ តែតាមពិតពុំបានកើត ឡើងនោះទេ ។

សូមមើល bookkeeper

ៈ សូមមើល common stock

ដៃគូមានហ៊ុនតិច

ដៃគូអាជីវកម្មដែលមានក៏រិតទាបនូវការរួមចំណែកទទួលប្រាក់ ចំណេញ និងឥទ្ធិពលនៃការគ្រប់គ្រងអាជីវកម្ម ។

ៈ មូលប័ត្រមានសិទ្ធិទាមទាវទាប

សញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ ឬភាពហ៊ុនមានសិទ្ធិទាមទារជាអាទិភាពទាបជាមូល-ប័ត្រមានសិទ្ធិទាមទារខ្ពស់ ឧទា. ភាពហ៊ុនអាទិភាព គឺមានសិទ្ធិ ទាមទារទាបជាងសញ្ញាប័ណ្ណ ហើយភាពហ៊ុនធម្មតាមានសិទ្ធិ ទាមទារទាបជាងមូលប័ត្រដទៃផ្សេងៗ។

ៈ ភាគហ៊ុនដែលមានសិទ្ធិទាមទារទ<u>ា</u>ប

ហ៊ុនដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនបោះលក់អោយនិយោជិកដែលតែងតែដាក់ បន្ទាប់ ពីភាពហ៊ុនធម្មតា ។

តំលៃសំណល់

តំលៃសំណល់នៃអចលនទ្រព្យដែលបានសល់បន្ទាប់ពីមានការ ខូចខាត ។ just-in-time : ប្រព័ន្ធផ្គត់ផ្គង់ទាន់ពេល

inventory control system under which materials or merchantdises are delivered from the vendor immediately before they are needed.

tdises are delivered from បានប្រគល់ពីអ្នកផ្គត់ផ្គង់ភ្លាមៗមុនពេលត្រូវការវា។ e vendor immediately before

ប្រព័ន្ធត្រួតពិនិត្យសន្និធិមួយនៅពេលដែលវត្ថុធាតុដើម ឬទំនិញ

judgment debtor ៈ កូនបំណុលដែលត្រូវតុលាការបញ្ជាអោយសងបំណុល

jumble sale : ការលក់ទំនិញចាស់ៗចោល

junior manager : អ្នកគ្រប់គ្រងជាន់ទាប

juridical person ៈ នីតិបុគ្គលតាមយុត្តាធិការ

jurisdiction : យុត្តាធិការ

justification of a project : ការកំណត់អោយឃើញពីភាពចាំបាច់នៃគំរោង

K

key ledger : សូមមើល general ledger

key person insurance : ការធានារាំប់រងបុគ្គលសំខាន់

a life insurance policy that a sយោបាយធានារ៉ាប់រងអាយុជីវិតដែលក្រុមហ៊ុនទិញលើអាយុ company purchases on the life of the company's key executive.

kickback : ប្រាក់សំណូក

transaction or a contact.

time required for a check to

clear.

(Fr. = dessous-de-table)
an illegal, secret payment that is made in return for a referral which resulted in a referral which result

kiting ការក្លែងបន្លំតាមគណនីធនាគារ illegal practice in which a ការអនុវត្តន៍ខុសច្បាប់ដែលធ្វើអោយខ្វះប្រាក់ក្នុងគណនីធនាគារ bank account shortage is concealed by exploiting the ត្រូវបានលាក់បាំងតាមការពន្យាពេលសំរាប់ជំរះមូលប្បទានបត្រ។

KPMG LLP : ក្រុមហ៊ុនសវនកម្ម KPMG

one of the big 4 accounting firms in the USA.

[កុមហ៊ុនមួយក្នុងចំណោមក្រុមហ៊ុនគណនេយ្យធំទាំង៤ នៅ សហរដ្ឋអាមេរិក។

labor cost

the cost incurred to acquire personnel resources to produce goods and services.

labor cost audit

the audit made to determine if the services received for salaries paid are adequate and that salary expenditures are applied correctly in determining cost of goods manufactured.

labor cost per equivalent unit

the labor costs of one unit of equivalent production.

labor cost variance

difference between the actual labor costs and standard labor costs.

labor efficiency variance

the variance that equals (actual hours - standard hours) x standard rate per hour.

labor hours basis

a basis of distributing overhead costs by the proportion of man-hours consumed.

labor turnover

the number of employees leaving in the year divided by the average number of employees.

lagged reserve accounting

the accounting procedures to determine a bank's weekly cash reserve by the average of cash reserves of the preceding two weeks.

ថ្ងៃដើមពលកម្ព

ថ្លៃដើមកើតមាន ដើម្បីទទួលបានធនធានបុគ្គលិកក្នុងការផលិត ទំនិញ និងសេវាកម្ម។

ៈ ការធ្វើសវនកម្មលើថ្ងៃដើមពលកម្ម

សវនកម្មត្រូវធ្វើដើម្បីកំណត់ បើសិនសេវាកម្មដែលបានទទូល សំរាប់ការទូទាត់ប្យេវិត្យបានល្មមគ្រប់គ្រាន់ និងចំណាយប្បេវិត្ស ត្រូវបានអនុវត្តជាក់ស្តែងតាមការកំណត់នៃថ្លៃដើមទំនិញផលិត។

ថ្ងៃដើមពលកម្មក្នុងមួយឯកតាសមមូល

ថ្លៃដើមពលកម្មនៃមួយឯកតានៃផលិតកម្មសមមូល។

ៈ គំលាតថ្លៃដើមពលកម្ម

ចំនួនលំអេ្យងរវាងថ្លៃដើមពលកម្មជាក់ស្ដែង និងថ្លៃដើមតាម ស្ទង់ដារ ។

គំលាតប្រសិទ្ធភាពពលកម្ព

តំលាតស្មើនឹង (ចំនួនមោងជាក់ស្ដែង - ចំនួនមោងតាមស្ដង់ ដារ) x អត្រាស្ដង់ដារក្នុងមួយមោង។

មូលដ្ឋានមោ៉ាងពលកម្ម

មូលដ្ឋាននៃការបែងចែកថ្លៃដើមបន្ទាប់បន្សំតាមសមាមាត្រ នៃម៉ោងពលកម្មដែលបានប្រើប្រាស់ ។

អត្រាលាលែងឈប់ពីការងារនៃនិយោជិក

ចំនួននៃនិយោជិកចាកចេញឈប់ក្នុងមួយឆ្នាំ ចែកអោយចំនួន និយោជិកជាមធ្យម ។

គណទេយ្យធនបំរុងចុងគ្រា

នីតិវិធីគណនេយ្យដើម្បីកំណត់ប្រាក់បំរុងប្រចាំសប្តាហ៍របស់ ធនាគារតាមប្រាក់បំរុងជាមធ្យមនៃពីរសប្តាហ៍មុន។

land, building, furniture and equipment

landed cost

the cost of an asset that includes the cost of loading, transporting and unloading at a specific destination.

lapping

concealing a cash shortage by putting the next customer's payment into the first's account, and so on.

last day of field work

the day on which the auditors conclude their audit procedures on a client's location.

last-in, first-out (LIFO)

the assumption that the last items received were the first items sold

last-in, first-out inventory pricing

the pricing of an inventory item under the life assumption.

last invoice price method

the method under which costs of items in the closing inventory are determined by the latest costs.

law day

a letter sent by an auditor to a client's attorney requesting his description and evaluation of the pending lawsuits and loss contingency.

layering

depositing illicit money into more than one bank to keep the deposit away from its original source.

ៈ សូមមើល plant asset

ថ្លៃដើមលើកដាក់ដឹកជញ្ជូនទំនិញ

ថ្លៃដើមនៃទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិដែលរាប់បញ្ចូលថ្លៃដើមផ្ទុក ដឹកជញ្ជូន និងរើតាមគោលដៅកំណត់មួយ។

ការធ្វើអោយជាន់គ្នា

ការលុបបំបាត់កង្វះខាតសាច់ប្រាក់ដោយដាក់បំពេញប្រាក់ទូទាត់ សងរបស់អតិថិជនបន្ទាប់ទៅក្នុងគណនីដំបូង និងបន្តធ្វើដូចនេះ ។

ៈ ថ្ងៃចុងក្រោយនៃការចុះធ្វើសវនកម្ម

ថ្ងៃដែលសវនករធ្វើសន្និដ្ឋាននីតិវិធីសវនកម្មរបស់ខ្លួននៅទីកន្លែង របស់អតិថិជន ។

វិធីសាស្ត្រចូលក្រោយចេញមុន

ការសន្មតមុខទំនិញដែលបានទទួលក្រោយគេជាមុខទំនិញដែល បញ្ចេញលក់មុនគេ ។

ការកំណត់ថ្លៃសន្និធិតាមវិធីចូលក្រោយចេញមុន

ការកំណត់ថ្លៃសន្និធិមុខទំនិញនៅក្រោមការសន្ទត LIFO ។

ៈ វិធីសាស្ត្រថ្ងៃលើវិក័យប័ត្រចុងក្រោយ

វិធីសាស្ត្រដែលថ្លៃដើមនៃមុខទំនិញនៅក្នុងការបិទបញ្ជីសន្និ ត្រូវបានកំណត់យកថ្ងៃដើមចុងក្រោយ ។

លិខិតផ្ញើទៅមេធាវិ

លិខិតមួយត្រូវបានផ្ញើដោយសវនករទៅមេធាវីរបស់អតិថិជន ស្នើសុំការអធិប្បាយពន្យល់ និងវាយតំលៃលើបណ្ដឹងដែលព្យូរ និងការខាតបង់ជាយថាហេតុ។

ការដាក់ប្រាក់បញ្ហើខុសច្បាប់

ការដាក់ប្រាក់បញ្ហើខុសច្បាប់លើសពីធនាគារមួយ ដើម្បីរក្សា ប្រាក់បញ្ហើអោយឆ្ងាយពីប្រភពដើមរបស់វា។

layman financial statement

one for persons not familiar with accounting.

lead schedule

(Fr. = calendrier d'exécution)

a schedule summarizing like accounts, the total is transferred to the working trial balance.

lease acquisition cost

payment made by a lessee to get a business lease.

lease cancellation payment

the money paid by the landlord to the lessee to cancel a lease.

lease cost

a cost in the form of the payment of rent for a lease contract.

leasehold improvement

improvement on leased asset that increases its value.

lease liability

the liability incurred when acquiring plant assets by capital or financing lease.

lease to purchase

a lease contract giving the lessee an option to buy the leased asset.

ledger

the complete set of accounts for a business entity.

ledger account

summary of all transactions with a particular firm.

បុគ្គលមិនមានចំណេះដឹងអំពីរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ហវត្ថ

បុគ្គលម្នាក់ក្នុងចំណោមបុគ្គលជាច្រើន ដែលមិនមានចំណេះដឹង គណនេយ ។

តារាងគោល

តារាងសង្ខេប ដូចជា បណ្ដាគណនី ហើយចំនួនសរុបត្រូវបាន ផ្ទេរទៅតុល្យភាពសំណេរការងារ។

ថ្ងៃដើមទទួលបានភតិសន្យា

ប្រាក់ទូទាត់ត្រូវបានធ្វើឡើងដោយអ្នកជួល ដើម្បីទទូលបាន ភតិសន្យាអាជីវកម្មមួយ។

ការទូទាត់លុបចោល ឬបញ្ចប់ភតិសន្យា

ប្រាក់ទូទាត់ដោយម្ចាស់ទ្រព្យទៅអោយអ្នកជួល ដើម្បីលុប ឬ បញ្ចប់កិច្ចសន្យាមយ។

ថ្ងៃដើម ឬបន្ទុកចំណាយភតិសន្យា

ថ្លៃដើមនៅក្នុងទំរង់នៃការទូទាត់លើការជួលសំរាប់កិច្ចសន្យា ជល។

ការកែលំអទ្រព្យដែលបានជួល

ការកែលំអលើទ្រព្យដែលបានជួលដោយបង្កើតតំលៃរបស់វា។

បំណុលត្រូវបានកើតឡើង ពេលទទូលបានអចលនទ្រព្យដោយ មូលធន ឬកិច្ចសន្យាហិរញ្ញប្បទាន។

កិច្ចសន្យាជូលផ្តល់ជំរើសអោយទិញ

កិច្ចសន្យាជួលផ្តល់អោយអ្នកជួលនូវជំរើស ដើម្បីទិញទ្រព្យ ដែលបានជួល ។

បញ្ជីធំ

សំណុំពេញលេញនៃគណនីសំរាប់នីតិវិធីអាជីវកម្ម។

គណនីបញ្ជីធំ

ការសង្ខេបនៃប្រតិបត្តិការទាំងអស់នៅក្នុងក្រុមហ៊ុនជាក់លាក់ មួយ ។ ledger controlling account : សូមមើល controlling account

ledger entry : បញ្ជីកាក្នុងសៀវភៅធំ

ledger posting : សូមមើល posting

legal audit : ការធ្វើសវនកម្មតាមច្បាប់

legal expense : បន្ទុកចំណាយផ្នែកច្បាប់

the cost incurred in a lawsuit, បន្ទុកចំណាយដែលកើតមានលើបណ្ដឹង រួមមាន កំរ៉ែមេធាវី និង including attorney's fee and court costs. បន្ទុកចំណាយលើតុលាការ ។

legal representation letter : លិខិតតំណាងស្របច្បាប់

a representation letter from លិខិតតំណាងមួយផ្ញើពីមេធាវីរបស់អតិថិជនទៅសវនករ។ the client's lawyer to the

legal reserve : ធនបំរុងស្របច្បាប់

auditor.

controls.

of the management.

letter for auditor : សូមមើល engagement letter

letter of auditor : លិខិតសវនករ

a reply from the auditor to the client after he has received the engagement letter.

miរឆ្លើយតបពីសវនករទៅអតិថិជន បន្ទាប់ពីសវនករបានទទួល លិខិតព្រមព្រៀងលើសវនកម្ម ។

letter of recommendation : លិខិតអនុសាសន៍

an auditor's letter containing the conclusions regarding the client's accounting and operating policies and procedures as well as internal លិខិតរបស់សវនករ រួមមាន សេចក្តីសន្និដ្ឋានទាក់ទងនឹងគោល នយោបាយ និងនីតិវិធីគណនេយ្យ និងកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការព្រមទាំង ការត្រូតពិនិត្យផ្ទៃក្នុង ។

letter of representation : លិខិតតំណាងនៃការទទួលខុសត្រូវ

letter to management : សូមមើល management letter

level of confidence

leverage ratio

ៈ អនុបាតអានុភាព

a measure of the degree to which the owners or the creditors have financed a firm, usually the total debt divided by the total assets. ការវាស់វែងនៃក៏រិតដែលម្ចាស់ហ៊ុន ឬឥណទាយកបានហិរញ្ញូ-ប្បទានទៅអោយក្រុមហ៊ុនតាមធម្មតា បំណុលសរុបចែកអោយ ទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិសរុប។

liability insurance

ៈ ការធានារាំប់រងលើបំណុល

an insurance against liability to third parties.

ការធានារ៉ាប់រងលើបំណុលចំពោះភាគីទី៣។

liability reserve

ធនបំរុងសំរាប់បំណុល

allowance for any possible incurrence of future liabilities, such as a lawsuit.

ការអនុញ្ញាតសំរាប់ភាពដែលអាចកើតមាននៃបំណុលនាពេល អនាគត ដូចជា បណ្ដឹងទាមទារជាដើម ។

liberalized depreciation method

ិវិធីសាស្ត្រវំលស់ដោយសេរី

the method of depreciation chosen by the taxpayer.

វិធីសាស្ត្រនៃរំលស់ត្រូវបានជ្រើសរើសដោយអ្នកបង់ពន្ធ។

lifo accounting

គណនេយ្យតាមវិធីសាស្ត្រចូលក្រោយចេញមុន

the accounting that uses lastin, first-out method. **គណនេយ្យដែលប្រ៊េវិធីសាស្ត្រចូលក្រោយចេញមុន។**

limit check

សូមមើល limit test

limited assurance

សូមមើល negative assurance

limited audit

សវនកម្មមានកំរិត

1-audit of only specific accounts or transactions. 2-audit performed when a 3rd party requires an independent report on the financial and operational status in the short term, or when the owners seek objective assistance in the assessment of their own operational results.

១-ការធ្វើសវនកម្មតែនៅលើឥណនី ឬប្រតិបត្តិការជាក់លាក់។
២-សវនកម្មត្រូវបានធ្វើពេលដែលភាគីទី៣តំរូវអោយមាន
របាយការណ៍ឯករាជ្យលើស្ថានភាពហិរញ្ញវត្ថុ និងស្ថានភាពលើ
កិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការក្នុងរយៈពេលខ្លី ឬពេលដែលម្ចាស់ភាគហ៊ុនរក
ជំនួយក្នុងគោលបំណងវាយតំលៃលើលទ្ធផលកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការ
ជ្ចាល់របស់ខ្លួន។

limited review

ៈ ការពិនិត្យឡើងវិញមានកំរិត

CPA engagement consisting of procedures and inquires that provide a basis to express limited assurance that no material changes are needed to the financial statements to bring them in conformity with GAAP.

កិច្ចព្រមព្រៀង CPA រួមមាន នីតិវិធី និងសំណូរដែលផ្ដល់ មូលដ្ឋានបញ្ចេញការធានាអះអាងមានក៏រិត ដែលគ្មានការប្រែ ប្រួលជាសារវិន្តត្រូវការក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ហិរញ្ជូវត្ថុ ដើម្បីធ្វើវា អោយអនុលោមតាម GAAP ។

limited scope

audit scope that concentrates on one or two significant items.

ៈ ដែនកំណត់មានកំវិត

ដែនកំណត់សវនកម្មដែលផ្ដោតលើខ្ទង់សំខាន់១មួយ ឬពីរ ។

limit test

computer program step that compares data with predetermined limits as a reasonableness test.

ការធ្វើតេស្តមានកំរិត

ជំហានកម្មវិធីកុំព្យូទ័រដែលប្រេវូបធ្យេបទិន្នន័យជាមួយក៏រិត ដែលមានកំណត់មុន ដូចការធ្វើតេស្តសមរម្យមួយ ។

liquid asset

•

ស្វូមមើល quick asset

liquidation (Fr. = liquidation)

the winding up of a business by converting its assets into cash and distributing cash to the proper parties.

ការជំរះបញ្ជី

ការបញ្ចប់នៃអាជីវកម្មដោយការផ្លាស់ប្តូរទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិទៅជា សាច់ប្រាក់ ហើយធ្វើការបែងចែកសាច់ប្រាក់នោះទៅអោយបណ្តា ភាគីអោយបានត្រឹមត្រូវ។

liquidation account

a statement prepared by a liquidator showing the process and results of a liquidation.

គណនីជំរះបញ្ជី

របាយការណ៍បានរ្យើបចំ ដោយអ្នកជំរះបញ្ជីបង្ហាញពីដំណើរការ និងលទ្ធផលនៃការជំរះបញ្ជី ។

liquidation accounting

liquidation year

a taxable year in which a qualified liquidation occurs.

ស្ហូមមើល accounting for liquidation

ឆ្នាំជំរះបញ្ជី ឆ្នាំដែលបានបង់ពន្ធតាមការជំរះបញ្ជីត្រឹមត្រូវកើតមានឡើង។

liquidator

a person appointed to conduct the winding up of a company.

អ្នកជំរះបញ្ជី

បុគ្គលត្រូវបានតែងតាំង ដើម្បីធ្វើការជំរះបញ្ជីនៃក្រុមហ៊ុនមួយ។

liquidity ratio

measure of a firm's ability to meet the maturing short term obligations, such as the acid test ratio.

អនុបាតនៃលទ្ធភាពទូទាត់សងបំណុល

ការវាស់វែងនៃលទ្ធភាពរបស់ក្រុមហ៊ុន ដើម្បីឆ្លើយតបកាត-ព្វកិច្ចរយៈពេលខ្លីដល់កំណត់ ដូចជាអនុបាតនៃលទ្ធភាពទូទាត់ រហ័ស។

living expense

loan written off

the loan that has been cancelled by the lender.

សូមមើល personal expense

កម្ចីត្រូវបានលុបចោល

កម្ចីដែលបានលុបចោលដោយអ្នកអោយខ្ចី ។

log : បញ្ជីតាមដាន

an auditor's record of certain ការកត់ត្រារបស់សវនករនៃសកម្មភាពប្រព្រឹត្តទៅជាក់លាក់។ processing activities.

long-term asset : សូមមើល plant asset

long term audit program : កម្មវិធីសវនកម្មរយៈពេលវែង

an audit program for more កម្មវិធីសវនកម្មសំរាប់រយៈពេលវែងជាងមួយឆ្នាំ។ than one year.

long-term debt : បំណុលរយៈពេលវែង

(Fr. = dette à long terme)

debt maturing in more than 1 ចំណុលដែលដល់កំណត់រយៈពេលវែងជាងមួយឆ្នាំ។ vear.

long-term debt ratio : អនុបាតលើបំណុលរយៈពេលវែង

the ratio of long term debt to អនុបាតនៃបំណុលរយៈពេលវែងលើមូលធនការូបនីយកម្មសរុប។ total capitalization.

long-term debt-to-equity ratio : អនុបាតនៃបំណុលរយៈពេលវែងលើមូលធនផ្ទាល់
a ratio that compares longterm debt to shareholders' អនុបាតដែលប្រៅបធៀបបំណុលរយៈពេលវែងលើមូលធន

equity. ភាកហ៊ុនផ្ទាល់។

long term investment

loss on bad debts

them.

securities investment held for long term, not realizable in a short period.

miវិនិយោគលើមូលប័ត្រកាន់ទុកសំរាប់រយៈពេលវែងដែលមិន ហោកដំបេជាកងរយៈពេលខ្មី ។

ការវិនិយោគរយៈពេលវែង

the liability which is not due within one operating cycle or one accounting year. បំណុលដែលមិនទាន់ដល់កំណត់ក្នុងខូបនៃកិច្ចប្រតិបត្តិការមួយ ឬឆ្នាំគណនេយ្យមួយ ។

loss contingency : ការខាតបង់យថាហេតុ

a condition involving uncertainty as to possible expenses.

ស្ថានភាពពាក់ព័ន្ធភាពមិនឡើងទាត់ លើចំណាយដែលបានកើត
មាន។

ការខាតបង់លើបំណុលពិបាកទារ

loss of purchasing power : ស្ងូមមើល monetary loss

loss on disposal of fixed : ការខាតបង់លើការជំរះបញ្ចីអចលនទ្រព្យ assets

loss on inventory valuation : ការខាតបង់លើការវាយតំលៃសន្និធិ

amount by which the appraised value of assets at the end of an accounting period is less than the book value of

loss on redemption of stock

excess of the price paid in the redemption of a stock over the market price.

loss on settlement

the loss realized by creditors on settlement of debt, it is the assets' fair value below carrying value.

lost cost

lower-of-cost-or-market test

audit test by comparing the recorded inventory cost with the net realizable value.

lower of original cost or replacement cost

the lower of original cost or replacement cost of an asset.

lump-sum charge off

charging of the asset cost to expense for one time rather than amortizing it.

lump-sum distribution

proceeds from a partnership liquidation after all assets have been sold and creditors satisfied.

ៈ ការខាតបង់លើការលស់មកវិញនៃភាគហ៊ុន

ចំនួនលើសនៃថ្លៃទូទាត់ក្នុងការលស់មកវិញនូវភាគហ៊ុនលើ តំលៃទីផ្សារ ។

ការខាតបង់លើកាទូទាត់

ការខាតបង់ពិតប្រាកដដោយឥណទាយកលើការទូទាត់បំណុល គឺថាតំលៃសមស្របរបស់ទ្រព្យទាបជាងតំលៃក្នុងបញ្ជី ។

សូមមើល sunk cost

ការធ្វើតេស្តតាមថ្ងៃដើមទាបជាង ការធ្វើតេស្តសវនកម្មដោយធ្វើការប្រៅបធ្យើបថ្លៃដើមសន្និធិ ដែលបានកត់ត្រាជាមួយតំលៃពិត ឬជាក់ស្តែងសុទ្ធ។

ៈ ថ្លៃដើមដំបូងទាប

ថ្ងៃដើមដំបូងទាប ឬថ្ងៃដើមជំនួសនៃទ្រព្យមួយ។

បន្ទុកចំណាយសរុបក្នុងមួយពេល

បន្ទុកនៃថ្លៃដើមទ្រព្យសម្បត្តិត្រូវបានចំណាយសំរាប់មួយពេល ជ្យសវាងការធ្វើរំលស់វា។

ការបែងចែកប្រាក់នៅសល់

ចំណូលប្រាក់បានពីការជំរះបញ្ជីក្រុមហ៊ុនសហកម្មសិទ្ធិ បន្ទាប់ពី ទ្រព្យទាំងអស់ត្រូវបានលក់ និងឥណទាយក។